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ON THE COVER 

History of the Jefferson County Courthouse 
The Jefferson County Courthouse, designed by architect David Dubach in the Classic Revival style, was built 
in 1854-1855 at a cost of $36,000.  The structure is located on Main Street in Madison, Indiana between 
Walnut Street and Jefferson Street.  The building was built partly of brick and partly of stone.  The stone and 
the marble pillars in the courthouse came from a nearby quarry in Marble Hill.  

The current courthouse is the third courthouse building in Madison. The first courthouse, built of logs in 
1811, was moved in 1823 to become a local business.  The 1823 courthouse, an eight-sided building built 
near the current courthouse, was destroyed by arson on September 12, 1853.  The keys to the current 
courthouse were received by the county commissioners on September 6, 1855.   

Fire damaged the courthouse in 1859, requiring substantial repair to the building.  Restoration costs were put 
at $15,000.  The restored roof leaked, and after trying several remedies, the decision was made in 1869 to 
place Vermont slate on the roof.  However, the addition of the slate required that the roof’s pitch be made 
steeper, involving reconstruction of the courthouse roof including raising the cupola 8 feet so the drum of the 
cupola would not be concealed.  

Major reconstruction to the courthouse also took place in the 1950s when an entire new floor was added to 
the courthouse.  The original design consisted of a basement, main floor, and two-story second floor.  This 
two-story second floor was converted to an entirely new third floor.   

In 2009, fire again challenged the existence of the Jefferson County Courthouse.  On May 20, as the sun 
began to set, fire trucks rushed to the courthouse on what turned out to be a three-alarm fire.  The fire 
department had received a frantic call from the public reporting smoke billowing from the cupola of the 
beautiful historic building.  The fire most likely occurred from a spark from the welding work being done on 
the roof and cupola as part of restorations performed to get the courthouse ready to celebrate Madison’s 
upcoming Bicentennial.  The fire turned out to be extremely difficult to extinguish and as a result, the wood 
portion of the cupola and roof were destroyed, along with parts of the interior. The records contained in the 
courthouse were also seriously damaged due to the one million gallons of water pumped into the building to 
put out the fire.  The renovation work done in the 1950s helped to reduce the water damage to the lower 
floors in the courthouse.  Amazingly, in just over two weeks, the Circuit and Superior courts and the Circuit 
Clerk were open for business in a temporary office space.    

The courthouse was rededicated on August 26, 2011 in a ceremony to thank the 200 firefighters and 
volunteers who had fought the May 20, 2009 blaze and to thank all the volunteers and employees who had 
worked tirelessly to secure and preserve the records that had been rescued from the fire.  The cost of 
restoring the courthouse was approximately $8 million. 
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INTRODUCTION  

Volume III of the Indiana Judicial Service Report 
reflects detailed revenue and expenditure 
information on every trial court in the state. 
Indiana Code 33-24-6-3(a)(2) directs the 
Division of State Court Administration (now part 
of the Indiana Office of Court Services (IOCS)) 
to collect and compile statistical data on the 
receipt and expenditure of public monies by and 
for the operation of the courts.  Each court, 
whether single or unified, must file its Report on 
Court Revenue (Revenue Report) and its Report 
on Budget & Expenditures (Budget & 
Expenditure Report) with IOCS. 

The Fiscal Reports of Indiana Trial Courts 
section in Volume I, Judicial Year in Review, 
presents a general financial overview of the 
reported expenditures of Indiana’s courts and 
revenues generated through their operation.  This 
volume contains a more comprehensive review of 
the revenues and expenditures generated by the 
trial courts.  Although the trial courts report their 
requested and approved local budgets to IOCS, 
they are not published.  The financial information 
is gathered on an annual basis at the close of each 
calendar year.   

A description of the Indiana judicial system, data 
on Indiana’s appellate-level courts, statewide 
totals, and comparison tables and trends, is 
available in Volume I, Judicial Year in Review of 
this report. 

Expenditures 
Indiana’s judicial system is funded by a combination 
of county tax revenues, state appropriations, and 
user fees.  The Indiana Supreme Court, Court of 
Appeals of Indiana, and Indiana Tax Court are 
funded through appropriations from the State 
General Fund.  The Indiana State Auditor’s Report 
is online at in.gov/auditor and contains information 
about the expenditures of these courts and other 
state-level expenditures for judicial functions.  
Relevant portions of that report are reflected in 
Volume I, Judicial Year in Review, Fiscal Reports of 
Indiana Trial Courts section. 

Indiana’s trial courts are funded primarily with 
county funds; however, state funds pay for judges’ 
and magistrates’ salaries, senior judges, and some 
special judge expenses.  Counties may choose to 
pay an additional amount towards the judges’ and 
magistrates’ salaries.  Counties may also receive 
state funds for reimbursement of approved pauper 
defense services and for GAL/CASA services for 
abused and neglected children.  Courts also 
generate user fees that are partially expended on 
court services.   

Criminal indigent defense in Indiana is paid 
through a mixture of county funds and partial state 
reimbursements.  The majority of counties (57 of 
92) follow standards established by the Indiana 
Public Defender Commission for caseload limits 
and creation of independent public defender 
boards.  They do so to qualify for 40 percent state 
reimbursement of qualified non-capital cases.  
However, the General Assembly provides 50 
percent reimbursement to all counties for capital 
cases.  
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The counties provide indigent defense services for 
the remainder of criminal cases through a variety of 
structures. The state’s appropriation for 
reimbursement to the local indigent defense 
expenses was $22.25 million for Fiscal Year 2015-
2016. 

Municipalities fund city and town courts.  In 
many instances, the local government does not 
maintain a distinct city or town court budget and 
all expenses are paid directly from the local 
general fund.  This practice makes it difficult to 
provide accurate expenditure information for the 
city and town courts. 

Marion County (Indianapolis) townships directly 
fund the nine Marion County Small Claims 
Courts through budget appropriations. 

The Budget & Expenditure Report filed by each 
court categorizes the trial court expenditures as 

follows: salaried and unsalaried personnel 
expenses including fringe benefits and travel – 
10000 series, supplies – 20000 series, professional 
services – 30000 series, and capital outlays – 
40000 series. In 2013, these categories were 
combined/changed to reflect a better 
coordination in how courts supply budget and 
expenditure information to the Department of 
Local Government Finance Authority. If any of 
the expenditures are facilitated by mandate, the 
report reflects information related to the mandate 
as well.  

Line items “Grants,” “Distributions to Other 
Local Governments” and “Social Service 
Payments” from the State Auditor’s report are 
now combined into one total for the chart below. 
See Volume I, Judicial Year in Review, State Fund 
Expenditures on the Judicial System chart for a 
breakdown of the total state expenditures.  

2016 Expenditures 
Expenditures State* County** City/Town Township Total 

Personnel Salaries and Fringe Benefits $92,161,515 $216,988,110 $12,971,490 $4,480,118 $326,601,233  

Professional Services and Charges  $52,448,288 $1,027,712 $614,047 $54,090,047  

Capital Costs $293,549 $3,133,529 $134,289 $58,683 $3,620,050  

Service by Contract $11,859,231    $11,859,230 

Materials, Parts & Supplies $1,543,733 $3,756,002 $224,558 $125,328 $5,649,621  

Utilities $379,439    $379,439  
Grants/Other Local Gov. Distributions/Social 
Service Payments $33,757,215    $33,757,215  

Total Operating $0    $0  

Administrative & Operating Expenses $3,989,806    $3,989,806  

Total Expenditures $143,984,488 $276,325,929  $14,358,049 $5,278,176 $439,946,641  
*State portion information provided by Annual Report of State Auditor. 

**County in this chart refers to Circuit, Superior, and Probate Courts. 
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Revenue References 

Trial courts generate revenue primarily from filing 
fees, court costs, fines and fees assessed to litigants.  
Revenues generated through the operation of the 
trial courts are collected, accounted for, and 
disbursed by the Clerk of the Circuit Court, an 
independently elected office for each Judicial 
Circuit.  The Clerk of the Circuit Court also 
functions as the Clerk of the county and, as such, 
performs many other functions unrelated to court 
operations, including issuing marriage licenses, 
coordinating the election board, and conducting 
county, state, and national elections.   

Revenues generated through the city, town, and 
Marion County Small Claims Courts are collected 
by the local clerk and disbursed to state, county, 
or local general funds or to a list of specific funds 
established by the Indiana General Assembly for 
specific programs and services.  The only direct 
payment fee is the personal service of process fee 
charged to small claims litigants in the Marion 
County Small Claims Courts.  This fee is paid to 
the constable and his or her deputies.  

In 2016, there were many fees which were 
potentially applicable and collectable from 
litigants in Indiana’s courts depending on the case 
type, the court, and the nature of the offense.  

The chart below reflects a summary of the total 
revenues collected by the State court system and 
sent to each level of government.  The heading 
“County Courts” refers to Circuit, Superior, and 
Probate Courts. The revenues sent to each level of 
government are deposited in general funds that 
are not designated for a specific purpose, court 
related services funds that provide funding for 
specific court programs like probation, or special 
funds designated for purposes outside of the 
judicial system. 

 

2016 Revenues 
Expenditures County Courts City/Town Township Total 

Total to State Government Funds $72,782,558 
 

$15,209,388 
 

$2,048,658 
 

$90,040,604 
 

Total to County Government Funds $64,242,488 
 

$4,704,775 
 

$254,576 
 

$69,201,839 
 

Total to Local Government Funds $2,653,719 
 

$9,325,578 
 

$2,348,689 
 

$14,327,986 
 

Total Generated Funds $139,678,765 $29,239,741 $4,651,923 $173,570,429 

Total To State 
Government

52%

Total to County 
Government

40%

Total to Local 
Government

8%
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Revenue Disbursements 
Revenues collected by a court are disbursed to 
state, county or local general funds, user fee funds, 
or special funds used for specific programs or 
initiatives.  Marion County Small Claims Courts 
(townships) have fees unique to their nine courts. 

General Revenue Fund 
A general fund consists of all moneys paid into the 
state, county, or local treasury that is not required 
to be used for a specific purpose by a constitution, 
law, or local ordinance.  
The following fees fall into this category: 

 Court Administration Fee 

 Court Costs (except Marion County  
Small Claims (Township) Courts) 

 Deferred Prosecution Fee (assessed  
in pretrial diversion programs for level 6 
felonies and misdemeanors) 

 Infraction Judgment Collections 

 Judicial Salaries Fee 

 Public Defense Administration Fee 

 Support and Maintenance Fee 

 Bond Administration Fee 

 Civil Action Service Fee 

 Civil Garnishee Defendant Service Fee 

 Civil Penalties for Local Ordinance Violations 

 Document Fee 

 Late Payment Fee 

 Small Claims Garnishee Defendant Service 
Fee 

 Small Claims Service Fee 

State User Fund 
Statutes require revenue generated from these 
fees be distributed to the State User Fee Fund: 

 Automated Record Keeping Fee 

 Child Abuse Prevention Fee 

 Domestic Violence Prevention and 
Treatment Fee 

 Highway Work Zone Fee 

 Safe Schools Fee 

The State Treasurer administers the State User 
Fee Fund. Semiannually, the State Treasurer 
distributes a set amount (currently $1,288,000) 
from this fund to the State Auditor to be further 
distributed in specific percentages set by state 
statute to other state funds dedicated for specific 
purposes as follows: 

 14.98 percent to the Alcohol and Drug 
Countermeasures Fund 

 8.42 percent to the Drug Interdiction Fund 

 4.68 percent to the Drug Prosecution Fund 

 5.62 percent to the Corrections Drug Abuse 
Fund 

 22.47 percent to the State Drug Free 
Communities Fund 

 7.98 percent to the Indiana Department of 
Transportation for use under Indiana Code 8-
23-2-15 

 20.32 percent to the Family Violence and 
Victim Assistance Fund 

 15.53 percent to the Indiana Safe Schools 
Fund 

After each semiannual distribution, the State 
Treasurer distributes the funds remaining in the 
State User Fee Fund to the Judicial Technology 
and Automation Project Fund established by 
Indiana Code 33-24-6-12. 
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County and City/Town User Funds 
Each county has a County User Fee Fund, 
administered by the county auditor, to finance 
various programs such as a pretrial diversion or 
deferral program, informal adjustment programs for 
juveniles, marijuana eradication programs, alcohol 
and drug services programs, continuing education 
for law enforcement, payment for jurors, and for 
problem solving courts.  

Every city or town that has established a city or town 
court is authorized by state statute to have a user 
fund for the purposes of supplementing the funds 
available to operate a pretrial diversion or deferral 
program, to provide for the continuing education of 
law enforcement officers, for local problem-solving 
courts, and for a local alcohol and drug services 
program.  The following fees fall into the County 
and City/Town User Funds: 

 Alcohol and Drug Services Program Fee 

 Deferral Program Fee (assessed in deferral 
programs for infractions and ordinance 
violations) 

 Informal Adjustment Program Fee 

 Jury Fee 

 Law Enforcement Continuing Education 
Program Fee 

 Marijuana Eradication Program Fee 

 Pretrial Diversion Program Fee  
(assessed in pretrial diversion  
programs for level 6 felonies and 
misdemeanors) 

 Problem Solving Court Fee 

 

Revenue for  
Specific Purposes 
State statutes dedicate the revenue generated from 
these fees/costs to specific programs or initiatives: 

 Adult Probation User  
and Administration Fees 

 Alcohol Abuse Deterrent  
Program Fees and Medical Fee 

 Alcohol and Drug Countermeasures Fee 
 Alternative Dispute Resolution Fee (ADR) 
 Bail Bond Fee 
 Child Restraint System Violation Fine 
 DNA Sample Processing Fee 
 Document Storage Fee 
 Drug Abuse, Prosecution,  

Interdiction and Corrections Fee 
 Emergency Medical  

Services Restitution Fee 
 Fines and Forfeitures 
 Guardian Ad Litem/Court Appointed Special 

Advocate User Fee  
(Dissolution or Legal Separation Actions) 

 Guardian Ad Litem/Court Appointed Special 
Advocate User Fee (Juvenile Actions) 

 Interstate Probation Transfer Fee 
 Intra-state Probation Transfer Fee 
 Judicial Insurance Adjustment Fee 
 Juvenile Probation User Fees 
 Late Surrender Fee 
 Mortgage Foreclosure  

Counseling and Education Fee 
 Pretrial Services Fee 
 Pro Bono Services Fee 
 Reimbursement of Incarceration Costs 
 Reimbursements to County or Municipality 

for Public Defense Expenditures 
 Reimbursements to Department of Natural 

Resources 
 Service of Process Fee 
 Service of Process Fee (civil actions filed 

outside of Indiana) 
 Sexual Assault Victims Assistance Fee 
 Special Death Benefit Fee 
 Vehicle License Judgments (Overweight 

Vehicle Cases) 
 Worksite Speed Limit Judgments  
 Youth Tobacco Civil Penalty 
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Revenues Unique to Marion County Small Claims Courts 
These township courts also assess many of the fees assessed in small claims cases heard by county trial courts.  The 
following costs/fees are only assessed by the nine Marion County Small Claims (township) Courts.  

 Court Costs 

 Redocketing Fee 

  Service of Process Fee 

The following table represents an alphabetical listing of the fees that are routinely charged and includes the 
Indiana Code citation, fee amount, and any assessment or distribution notes. 

 

Costs and Fees Routinely Charged 
Fee/Cost/Fine Indiana Code Citation Fee Amount Assessment and Distribution Notes: 

Automated Record 
Keeping Fee 

33-37-5-21; 33-34-8-1(a)(7); 33-
34-8-3(d)(1)(A); 33-37-7-2(a); 
33-37-7-2(b)(7) and (m); 33-37-
7-8(d)(5);33-37-7-8(a); 33-37-4-
1(b)(12); 33-37-4-2(b)(9); 33-37-
4-2(e); 33-37-4-1(c); 33-37-4-
3(b)(7); 33-37-4-4(b)(4); 33-37-
4-6(b)(3); 33-37-4-7(b)(3); 33-
24-6-12; 33-37-9-4  

On 7/1/2015 this fee 
increased to $19 (from 
$7) for all case types 
other than pretrial 
diversion and deferrals 
where it remained at 
$5. This fee is in effect 
until 7/1/2017. 
 
 

Collected in all case types.   
 
100% of this fee collected in pretrial diversion or deferral 
program cases is distributed to State Homeowner Protection 
Unit Account; 100% of this fee collected in a county using 
the state case management system (Odyssey) for all cases 
other than pretrial diversion or deferral program cases is 
distributed to the State User Fee fund for further distribution 
to Court Technology. Counties using a case management 
system other than Odyssey are no longer authorized to keep 
a portion of this fee. 

Court 
Administration Fee 

33-37-5-27; 33-34-8-1(a)(12); 
33-34-8-3(b)(1)(C); 33-34-8-3(c); 
33-37-4-1(b)(18); 33-37-4-
2(b)(14); 33-37-4-4(b)(8); 33-37-
4-6(b)(7); 33-37-4-7(b)(7); 33-
37-7-2(h)(4); 33-37-7-8(g)(3) 

$5  Collected in each action filed in a circuit, superior, probate, 
city, town, or Marion County small claims court.  This fee is 
only collected in criminal actions or civil violations if a person 
is convicted of an offense, required to pay a pretrial 
diversion fee, found to have committed an infraction or 
found to have violated an ordinance. 
 
All courts, except Marion County Township Courts, distribute 
this fee to the State General Fund.  Marion County 
Township Courts distribute 60% to the State General Fund 
and 40% to the township trustee to fund operations of the 
township small claims court. 
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Fee/Cost/Fine Indiana Code Citation Fee Amount Assessment and Distribution Notes: 
Court Costs (except 
Marion County 
Township Courts) 

33-37-4-1(a); Rule PC 1 section 
2; 33-37-4-2(a); 33-37-4-3(a); 
33-37-4-6; 33-37-4-7(a); 33-37-
7-2(a)(1); 33-37-7-4(a)(1); 33-
37-7-6(a)(1); 33-37-7-8  

$120 felony or 
misdemeanor; $70 
infraction or ordinance 
violation; $120 juvenile 
actions (including 
CHINs, delinquency, 
and paternity); $100 
civil actions (some civil 
actions are exempted); 
$35 small claims 
(except for Marion 
County Township 
Courts); $120 
probate/trust cases. 

Court costs are charged upon conviction for felony or 
misdemeanor, charged upon judgment for infraction or 
ordinance violation; and upon filing for civil actions, small 
claims, and probate/trust cases.  
 
Court costs collected in the circuit and superior courts are 
distributed to the State, County, and Local General Funds in 
the following percentages: 70%, 27% and 3%.  If court costs 
are collected in city or town courts they are distributed to the 
State, County, and Local General Funds in the following 
percentages:  55%, 20% and 25%. 

Document Storage 
Fee 

33-37-5-20, 33-37-5-2(a)(2); 33-
34-8-1(a)(6); 33-34-8-3(b)(2); 
33-37-4-1(b)(11); 33-37-4-
2(b)(8); 33-37-4-3(b)(6); 33-37-
4-4(b)(3); 33-37-4-6(b)(2); 33-
37-4-7(b)(2)  

$2/$5    Collected in all civil, criminal, juvenile, probate, infraction, 
ordinance violation, and small claims actions including small 
claims actions in a Marion County Township Court. 
Beginning 7/1/15, this fee increases to $5 in all civil, 
criminal, infraction, and ordinance violation cases.  This fee 
increase is in effect from 7/1/2015 to 6/30/2017 when it will 
decrease back to $2. 
 
Deposited to County Clerk Record Perpetuation Fund or 
Local Clerk Record Perpetuation Fund depending on 
collecting court. 
 
For fees collected after June 30, 2015 and before July 1, 
2017, counties not operating under the state's automated 
judicial system (Odyssey) may use $3 of the fee for 
purposes of the county’s case management system 

Judicial Insurance 
Adjustment Fee 

33-37-5-25; 33-34-8-1(a)(10); 
33-34-8-3(b)(1)(D); 33-37-4-
1(b)(16); 33-37-4-2(b)(12); 33-
37-4-3(b)(10); 33-37-4-4(b)(6); 
33-37-4-6(b)(5); 33-37-4-7(b)(5); 
33-37-1-1; 33-37-7-2(i); 33-37-7-
8(h); 33-38-5-8.2  

$1  Collected in all actions.   
 
Distributed to state auditor for deposit to the Judicial Branch 
Insurance Adjustment Account. 

Judicial Salaries 
Fee 

33-37-5-26; 33-34-8-1(a)(11); 
33-34-8-3(b)(1)(E); 33-37-4-
1(b)(17); 33-37-4-2(b)(13); 33-
37-4-3(b)(11); 33-37-4-4(b)(7); 
33-37-4-6(b)(6); 33-37-4-7(b)(6); 
33-37-7-2(h)(2); 33-37-7-8(i); 
33-37-1-1 

$15 for small claims 
action including small 
claims actions filed in a 
Marion County 
Township Court, $20 
for all other actions. 

This fee is imposed in all cases to support judicial salaries 
for the court.   
 
Circuit and superior courts distribute 100% to the State 
General Fund; however, city, town and township courts may 
retain 25% and distribute the remainder to the State General 
Fund.  The 25% retained by the city and town courts is used 
to fund court operations.  The 25% retained by a township 
court is deposited in the Township General Fund. 

Public Defense 
Administration Fee 

33-37-5-21.2; 33-37-1-1; 33-34-
8-1(a)(9); 33-34-8-3(b)(1)(B); 
33-37-4-1(b)(15); 33-37-4-
2(b)(11); 33-37-4-3(b)(9); 33-37-
4-4(b)(5); 33-37-4-6(b)(4); 33-
37-4-7(b)(4); 33-37-7-2(h)(1); 
33-37-7-8(g)(1) 

$5  Collected in all case types. 
 
Distributed to the State General Fund. 
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Fees Charged Routinely in Criminal,  
Civil Violation (Infraction and Ordinance Violation), Deferral and Pretrial 
Diversion Cases 

Fee/Cost/Fine Indiana Code 
Citation Fee Amount Assessment and Distribution Notes: 

Adult Probation User 
and Administration 
Fees 

35-38-2-1; 35-38-
2-1.5; 9-30-9-9 

Misdemeanor - 
Initial User's Fee 
$50 or less; 
Monthly User's Fee 
$10 - $20; 
Administrative Fee 
$50                          
Felony - Initial 
User's Fee $25 - 
$100; Monthly 
User's Fee $15 - 
$30; Administrative 
Fee $100.  

Assessed to adults convicted of a felony or misdemeanor and placed on 
probation.  Court has option/discretion to require payment of the 
misdemeanor probation user and administrative fees but must impose felony 
probation user and administrative fees.  A person placed on probation for 
more than one crime may be required to pay more than one initial probation 
user's fee; however, he/she cannot be required to pay more than one 
monthly probation user's fee.  A court may order a person to pay probation 
user fees that exceed the statutory maximums if that person was placed on 
probation in another state and moved or transferred to Indiana; the other 
state allows a higher probation user’s fee than Indiana’s maximum, and the 
probation user’s fees the Indiana court orders the person to pay does not 
exceed the maximum amount allowed in the other state.   
Distributed to County Supplemental Adult Probation Services Fund; 
however, if these fees are collected by the clerk of a city or town court or the 
probation department of a city or town and the city or town has an adult 
probation services program, then the fees are transferred to the fiscal officer 
for deposit to the Local Supplemental Adult Probation Services Fund.  The 
clerk collecting these fees may keep up to 3% of the fee amount to defray 
the administrative costs of collecting the fee.  This 3% is deposited in the 
Clerk Record Perpetuation Fund.  The clerk may also be asked to transfer 
an additional 3% of this fee to the County or Local General Fund depending 
upon the requesting fiscal officer.   

Alcohol Abuse 
Deterrent Program 
Fee and Medical Fee 

33-37-5-11; 9-30-
9 

Alcohol abuse 
deterrent program 
fee many not 
exceed $400; 
Medical fee may 
not exceed $150. 

The probation department shall collect an alcohol abuse deterrent program 
fee and a medical fee set by the court under INDIANA CODE 9-30-9-8 in 
actions in a court in a county that has established a program under INDIANA 
CODE 9-30-9 (Circuit Court Alcohol Abuse Deterrent Programs).  
The probation department shall deposit these fees into the Supplemental 
Adult Probation Services Fund.  Monies in a Supplemental Probation 
Services Fund may be used only to supplement probation services and to 
supplement salaries for probation officers and may not be used to replace 
other funding of probation services.  See Indiana Code 35-38-2-1(h). 

Alcohol and Drug 
Countermeasures Fee 
(previously the 
Countermeasures 
Fee) 

9-30-5; 33-37-5-
10; 33-37-4-
1(b)(6); 33-37-7-
2(b)(2); 33-37-7-
2(c)(2); 33-37-4-
2(b)(4); 33-37-4-
3(b)(5); 5-2-11; 
33-37-9-4; 9-27-2-
11; 9-21-8-50; 9-
21-8-52; 7.1-5-1-
3; 7.1-5-1-6 

$200  The clerk shall collect an Alcohol and Drug Countermeasures Fee in each 
action in which a person found to have committed an OVWI offense or a 
person who has be adjudicated a delinquent for an act that would be an 
OVWI if committed by an adult AND the person's driving privileges are 
suspended by the court or the BMV as a result of the finding.  This fee is 
also charged as a part of some plea agreements involving OVWI offenses. 
 
25% is deposited in the State User Fee Fund and 75% is deposited in the 
County Drug Fee Community Fund.  The county auditor administers this 
fund.  Each year the county fiscal body appropriates from the fund amounts 
allocated by the county legislative body for the use of persons, 
organizations, agencies, and political subdivisions to carry out 
recommended actions by the local coordinating council and approved by the 
Commission for a Drug Fee Indiana.  See Indiana Code 5-2-11-5.   

Alcohol and Drug 
Services Program Fee 

33-37-5-8(b); 12-
23-14-16; 33-37-
8-5(b)(4); 33-37-
8-3(b)(2); 33-37-
4-1(b)(3); 33-37-
4-2(b)(2) 

Set by court rule 
and may not 
exceed $400. 

This fee is collected in criminal, infraction and ordinance violation cases in a 
county that has established an alcohol and drug services program.  The fee 
is collected by a schedule adopted by the court (including city and town 
courts).  
 
Deposited into the County or Local User Fee Fund depending on court 
collecting.  Upon receipt of monthly claims submitted under oath to the fiscal 
body by the Alcohol and Drug Services Program the fiscal body shall 
appropriate the amount collected to the Alcohol and Drug Services Program.   
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Bail Bond Fee 35-33-8-3.2(d) $5  Collected on all admissions to bail on a surety, property, or cash deposit 
bond. 
 
Distributed to Public Employees Retirement Fund. 

Bond Administration 
Fee 

35-33-8-3.2(a)(2) 10% of the value of 
the cash bond or 
$50 whichever is 
less. 

This is an administrative fee charged by the clerk when a defendant 
executes a cash bond.  This fee may be retained regardless of the 
disposition of the case. 
 
Deposited in the County or Local General Fund depending on the court 
collecting. 

Child Abuse 
Prevention Fee 

33-37-5-12; 33-
37-4-1(b)(7); 33-
37-7-2(b)(3) 

$100  Assessed against a defendant who is found guilty of certain criminal 
offenses against the person (listed in Indiana Code 33-37-5-12(1)) and the 
victim is less than 18 years of age.    
 
As of 7/1/2012, 100% of the fee is deposited to the State User Fee Fund.   

Child Restraint 
System Violation Fine 

9-19-11 Varies Judgments collected for violations of Indiana Code 9-19-11 Passenger 
Restraint Systems for Children. 
 
Distributed to the State Child Restraint System Account established within 
the State General Fund. 

Civil Penalties for 
Local Ordinance 
Violations 

34-28-5-4(e); 34-
28-5-1(i); 36-1-3-8 

Varies These are judgments for local ordinance violations.    
 
Deposited to the County or Local General Fund depending on whether the 
ordinance is countywide or a city/town ordinance. 

Deferral Program Fee 
(assessed in deferral 
programs for 
infractions and 
ordinance violations) 

34-28-5-1(g); 34-
28-5-1(h); 33-37-
4-2(c)(3); 33-37-
4-2(e); 33-37-7-
2(a); 33-37-7-
8(a); 33-37-8-
3(b)(4); 33-37-8-
5(b)(6); 33-37-8-
5(c); 4-6-12-9; 33-
37-8-4(b); 33-37-
8-6(b)  

The initial user's 
fee may not exceed 
$52 and the 
monthly fee may 
not exceed $10.  
The monthly fee is 
charged each 
month the 
defendant remains 
in the deferral 
program. 

This fee is assessed in lieu of standard court costs and judgments when the 
county prosecutor or municipal attorney has established a deferral program 
for infractions and ordinance violations.  The defendant may be charged an 
initial user's fee and a monthly user's fee.  The initial and monthly user's fees 
are collectively referred to as the Deferral Program Fee.  In addition, if the 
action involves a moving traffic violation, the defendant is also assessed a 
court cost of $70.  The court must assess the $5 Automated Record Keeping 
Fee in all deferral program cases.   Deferral programs are not available to 
offenses under Indiana Code 9-24-6 involving the operation of a commercial 
motor vehicle. 
 
The Deferral Program Fee (initial and monthly user's fees) is deposited in 
the County or City/Town User Fee Fund depending on the court collecting.  
The county auditor is directed to deposit $2 of each Deferral Program Fee to 
the Jury Pay Fund.   Funds derived from a deferral or pretrial diversion 
program may be disbursed only by the adoption of an ordinance 
appropriating the finds for the specific purposes defined in Indiana Code 33-
37-8-4(b) and these funds may only be used in accordance with guidelines 
adopted by the prosecuting attorneys’ council under Indiana Code 33-39-8-
5. 

Deferred Prosecution 
Fee (assessed in 
pretrial diversion 
programs for 
misdemeanors, level 6 
and level 5 felonies 
see 33-39-1-8) 

33-37-5-17; 33-
39-1-8; 33-37-7-
2(a)(7); 33-37-7-
4(a)(7); 33-37-7-
6(a)(7); 33-37-7-
8(a)(5), (b)(5), 
and (c)(5); 33-39-
1-8(d); 33-39-1-
8(h); 33-37-4-
1(b)(10)   

$120  This fee is assessed in lieu of standard court costs when the county 
prosecutor or municipal attorney has established a pretrial diversion program 
for misdemeanors.  The defendant must be charged a mandatory Deferred 
Prosecution Fee of $120.  The defendant must also be charged the 
Automated Record Keeping Fee and may be assessed Pretrial Diversion 
Program Fees. 
 
The Deferred Prosecution fee is distributed to the State/County/Local 
General Funds in the following percentages 70%/27%/3% if assessed in a 
circuit or superior court or 55%/20%/25% if assessed in a city/town court. 

DNA Sample 
Processing Fee 

33-37-5-26.2; 33-
37-7-2(h)(3); 33-
37-4-1(b)(19); 33-
37-4-2(b)(15); 33-
37-7-8(g)(2); 33-

$2  Collected from anyone convicted of a felony or misdemeanor, found to have 
committed an infraction or ordinance violation or required to pay a Pretrial 
Diversion Fee.   
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37-7-9(b)(9); 10-
13-6-9.5 

Distributed to State General Fund for deposit to the DNA Sample Processing 
Fund. 

Domestic Violence 
Prevention and 
Treatment Fee 

33-37-5-13; 33-
37-7-2(b)(4); 33-
37-4-1(b)(8) 

$50  Collected in criminal actions in which the defendant is found guilty of murder, 
causing suicide, voluntary manslaughter, reckless homicide, 
battery/domestic battery, strangulation, or rape and the victim is the 
defendant's spouse, former spouse, living as if the defendant’s spouse, or if 
the victim has a child in common with the defendant.  This fee is sometimes 
referred to as the "Family Violence Fee".   
 
Distributed to State User Fee Fund. 

Drug Abuse, 
Prosecution, 
Interdiction, and 
Correction Fee 

35-48-4; 33-37-4-
1(b)(5); 33-37-5-
9; 33-37-7-
2(b)(1); 33-37-7-
2(c)(1); 5-2-11-2; 
35-48-4  

At least $200 but 
not more than 
$1,000. 

All courts, including city/town courts, must assess this fee of at least $200 
but not more than $1,000 against a person convicted of a controlled 
substance offense.  The court must consider the person's ability to pay when 
determining the amount of the fee. 
 
25% is deposited in the State User Fee Fund and 75% is deposited in the 
County Drug Free Community Fund.  The county auditor administers this 
fund.  Each year the county fiscal body appropriates from the fund amounts 
allocated by the county legislative body for the use of persons, 
organizations, agencies, and political subdivisions to carry out 
recommended actions by the local coordinating council and approved by the 
Commission for a Drug Fee Indiana.  See Indiana Code 5-2-11-5.   

Emergency Medical 
Services Restitution 
Fee 

9-30-5-17; 16-31-
8 

Not to exceed 
$1,000. 

Assessed in felony/misdemeanor convictions under Indiana Code 9-30-5 
(OVWI).  For emergency medical services necessitated due to the offense. 
 
Distributed to the Emergency Medical Services Restitution Fund. 

Fines and Forfeitures Indiana 
Constitution 
Article 8 section 2 

Varies Fines and forfeitures are assessed in criminal convictions.   
 
All fines and forfeitures are deposited in the State Common School Fund. 

Highway Work Zone 
Fee 

33-37-5-14; 33-
37-7-2(b)(5); 33-
37-4-1(b)(9); 33-
37-4-2(b)(5); 33-
37-7-8(d)(3); 9-
21-5-2; 9-21-5-3; 
9-21-8-7.5 

$0.50 or $25.50 The clerk must collect a fifty-cent ($.50) Highway Work Zone Fee in each 
traffic offense, including traffic infractions, misdemeanors, and ordinance 
violations.  If the offense involves exceeding a worksite speed limit or failure 
to merge properly in the work zone AND the judge orders to the clerk to 
collect the fee for exceeding a worksite speed limit or failure to merge, the 
fee is $25.50.  
 
Distributed to State User Fee Fund. 

Infraction Judgment 
Collections 

34-28-5-5(c); 34-
28-5-4(h); 34-28-
5-5(e) 

Varies Judgments collected for cases in which a defendant is found to have 
committed an infraction that has statewide applicability. 
 
In most cases these funds are deposited in the State General Fund; 
however, there are exceptions such as worksite speed limit judgments, child 
restraint violations and youth tobacco civil penalties.  Marion County must 
deposit infraction judgment collections for traffic violations in a dedicated 
non-reverting county fund used to pay county commissioners appointed 
under I.C. 33-33-49 and for Marion County's guardian ad litem program.    

Jury Fee 33-37-5-19; 33-
37-4-2(b)(7); 33-
37-8-5(b)7; 33-37-
8-8; 33-37-11-2 

$2  Collected in each action in which a defendant is found to have committed a 
crime, violated a statute defining an infraction or violated an ordinance of a 
municipal corporation.  City courts can conduct jury trials and should collect 
the jury fee.   
 
Distributed to the County User Fee Fund.  If the clerk certifies to a county 
fiscal body the amount of jury fees collected, the county fiscal body will 
direct the auditor to transfer the amount to the Jury Pay Fund. 

Late Surrender Fee 27-10-2-12(c) and 
(i); 36-8-10-12; 
35-33-14-5 

The fee amount is 
based on the 
number of days it 
takes for bail 
agent/surety to 
comply with the 
court order to 
surrender 
defendant to the 
court. 

When a bonded defendant fails to appear, a late surrender fee based on a 
percentage of the value of the bond is assessed against the bail 
agent/surety. 
 
50% is deposited in the Police Pension Trust Fund and 50% is deposited in 
the County Extradition Fund. 
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Law Enforcement 
Continuing Education 
Program Fee 

33-37-5-8(c); 33-
37-4-1(b)(4) and 
(d)(4); 33-37-4-
2(b)(3) and (c)(2); 
33-37-8-3(b)(3); 
33-37-8-5(b)(5)  

$4  This fee is charged in each action where a defendant is found to have 
committed a crime or violated a statute defining an infraction or violated an 
ordinance of a municipal corporation. 
 
This fee is deposited in the County or Local User Fee Fund depending on 
the court collecting.  The county or local law enforcement agency may 
submit claims containing verified statement of cause numbers for fees 
collected attributable to the law enforcement efforts of that agency.  These 
statements are submitted to the county or local fiscal body.  Funds are 
ultimately deposited into the county or local Law Enforcement Continuing 
Education Fund. This fund may only be used for the purposes stated in 
Indiana Code 5-2-8-1 or Indiana Code 5-2-8-2.   

Marijuana Eradication 
Program Fee 

33-37-5-7; 35-48-
4; 15-16-7-8; 33-
37-8-5(b)(3) 

Up to $300. This fee may be assessed by the court in any conviction relating to a 
controlled substance in a county with a Weed Control Board. 
 
This fee is deposited in the County User Fee Fund.  Upon receipt of monthly 
claims submitted under oath to the fiscal body by the Weed Control Board, 
the fiscal body shall appropriate the amount collected to the Marijuana 
Eradication Program.    

Pretrial Diversion 
Program Fee 
(assessed in pretrial 
diversion programs 
for misdemeanors, 
level 6 and level 5 
felonies see 33-39-1-
8(d0(1)) 

33-39-1-8(d); 33-
39-1-8(h); 33-37-
4-1(c); 33-37-4-
1(d); 33-37-8-
3(b)(1); 33-37-8-
5(b)(1); 33-37-8-
6(b); 33-37-8-7; 
33-37-8-4(b); 33-
37-8-6(b); 33-37-
4-1(b)(10); 33-37-
7-2(a); 33-37-7-8; 
33-37-5-17; 33-
37-7-4(a)(7); 33-
37-7-6(a)(7); 33-
37-4-2(b)(6) 

$50 initial user's 
fee and $10 
monthly user's fee. 

This fee may be assessed as part of a pretrial diversion program established 
by the county prosecutor or municipal attorney.  The Pretrial Diversion Fee 
consists of a $50 initial user's fee and a $10 monthly fee. The monthly fee is 
assessed for each month the accused remains in the pretrial diversion 
program.  The initial user's fee and monthly user's fee are collectively 
referred to as the Pretrial Diversion Fee (see Indiana Code 33-37-4-1(c)).  
These fees may be waived by the prosecutor/municipal attorney.  The court 
must assess the Deferred Prosecution Fee and the Automated 
Recordkeeping Fee in pretrial diversion cases. 
 
Deposited in the County or Local User Fee Fund depending on the court 
collecting.  Pretrial Diversion Fees deposited in the County User Fee Fund 
may ultimately be deposited in a County Pretrial Diversion Program Fund if 
one has been established.  Funds derived from a deferral or pretrial 
diversion program may be disbursed only by the adoption of an ordinance 
appropriating the funds for the specific purposes defined in Indiana Code 33-
37-8-4(b) and these funds may only be used in accordance with guidelines 
adopted by the prosecuting attorneys’ council under Indiana Code 33-39-8-
5. 

Pretrial Services Fees 35-33-8-3.3  Initial: $25 to $100; 
monthly: $15 to 
$30; administrative: 
$100. 

Collected if the defendant has a prior unrelated conviction for any offense, is 
charged with a new offense, and is placed under the supervision of a 
probation officer or pretrial services agency.  Defendant must have the 
ability to pay and the court finds by clear and convincing evidence that the 
supervision is necessary to ensure the defendant's appearance in court or 
the physical safety of the community or another person. 
 
The clerk may retain no more than 3% of this fee to defray the administrative 
costs of collecting this fee.  The clerk's portion is distributed to the county 
auditor for deposit in the County General Fund.  The remainder of the fee is 
deposited 50% to County Supplemental Adult Probation Services Fund and 
50% to County Supplemental Public Defender Services Fund. 

Problem Solving 
Court Fee  

33-37-5-24; 33-
23-16-23; 33-37-
8-5(b)(8) 

Administration Fee 
not to exceed 
$100; Monthly Fee 
not to exceed $50. 

This fee consists of the monthly fee, the administration fee and any fees for 
problem solving court services adopted by local court rule.  The monthly fee 
can vary by court provided the fee does not exceed the $50 monthly 
maximum set by the Indiana Problem Solving Courts Committee.  The 
administration fee may not exceed $100 for initial problem-solving court 
services.  Problem solving courts may also adopt fees for other problem-
solving court services such as chemical testing fees or transfer fees, by local 
rule provided these local fees are consistent with the range of fees 
established by the Board of Directors of the Judicial Conference of Indiana.   
 
Distributed to County User Fee Fund to be used to fund problem solving 
court services under Indiana Code 33-23-16.  

Reimbursement of 
Incarceration Costs 

35-50-5-4; 36-2-
13-15; 36-2-13-16 

The lesser of $30 
per day or the per 
diem calculated by 
the auditor. 

If a county has enacted an ordinance under Indiana Code 36-2-13-15, this 
fee may be ordered if a person is sentenced for a felony or misdemeanor 
and detained in a county jail for more than 72 hours.  This fee may not be 
assessed if the defendant is a member of a family that makes less than 
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150% of the federal income poverty level or if the defendant has been 
detained as a child subject to the jurisdiction of the juvenile court. 
 
Distributed to the Non-Reverting County Prisoner Reimbursement Fund. 

Reimbursements to 
County or 
Municipality for Public 
Defense Expenditures 

33-40-3-1, 35-33-
7-6; 33-40-3-10; 
33-40-3-6; 33-37-
2-3; 35-33-8-3.2 

Reimbursement 
cannot exceed the 
amount expended 
for public defense 
for that defendant. 

At the initial hearing, after the defendant is declared indigent but able to pay 
costs of representation, the court shall order the defendant to pay a fee of 
$100 for a felony or $50 for a misdemeanor.  A court is not prohibited from 
imposing the fee at other stages in the proceeding.  See Indiana Code 35-
33-7-6.  If the court finds a convicted person is not indigent, it shall order the 
person to pay the entire amount of costs at the time sentence is 
pronounced, at some later date, or the person may be ordered to pay 
specified parts of the costs at designated intervals.  The court may suspend 
payment of costs until the convicted person has completed all or part of the 
sentence.  If the court suspends payment of costs, it must conduct an 
indigency hearing at the time costs are due.  See Indiana Code 33-37-2-3.  
The court can deduct fines, costs, fees and restitution upon conviction, and 
the publicly paid costs of representation regardless of conviction from cash 
bonds or the cash deposit on a surety bond (but not bail bonds or real estate 
bonds), provided the defendant or each person who makes a deposit on 
behalf of the defendant, executes an agreement to the attachment of the 
bond upon disposition of the case.    Any amount remaining after payment of 
these costs is remitted to the defendant or person who made the deposit on 
behalf of the defendant.  Indiana Code 35-33-8-3.2.   
 
All statutes that require a defendant to reimburse a county for public defense 
expenditures require the clerk to deposit the monies received to the 
Supplemental Public Defender Services Fund.  All courts, other than city 
courts in Lake County, must deposit these funds to the County 
Supplemental Public Defender Services Fund.  See Indiana Code 33-40-3-1.  
Although a city court may have provided for an indigent defendant’s 
representation out of its own budget, all city courts, other than those in Lake 
County, must collect and deposit the fee assessed under Indiana Code 35-
33-7-6 and all other reimbursements for public defense expenses to the 
County Supplemental Public Defender Services Fund.  Only Lake County 
city courts are authorized by statute to have Local Supplemental Public 
Defender Services Funds.  See Indiana Code 33-40-3-10.     

Reimbursements to 
Department of Natural 
Resources 

14-8-2-318; 14-
22-40-7; 14-22-
40-8; 33-37-5-
16(3); 14-22-3-
3(1); 14-22-3-4 

Amounts are set by 
statute and range 
from $20 to $1,000. 

Three statutes (Indiana Code 14-22-38-4 Unlawful taking or unlawful sale of 
deer or wild turkey; Indiana Code 14-22-38-5 Unlawful taking of other wild 
animals; Indiana Code 14-22-40-6 Unlawful shooting at law enforcement 
decoys) require a court to collect reimbursement for the DNR. 
 
Distributed to the DNR funds established under 14-22. 

Safe Schools Fee 33-37-5-18; 33-
37-7-2(b)(6); 33-
37-7-8(d)(4) 

$200 to $1,000 
based on the 
defendant's ability 
to pay. 

In each criminal action in which a person is convicted of an offense in which 
the possession or use of a firearm was an element of the offense, the court 
must assess a Safe School Fee.  
 
Distributed to State User Fee Fund. 

Sexual Assault 
Victims Assistance 
Fee 

33-37-5-23; 5-2-6-
23(j); 33-37-4-
1(b)(14); 33-37-7-
2(e) 

Effective July 1, 
2014 the fee is 
$500 to $5,000.   

Collected on convictions of rape, criminal deviate conduct, child molesting, 
child exploitation, vicarious sexual gratification, child solicitation, child 
seduction, sexual battery, sexual misconduct with a minor as a Class A or 
Class B felony, or incest. 
 
Distributed to the Sexual Assault Victims Assistance Account within the 
State General Fund. 

Special Death Benefit 
Fee 

35-33-8-3.2(a), 
(d), and (e); 5-10-
10-5(a) 

$5  Collected by the clerk or sheriff at the time bail is collected. This fee is 
forwarded to the county auditor for further remittance to the Special Death 
Benefit Fund managed by the trustees of the Public Employees' Retirement 
Fund. 
 
This fee is in addition to the administrative fee authorized by IC 35-33-8-
3.2(a)(2) 

Vehicle License 
Judgments 
(Overweight vehicle 
cases) 

9-20-18-12(f); 33-
37-5-16(2) 

Varies Infraction judgments in overweight vehicle cases. 
 
Distributed to the State Highway Fund. 
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Worksite Speed Limit 
Judgments 

9-21-5-11; 8-23-2-
15(b) 

Judgments range 
from $300 to 
$1,000 depending 
on whether the 
person charged 
with the infraction 
violation has 
committed prior 
infractions of 
violating a speed 
limit within the 
previous three 
years.   

The Indiana Department of Transportation, the Indiana Finance Authority, or 
a local authority may establish temporary maximum speed limits in their 
respective jurisdictions and in the vicinity of a worksite.  These temporary 
speed limits must be at least 10 mph below the maximum established speed 
limit, cannot exceed 45 mph and may only be enforced if workers are 
present in the immediate vicinity of the worksite or if the establishing 
authority determines the safety of the traveling public requires enforcement.  
The establishing authority shall post signs notifying the traveling public of the 
temporary maximum speed limits. 
 
The funds collected as judgments for the infraction of violating a worksite 
speed limit are transferred to the Indiana Department of Transportation to 
hire off duty police officers to patrol highway work zones.  

Youth Tobacco Civil 
Penalty 

7.1-3-18.5-6(d); 
7.1-3-18.5-7; 7.1-
6-2-6; 7.1-6-2-8; 
24-3-5-5; 24-3-5-
8; 35-46-1-10; 35-
46-1-10.2; 35-46-
1-11.5; 35-46-1-
11.7; 35-46-1-
11.8 

Varies Civil penalty assessed most often for sale of tobacco to minors but there are 
other situations in which this penalty is assessed. 
 
The clerk distributes these funds to the state auditor for deposit to the 
Richard D. Doyle Youth Tobacco Education and Enforcement Fund.   
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Fees Charged in Civil, Small Claims, Juvenile, and Probate Cases 

Fee/Cost/Fine Indiana Code 
Citation Fee Amount Assessment and Distribution Notes: 

Alternative Dispute 
Resolution Fee  
(ADR Fee) 

33-23-6-1; 33-26-6-
2 

$20  Collected in each legal separation, paternity or dissolution of marriage 
actions filed under Indiana Code 31 in counties participating in the 
Alternative Dispute Resolution Plan authorized by the Judicial Conference 
of Indiana. 
 
Distributed to the county Alternative Dispute Resolution Fund.   

Civil Action Service 
Fee 

33-37-5-28(b)(1); 
33-37-7-2(j); 33-37-
4-4(b)(9) 

$10 for each 
additional 
defendant added 
after the first 
named defendant 
in the case. 

The plaintiff in a civil action pays this fee when other civil costs are paid, if 
applicable.  When defendants file cross complaints and name additional 
defendants (including third party defendants) beyond the original plaintiff, 
the defendant/cross claimant is also charged the Civil Action Service Fee.  
This fee is not collected when service is made by publication in accordance 
with Indiana Trial Rule 4.13.   
 
Distributed to County General Fund or Local General Fund depending on 
court collecting. 

Civil Garnishee 
Defendant Service 
Fee 

33-37-5-28(b)(3); 
33-37-5-28(b)(4); 
33-37-4-4(b)(10); 
33-37-7-2(k)  

$10 per additional 
garnishee added in 
excess of three 
garnishees. 

Collected from the party filing the civil action for each garnishee named in 
excess of three garnishees.  When a garnishee is added in excess of three 
garnishees, this fee is collected from the party adding the additional 
garnishee(s).  This fee is not collected when service is made by publication 
in accordance with Indiana Trial Rule 4.13.   
 
Depending on court collecting, this fee is distributed to County or Local 
General Fund. 

Guardian Ad 
Litem/Court 
Appointed Special 
Advocate (GAL/CASA) 
User Fee in 
Dissolution or Legal 
Separation Actions 

31-15-6-10; 31-15-
6-11; 31-17-6-9  

No amount 
specified by 
statute. 

Court may order either or both parents of a child for whom a GAL/CASA is 
appointed in a dissolution or legal separation action to pay this user fee.  
The court may order this fee paid to the clerk or directly to the GAL or 
CASA program that provided the services or to the individual or attorney 
GAL that provided the services.   
 
If this fee is paid to the clerk it is deposited in the county GAL or County 
CASA fund.  The fiscal body of the county appropriates money from these 
funds to a court having jurisdiction over custody actions for the court's use 
in providing GAL/CASA services including the costs of representation. 

Guardian Ad 
Litem/Court 
Appointed Special 
Advocate (GAL/CASA) 
User Fee in Juvenile 
Actions 

31-40-3-1; 31-40-3-
2 

Not to exceed 
$100. 

The Juvenile division of the trial court may order the parent or estate of a 
child for whom a guardian ad litem or a special advocate is appointed to 
pay up to $100 for the service.   
 
The money is paid to the county probation department which deposits the 
fee to either the County GAL or County CASA fund, depending upon the 
appointment.  The fiscal body of the county appropriates money from these 
funds to county juvenile courts allowing them to provide GAL/CASA 
services. 

Informal Adjustment 
Program Fee 

31-37-9-9; 31-37-9-
10; 33-37-8-5(b)(2)  

A monthly fee of at 
least $5 but no 
more than $15.  

Assessed in lieu of juvenile court costs for each month a child participates 
in a Program of Informal Adjustment. 
 
Collected by the probation department and transferred to the county 
auditor for deposit to County User Fee Fund. 

Juvenile Probation 
User's Fees 

31-40-2-1; 31-40-2-
1.5; 31-40-2-1.7 

Initial User's Fee 
$25 - $100; 
Monthly User's Fee 
$10 - $25 per 
month; 
Administrative Fee 
$100. 

A court may order a juvenile and/or the parent of a juvenile who is placed 
on supervision to pay an initial user fee from $25 to $100 and a monthly 
user fee from $10 to $25.  If a delinquent child is supervised, the 
administrative fee is $100, which is collected before the other probation 
user fees.  A delinquent child placed on probation for more than one 
delinquent act may be required to pay more than one initial probation 
user’s fee; however, he/she cannot be required to pay more than one 
monthly probation user’s fee.  A court may order a person to pay probation 
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Fee/Cost/Fine Indiana Code 
Citation Fee Amount Assessment and Distribution Notes: 

user fees that exceed the statutory maximums if that person was placed on 
probation in another state and moved or transferred to Indiana; the other 
state allows a higher probation user’s fee than Indiana’s maximum, and the 
probation user’s fees the Indiana court orders the person to pay does not 
exceed the maximum amount allowed in the other state.  A probation 
department may petition a court to impose or increase a probation user's 
fee if the financial ability of the supervised person changes while on 
probation.   
 
These fees are deposited in the County Supplemental Juvenile Probation 
Services Fund.  The clerk may keep up to 3% to defray administrative 
costs (deposited in the Clerk Record Perpetuation Fund).  The clerk may 
also be asked to transfer an additional 3% of the Probation User Fee to the 
County, City or Town General Fund depending upon the requesting fiscal 
officer. 

Mortgage Foreclosure 
Counseling and 
Education Fee 

33-37-5-33; 5-20-1-
27; 33-37-4-
4(b)(11); 33-37-7-
2(l)(1) 

$50 until expiration 
of 7/1/2017. 

Collected from a party filing a mortgage foreclosure action. 
 
Distributed to the Home Ownership Education Account within the State 
General Fund. 

Pro Bono Services 
Fee 

33-37-5-31; 33-34-
8-1(a)(13); 33-34-8-
3(b)(1)(F); 33-37-4-
4(b)(12); 33-37-4-
6(b)(8); 33-37-4-
7(b)(8); 33-37-7-
2(n); 33-37-7-8(j) 

$1  Effective July 1, 2012 and ending June 30, 2017, this fee is collected in 
each civil action, small claims action and probate action that requires 
payment of filing fees/costs.    
 
Distributed semiannually to the state auditor for further distribution to the 
Indiana Bar Foundation to be used by the foundation to assist or establish 
approved pro bono legal services programs. 

Service of Process 
Fee 

33-37-5-15(a); 36-
8-10-12; 33-37-5-
15(d) 

$25  Collected from the person requesting service of a writ, an order, a process, 
a notice, a tax warrant, or any other paper by sheriff.  May only be 
collected one time per case for the duration of the case however, the 
sheriff can collect one additional service of process fee of $25 per case for 
any post judgment service.  Collected by the sheriff. 
 
The sheriff distributes this fee to the county auditor for deposit in the 
County Pension Trust or County General Fund if there is no County 
Pension Trust. 

Service of Process 
Fee (civil actions filed 
outside of Indiana)   

33-37-5-15(b); 36-
8-10-12; 33-37-5-
15(d) 

$60  Collected from the person requesting service by sheriff in Indiana of a writ, 
order, process, notice, tax warrant, or any other paper for a civil action filed 
outside of Indiana.  This fee may only be collected one time per case for 
the duration of the case and is usually collected by the sheriff. 
 
The sheriff distributes this fee to the county auditor for deposit in the 
County Pension Trust or County General Fund if there is no County 
Pension Trust. 

Small Claims 
Garnishee Defendant 
Service Fee 

33-37-4-6(a)(1)(C); 
33-37-4-6(a)(3); 33-
37-7-2(g)(2); 33-37-
7-8(f)(3); 33-35-3-
9(c) 

$10 per additional 
garnishee added in 
excess of three 
garnishees. 

Collected from the party filing the small claims action for each garnishee 
named in excess of three garnishees.  When a garnishee is added in 
excess of three garnishees, this fee is collected from the party adding the 
additional garnishee(s). 
 
Depending on court collecting, this fee is distributed to County or Local 
General Fund. 

Small Claims Service 
Fee 

33-37-4-6(a)(1)(B); 
33-37-4-6(a)(2); 33-
37-7-2(g)(1); 33-37-
7-8(f)(2); 33-35-3-
9(c) 

$10 for each 
additional party 
added after the first 
named defendant 
in the case. 

The plaintiff in a small claims action pays this fee when other civil costs are 
paid.    
 
Depending on court collecting, this fee is distributed to County or Local 
General Fund.   
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Fee/Cost/Fine Indiana Code 
Citation Fee Amount Assessment and Distribution Notes: 

Support and 
Maintenance Fee 

33-37-5-6; 31-16-
21-1; 33-37-4-
4(b)(2); 33-37-7-
2(f)  

$55 for the 
calendar year. 

Applies to any action in which a final court order requires a person to pay 
support or maintenance payments through the clerk or the State Central 
Collection Unit.  The clerk may not deduct this fee from a support or 
maintenance payment. 
 
Fees collected in non-Title IV-D child support cases are distributed to the 
county auditor.  Fees from Title IV-D cases are distributed as follows:  the 
designated percentage share that is reimbursable to the county at the 
federal financial participation rate is delivered to the county auditor and 
money not reimbursable to the county shall be delivered to the Office of the 
Secretary of Family and Social Services. The fee goes to the County 
General Fund if collected by the county clerk, or the State General Fund if 
collected by the State Central Collection Unit. 

Other Sources of Revenue 

Fee/Cost/Fine Indiana Code 
Citation Fee Amount Assessment and Distribution Notes: 

Document Fee 33-37-5-1; 33-37-5-
3; 33-37-5-4; 33-
37-5-5 

Not more than $1 
per page to 
prepare a transcript 
or copy of any 
record; $1 per 
certificate; $3 to 
record transcript of 
judgment.  

Several different document fees may be assessed.  A document fee may be 
charged for preparing a transcript or a copy of any record; to authenticate 
(certify under seal) a copy of any record, paper, or transcript; or to 
prepare/record a transcript of any judgment to become a lien on real estate. 
 
Any document fee collected for preparing a transcript or copy of any record 
should be deposited in the Clerk’s Record Perpetuation Fund IC 33-37-5-
2(a)(6).  All other document fees should be deposited to County or Local 
General Fund depending on collecting court. 

Interstate Probation 
Transfer Fee 

11-13-4.5-4 $125 An Indiana offender or delinquent child on probation or parole who applies to 
be transferred out of state under the Interstate Compact for Adult Offender 
Supervision or Interstate Compact for Juveniles must pay a fee of $125 to 
the county probation department (if on probation) or the department of 
correction (if on parole).   
 
The fees collected by probation shall be transferred to the county treasurer 
who will deposit 50% in the County Offender Transportation Fund.  The 
remaining 50% shall be transmitted to the Indiana Judicial Center for deposit 
in the general fund to be used to cover the cost of administering the 
Interstate Compact for Adult Offender Supervision and the Interstate 
Compact for Juveniles.  The fees collected by the department of correction 
shall be deposited in the general fund to be used to cover the cost of 
administering the Interstate Compact for Adult Offender Supervision and the 
Interstate Compact for Juveniles.   

Intra-state Probation 
Transfer Fee 

Indiana Rules of 
Criminal Procedure 
2.3(D) 

$75 A probationer who applies to have supervision transferred from one county 
to another within the State of Indiana pays a $75 transfer fee to the receiving 
court.  The receiving court may waive this fee if the offender is indigent.   
 
This fee is deposited in the receiving county’s Supplemental Adult Probation 
Services Fund. 

Late Payment Fee 33-37-5-22; 33-34-
8-1; 33-37-4-
1(b)(13); 33-37-4-
2(b)(10); 33-37-4-
3(b)(8); 33-37-5-
2(a)(3); 33-37-7-
2(d); 33-37-7-
8(f)(1) 

$25  This fee is imposed if a defendant, convicted of a criminal action, ordinance 
violation, infraction (including unlawfully parking in a space reserved for a 
person with a physical disability), or delinquent act, fails to pay the costs, fines, 
or civil penalties to the clerk by the deadline set by the court. A court can 
suspend the late payment fee if the court finds good cause for failure to make 
timely payment of the fee.  This fee of $25 must be adopted by local rule.  
 
Deposited in the County or Local General Fund depending on the collecting 
court; however, if the fee is collected by the circuit court, a local ordinance 
may provide 40% of late fees will be deposited in the Clerk Record 
Perpetuation Fund and 60% in the County General Fund.  If this fee is 
collected by a Marion County Small Claims Court, distribution is to the 
township trustee.  
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Marion County Small Claims Court  
Revenue References 

The nine Marion County Small Claims Courts file separate Reports on Court Revenue.  Many of the 
categories are the same as the small claims case fees collected and reported on the regular Court Revenue 
Report.  The following report references indicate the differences: 

Fee/Cost/Fine Indiana Code Citation Fee Amount Assessment and Distribution Notes: 
Court Costs for 
Marion County 
Township Courts 

33-34-8-1(a)(1); 33-34-8-1(b); 
33-34-8-3; 33-37-4-2 

$37  A township docket fee of $5 plus 45% of the court costs 
fee from Indiana Code 33-37-4-2 for an 
infraction/ordinance violation case (currently $70) 
rounded up to the nearest whole dollar.  

This fee is distributed to the township trustee monthly. 

Redocketing Fee 
(Marion County 
Township Courts 
only) 

33-34-8-1(a)(5); 33-34-8-3(a) $5  This fee is assessed if a claimant seeks to have a 
previously closed or dismissed case reopened for a 
resolution.   

Distributed to township trustee monthly. 

Service of Process 
Fee (Marion County 
Township Courts) 

33-34-8-1(a)(2); or 33-34-8-
1(a)(3); 33-34-6-4(b)(5); 33-34-
6-4(b)(6); 33-34-6-4(b)(7) 

$13 for service by certified 
mail or $13 for personal 
service. 

The plaintiff in a small claims action in a Marion County 
Township Court may choose service by certified mail or 
personal service and will only be charged one $13 
service fee. 

This fee is distributed to the constable or bailiff who 
executed service. 

The descriptions of the remainder of the fees reported on the Small Claims Report on Court Revenue are the 
same as above.  
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Filing Fees/Costs by Case Type Collected by the Clerk 
Criminal Cases 

Fee Type 
Indiana Code 

Citation 
Fee 

Amount 
Other Information 

Criminal Costs Fee IC 33-37-4-1 $120.00     
Marijuana Eradication Program Fee IC 33-37-5-7   (1)   
Alcohol and Drug Services Program Fee IC 33-37-5-8(b)   (2)   
Law Enforcement Continuing Education Fee IC 33-37-5-8(c) $4.00    
Drug Abuse, Prosecution, Interdiction, and Correction Fee IC 33-37-5-9   (3)   
Countermeasures Fee IC 33-37-5-10   (4)   
Child Abuse Prevention Fee IC 33-37-5-12   (5)   
Domestic Violence Prevention and Treatment Fee IC 33-37-5-13   (6)   
Highway Worksite Zone Fee IC 33-37-5-14   (7)   
Safe School Fee IC 33-37-5-18   (8)   
Jury Fee IC 33-37-5-19 $2.00    
Document Storage Fee IC 33-37-5-20 $5.00    
Automated Record Keeping Fee IC 33-37-5-21 $19.00 (9)   
Late Payment Fee IC 33-37-5-22   (10)   
Sexual Assault Victims Assistance Fee IC 33-37-5-23   (11)   
Public Defense Administration Fee IC 33-37-5-21.2 $5.00    
Judicial Insurance Adjustment Fee IC 33-37-5-25 $1.00    
Judicial Salaries Fee IC 33-37-5-26 $20.00 (12)   
DNA Sample Processing Fee IC 33-37-5-26.2 $2.00    
Court Administration Fee IC 33-37-5-27 $5.00    

Total Criminal Fees   $183.00   
(1) Collected only if the county has a program and there is a conviction under Indiana Code 35-48-4; fee may not exceed $300. 

(2) Collected only if the county has a program; fee may not exceed $400. 

(3) Collected only if there is a conviction under Indiana Code 35-48-4; fee range is $200-$1,000. 

(4) Collected only if conviction under Indiana Code 9-30-5 and driver's license suspension as a result; fee is $200. 

(5) Collected only if conviction of specified offenses and victim is under 18; fee is $100. 

(6) Collected only if conviction of specified offenses and relationship of parties; fee is $50. 

(7) Collect $.50 only if traffic offense or could be $25.50 if exceeding worksite speed limit or failure to merge. 

(8) Collected only if conviction of offense in which use or possession of a firearm is an element of the offense; fee range is $200-$1,000. 

(9) Increased from $7 to $19 on July 1, 2015. 

(10) Applies only if all conditions of the statute are met; fee is $25. 

(11) Collected only if conviction of specified offenses; fee range is $500 - $5,000. 

(12) Increased from $19 to $20 on July 1, 2012. 
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Juvenile Cases 

Fee Type 
Indiana Code 

Citation 
Fee 

Amount 
Other Information 

Juvenile Costs Fee IC 33-37-4-3 $120.00    
Marijuana Eradication Program Fee IC 33-37-5-7 *    
Alcohol and Drug Services Program Fee IC 33-37-5-8(b) *    
Countermeasures Fee IC 33-37-5-10 *    
Document Storage Fee IC 33-37-5-20 $5.00    
Automated Record Keeping Fee IC 33-37-5-21 $19.00 (1)   
Late Payment Fee IC 33-37-5-22 *    
Public Defense Administration Fee IC 33-37-5-21.2 $5.00    
Judicial Insurance Adjustment Fee IC 33-37-5-25 $1.00    
Judicial Salaries Fee IC 33-37-5-26 $20.00 (2)   
Court Administration Fee IC 33-37-5-27 $5.00    
Alternative Dispute Resolution Fee IC 33-23-6-1   (3)   

Total Juvenile Fees   $175.00   
*See Footnotes to Criminal Cases chart on previous page for these fee types. 

(1) Increased from $7 to $19 on July 1, 2015. 

(2) Increased from $19 to $20 on July 1, 2012.   

(3) If the county has an approved plan from the Judicial Conference of Indiana, the Clerk shall collect from the party filing a petition for 
legal separation, paternity, or dissolution of marriage a fee of $20. 
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Civil Cases 

Fee Type 
Indiana Code 

Citation 
Fee 

Amount 
Other Information 

Civil Filing Fee IC 33-37-4-4(a) $100.00   
Document Storage Fee IC 33-37-5-20 $5.00   
Automated Record Keeping Fee IC 33-37-5-21 $19.00 (1)  
Public Defense Administration Fee IC 33-37-5-21.2 $5.00   
Judicial Insurance Adjustment Fee IC 33-37-5-25 $1.00   
Judicial Salaries Fee IC 33-37-5-26 $20.00 (2)  
Court Administration Fee IC 33-37-5-27 $5.00   
Civil Action Service Fee IC 33-37-5-28  (3)  
Additional Garnishee Defendants Service Fee IC 33-37-5-28  (4)  
Alternative Dispute Resolution Fee IC 33-23-6-1  (5)  
Pro Bono Services Fee IC 33-37-5-31 $1.00 (6)  

Total Civil Fees  $156.00 (7) $181.00 
(1) Increased to $19 from $7 on July 1, 2015. 

(2) Increased to $20 on July 1, 2012. 

(3) The Clerk shall collect from the party filing the civil action, a service fee of $10 for each additional defendant named other than the first 
named defendant.  The Clerk shall collect from any party adding a defendant, a service fee of $10.  This does not apply to an action in 
which the service is made by publication in accordance with Indiana Trial Rule 4.13. 

(4) Add a $10 fee per garnishee defendant in excess of 3 whether named or added. This does not apply to an action in which the service is 
made by publication in accordance with Indiana Trial Rule 4.13. 

(5) If the county has an approved plan from the Judicial Conference of Indiana, the Clerk shall collect from the party filing a petition for 
legal separation, paternity, or dissolution of marriage a fee of $20. 

(6) This fee is not court revenue as it is distributed to the Indiana Bar Foundation to be used to establish or assist approved pro bono legal 
services programs. 

(7) Total is $181 if office is collecting the sheriff’s service of process fee of $25. 
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Small Claims Cases [Except Marion County Small Claims (township) Courts] 

Fee Type 
Indiana Code 

Citation 
Fee 

Amount 
Other Information 

Small Claims Filing Fee IC 33-37-4-6 $35.00     
Small Claims Service Fee IC 33-37-4-6 $10.00 (1)   
Additional Small Claims Service Fee IC 33-37-4-6 *    
Small Claims Garnishee Service Fee IC 33-37-4-6   (2)   
Document Storage Fee IC 33-37-5-20 $5.00    
Automated Record Keeping Fee IC 33-37-5-21 $19.00 (3)   
Public Defense Administration Fee IC 33-37-5-21.2 $5.00    
Judicial Insurance Adjustment Fee IC 33-37-5-25 $1.00    
Judicial Salaries Fee IC 33-37-5-26 $15.00 (4)   
Court Administration Fee IC 33-37-5-27 $5.00    
Pro Bono Services Fee IC 33-37-5-31 $1.00 (5)  

Total Small Claims Fees   $96.00 (6) $121.00 
*$10 fee per defendant added to the action. 

(1) Fee is per defendant named and paid by the party filing the action. 

(2) Add a $10 fee per garnishee defendant in excess of 3 whether named or added. 

(3) Increased to $19 from $7 on July 1, 2015. 

(4) Increased to $15 on July 1, 2012. 

(5) This fee is not court revenue as it is distributed to the Indiana Bar Foundation to be used to establish or assist approved pro bono legal 
services programs. 

(6) Total is $121 if office is collecting the sheriff’s service of process fee of $25. 
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Probate Cases 

Fee Type 
Indiana Code 

Citation 
Fee 

Amount 
Other 

Information 
Probate Costs Fee IC 33-37-4-7(a) $120.00    
Document Storage Fee IC 33-37-5-20 $5.00    
Automated Record Keeping Fee IC 33-37-5-21 $19.00 (1)   
Public Defense Administration Fee IC 33-37-5-21.2 $5.00    
Judicial Insurance Adjustment Fee IC 33-37-5-25 $1.00    
Judicial Salaries Fee IC 33-37-5-26 $20.00 (2)   
Pro Bono Services Fee IC 33-37-5-31 $1.00 (3)  
Court Administration Fee IC 33-37-5-27 $5.00    

Total Probate Fees   $176.00   
(1) Increased to $19 from $7 on July 1, 2015. 

(2) Increased to $20 on July 1, 2012. 

(3) This fee is not court revenue as it is distributed to the Indiana Bar Foundation to be used to establish or assist approved pro bono legal 
services programs. 

 

Small Claims Cases filed in Marion County Small Claims (township) Courts 

Fee Type 
Indiana Code 

Citation 
Fee 

Amount 
Other 

Information 

Small Claims Filing Fee + Township Docket Fee IC 33-34-8-1(a)(1) and 33-
34-8-1(b) 

$37.00     

Service of Process Fee (certified mail or personal service) IC 33-34-8-1(a)(2) or 1(a)(3) $13.00 (1)   

Document Storage Fee IC 33-37-5-20; 33-34-8-
1(a)(6) 

$5.00    

Automated Record Keeping Fee IC 33-37-5-21; 33-34-8-
1(a)(7) 

$19.00 (2)   

Public Defense Administration Fee IC 33-37-5-21.2; 33-34-8-
1(a)(9) 

$5.00    

Judicial Insurance Adjustment Fee IC 33-37-5-25; 33-34-8-
1(a)(10) 

$1.00    

Judicial Salaries Fee IC 33-37-5-26; 33-34-8-
1(a)(11) 

$15.00 (3)   

Court Administration Fee IC 33-37-5-27; 33-34-8-
1(a)(12) 

$5.00    

Pro Bono Services Fee IC 33-37-5-31; 33-34-8-
1(a)(13) 

$1.00 (4)   

Total Small Claims Fees   $101.00   

(1) The party filing the action may choose service by certified mail or personal service by township constable.  Only one service fee is 
charged. This fee is not court revenue as it is distributed directly to the township constable. 

(2) Increased to $19 from $7 on July 1, 2015. 

(3) Increased to $15 on July 1, 2012. 

(4) This fee is not court revenue as it is distributed to the Indiana Bar Foundation to be used to establish or assist approved pro bono legal 
services programs. 
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Infraction/Ordinance Violation Cases 
Fee Type Indiana Code 

Citation 
Fee 

Amount 
Other Information 

Infraction or Ordinance Violation Costs Fee IC 33-37-4-2 $70.00    
Alcohol and Drug Services Program Fee IC 33-37-5-8(b) *    
Law Enforcement Continuing Education Fee IC 33-37-5-8(c) $4.00    
Countermeasures Fee IC 33-37-5-10 *    
Highway Worksite Zone Fee IC 33-37-5-14   (1)   
Jury Fee IC 33-37-5-19 $2.00    
Document Storage Fee IC 33-37-5-20 $5.00    
Automated Record Keeping Fee IC 33-37-5-21 $19.00 (2)   
Late Payment Fee IC 33-37-5-22 *    
Public Defense Administration Fee IC 33-37-5-21.2 $5.00    
Judicial Insurance Adjustment Fee IC 33-37-5-25 $1.00    
Judicial Salaries Fee IC 33-37-5-26 $20.00 (3)   
DNA Sample Processing Fee IC 33-37-5-26.2 $2.00    
Court Administration Fee IC 33-37-5-27 $5.00    

Total Infraction/Ordinance Violations Fees   $133.00   
*Judge determines if this fee is to be collected and the amount of the fee. 

(1) Collect $.50 only if traffic offense and could be $25.50 if exceeding the worksite speed limit or failure to merge. 

(2) Increased to $19 from $7 on July 1, 2015. 

(3) Increased to $20 on July 1, 2012.  

Seatbelt Violations 

Fee Type 
Indiana Code 

Citation 
Fee 

Amount 
Other Information 

Class D Infraction IC 9-19-10-8 
IC 34-28-5-4 $25.00 (1)   

Total Seatbelt Violation Fee   $25.00     
(1) These judgments go to a separate account in the State General Fund in accordance with Indiana Code 9-19-11-9.  These fees need to be 

accounted for separately from the seatbelt violation. 

Child Restraint System Violations 

Fee Type 
Indiana Code 

Citation 
Fee 

Amount 
Other Information 

Class D Infraction 
IC 9-19-11-2 
IC 9-19-11-3.6 
IC 34-28-5-4 

$25.00 (1)   

Total Child Restraint System Viol. Fee   $25.00     
(1) These judgments go to a separate account in the State General Fund in accordance with Indiana Code 9-19-11-9.  These fees need to be 

accounted for separately from the seatbelt violation. 
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Prosecutorial Pretrial Diversion Program  
(for certain level 6 and level 5 felonies and misdemeanors) 

Fee Type 
Indiana Code 

Citation 
Fee 

Amount 
Other Information 

Deferred Prosecution Fee IC 33-37-5-17 $120.00 
 

  
Initial User Fee IC 33-37-4-1(c) $50.00 

 
  

Monthly User Fee IC 33-37-4-1(c) $60.00 (1)   
Highway Work Zone Fee IC 33-37-5-14   (2)   
Document Storage Fee IC 33-37-5-20 $5.00    
Automated Record Keeping Fee IC 33-37-5-21 $5.00 (3)   
Public Defense Administration Fee IC 33-37-5-21.2 $5.00    
Judicial Insurance Adjustment Fee IC 33-37-5-25 $1.00    
Judicial Salaries Fee IC 33-37-5-26 $20.00 (4)   
DNA Sample Processing Fee IC 33-37-5-26.2 $2.00    
Court Administration Fee IC 33-37-5-27 $5.00    

Total Prosecutorial Pretrial Diversion Program Fee   $273.00 (5) 
$273.50 

or $298.50 
(1) Monthly fee is $10 for each month that the person remains in the pretrial diversion program.  This scenario would illustrate a 6-month 

program.  The county may have different time ranges for the program which will cause the total to be different. 
(2) Collect $0.50 only if traffic offense and could be $25.50 if exceeding the worksite speed limit or failure to merge. 

(3) Decreased to $5 on July 1, 2011. 

(4) Increased to $20 on July 1, 2012. 

(5) Total is $273.50 for traffic offense or $298.50 if offense is exceeding a worksite speed limit or failure to merge. See Indiana Code 33-37-
5-14. 

Prosecutorial Deferral Program (for infractions and local ordinance violations) 

Fee Type 
Indiana Code 

Citation 
Fee 

Amount 
Other Information 

Moving Traffic Offense Court Cost IC 34-28-5-1 $70.00 (1)   
Initial Users Fee * IC 33-37-4-2(e) $52.00 (2)   
Monthly User Fee * IC 33-37-4-2(e) $60.00 (3)   
Highway Work Zone Fee IC 33-37-5-14   (4)   
Document Storage Fee IC 33-37-5-20 $5.00    
Automated Record Keeping Fee IC 33-37-5-21 $5.00 (5)   

Total Prosecutorial Deferral Program Fee  $192.00 (6) 
$192.50 

or $217.50 

*Statute states these fees are not to exceed these amounts.  The prosecutor may assess lower rates than the maximum allowed. 

(1) If the infraction or violation is not a moving traffic offense, then this will not be collected. 

(2) $50 goes to the deferral program and $2 goes to the jury pay fund. 

(3) Monthly fee is $10 for each month that the person remains in the deferral program.  This scenario illustrates a 6-month program.  The 
county may have different time ranges for the program which would cause the total to be different. 

(4) Collect $0.50 only if traffic offense and could be $25.50 if exceeding the worksite speed limit or failure to merge. 

(5) Decreased to $5 on July 1, 2011. 

(6) Total is $192.00 for traffic offense or $217.50 if offense is exceeding a worksite speed limit or failure to merge. See Indiana Code 33-37-
5-14.  



Vol. 3: Financial Report | 25

 
 

Miscellaneous Notes 
Fee Type 
Paternity cases are juvenile cases. 
Adoptions are civil cases. 
Guardianships are probate cases. 
Mental Health cases are civil cases. 
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ADAMS

CIRCUIT 0 0 61,733 25,168 0 37,085 0 0

SUPERIOR 0 0 59,782 25,963 0 37,084 0 0

PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 0 0 121,515 51,131 0 74,169 0 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 0 0 121,515 51,131 0 74,169 0 0

ALLEN

CIRCUIT 5,000 8,000 187,244 0 0 155,521 68,533 0

SUPERIOR 1 45,000 205,054 801,458 0 92,578 301,605 0 263,398

ADULT PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

JUVENILE DET CENTER 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 50,000 213,054 988,702 0 92,578 457,126 68,533 263,398

NEW HAVEN CITY 55,208 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 55,208 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 105,208 213,054 988,702 0 92,578 457,126 68,533 263,398

BARTHOLOMEW

CIRCUIT 5,000 43,280 173,323 0 0 0 0 0

SUPERIOR 1 0 0 121,825 0 0 0 0 0

SUPERIOR 2 0 0 242,987 0 0 0 0 0

PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 5,000 43,280 538,135 0 0 0 0 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 5,000 43,280 538,135 0 0 0 0 0

BENTON

CIRCUIT 5,000 0 34,234 34,234 0 0 0 0

PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 5,000 0 34,234 34,234 0 0 0 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 5,000 0 34,234 34,234 0 0 0 0

BLACKFORD

CIRCUIT 0 0 42,164 19,754 0 0 0 0

SUPERIOR 0 0 39,396 33,243 0 0 0 0

PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 0 0 81,560 52,997 0 0 0 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 0 0 81,560 52,997 0 0 0 0

BOONE

CIRCUIT 0 41,393 78,114 43,940 0 0 57,313 44,473

SUPERIOR 1 5,000 0 80,827 36,855 0 0 0 0

SUPERIOR 2 0 27,044 44,822 69,463 0 68,927 0 0

PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 5,000 68,437 203,763 150,258 0 68,927 57,313 44,473

JAMESTOWN TOWN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

THORNTOWN TOWN 32,993 0 0 0 0 0 14,507 0

WHITESTOWN TOWN 13,750 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

ZIONSVILLE TOWN 6,000 0 0 2,640 0 0 0 0

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 52,743 0 0 2,640 0 0 14,507 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 57,743 68,437 203,763 152,898 0 68,927 71,820 44,473

2016 COURT EXPENDITURES
PERSONAL SERVICES - SALARIES AND WAGES, (SUBSECTION A) - 10000 SERIES

JUDGE
COUNTY

PORTION

OTHER
JUDICIAL
OFFICER

COURT
REPORTER BAILIFF

JURY
 COMMISSR

ADMIN
AND STAFF SECRETARY GAL/CASA
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0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 123,986

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 122,829

0 0 0 316,567 50,260 0 0 0 366,827

0 0 0 316,567 50,260 0 0 0 613,642

0 0 0 316,567 50,260 0 0 0 613,642

43,880 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 468,178

87,730 0 825,613 0 294,845 0 0 1,495,732 4,413,013

0 0 0 1,081,719 316,498 0 0 63,850 1,462,067

0 0 0 2,060,789 35,519 4,200,400 122,547 300,946 6,720,201

131,610 0 825,613 3,142,508 646,862 4,200,400 122,547 1,860,528 13,063,459

0 0 36,245 0 0 0 0 0 91,453

0 0 36,245 0 0 0 0 0 91,453

131,610 0 861,858 3,142,508 646,862 4,200,400 122,547 1,860,528 13,154,912

0 211,300 0 0 0 0 0 0 432,903

0 126,780 0 0 0 0 0 0 248,605

0 126,780 0 0 0 0 0 0 369,767

0 0 0 1,294,195 179,940 1,046,669 0 499,853 3,020,657

0 464,860 0 1,294,195 179,940 1,046,669 0 499,853 4,071,932

0 464,860 0 1,294,195 179,940 1,046,669 0 499,853 4,071,932

0 0 36,670 0 0 0 38,000 109,748 257,886

0 0 0 126,446 40,746 0 0 0 167,192

0 0 36,670 126,446 40,746 0 38,000 109,748 425,078

0 0 36,670 126,446 40,746 0 38,000 109,748 425,078

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 61,918

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 72,639

0 0 0 90,178 44,038 0 0 28,408 162,624

0 0 0 90,178 44,038 0 0 28,408 297,181

0 0 0 90,178 44,038 0 0 28,408 297,181

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 265,233

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 122,682

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 210,256

0 0 0 479,876 86,422 0 0 0 566,298

0 0 0 479,876 86,422 0 0 0 1,164,469

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 47,500

0 0 23,106 0 0 0 0 0 36,856

0 0 48,627 0 0 0 0 0 57,267

0 0 71,733 0 0 0 0 0 141,623

0 0 71,733 479,876 86,422 0 0 0 1,306,092

2016 COURT EXPENDITURES
PERSONAL SERVICES - SALARIES AND WAGES, (SUBSECTION A) - 10000 SERIES

LAW CLERK

PUBLIC
DEFENDER
AND STAFF

COURT
CLERKS

PROBATION
OFFICER

PROBATION
STAFF

DETENTION
CTR STAFF IT STAFF

OTHER
SALARIED TOTAL
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BROWN

CIRCUIT 0 0 99,767 34,244 0 30,777 0 23,266

PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 0 0 99,767 34,244 0 30,777 0 23,266

COUNTY TOTAL: 0 0 99,767 34,244 0 30,777 0 23,266

CARROLL

CIRCUIT 0 0 64,175 28,356 0 0 0 10,200

SUPERIOR 0 0 58,610 27,306 0 0 14,316 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 0 0 122,785 55,662 0 0 14,316 10,200

DELPHI CITY 2,083 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 2,083 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 2,083 0 122,785 55,662 0 0 14,316 10,200

CASS

CIRCUIT 1,000 0 135,471 0 0 0 0 0

SUPERIOR 1 1,000 0 100,566 0 0 0 0 0

SUPERIOR 2 1,000 0 100,967 0 0 0 0 0

ADULT PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 3,000 0 337,004 0 0 0 0 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 3,000 0 337,004 0 0 0 0 0

CLARK

CIRCUIT 1 20,000 15,000 977,423 0 0 37,606 0 0

PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PUBLIC DEFENDER 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 20,000 15,000 977,423 0 0 37,606 0 0

CLARKSVILLE TOWN 39,800 0 0 50,474 0 0 0 0

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 39,800 0 0 50,474 0 0 0 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 59,800 15,000 977,423 50,474 0 37,606 0 0

CLAY

CIRCUIT 5,000 0 33,514 57,961 0 0 0 33,341

SUPERIOR 5,000 0 32,806 31,254 0 0 28,988 0

PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 10,000 0 66,320 89,215 0 0 28,988 33,341

COUNTY TOTAL: 10,000 0 66,320 89,215 0 0 28,988 33,341

CLINTON

CIRCUIT 0 0 65,413 1,100 0 0 0 0

SUPERIOR 0 0 122,350 1,987 0 29,015 0 0

PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 0 0 187,763 3,087 0 29,015 0 0

FRANKFORT CITY 14,876 0 0 3,770 0 0 0 0

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 14,876 0 0 3,770 0 0 0 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 14,876 0 187,763 6,857 0 29,015 0 0

2016 COURT EXPENDITURES
PERSONAL SERVICES - SALARIES AND WAGES, (SUBSECTION A) - 10000 SERIES

JUDGE
COUNTY

PORTION

OTHER
JUDICIAL
OFFICER

COURT
REPORTER BAILIFF

JURY
 COMMISSR

ADMIN
AND STAFF SECRETARY GAL/CASA
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0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 188,054

0 0 0 162,312 30,676 0 0 0 192,988

0 0 0 162,312 30,676 0 0 0 381,042

0 0 0 162,312 30,676 0 0 0 381,042

0 0 0 162,664 64,258 0 0 0 329,653

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100,232

0 0 0 162,664 64,258 0 0 0 429,885

0 0 510 0 0 0 0 0 2,593

0 0 510 0 0 0 0 0 2,593

0 0 510 162,664 64,258 0 0 0 432,478

0 0 0 179,975 55,227 0 0 0 371,673

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 101,566

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 101,967

0 0 0 271,266 30,830 0 0 0 302,096

0 0 0 451,241 86,057 0 0 0 877,302

0 0 0 451,241 86,057 0 0 0 877,302

0 0 99,634 44,301 0 0 0 0 1,193,964

0 0 0 1,359,137 433,146 0 0 35,816 1,828,099

0 414,418 0 0 0 0 0 0 414,418

0 414,418 99,634 1,403,438 433,146 0 0 35,816 3,436,481

0 0 145,611 61,059 0 0 0 0 296,944

0 0 145,611 61,059 0 0 0 0 296,944

0 414,418 245,245 1,464,497 433,146 0 0 35,816 3,733,425

0 179,583 0 0 0 0 0 0 309,399

0 95,000 0 0 0 0 0 0 193,048

0 0 0 147,604 10,287 0 0 0 157,891

0 274,583 0 147,604 10,287 0 0 0 660,338

0 274,583 0 147,604 10,287 0 0 0 660,338

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 13,676 80,189

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 153,352

0 0 0 291,706 75,320 0 0 0 367,026

0 0 0 291,706 75,320 0 0 13,676 600,567

0 0 7,015 0 0 0 0 0 25,661

0 0 7,015 0 0 0 0 0 25,661

0 0 7,015 291,706 75,320 0 0 13,676 626,228

2016 COURT EXPENDITURES
PERSONAL SERVICES - SALARIES AND WAGES, (SUBSECTION A) - 10000 SERIES

LAW CLERK

PUBLIC
DEFENDER
AND STAFF

COURT
CLERKS

PROBATION
OFFICER

PROBATION
STAFF

DETENTION
CTR STAFF IT STAFF

OTHER
SALARIED TOTAL
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CRAWFORD

CIRCUIT 5,000 0 24,833 12,104 0 0 0 73,125

PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 5,000 0 24,833 12,104 0 0 0 73,125

COUNTY TOTAL: 5,000 0 24,833 12,104 0 0 0 73,125

DAVIESS

CIRCUIT 3,294 70,000 142,029 1,125 0 0 0 60,500

SUPERIOR 3,294 0 131,203 600 0 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 6,588 70,000 273,232 1,725 0 0 0 60,500

COUNTY TOTAL: 6,588 70,000 273,232 1,725 0 0 0 60,500

DEARBORN

CIRCUIT 4,000 0 84,064 34,470 0 34,257 36,627 25,105

SUPERIOR 1 5,000 0 126,694 35,199 550 0 0 0

SUPERIOR 2 5,000 0 78,279 37,305 1,500 0 62,546 5,998

PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 14,000 0 289,037 106,974 2,050 34,257 99,173 31,103

LAWRENCEBURG CITY 38,679 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 38,679 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 52,679 0 289,037 106,974 2,050 34,257 99,173 31,103

DECATUR

CIRCUIT 5,000 0 87,525 0 0 0 0 0

SUPERIOR 5,000 0 87,525 445 0 0 0 0

ADULT PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 10,000 0 175,050 445 0 0 0 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 10,000 0 175,050 445 0 0 0 0

DEKALB

CIRCUIT 5,000 0 70,252 32,530 2,198 2,750 0 33,825

SUPERIOR 1 5,000 0 74,270 32,530 0 0 0 4,000

SUPERIOR 2 5,000 0 74,270 32,530 0 0 0 0

PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 15,000 0 218,792 97,590 2,198 2,750 0 37,825

BUTLER CITY 20,500 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 20,500 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 35,500 0 218,792 97,590 2,198 2,750 0 37,825

DELAWARE

CIRCUIT 1 25,000 85,126 407,401 159,107 0 90,248 94,343 0

TITLE IV-D COURT 0 16,924 65,775 32,302 0 0 0 0

ADULT PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

JUVENILE PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 25,000 102,050 473,176 191,409 0 90,248 94,343 0

MUNCIE CITY 52,000 0 32,357 29,135 0 0 60,574 0

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 52,000 0 32,357 29,135 0 0 60,574 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 77,000 102,050 505,533 220,544 0 90,248 154,917 0

2016 COURT EXPENDITURES
PERSONAL SERVICES - SALARIES AND WAGES, (SUBSECTION A) - 10000 SERIES

JUDGE
COUNTY

PORTION

OTHER
JUDICIAL
OFFICER

COURT
REPORTER BAILIFF

JURY
 COMMISSR

ADMIN
AND STAFF SECRETARY GAL/CASA
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0 62,916 0 0 0 0 0 0 177,978

0 0 0 103,182 21,500 0 0 0 124,682

0 62,916 0 103,182 21,500 0 0 0 302,660

0 62,916 0 103,182 21,500 0 0 0 302,660

0 0 0 131,791 34,682 0 0 0 443,421

0 0 0 151,177 0 0 0 0 286,274

0 0 0 282,968 34,682 0 0 0 729,695

0 0 0 282,968 34,682 0 0 0 729,695

0 54,822 0 0 0 0 0 0 273,345

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 167,443

0 177,108 0 0 0 0 0 0 367,736

0 0 0 646,980 129,012 0 0 112,264 888,256

0 231,930 0 646,980 129,012 0 0 112,264 1,696,780

0 0 159,558 0 0 0 0 0 198,237

0 0 159,558 0 0 0 0 0 198,237

0 231,930 159,558 646,980 129,012 0 0 112,264 1,895,017

0 0 0 54,063 0 0 0 0 146,588

0 0 0 18,993 0 0 0 0 111,963

0 0 0 76,426 34,565 0 0 0 110,991

0 0 0 149,482 34,565 0 0 0 369,542

0 0 0 149,482 34,565 0 0 0 369,542

0 0 445,625 0 0 0 0 0 592,180

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 115,800

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 111,800

0 0 0 482,638 82,211 0 0 0 564,849

0 0 445,625 482,638 82,211 0 0 0 1,384,629

0 0 39,632 0 0 0 0 0 60,132

0 0 39,632 0 0 0 0 0 60,132

0 0 485,257 482,638 82,211 0 0 0 1,444,761

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6,892 868,117

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 115,001

0 0 0 546,931 96,915 0 0 0 643,846

0 0 0 317,234 63,290 0 0 0 380,524

0 0 0 864,165 160,205 0 0 6,892 2,007,488

0 35,209 0 66,573 0 0 0 0 275,848

0 35,209 0 66,573 0 0 0 0 275,848

0 35,209 0 930,738 160,205 0 0 6,892 2,283,336

2016 COURT EXPENDITURES
PERSONAL SERVICES - SALARIES AND WAGES, (SUBSECTION A) - 10000 SERIES

LAW CLERK

PUBLIC
DEFENDER
AND STAFF

COURT
CLERKS

PROBATION
OFFICER

PROBATION
STAFF

DETENTION
CTR STAFF IT STAFF

OTHER
SALARIED TOTAL
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DUBOIS

CIRCUIT 5,000 0 146,200 0 0 895 0 37,170

SUPERIOR 5,000 0 252,849 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 10,000 0 399,049 0 0 895 0 37,170

COUNTY TOTAL: 10,000 0 399,049 0 0 895 0 37,170

ELKHART

CIRCUIT 5,383 0 79,331 30,008 0 38,114 0 2,484

SUPERIOR 1 5,383 0 70,070 28,998 0 0 39,131 16,124

SUPERIOR 2 5,383 0 87,092 28,960 0 0 56,772 3,797

SUPERIOR 3 5,383 0 69,164 26,040 0 33,303 49,351 1,125

SUPERIOR 4 5,383 0 73,913 25,991 0 35,306 42,210 0

SUPERIOR 5 5,382 0 73,611 0 0 0 120,322 0

SUPERIOR 6 0 0 24,504 0 0 0 132,567 0

TITLE IV-D COURT 0 64,637 9,187 0 0 0 80,175 0

JUVENILE PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 32,297 64,637 486,872 139,997 0 106,723 520,528 23,530

ELKHART CITY 76,452 0 40,934 42,052 0 44,706 50,000 0

GOSHEN CITY 45,240 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

NAPPANEE CITY 18,785 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 140,477 0 40,934 42,052 0 44,706 50,000 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 172,774 64,637 527,806 182,049 0 151,429 570,528 23,530

FAYETTE

CIRCUIT 0 0 18,736 20,142 0 0 18,908 0

SUPERIOR 0 0 18,651 34,084 0 0 29,554 0

PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 0 0 37,387 54,226 0 0 48,462 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 0 0 37,387 54,226 0 0 48,462 0

FLOYD

CIRCUIT 5,000 4,000 122,400 30,600 0 30,600 0 0

SUPERIOR 1 5,000 0 65,068 30,600 0 30,600 0 0

SUPERIOR 2 5,000 0 65,068 30,600 0 30,600 0 0

SUPERIOR 3 5,000 0 30,600 30,600 0 34,468 30,600 0

PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PUBLIC DEFENDER 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 20,000 4,000 283,136 122,400 0 126,268 30,600 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 20,000 4,000 283,136 122,400 0 126,268 30,600 0

FOUNTAIN

CIRCUIT 0 19,383 63,669 29,643 0 0 1,000 37,000

PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 0 19,383 63,669 29,643 0 0 1,000 37,000

ATTICA CITY 9,161 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 9,161 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 9,161 19,383 63,669 29,643 0 0 1,000 37,000

2016 COURT EXPENDITURES
PERSONAL SERVICES - SALARIES AND WAGES, (SUBSECTION A) - 10000 SERIES

JUDGE
COUNTY

PORTION

OTHER
JUDICIAL
OFFICER

COURT
REPORTER BAILIFF

JURY
 COMMISSR

ADMIN
AND STAFF SECRETARY GAL/CASA
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0 104,500 0 106,384 2,500 0 0 0 402,649

0 0 0 147,243 62,140 0 0 0 467,232

0 104,500 0 253,627 64,640 0 0 0 869,881

0 104,500 0 253,627 64,640 0 0 0 869,881

59,690 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 215,010

36,088 0 0 0 0 0 0 16,404 212,198

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 182,004

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 184,366

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 182,803

44,300 0 0 0 0 0 0 11,972 255,587

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 157,071

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 153,999

0 0 0 624,237 89,641 584,130 0 0 1,298,008

0 0 0 1,173,459 228,228 0 0 19,534 1,421,221

140,078 0 0 1,797,696 317,869 584,130 0 47,910 4,262,267

0 0 125,083 236,829 47,617 0 43,217 125,085 831,975

0 0 141,502 50,668 0 0 0 0 237,410

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18,785

0 0 266,585 287,497 47,617 0 43,217 125,085 1,088,170

140,078 0 266,585 2,085,193 365,486 584,130 43,217 172,995 5,350,437

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 57,786

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 82,289

0 0 0 356,884 95,027 0 0 0 451,911

0 0 0 356,884 95,027 0 0 0 591,986

0 0 0 356,884 95,027 0 0 0 591,986

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 192,600

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 131,268

0 103,800 0 0 0 0 0 0 235,068

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 131,268

0 0 0 652,812 272,722 0 0 0 925,534

0 763,915 0 0 0 0 0 0 763,915

0 867,715 0 652,812 272,722 0 0 0 2,379,653

0 867,715 0 652,812 272,722 0 0 0 2,379,653

0 0 0 117,715 27,455 0 0 0 295,865

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 117,715 27,455 0 0 0 295,865

0 0 15,519 5,500 0 0 0 0 30,180

0 0 15,519 5,500 0 0 0 0 30,180

0 0 15,519 123,215 27,455 0 0 0 326,045

2016 COURT EXPENDITURES
PERSONAL SERVICES - SALARIES AND WAGES, (SUBSECTION A) - 10000 SERIES

LAW CLERK

PUBLIC
DEFENDER
AND STAFF

COURT
CLERKS

PROBATION
OFFICER

PROBATION
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OTHER
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FRANKLIN

CIRCUIT 1 4,150 0 82,151 0 0 0 0 12,000

PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 4,150 0 82,151 0 0 0 0 12,000

COUNTY TOTAL: 4,150 0 82,151 0 0 0 0 12,000

FULTON

CIRCUIT 0 0 29,166 0 0 28,268 0 0

SUPERIOR 0 0 29,784 28,267 0 27,331 0 0

PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 0 0 58,950 28,267 0 55,599 0 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 0 0 58,950 28,267 0 55,599 0 0

GIBSON

CIRCUIT 0 0 70,598 31,984 0 0 0 57,881

SUPERIOR 0 0 101,850 28,255 0 0 0 0

PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 0 0 172,448 60,239 0 0 0 57,881

COUNTY TOTAL: 0 0 172,448 60,239 0 0 0 57,881

GRANT

CIRCUIT 0 0 65,754 30,676 0 0 0 0

SUPERIOR 1 0 0 62,452 32,437 0 0 0 0

SUPERIOR 2 0 0 125,514 31,801 0 0 0 0

SUPERIOR 3 0 0 63,821 31,361 0 0 0 0

PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 0 0 317,541 126,275 0 0 0 0

GAS CITY 24,999 0 57,691 0 0 31,720 0 0

MARION CITY 30,359 0 0 6,825 0 0 0 0

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 55,358 0 57,691 6,825 0 31,720 0 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 55,358 0 375,232 133,100 0 31,720 0 0

GREENE

CIRCUIT 5,000 5,000 98,305 0 0 0 0 0

SUPERIOR 5,000 0 130,069 0 0 0 0 0

PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PUBLIC DEFENDER 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 10,000 5,000 228,374 0 0 0 0 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 10,000 5,000 228,374 0 0 0 0 0

2016 COURT EXPENDITURES
PERSONAL SERVICES - SALARIES AND WAGES, (SUBSECTION A) - 10000 SERIES

JUDGE
COUNTY

PORTION

OTHER
JUDICIAL
OFFICER
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 COMMISSR

ADMIN
AND STAFF SECRETARY GAL/CASA
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0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 98,301

0 0 0 98,837 20,263 0 0 22,274 141,374

0 0 0 98,837 20,263 0 0 22,274 239,675

0 0 0 98,837 20,263 0 0 22,274 239,675

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 57,434

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 85,382

0 0 0 303,403 54,027 0 0 0 357,430

0 0 0 303,403 54,027 0 0 0 500,246

0 0 0 303,403 54,027 0 0 0 500,246

0 0 0 88,812 33,510 0 0 0 282,785

0 0 0 76,357 0 0 0 0 206,462

0 0 0 7,455 117,339 0 0 0 124,794

0 0 0 172,624 150,849 0 0 0 614,041

0 0 0 172,624 150,849 0 0 0 614,041

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 96,430

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 94,889

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 157,315

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 95,182

0 0 0 1,055,147 159,374 0 0 0 1,214,521

0 0 0 1,055,147 159,374 0 0 0 1,658,337

0 5,000 0 38,272 0 0 1,200 6,000 164,882

0 10,200 0 44,426 19,699 0 0 0 111,509

0 15,200 0 82,698 19,699 0 1,200 6,000 276,391

0 15,200 0 1,137,845 179,073 0 1,200 6,000 1,934,728

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 108,305

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 135,069

0 0 0 218,568 58,476 0 0 0 277,044

0 266,263 0 0 0 0 0 29,070 295,333

0 266,263 0 218,568 58,476 0 0 29,070 815,751

0 266,263 0 218,568 58,476 0 0 29,070 815,751
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HAMILTON

CIRCUIT 5,000 4,000 98,719 31,758 0 193,165 46,232 0

SUPERIOR 1 5,000 4,000 55,777 77,202 0 0 55,153 0

SUPERIOR 2 5,000 4,000 86,075 46,762 0 0 55,097 0

SUPERIOR 3 5,000 0 0 0 0 0 53,158 0

SUPERIOR 4 5,000 0 43,087 48,626 0 0 55,167 0

SUPERIOR 5 5,000 0 50,856 42,838 0 0 54,243 0

SUPERIOR 6 5,000 0 36,729 35,512 0 0 38,932 0

TITLE IV-D COURT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 35,000 12,000 371,243 282,698 0 193,165 357,982 0

CARMEL CITY 120,965 0 103,462 41,409 0 62,313 0 0

FISHERS CITY 65,000 0 34,750 6,988 0 0 0 0

NOBLESVILLE CITY 32,752 0 0 0 0 55,663 0 0

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 218,717 0 138,212 48,397 0 117,976 0 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 253,717 12,000 509,455 331,095 0 311,141 357,982 0

HANCOCK

CIRCUIT 5,000 32,682 34,543 34,543 0 34,543 0 0

SUPERIOR 1 5,000 32,681 103,626 0 0 0 0 13,900

SUPERIOR 2 5,000 32,682 66,542 34,542 0 34,542 0 0

PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PUBLIC DEFENDER 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 15,000 98,045 204,711 69,085 0 69,085 0 13,900

COUNTY TOTAL: 15,000 98,045 204,711 69,085 0 69,085 0 13,900

HARRISON

CIRCUIT 0 48,232 104,133 27,643 0 0 0 56,584

SUPERIOR 0 0 104,673 31,007 0 0 0 0

ADULT PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

JUVENILE PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 0 48,232 208,806 58,650 0 0 0 56,584

COUNTY TOTAL: 0 48,232 208,806 58,650 0 0 0 56,584

HENDRICKS

CIRCUIT 0 0 846,391 241,878 0 105,630 0 0

PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 0 0 846,391 241,878 0 105,630 0 0

AVON TOWN 9,000 0 0 0 0 39,974 0 0

BROWNSBURG TOWN 35,429 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PLAINFIELD TOWN 39,800 0 0 3,610 0 43,965 0 0

PLAINFIELD TOWN PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 84,229 0 0 3,610 0 83,939 0 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 84,229 0 846,391 245,488 0 189,569 0 0
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0 0 0 0 0 0 0 51,723 430,597

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 438,879 636,011

12,759 0 0 0 0 0 0 36,197 245,890

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 102,461 160,619

0 0 78,156 0 0 0 0 30,541 260,577

0 0 70,862 0 0 0 0 34,925 258,724

0 0 100,854 0 0 0 0 0 217,027

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 3,199,854 266,878 0 0 0 3,466,732

12,759 0 249,872 3,199,854 266,878 0 0 694,726 5,676,177

0 0 154,328 0 0 0 0 0 482,477

0 0 34,852 0 0 0 0 0 141,590

0 0 45,077 0 0 0 0 0 133,492

0 0 234,257 0 0 0 0 0 757,559

12,759 0 484,129 3,199,854 266,878 0 0 694,726 6,433,736

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 141,311

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 155,207

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 173,308

0 0 0 891,373 160,754 0 0 0 1,052,127

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4,137 4,137

0 0 0 891,373 160,754 0 0 4,137 1,526,090

0 0 0 891,373 160,754 0 0 4,137 1,526,090

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 236,592

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 135,680

0 0 0 260,047 84,441 0 2,229 0 346,717

0 0 0 174,494 28,514 0 0 0 203,008

0 0 0 434,541 112,955 0 2,229 0 921,997

0 0 0 434,541 112,955 0 2,229 0 921,997

0 0 157,070 0 0 0 0 0 1,350,969

0 0 0 1,060,673 140,884 0 0 0 1,201,557

0 0 157,070 1,060,673 140,884 0 0 0 2,552,526

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 48,974

0 33,800 84,912 0 0 0 0 0 154,141

0 0 96,651 0 0 0 0 0 184,026

0 0 0 28,478 0 0 0 0 28,478

0 33,800 181,563 28,478 0 0 0 0 415,619

0 33,800 338,633 1,089,151 140,884 0 0 0 2,968,145
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HENRY

CIRCUIT 2 0 45,000 100,411 99,179 0 100,706 0 0

PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PUBLIC DEFENDER 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 0 45,000 100,411 99,179 0 100,706 0 0

NEW CASTLE CITY 4,290 0 0 1,690 0 0 0 0

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 4,290 0 0 1,690 0 0 0 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 4,290 45,000 100,411 100,869 0 100,706 0 0

HOWARD

CIRCUIT 0 60,882 108,998 34,823 0 0 0 100,390

SUPERIOR 1 0 0 138,979 0 0 0 6,880 0

SUPERIOR 2 0 0 75,510 37,424 0 0 0 0

SUPERIOR 3 0 0 37,542 30,953 0 0 0 0

SUPERIOR 4 0 0 37,383 37,316 0 0 7,994 0

PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PUBLIC DEFENDER 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

JUVENILE DET CENTER 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 0 60,882 398,412 140,516 0 0 14,874 100,390

COUNTY TOTAL: 0 60,882 398,412 140,516 0 0 14,874 100,390

HUNTINGTON

CIRCUIT 5,000 0 35,501 33,252 0 64,595 0 0

SUPERIOR 4,904 66,219 103,347 0 0 0 7,614 0

PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 9,904 66,219 138,848 33,252 0 64,595 7,614 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 9,904 66,219 138,848 33,252 0 64,595 7,614 0

JACKSON

CIRCUIT 0 0 131,618 33,779 0 0 0 0

SUPERIOR 1 0 0 120,775 28,434 0 0 0 0

SUPERIOR 2 0 41,371 85,825 42,616 0 0 0 45,000

PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 0 41,371 338,218 104,829 0 0 0 45,000

COUNTY TOTAL: 0 41,371 338,218 104,829 0 0 0 45,000

JASPER

CIRCUIT 5,000 0 86,675 38,899 0 37,977 0 44,835

SUPERIOR 5,000 0 45,195 39,427 0 0 40,262 0

PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PUBLIC DEFENDER 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 10,000 0 131,870 78,326 0 37,977 40,262 44,835

DEMOTTE TOWN 8,454 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 8,454 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 18,454 0 131,870 78,326 0 37,977 40,262 44,835
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6,000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 351,296

0 0 0 471,483 102,092 0 0 0 573,575

32,129 210,669 0 0 0 0 0 0 242,798

38,129 210,669 0 471,483 102,092 0 0 0 1,167,669

0 0 19,020 0 0 0 0 0 25,000

0 0 19,020 0 0 0 0 0 25,000

38,129 210,669 19,020 471,483 102,092 0 0 0 1,192,669

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 31,380 336,473

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 30,834 176,693

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 29,846 142,780

0 0 176,385 0 0 0 0 0 244,880

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 30,834 113,527

0 0 0 993,141 108,388 0 0 0 1,101,529

0 949,320 0 0 0 0 0 0 949,320

0 0 0 0 0 2,127,427 0 0 2,127,427

0 949,320 176,385 993,141 108,388 2,127,427 0 122,894 5,192,629

0 949,320 176,385 993,141 108,388 2,127,427 0 122,894 5,192,629

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 138,348

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 182,084

0 0 0 311,985 60,491 0 0 0 372,476

0 0 0 311,985 60,491 0 0 0 692,908

0 0 0 311,985 60,491 0 0 0 692,908

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 165,397

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 149,209

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 214,812

0 0 0 309,798 65,335 0 0 0 375,133

0 0 0 309,798 65,335 0 0 0 904,551

0 0 0 309,798 65,335 0 0 0 904,551

0 0 0 346,897 67,312 0 0 0 627,595

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2,749 132,633

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 314,349 0 0 0 0 0 0 314,349

0 314,349 0 346,897 67,312 0 0 2,749 1,074,577

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8,454

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8,454

0 314,349 0 346,897 67,312 0 0 2,749 1,083,031
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JAY

CIRCUIT 0 0 58,929 24,069 0 0 0 0

SUPERIOR 0 0 62,139 27,008 0 0 0 0

PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 0 0 121,068 51,077 0 0 0 0

DUNKIRK CITY 0 0 0 200 0 0 0 0

PORTLAND CITY 14,703 0 0 1,202 0 0 0 0

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 14,703 0 0 1,402 0 0 0 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 14,703 0 121,068 52,479 0 0 0 0

JEFFERSON

CIRCUIT 5,000 0 39,881 32,824 0 39,881 0 0

SUPERIOR 5,000 0 75,842 37,796 0 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 10,000 0 115,723 70,620 0 39,881 0 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 10,000 0 115,723 70,620 0 39,881 0 0

JENNINGS

CIRCUIT 4,172 0 96,780 0 0 0 12,933 41,959

SUPERIOR 4,172 0 88,433 0 0 0 6,835 0

PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 8,344 0 185,213 0 0 0 19,768 41,959

COUNTY TOTAL: 8,344 0 185,213 0 0 0 19,768 41,959

JOHNSON

CIRCUIT 5,000 52,285 463,717 33,026 0 77,970 11,360 68,956

SUPERIOR 1 5,000 0 126,745 0 0 0 19,200 0

SUPERIOR 2 5,000 0 106,863 35,677 0 0 6,000 0

SUPERIOR 3 5,000 0 138,365 34,294 0 0 0 0

SUPERIOR 4 5,000 0 104,464 33,279 0 0 0 0

PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

JUVENILE DET CENTER 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 25,000 52,285 940,154 136,276 0 77,970 36,560 68,956

FRANKLIN CITY 37,874 0 0 6,719 0 0 0 0

GREENWOOD CITY 93,436 0 0 40,580 0 54,205 0 0

GREENWOOD CITY PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 131,310 0 0 47,299 0 54,205 0 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 156,310 52,285 940,154 183,575 0 132,175 36,560 68,956

KNOX

CIRCUIT 1,000 0 122,222 100 0 0 0 0

SUPERIOR 1 1,000 0 131,521 0 0 0 0 0

SUPERIOR 2 1,000 0 119,400 0 0 0 0 0

PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 3,000 0 373,143 100 0 0 0 0

BICKNELL CITY 11,660 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 11,660 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 14,660 0 373,143 100 0 0 0 0
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0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 82,998

0 0 3,200 0 0 0 0 0 92,347

0 0 0 131,591 29,508 0 0 0 161,099

0 0 3,200 131,591 29,508 0 0 0 336,444

0 0 2,340 0 0 0 0 0 2,540

0 0 27,261 0 0 0 0 0 43,166

0 0 29,601 0 0 0 0 0 45,706

0 0 32,801 131,591 29,508 0 0 0 382,150

0 0 0 216,637 33,500 0 0 0 367,723

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 118,638

0 0 0 216,637 33,500 0 0 0 486,361

0 0 0 216,637 33,500 0 0 0 486,361

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 155,844

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 99,440

0 0 0 331,784 121,221 0 0 0 453,005

0 0 0 331,784 121,221 0 0 0 708,289

0 0 0 331,784 121,221 0 0 0 708,289

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 712,314

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4,708 155,653

7,000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 160,540

0 0 3,962 0 0 0 0 0 181,621

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 142,743

0 0 0 1,173,640 63,353 0 0 0 1,236,993

0 0 0 0 0 1,278,524 0 0 1,278,524

7,000 0 3,962 1,173,640 63,353 1,278,524 0 4,708 3,868,388

0 0 115,540 0 0 0 0 0 160,133

4,569 0 0 0 0 0 0 146,792 339,582

0 0 0 151,180 39,801 0 0 29,836 220,817

4,569 0 115,540 151,180 39,801 0 0 176,628 720,532

11,569 0 119,502 1,324,820 103,154 1,278,524 0 181,336 4,588,920

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 123,322

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 132,521

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 120,400

0 0 0 479,115 123,288 0 0 0 602,403

0 0 0 479,115 123,288 0 0 0 978,646

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11,660

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11,660

0 0 0 479,115 123,288 0 0 0 990,306
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KOSCIUSKO

CIRCUIT 10,000 0 76,734 0 0 115,101 27,947 6,000

SUPERIOR 3 10,000 0 153,468 34,707 0 0 67,770 0

PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 20,000 0 230,202 34,707 0 115,101 95,717 6,000

COUNTY TOTAL: 20,000 0 230,202 34,707 0 115,101 95,717 6,000

LAGRANGE

CIRCUIT 0 0 89,453 0 0 0 0 0

SUPERIOR 0 0 90,939 0 0 0 0 7,118

PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 0 0 180,392 0 0 0 0 7,118

COUNTY TOTAL: 0 0 180,392 0 0 0 0 7,118

LAKE

CIRCUIT 5,000 42,805 0 130,634 0 89,142 190,229 0

SUPERIOR CIVIL 1 35,000 34,344 324,540 312,615 0 52,538 590,431 0

SUPERIOR COUNTY 1 5,000 4,000 113,279 259,258 0 114,769 132,370 0

SUPERIOR COUNTY 2 5,000 4,000 79,120 199,164 0 54,347 128,915 0

SUPERIOR COUNTY 3 5,000 85,953 72,640 221,273 0 58,471 114,447 0

SUPERIOR COUNTY 4 5,000 78,103 82,620 211,182 0 49,591 118,808 0

SUPERIOR CRIMINAL 1 20,000 8,000 350,100 511,436 0 53,805 344,832 0

SUPERIOR JUVENILE 5,000 250,530 241,181 262,604 0 250,435 29,909 0

JUVENILE DET CENTER 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 85,000 507,735 1,263,480 2,108,166 0 723,098 1,649,941 0

CROWN POINT CITY 35,010 0 0 4,234 0 0 0 0

EAST CHICAGO CITY 59,398 28,110 0 89,106 0 39,639 0 0

GARY CITY 76,500 123,000 40,000 156,250 0 139,254 71,500 0

HAMMOND CITY 86,018 36,947 0 107,707 0 40,155 35,905 0

HOBART CITY 52,982 12,000 0 49,189 0 0 0 0

LAKE STATION CITY 27,172 0 0 3,767 0 0 0 0

LOWELL TOWN 17,194 0 0 8,862 0 0 0 0

MERRILLVILLE TOWN 49,500 24,002 0 35,690 0 47,905 94,202 0

SCHERERVILLE TOWN 39,779 0 0 67,378 0 46,720 0 0

WHITING CITY 35,657 0 0 8,430 0 0 2,783 0

HAMMOND CITY PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

LOWELL TOWN PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 479,210 224,059 40,000 530,613 0 313,673 204,390 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 564,210 731,794 1,303,480 2,638,779 0 1,036,771 1,854,331 0
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0 0 0 362,547 104,121 0 0 0 702,450

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 265,945

0 0 0 196,425 0 0 0 29,268 225,693

0 0 0 558,972 104,121 0 0 29,268 1,194,088

0 0 0 558,972 104,121 0 0 29,268 1,194,088

0 0 0 158,868 24,279 0 0 0 272,600

0 0 0 77,860 28,524 0 0 0 204,441

0 0 0 44,389 4,497 0 0 0 48,886

0 0 0 281,117 57,300 0 0 0 525,927

0 0 0 281,117 57,300 0 0 0 525,927

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 26,154 483,964

84,000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,433,468

19,542 171,000 0 165,868 0 0 0 17,198 1,002,284

0 134,600 0 225,955 28,136 0 0 0 859,237

0 171,000 0 235,900 34,665 0 0 86,900 1,086,249

0 484,500 0 256,732 0 0 0 0 1,286,536

0 0 0 1,419,958 135,447 0 0 0 2,843,578

0 285,000 0 1,699,242 215,045 0 66,864 0 3,305,810

0 0 0 386,184 125,573 2,130,622 36,257 60,091 2,738,727

103,542 1,246,100 0 4,389,839 538,866 2,130,622 103,121 190,343 15,039,853

0 0 85,608 7,500 19,137 0 0 0 151,489

20,112 45,253 0 99,123 94,807 0 0 78,130 553,678

0 64,000 0 158,030 38,040 0 0 351,550 1,218,124

0 31,868 0 0 0 0 0 0 338,600

0 18,000 171,950 25,200 32,178 0 0 0 361,499

0 10,805 53,636 0 0 0 0 0 95,380

0 0 16,303 5,604 12,683 0 0 0 60,646

0 23,000 0 15,400 21,734 0 0 39,466 350,899

0 15,000 86,456 6,957 0 0 0 0 262,290

0 0 56,092 11,139 0 0 0 0 114,101

0 0 0 148,044 31,843 0 0 0 179,887

0 0 0 5,564 12,683 0 0 0 18,247

20,112 207,926 470,045 482,561 263,105 0 0 469,146 3,704,840

123,654 1,454,026 470,045 4,872,400 801,971 2,130,622 103,121 659,489 18,744,693
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LAPORTE

CIRCUIT 0 41,393 120,390 0 0 77,980 0 0

SUPERIOR 1 0 0 48,106 45,208 0 35,580 0 0

SUPERIOR 2 0 0 44,278 40,871 0 36,213 0 0

SUPERIOR 3 0 0 43,729 81,035 0 35,580 0 0

SUPERIOR 4 0 0 45,496 139,148 0 0 0 0

ADULT PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

JUVENILE PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

JUVENILE DET CENTER 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 0 41,393 301,999 306,262 0 185,353 0 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 0 41,393 301,999 306,262 0 185,353 0 0

LAWRENCE

CIRCUIT 5,000 109,623 120,945 30,339 0 30,339 0 33,627

SUPERIOR 1 5,000 0 92,413 27,783 0 0 0 0

SUPERIOR 2 5,000 0 99,711 32,917 0 0 0 0

PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 15,000 109,623 313,069 91,039 0 30,339 0 33,627

COUNTY TOTAL: 15,000 109,623 313,069 91,039 0 30,339 0 33,627

MADISON

CIRCUIT 30,000 218,191 815,116 206,222 32,383 93,438 178,580 0

ADULT PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

JUVENILE PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PUBLIC DEFENDER 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

JUVENILE DET CENTER 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 30,000 218,191 815,116 206,222 32,383 93,438 178,580 0

ANDERSON CITY 86,376 0 33,457 0 0 152,189 0 0

EDGEWOOD TOWN 18,923 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

ELWOOD CITY 33,792 0 0 16,692 0 57,385 0 0

PENDLETON TOWN 16,350 0 0 0 0 13,703 0 0

ANDERSON CITY PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

ELWOOD CITY PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 155,441 0 33,457 16,692 0 223,277 0 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 185,441 218,191 848,573 222,914 32,383 316,715 178,580 0
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7,996 0 0 0 0 0 0 132,629 380,388

6,069 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 134,963

10,428 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,100 132,890

0 0 73,630 0 0 0 0 0 233,974

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 184,644

0 0 0 882,467 187,020 0 0 0 1,069,487

0 0 0 474,006 149,173 0 0 0 623,179

0 0 0 0 0 1,998,578 0 0 1,998,578

24,493 0 73,630 1,356,473 336,193 1,998,578 0 133,729 4,758,103

24,493 0 73,630 1,356,473 336,193 1,998,578 0 133,729 4,758,103

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 329,873

550 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 125,746

0 0 99,106 0 0 0 0 0 236,734

0 0 0 813,350 122,588 0 0 0 935,938

550 0 99,106 813,350 122,588 0 0 0 1,628,291

550 0 99,106 813,350 122,588 0 0 0 1,628,291

0 1,014,467 0 0 0 0 0 244,687 2,833,084

0 0 0 907,043 195,060 0 0 0 1,102,103

0 0 0 627,014 111,896 0 0 0 738,910

0 1,059,624 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,059,624

0 0 0 0 0 1,756,017 0 0 1,756,017

0 2,074,091 0 1,534,057 306,956 1,756,017 0 244,687 7,489,738

0 83,124 0 0 0 0 0 44,427 399,573

0 10,000 55,174 0 0 0 0 0 84,097

0 18,333 46,357 0 0 0 0 0 172,559

0 0 646 0 0 0 0 0 30,699

0 0 0 53,042 64,324 0 0 0 117,366

0 0 0 42,875 15,584 0 0 0 58,459

0 111,457 102,177 95,917 79,908 0 0 44,427 862,753

0 2,185,548 102,177 1,629,974 386,864 1,756,017 0 289,114 8,352,491

2016 COURT EXPENDITURES
PERSONAL SERVICES - SALARIES AND WAGES, (SUBSECTION A) - 10000 SERIES

LAW CLERK

PUBLIC
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AND STAFF

COURT
CLERKS
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CTR STAFF IT STAFF

OTHER
SALARIED TOTAL
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MARION

SUPERIOR CIVIL 1 199,152 1,998,767 2,547,907 5,025,825 119,861 770,213 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 199,152 1,998,767 2,547,907 5,025,825 119,861 770,213 0 0

CENTER TOWNSHIP 104,366 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

DECATUR TOWNSHIP 63,854 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

FRANKLIN TOWNSHIP 104,365 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

LAWRENCE TOWNSHIP 104,279 0 0 0 0 39,334 0 0

PERRY TOWNSHIP 62,828 0 0 0 0 34,488 0 0

PIKE TOWNSHIP 74,413 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

WARREN TOWNSHIP 110,657 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

WASHINGTON TOWNSHIP 117,482 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

WAYNE TOWNSHIP 67,754 0 0 0 0 45,267 0 0

TOTAL SMALL CLAIMS: 809,998 0 0 0 0 119,089 0 0

BEECH GROVE CITY 42,900 0 0 2,150 0 0 0 0

CUMBERLAND TOWN 15,000 0 0 13,681 0 0 0 0

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 57,900 0 0 15,831 0 0 0 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 1,067,050 1,998,767 2,547,907 5,041,656 119,861 889,302 0 0

MARSHALL

CIRCUIT 0 0 37,018 31,758 0 33,045 0 12,165

SUPERIOR 1 0 0 37,018 31,758 0 34,288 0 0

SUPERIOR 2 0 0 37,037 31,778 0 68,614 59,916 0

PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 0 0 111,073 95,294 0 135,947 59,916 12,165

COUNTY TOTAL: 0 0 111,073 95,294 0 135,947 59,916 12,165

MARTIN

CIRCUIT 0 0 50,901 5,000 0 0 0 0

PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 0 0 50,901 5,000 0 0 0 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 0 0 50,901 5,000 0 0 0 0

MIAMI

CIRCUIT 5,000 0 31,570 27,400 0 30,766 0 0

SUPERIOR 1 5,000 0 31,570 27,400 0 30,766 0 0

SUPERIOR 2 5,000 0 31,570 0 0 30,766 0 0

PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 15,000 0 94,710 54,800 0 92,298 0 0

BUNKER HILL TOWN 30,000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PERU CITY 13,052 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 43,052 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 58,052 0 94,710 54,800 0 92,298 0 0

MONROE

CIRCUIT 1 45,000 108,336 1,096,273 217,109 0 338,880 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 45,000 108,336 1,096,273 217,109 0 338,880 0 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 45,000 108,336 1,096,273 217,109 0 338,880 0 0

2016 COURT EXPENDITURES
PERSONAL SERVICES - SALARIES AND WAGES, (SUBSECTION A) - 10000 SERIES

JUDGE
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0 0 0 9,660,966 638,349 3,624,655 470,062 1,431,782 26,487,539

0 0 0 9,660,966 638,349 3,624,655 470,062 1,431,782 26,487,539

0 0 579,736 0 0 0 0 0 684,102

0 0 117,017 0 0 0 0 0 180,871

0 0 114,845 0 0 0 0 0 219,210

0 0 238,723 0 0 0 0 0 382,336

0 0 71,930 0 0 0 0 0 169,246

0 0 209,570 0 0 0 0 0 283,983

0 0 227,906 0 0 0 0 0 338,563

0 0 288,167 0 0 0 0 0 405,649

0 0 195,589 0 0 0 0 0 308,610

0 0 2,043,483 0 0 0 0 0 2,972,570

0 0 73,238 0 0 0 0 0 118,288

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 28,681

0 0 73,238 0 0 0 0 0 146,969

0 0 2,116,721 9,660,966 638,349 3,624,655 470,062 1,431,782 29,607,078

0 51,500 0 0 0 0 0 0 165,486

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 103,064

18,000 0 0 0 0 0 0 33,743 249,088

0 0 0 380,721 217,383 0 0 0 598,104

18,000 51,500 0 380,721 217,383 0 0 33,743 1,115,742

18,000 51,500 0 380,721 217,383 0 0 33,743 1,115,742

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 55,901

0 0 0 103,182 27,550 0 0 0 130,732

0 0 0 103,182 27,550 0 0 0 186,633

0 0 0 103,182 27,550 0 0 0 186,633

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 94,736

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 94,736

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 67,336

0 0 0 324,876 69,532 0 0 0 394,408

0 0 0 324,876 69,532 0 0 0 651,216

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 30,000

0 0 30,750 0 0 0 0 0 43,802

0 0 30,750 0 0 0 0 0 73,802

0 0 30,750 324,876 69,532 0 0 0 725,018

0 0 0 2,424,369 614,550 0 0 41,232 4,885,749

0 0 0 2,424,369 614,550 0 0 41,232 4,885,749

0 0 0 2,424,369 614,550 0 0 41,232 4,885,749

2016 COURT EXPENDITURES
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MONTGOMERY

CIRCUIT 0 0 37,300 33,200 0 35,300 0 0

SUPERIOR 1 0 0 37,150 32,530 0 35,583 0 0

SUPERIOR 2 0 0 38,450 35,550 0 33,550 0 0

PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PUBLIC DEFENDER 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 0 0 112,900 101,280 0 104,433 0 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 0 0 112,900 101,280 0 104,433 0 0

MORGAN

CIRCUIT 4,300 0 16,923 16,166 0 0 27,262 0

SUPERIOR 1 0 0 34,884 34,261 0 0 63,298 0

SUPERIOR 3 4,300 0 69,769 34,261 0 0 94,675 0

PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 8,600 0 121,576 84,688 0 0 185,235 0

MARTINSVILLE CITY 36,570 0 18,308 9,984 0 77,654 0 0

MOORESVILLE TOWN 48,237 0 0 0 0 33,052 0 0

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 84,807 0 18,308 9,984 0 110,706 0 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 93,407 0 139,884 94,672 0 110,706 185,235 0

NEWTON

CIRCUIT 5,000 0 33,078 30,961 0 34,822 0 0

SUPERIOR 5,000 0 38,626 30,961 0 34,822 0 0

PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PUBLIC DEFENDER 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 10,000 0 71,704 61,922 0 69,644 0 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 10,000 0 71,704 61,922 0 69,644 0 0

NOBLE

CIRCUIT 5,000 0 33,159 62,339 0 0 0 45,971

SUPERIOR 1 5,000 0 65,710 59,708 0 0 0 8,500

SUPERIOR 2 5,000 0 64,961 52,465 0 0 0 8,500

PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PUBLIC DEFENDER 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 15,000 0 163,830 174,512 0 0 0 62,971

COUNTY TOTAL: 15,000 0 163,830 174,512 0 0 0 62,971

OHIO

CIRCUIT 0 2,814 36,064 0 0 0 28,619 1,263

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 0 2,814 36,064 0 0 0 28,619 1,263

COUNTY TOTAL: 0 2,814 36,064 0 0 0 28,619 1,263

ORANGE

CIRCUIT 3,750 0 34,307 30,250 0 0 0 0

SUPERIOR 5,000 0 34,250 60,500 0 0 0 0

PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 8,750 0 68,557 90,750 0 0 0 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 8,750 0 68,557 90,750 0 0 0 0

2016 COURT EXPENDITURES
PERSONAL SERVICES - SALARIES AND WAGES, (SUBSECTION A) - 10000 SERIES
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2,308 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 108,108

9,577 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 114,840

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 107,550

0 0 0 536,520 55,900 0 0 0 592,420

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

11,885 0 0 536,520 55,900 0 0 0 922,918

11,885 0 0 536,520 55,900 0 0 0 922,918

0 9,916 0 0 0 0 0 0 74,567

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 132,443

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 203,005

0 0 0 880,855 220,354 0 0 0 1,101,209

0 9,916 0 880,855 220,354 0 0 0 1,511,224

0 3,600 0 0 0 0 0 400 146,516

0 0 26,300 0 0 0 0 0 107,589

0 3,600 26,300 0 0 0 0 400 254,105

0 13,516 26,300 880,855 220,354 0 0 400 1,765,329

0 0 0 63,164 14,684 0 0 2,345 184,054

0 0 0 64,052 14,684 0 0 0 188,145

0 0 0 13,000 0 0 0 0 13,000

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 140,216 29,368 0 0 2,345 385,199

0 0 0 140,216 29,368 0 0 2,345 385,199

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4,300 150,769

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 138,918

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3,500 134,426

0 0 0 790,661 189,687 0 0 35,990 1,016,338

0 523,235 0 0 0 0 0 0 523,235

0 523,235 0 790,661 189,687 0 0 43,790 1,963,686

0 523,235 0 790,661 189,687 0 0 43,790 1,963,686

0 65,718 0 16,159 4,556 0 0 0 155,193

0 65,718 0 16,159 4,556 0 0 0 155,193

0 65,718 0 16,159 4,556 0 0 0 155,193

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 68,307

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 99,750

0 0 0 149,252 13,044 0 0 0 162,296

0 0 0 149,252 13,044 0 0 0 330,353

0 0 0 149,252 13,044 0 0 0 330,353
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OWEN

CIRCUIT 1 0 42,000 167,197 31,955 0 0 0 22,000

PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 0 42,000 167,197 31,955 0 0 0 22,000

COUNTY TOTAL: 0 42,000 167,197 31,955 0 0 0 22,000

PARKE

CIRCUIT 0 0 30,350 28,800 0 0 25,850 20,000

PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PUBLIC DEFENDER 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 0 0 30,350 28,800 0 0 25,850 20,000

COUNTY TOTAL: 0 0 30,350 28,800 0 0 25,850 20,000

PERRY

CIRCUIT 5,000 0 28,000 1,000 0 30,500 27,893 36,100

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 5,000 0 28,000 1,000 0 30,500 27,893 36,100

COUNTY TOTAL: 5,000 0 28,000 1,000 0 30,500 27,893 36,100

PIKE

CIRCUIT 3,920 0 155,456 27,464 0 0 0 15,000

PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 3,920 0 155,456 27,464 0 0 0 15,000

COUNTY TOTAL: 3,920 0 155,456 27,464 0 0 0 15,000

PORTER

CIRCUIT 5,000 10,905 78,262 36,095 0 39,020 120,160 104,773

SUPERIOR 1 5,000 0 38,131 35,095 0 62,290 0 0

SUPERIOR 2 5,000 0 39,131 36,095 0 0 32,145 0

SUPERIOR 3 5,000 0 39,131 36,095 0 0 62,645 0

SUPERIOR 4 5,000 0 39,131 36,095 0 32,145 30,500 0

SUPERIOR 6 5,000 0 43,131 40,095 0 0 36,145 0

ADULT PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

JUVENILE PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

JUVENILE DET CENTER 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 30,000 10,905 276,917 219,570 0 133,455 281,595 104,773

COUNTY TOTAL: 30,000 10,905 276,917 219,570 0 133,455 281,595 104,773

POSEY

CIRCUIT 0 0 109,130 0 0 32,146 0 0

SUPERIOR 0 0 71,760 0 0 37,182 0 0

PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 0 0 180,890 0 0 69,328 0 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 0 0 180,890 0 0 69,328 0 0

PULASKI

CIRCUIT 0 0 32,972 28,501 0 51,187 0 50,961

SUPERIOR 0 0 32,906 30,594 0 32,698 0 0

PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 0 0 65,878 59,095 0 83,885 0 50,961

COUNTY TOTAL: 0 0 65,878 59,095 0 83,885 0 50,961

2016 COURT EXPENDITURES
PERSONAL SERVICES - SALARIES AND WAGES, (SUBSECTION A) - 10000 SERIES
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0 225,000 0 0 0 0 0 0 488,152

0 0 0 359,376 32,616 0 0 0 391,992

0 225,000 0 359,376 32,616 0 0 0 880,144

0 225,000 0 359,376 32,616 0 0 0 880,144

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 105,000

0 0 0 166,755 39,043 0 0 0 205,798

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 166,755 39,043 0 0 0 310,798

0 0 0 166,755 39,043 0 0 0 310,798

0 0 0 75,642 12,777 0 0 12,777 229,689

0 0 0 75,642 12,777 0 0 12,777 229,689

0 0 0 75,642 12,777 0 0 12,777 229,689

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 201,840

0 0 0 93,852 37,550 0 0 0 131,402

0 0 0 93,852 37,550 0 0 0 333,242

0 0 0 93,852 37,550 0 0 0 333,242

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 394,215

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 140,516

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 112,371

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 142,871

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 142,871

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 124,371

0 0 0 1,174,774 192,266 0 0 0 1,367,040

0 0 0 829,077 69,769 0 0 10,000 908,846

0 0 0 0 0 1,077,107 0 0 1,077,107

0 0 0 2,003,851 262,035 1,077,107 0 10,000 4,410,208

0 0 0 2,003,851 262,035 1,077,107 0 10,000 4,410,208

0 0 0 217,972 0 0 0 0 359,248

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12,010 120,952

0 0 0 42,700 0 0 0 0 42,700

0 0 0 260,672 0 0 0 12,010 522,900

0 0 0 260,672 0 0 0 12,010 522,900

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 163,621

0 38,857 0 0 0 0 0 0 135,055

0 0 0 168,328 27,450 0 0 0 195,778

0 38,857 0 168,328 27,450 0 0 0 494,454

0 38,857 0 168,328 27,450 0 0 0 494,454
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PERSONAL SERVICES - SALARIES AND WAGES, (SUBSECTION A) - 10000 SERIES

LAW CLERK

PUBLIC
DEFENDER
AND STAFF

COURT
CLERKS

PROBATION
OFFICER

PROBATION
STAFF

DETENTION
CTR STAFF IT STAFF

OTHER
SALARIED TOTAL



52 | Vol. 3: Financial Report

PUTNAM

CIRCUIT 5,000 11,400 99,962 9,230 2,315 0 31,493 0

SUPERIOR 5,000 0 114,560 9,462 0 0 0 0

ADULT PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

JUVENILE PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 10,000 11,400 214,522 18,692 2,315 0 31,493 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 10,000 11,400 214,522 18,692 2,315 0 31,493 0

RANDOLPH

CIRCUIT 0 0 59,488 31,784 0 0 11,484 11,000

SUPERIOR 0 0 30,614 31,785 0 0 28,881 0

PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 0 0 90,102 63,569 0 0 40,365 11,000

UNION CITY 20,316 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

WINCHESTER CITY 21,841 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 42,157 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 42,157 0 90,102 63,569 0 0 40,365 11,000

RIPLEY

CIRCUIT 0 0 80,304 35,273 0 0 0 0

SUPERIOR 0 0 74,790 35,037 0 0 0 0

PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 0 0 155,094 70,310 0 0 0 0

BATESVILLE CITY 25,233 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

VERSAILLES TOWN 26,771 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 52,004 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 52,004 0 155,094 70,310 0 0 0 0

RUSH

CIRCUIT 0 0 30,375 0 0 29,812 0 0

SUPERIOR 0 0 30,375 0 0 30,375 0 0

PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 0 0 60,750 0 0 60,187 0 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 0 0 60,750 0 0 60,187 0 0

ST. JOSEPH

CIRCUIT 5,000 12,000 137,037 26,541 0 50,000 150,804 0

PROBATE 5,000 12,000 163,209 98,202 0 36,891 31,638 275,750

SUPERIOR 1 40,000 13,846 386,335 320,831 0 41,612 288,481 0

ADULT PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

JUVENILE DET CENTER 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 50,000 37,846 686,581 445,574 0 128,503 470,923 275,750

WALKERTON TOWN 18,525 0 0 378 0 0 0 0

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 18,525 0 0 378 0 0 0 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 68,525 37,846 686,581 445,952 0 128,503 470,923 275,750
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0 87,500 0 117,886 30,509 0 0 0 395,295

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 129,022

0 0 0 212,708 83,092 0 0 0 295,800

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 87,500 0 330,594 113,601 0 0 0 820,117

0 87,500 0 330,594 113,601 0 0 0 820,117

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 113,756

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 91,280

0 0 0 177,016 38,975 0 0 0 215,991

0 0 0 177,016 38,975 0 0 0 421,027

0 0 13,791 0 0 0 0 0 34,107

0 0 607 0 0 0 0 0 22,448

0 0 14,398 0 0 0 0 0 56,555

0 0 14,398 177,016 38,975 0 0 0 477,582

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 115,577

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 109,827

0 0 0 265,374 71,369 0 0 0 336,743

0 0 0 265,374 71,369 0 0 0 562,147

0 0 38,663 0 0 0 0 0 63,896

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 774 27,545

0 0 38,663 0 0 0 0 774 91,441

0 0 38,663 265,374 71,369 0 0 774 653,588

0 0 0 65,542 0 0 0 0 125,729

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 60,750

0 0 0 124,857 0 0 0 0 124,857

0 0 0 190,399 0 0 0 0 311,336

0 0 0 190,399 0 0 0 0 311,336

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17,850 399,232

0 0 26,744 981,390 82,911 0 54,233 0 1,767,968

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5,342 1,096,447

0 0 0 1,649,352 382,999 0 0 0 2,032,351

0 0 0 0 0 2,696,979 0 17,245 2,714,224

0 0 26,744 2,630,742 465,910 2,696,979 54,233 40,437 8,010,222

0 0 31,567 0 0 0 0 0 50,470

0 0 31,567 0 0 0 0 0 50,470

0 0 58,311 2,630,742 465,910 2,696,979 54,233 40,437 8,060,692

2016 COURT EXPENDITURES
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SCOTT

CIRCUIT 5,000 16,198 99,854 0 0 0 0 44,452

SUPERIOR 5,000 0 33,384 30,308 0 0 27,849 0

PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PUBLIC DEFENDER 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 10,000 16,198 133,238 30,308 0 0 27,849 44,452

COUNTY TOTAL: 10,000 16,198 133,238 30,308 0 0 27,849 44,452

SHELBY

CIRCUIT 5,000 0 68,742 0 0 0 33,369 0

SUPERIOR 1 5,000 0 101,755 0 0 0 0 67,592

SUPERIOR 2 5,000 0 100,987 0 0 0 33,949 0

PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 15,000 0 271,484 0 0 0 67,318 67,592

COUNTY TOTAL: 15,000 0 271,484 0 0 0 67,318 67,592

SPENCER

CIRCUIT 5,000 10,340 190,030 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 5,000 10,340 190,030 0 0 0 0 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 5,000 10,340 190,030 0 0 0 0 0

STARKE

CIRCUIT 0 0 34,364 34,364 0 0 87,327 9,000

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 0 0 34,364 34,364 0 0 87,327 9,000

KNOX CITY 18,813 31,725 0 27,202 0 0 457 0

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 18,813 31,725 0 27,202 0 0 457 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 18,813 31,725 34,364 61,566 0 0 87,784 9,000

STEUBEN

CIRCUIT 5,000 5,000 65,006 60,299 0 26,050 28,657 8,210

SUPERIOR 5,000 0 32,503 29,652 0 0 28,657 8,000

PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PUBLIC DEFENDER 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 10,000 5,000 97,509 89,951 0 26,050 57,314 16,210

FREMONT TOWN 55,100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 55,100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 65,100 5,000 97,509 89,951 0 26,050 57,314 16,210

SULLIVAN

CIRCUIT 5,000 0 56,251 2,883 0 0 27,580 974

SUPERIOR 7,500 0 83,831 630 0 0 0 0

PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 12,500 0 140,082 3,513 0 0 27,580 974

COUNTY TOTAL: 12,500 0 140,082 3,513 0 0 27,580 974

SWITZERLAND

CIRCUIT 5,000 0 38,113 0 32,737 0 0 12,000

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 5,000 0 38,113 0 32,737 0 0 12,000

COUNTY TOTAL: 5,000 0 38,113 0 32,737 0 0 12,000

2016 COURT EXPENDITURES
PERSONAL SERVICES - SALARIES AND WAGES, (SUBSECTION A) - 10000 SERIES

JUDGE
COUNTY

PORTION

OTHER
JUDICIAL
OFFICER

COURT
REPORTER BAILIFF

JURY
 COMMISSR

ADMIN
AND STAFF SECRETARY GAL/CASA
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0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 165,504

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 96,541

0 0 0 281,820 69,947 0 0 0 351,767

0 295,000 0 0 0 0 0 0 295,000

0 295,000 0 281,820 69,947 0 0 0 908,812

0 295,000 0 281,820 69,947 0 0 0 908,812

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 107,111

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 174,347

0 0 15,342 0 0 0 0 0 155,278

0 0 0 644,802 121,211 0 0 8,350 774,363

0 0 15,342 644,802 121,211 0 0 8,350 1,211,099

0 0 15,342 644,802 121,211 0 0 8,350 1,211,099

0 0 0 108,556 40,138 0 0 36,890 390,954

0 0 0 108,556 40,138 0 0 36,890 390,954

0 0 0 108,556 40,138 0 0 36,890 390,954

0 62,100 32,570 225,811 29,109 0 0 13,799 528,444

0 62,100 32,570 225,811 29,109 0 0 13,799 528,444

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 78,197

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 78,197

0 62,100 32,570 225,811 29,109 0 0 13,799 606,641

0 0 0 0 0 103,284 0 0 301,506

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 103,812

0 0 0 338,171 61,299 0 0 0 399,470

0 301,117 0 0 0 0 0 0 301,117

0 301,117 0 338,171 61,299 103,284 0 0 1,105,905

0 0 29,034 0 0 0 0 0 84,134

0 0 29,034 0 0 0 0 0 84,134

0 301,117 29,034 338,171 61,299 103,284 0 0 1,190,039

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 92,688

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 91,961

0 0 0 153,998 29,998 0 0 0 183,996

0 0 0 153,998 29,998 0 0 0 368,645

0 0 0 153,998 29,998 0 0 0 368,645

0 82,344 0 50,988 32,737 0 0 0 253,919

0 82,344 0 50,988 32,737 0 0 0 253,919

0 82,344 0 50,988 32,737 0 0 0 253,919

2016 COURT EXPENDITURES
PERSONAL SERVICES - SALARIES AND WAGES, (SUBSECTION A) - 10000 SERIES

LAW CLERK

PUBLIC
DEFENDER
AND STAFF

COURT
CLERKS

PROBATION
OFFICER

PROBATION
STAFF

DETENTION
CTR STAFF IT STAFF

OTHER
SALARIED TOTAL
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TIPPECANOE

CIRCUIT 0 0 43,706 42,639 0 0 0 0

SUPERIOR 1 0 0 43,706 40,559 0 0 0 0

SUPERIOR 2 0 0 41,160 40,559 0 0 0 0

SUPERIOR 3 0 41,393 216,318 0 0 46,239 0 0

SUPERIOR 4 0 0 87,412 40,559 0 0 37,182 0

SUPERIOR 5 0 0 87,412 39,378 0 38,197 0 0

SUPERIOR 6 0 0 180,500 40,559 0 0 37,959 0

PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PUBLIC DEFENDER 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 0 41,393 700,214 244,253 0 84,436 75,141 0

WEST LAFAYETTE CITY 22,213 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 22,213 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 22,213 41,393 700,214 244,253 0 84,436 75,141 0

TIPTON

CIRCUIT 0 3,463 95,837 5,526 0 0 0 0

PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 0 3,463 95,837 5,526 0 0 0 0

SHARPSVILLE TOWN 4,700 0 0 1,050 0 0 0 0

TIPTON CITY 15,115 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 19,815 0 0 1,050 0 0 0 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 19,815 3,463 95,837 6,576 0 0 0 0

UNION

CIRCUIT 0 0 51,468 500 0 1,782 0 2,825

PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 0 0 51,468 500 0 1,782 0 2,825

COUNTY TOTAL: 0 0 51,468 500 0 1,782 0 2,825

VANDERBURGH

CIRCUIT 5,000 8,000 162,552 107,577 3,851 54,131 23,275 0

SUPERIOR 1 35,000 61,393 987,054 211,960 0 116,874 35,029 0

PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 40,000 69,393 1,149,606 319,537 3,851 171,005 58,304 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 40,000 69,393 1,149,606 319,537 3,851 171,005 58,304 0

VERMILLION

CIRCUIT 0 0 69,745 29,623 0 0 0 0

PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 0 0 69,745 29,623 0 0 0 0

CLINTON CITY 6,553 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 6,553 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 6,553 0 69,745 29,623 0 0 0 0

2016 COURT EXPENDITURES
PERSONAL SERVICES - SALARIES AND WAGES, (SUBSECTION A) - 10000 SERIES

JUDGE
COUNTY

PORTION

OTHER
JUDICIAL
OFFICER

COURT
REPORTER BAILIFF

JURY
 COMMISSR

ADMIN
AND STAFF SECRETARY GAL/CASA
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0 0 0 0 0 0 0 50,774 137,119

6,139 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 90,404

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 81,719

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 303,950

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 165,153

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 164,987

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 259,018

0 0 0 1,323,290 71,000 0 0 70,932 1,465,222

0 1,081,652 0 0 0 0 0 55,731 1,137,383

6,139 1,081,652 0 1,323,290 71,000 0 0 177,437 3,804,955

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 22,213

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 22,213

6,139 1,081,652 0 1,323,290 71,000 0 0 177,437 3,827,168

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 104,826

0 0 0 121,486 31,159 0 0 0 152,645

0 0 0 121,486 31,159 0 0 0 257,471

0 0 9,143 0 0 0 0 0 14,893

0 0 30,534 0 0 0 0 0 45,649

0 0 39,677 0 0 0 0 0 60,542

0 0 39,677 121,486 31,159 0 0 0 318,013

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 56,575

0 0 0 93,852 24,967 0 0 0 118,819

0 0 0 93,852 24,967 0 0 0 175,394

0 0 0 93,852 24,967 0 0 0 175,394

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 101,455 465,841

0 0 0 0 0 0 112,225 277,681 1,837,216

0 0 0 1,803,374 420,627 0 0 0 2,224,001

0 0 0 1,803,374 420,627 0 112,225 379,136 4,527,058

0 0 0 1,803,374 420,627 0 112,225 379,136 4,527,058

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 99,368

0 0 0 175,451 56,576 0 0 0 232,027

0 0 0 175,451 56,576 0 0 0 331,395

0 0 24,565 0 0 0 0 0 31,118

0 0 24,565 0 0 0 0 0 31,118

0 0 24,565 175,451 56,576 0 0 0 362,513

2016 COURT EXPENDITURES
PERSONAL SERVICES - SALARIES AND WAGES, (SUBSECTION A) - 10000 SERIES

LAW CLERK

PUBLIC
DEFENDER
AND STAFF

COURT
CLERKS

PROBATION
OFFICER

PROBATION
STAFF

DETENTION
CTR STAFF IT STAFF

OTHER
SALARIED TOTAL
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VIGO

CIRCUIT 30,000 41,393 618,643 157,546 0 78,218 69,053 0

TITLE IV-D COURT 0 58,251 39,532 0 0 0 0 0

ADULT PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

JUVENILE PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 30,000 99,644 658,175 157,546 0 78,218 69,053 0

TERRE HAUTE CITY 54,074 0 32,606 32,105 0 0 0 0

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 54,074 0 32,606 32,105 0 0 0 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 84,074 99,644 690,781 189,651 0 78,218 69,053 0

WABASH

CIRCUIT 5,000 0 31,179 26,142 0 0 0 0

SUPERIOR 5,000 0 31,179 31,179 0 0 0 0

PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 10,000 0 62,358 57,321 0 0 0 0

WABASH CITY 30,806 0 21,293 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 30,806 0 21,293 0 0 0 0 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 40,806 0 83,651 57,321 0 0 0 0

WARREN

CIRCUIT 0 0 32,816 29,153 0 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 0 0 32,816 29,153 0 0 0 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 0 0 32,816 29,153 0 0 0 0

WARRICK

CIRCUIT 5,000 0 103,079 33,439 0 0 3,902 93,824

SUPERIOR 1 5,000 0 164,014 37,523 0 0 0 0

SUPERIOR 2 5,000 0 143,215 40,624 0 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 15,000 0 410,308 111,586 0 0 3,902 93,824

COUNTY TOTAL: 15,000 0 410,308 111,586 0 0 3,902 93,824

WASHINGTON

CIRCUIT 2,500 0 81,669 26,942 0 0 27,102 0

SUPERIOR 2,500 0 84,659 0 0 0 0 0

PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 5,000 0 166,328 26,942 0 0 27,102 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 5,000 0 166,328 26,942 0 0 27,102 0

WAYNE

SUPERIOR 1 15,000 81,911 159,646 107,416 0 0 79,071 83,500

SUPERIOR 3 5,000 41,393 79,823 35,805 0 0 33,217 53,152

PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 20,000 123,304 239,469 143,221 0 0 112,288 136,652

HAGERSTOWN TOWN 16,128 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 16,128 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 36,128 123,304 239,469 143,221 0 0 112,288 136,652

2016 COURT EXPENDITURES
PERSONAL SERVICES - SALARIES AND WAGES, (SUBSECTION A) - 10000 SERIES

JUDGE
COUNTY

PORTION

OTHER
JUDICIAL
OFFICER

COURT
REPORTER BAILIFF

JURY
 COMMISSR

ADMIN
AND STAFF SECRETARY GAL/CASA



Vol. 3: Financial Report | 59

0 0 0 0 0 0 40,738 0 1,035,591

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 97,783

0 0 0 426,596 99,697 0 0 0 526,293

0 0 0 369,238 68,499 0 0 0 437,737

0 0 0 795,834 168,196 0 40,738 0 2,097,404

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 118,785

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 118,785

0 0 0 795,834 168,196 0 40,738 0 2,216,189

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 33,054 95,375

0 90,288 0 0 0 0 0 37,046 194,692

0 0 0 534,932 64,224 0 0 30,642 629,798

0 90,288 0 534,932 64,224 0 0 100,742 919,865

0 0 15,094 0 0 0 0 0 67,193

0 0 15,094 0 0 0 0 0 67,193

0 90,288 15,094 534,932 64,224 0 0 100,742 987,058

0 0 0 64,130 29,153 0 0 0 155,252

0 0 0 64,130 29,153 0 0 0 155,252

0 0 0 64,130 29,153 0 0 0 155,252

0 0 0 102,625 7,103 0 0 0 348,972

0 85,000 0 116,595 0 0 0 134,194 542,326

0 0 0 59,130 0 0 0 0 247,969

0 85,000 0 278,350 7,103 0 0 134,194 1,139,267

0 85,000 0 278,350 7,103 0 0 134,194 1,139,267

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 138,213

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 87,159

0 0 0 285,127 54,805 0 0 0 339,932

0 0 0 285,127 54,805 0 0 0 565,304

0 0 0 285,127 54,805 0 0 0 565,304

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4,567 531,111

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 248,390

0 0 0 994,049 122,951 0 0 0 1,117,000

0 0 0 994,049 122,951 0 0 4,567 1,896,501

0 0 26,244 0 0 0 0 0 42,372

0 0 26,244 0 0 0 0 0 42,372

0 0 26,244 994,049 122,951 0 0 4,567 1,938,873

2016 COURT EXPENDITURES
PERSONAL SERVICES - SALARIES AND WAGES, (SUBSECTION A) - 10000 SERIES

LAW CLERK

PUBLIC
DEFENDER
AND STAFF

COURT
CLERKS

PROBATION
OFFICER

PROBATION
STAFF

DETENTION
CTR STAFF IT STAFF

OTHER
SALARIED TOTAL
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WELLS

CIRCUIT 5,000 0 36,713 31,509 0 34,213 0 26,104

SUPERIOR 5,000 0 35,042 31,509 0 0 0 0

PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 10,000 0 71,755 63,018 0 34,213 0 26,104

BLUFFTON CITY 10,958 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 10,958 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 20,958 0 71,755 63,018 0 34,213 0 26,104

WHITE

CIRCUIT 5,000 0 38,175 20,619 0 40,136 0 33,719

SUPERIOR 5,000 0 38,602 27,787 0 39,415 0 0

PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 10,000 0 76,777 48,406 0 79,551 0 33,719

COUNTY TOTAL: 10,000 0 76,777 48,406 0 79,551 0 33,719

WHITLEY

CIRCUIT 2,000 0 69,660 32,147 0 0 29,863 0

SUPERIOR 0 0 103,201 32,147 0 0 0 0

PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 2,000 0 172,861 64,294 0 0 29,863 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 2,000 0 172,861 64,294 0 0 29,863 0

STATE TOTALS

GRAND TOTAL CIRCUIT,
SUPERIOR & PROBATE:

GRAND TOTAL SMALL CLAIMS:

GRAND TOTAL CITY & TOWN:

GRAND TOTAL:

1,116,205

809,998

2,121,804

4,048,007

4,486,620

0

255,784

4,742,404

26,370,906

0

414,858

26,785,764

13,891,275

0

871,149

14,762,424

287,973

0

0

287,973

5,443,226

119,089

980,202

6,542,517

5,159,484

0

329,928

5,489,412

2,218,516

0

0

2,218,516

2016 COURT EXPENDITURES
PERSONAL SERVICES - SALARIES AND WAGES, (SUBSECTION A) - 10000 SERIES

JUDGE
COUNTY

PORTION

OTHER
JUDICIAL
OFFICER

COURT
REPORTER BAILIFF

JURY
 COMMISSR

ADMIN
AND STAFF SECRETARY GAL/CASA

Explanatory Notes
Although the salaries of judges of circuit, superior, and probate courts are paid by the state, the counties are permitted, 
but are not required, to supplement those salaries up to $5,000.1  The detailed sections of this report that set out the 
number or compensation of judges refer to judges whose salaries were supplemented at the county level.

Some courts report their revenue and expenditures separately and others in a county combined their figures into a 
consolidated report. Where a consolidated report was filed, the figures are reported under the name of one court only.

_______________________________
 1    I.C.36-2-5-14; I.C.36.-3-6-3



Vol. 3: Financial Report | 61

0 98,498 0 0 0 0 0 0 232,037

0 99,324 0 0 0 0 0 0 170,875

0 0 0 314,310 63,042 0 0 3,961 381,313

0 197,822 0 314,310 63,042 0 0 3,961 784,225

0 0 17,493 0 0 0 0 0 28,451

0 0 17,493 0 0 0 0 0 28,451

0 197,822 17,493 314,310 63,042 0 0 3,961 812,676

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 137,649

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 110,804

0 0 0 192,563 60,081 0 0 0 252,644

0 0 0 192,563 60,081 0 0 0 501,097

0 0 0 192,563 60,081 0 0 0 501,097

0 68,302 0 0 0 0 0 0 201,972

0 70,180 0 0 0 0 0 0 205,528

0 0 0 241,777 64,294 0 0 0 306,071

0 138,482 0 241,777 64,294 0 0 0 713,571

0 138,482 0 241,777 64,294 0 0 0 713,571

494,185

0

24,681

518,866

10,817,245

0

407,192

11,224,437

2,245,423

2,043,483

2,261,634

6,550,540

66,064,832

0

1,261,463

67,326,295

11,157,088

0

450,130

11,607,218

22,624,392

0

0

22,624,392

943,155

0

44,417

987,572

6,680,872

0

822,460

7,503,332

180,001,397

2,972,570

10,245,702

193,219,669

2016 COURT EXPENDITURES
PERSONAL SERVICES - SALARIES AND WAGES, (SUBSECTION A) - 10000 SERIES

LAW CLERK

PUBLIC
DEFENDER
AND STAFF

COURT
CLERKS

PROBATION
OFFICER
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DETENTION
CTR STAFF IT STAFF

OTHER
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ADAMS

CIRCUIT 1,093 1,093 0 325 325

SUPERIOR 0 0 0 275 275

PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 1,093 1,093 0 600 600

COUNTY TOTAL: 1,093 1,093 0 600 600

ALLEN

CIRCUIT 220,824 220,824 0 47,549 47,549

SUPERIOR 1 1,060,352 1,060,352 14 5,200 5,214

ADULT PROBATION 233,700 233,700 0 0 0

JUVENILE DET CENTER 1,673,010 1,673,010 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 3,187,886 3,187,886 14 52,749 52,763

NEW HAVEN CITY 47,694 47,694 0 0 0

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 47,694 47,694 0 0 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 3,235,580 3,235,580 14 52,749 52,763

BARTHOLOMEW

CIRCUIT 1,362 1,362 0 675 675

SUPERIOR 1 0 0 0 725 725

SUPERIOR 2 0 0 0 0 0

PROBATION 1,033,278 1,033,278 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 1,034,640 1,034,640 0 1,400 1,400

COUNTY TOTAL: 1,034,640 1,034,640 0 1,400 1,400

BENTON

CIRCUIT 0 0 0 75 75

PROBATION 14,764 14,764 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 14,764 14,764 0 75 75

COUNTY TOTAL: 14,764 14,764 0 75 75

BLACKFORD

CIRCUIT 200 200 0 75 75

SUPERIOR 0 0 0 0 0

PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 200 200 0 75 75

COUNTY TOTAL: 200 200 0 75 75

2016 COURT EXPENDITURES
PERSONAL SERVICES - FRINGE BENEFITS, OTHER PERSONAL, TRAVEL (SUBSECTIONS B C D) - 10000 SERIES

FRINGE BENEFITS SUBTOTAL B

PER DIEM
CASES

VENUED OUT
JUDGE PRO TEM

TEMP JUDGES SUBTOTAL C

SUBSECTION B - FRINGE BENEFITS SUBSECTION C - OTHER PERSONAL SERVICES
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0 317 0 0 0 317 1,735

445 0 647 0 0 1,092 1,367

0 2,107 0 0 0 2,107 2,107

445 2,424 647 0 0 3,516 5,209

445 2,424 647 0 0 3,516 5,209

1,399 0 0 0 0 1,399 269,773

4,156 23,031 16,982 0 3,007 47,176 1,112,743

0 3,450 6,970 0 0 10,420 244,120

0 0 0 0 12,737 12,737 1,685,747

5,555 26,481 23,952 0 15,744 71,732 3,312,383

0 0 0 0 640 640 48,335

0 0 0 0 640 640 48,335

5,555 26,481 23,952 0 16,384 72,372 3,360,718

25 265 604 0 94 988 3,025

0 0 50 0 81 131 856

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1,154 4,095 919 0 1,124 7,292 1,040,570

1,179 4,360 1,573 0 1,299 8,411 1,044,451

1,179 4,360 1,573 0 1,299 8,411 1,044,451

0 0 0 0 0 0 75

461 255 1,407 0 682 2,804 17,568

461 255 1,407 0 682 2,804 17,643

461 255 1,407 0 682 2,804 17,643

0 893 0 0 0 893 1,168

0 121 202 0 0 324 324

0 0 250 0 0 250 250

0 1,014 452 0 0 1,467 1,742

0 1,014 452 0 0 1,467 1,742

2016 COURT EXPENDITURES
PERSONAL SERVICES - FRINGE BENEFITS, OTHER PERSONAL, TRAVEL (SUBSECTIONS B C D) - 10000 SERIES

PER DIEM
TRAVEL TRANSPORT LODGING

PUB DEFENSE
TRAVEL EXP OTHER TRAVEL SUBTOTAL D

SUBSECTIONS
B C D

TOTAL

SUBSECTION D - TRAVEL



64 | Vol. 3: Financial Report

BOONE

CIRCUIT 0 0 0 456 456

SUPERIOR 1 0 0 0 50 50

SUPERIOR 2 0 0 0 100 100

PROBATION 55,731 55,731 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 55,731 55,731 0 606 606

JAMESTOWN TOWN 0 0 0 0 0

THORNTOWN TOWN 0 0 0 0 0

WHITESTOWN TOWN 0 0 0 0 0

ZIONSVILLE TOWN 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 0 0 0 0 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 55,731 55,731 0 606 606

BROWN

CIRCUIT 0 0 0 125 125

PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 0 0 0 125 125

COUNTY TOTAL: 0 0 0 125 125

CARROLL

CIRCUIT 7,547 7,547 0 0 0

SUPERIOR 440 440 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 7,987 7,987 0 0 0

DELPHI CITY 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 0 0 0 0 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 7,987 7,987 0 0 0

CASS

CIRCUIT 72,998 72,998 0 0 0

SUPERIOR 1 35,319 35,319 0 0 0

SUPERIOR 2 43,192 43,192 0 0 0

ADULT PROBATION 56,945 56,945 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 208,454 208,454 0 0 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 208,454 208,454 0 0 0

CLARK

CIRCUIT 1 47,791 47,791 0 75 75

PROBATION 381,949 381,949 0 0 0

PUBLIC DEFENDER 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 429,740 429,740 0 75 75

CLARKSVILLE TOWN 138,561 138,561 0 225 225

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 138,561 138,561 0 225 225

COUNTY TOTAL: 568,301 568,301 0 300 300

CLAY

CIRCUIT 0 0 0 0 0

SUPERIOR 0 0 0 375 375

PROBATION 27,061 27,061 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 27,061 27,061 0 375 375

COUNTY TOTAL: 27,061 27,061 0 375 375

2016 COURT EXPENDITURES
PERSONAL SERVICES - FRINGE BENEFITS, OTHER PERSONAL, TRAVEL (SUBSECTIONS B C D) - 10000 SERIES

FRINGE BENEFITS SUBTOTAL B

PER DIEM
CASES

VENUED OUT
JUDGE PRO TEM

TEMP JUDGES SUBTOTAL C

SUBSECTION B - FRINGE BENEFITS SUBSECTION C - OTHER PERSONAL SERVICES
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0 0 0 0 0 0 456

0 0 0 0 0 0 50

0 0 0 0 0 0 100

0 4,421 0 0 0 4,421 60,152

0 4,421 0 0 0 4,421 60,758

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 4,421 0 0 0 4,421 60,758

0 0 0 0 0 0 125

0 881 327 0 0 1,208 1,208

0 881 327 0 0 1,208 1,333

0 881 327 0 0 1,208 1,333

0 4,627 0 0 0 4,627 12,174

0 0 0 0 782 782 1,222

0 4,627 0 0 782 5,409 13,396

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 4,627 0 0 782 5,409 13,396

0 0 0 0 4,099 4,099 77,097

1,313 0 0 0 237 1,550 36,869

2,164 0 0 0 0 2,164 45,356

0 897 99 0 0 996 57,941

3,477 897 99 0 4,336 8,809 217,263

3,477 897 99 0 4,336 8,809 217,263

1,982 2,041 9,866 0 1,175 15,064 62,930

10,051 0 20,896 0 21,993 52,940 434,889

0 0 0 306 0 306 306

12,033 2,041 30,762 306 23,168 68,310 498,125

557 0 0 0 0 557 139,342

557 0 0 0 0 557 139,342

12,590 2,041 30,762 306 23,168 68,867 637,467

0 0 0 0 876 876 876

443 0 0 0 0 443 818

0 136 528 0 700 1,364 28,425

443 136 528 0 1,576 2,683 30,119

443 136 528 0 1,576 2,683 30,119

2016 COURT EXPENDITURES
PERSONAL SERVICES - FRINGE BENEFITS, OTHER PERSONAL, TRAVEL (SUBSECTIONS B C D) - 10000 SERIES

PER DIEM
TRAVEL TRANSPORT LODGING

PUB DEFENSE
TRAVEL EXP OTHER TRAVEL SUBTOTAL D

SUBSECTIONS
B C D

TOTAL

SUBSECTION D - TRAVEL
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CLINTON

CIRCUIT 0 0 0 150 150

SUPERIOR 13,751 13,751 0 200 200

PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 13,751 13,751 0 350 350

FRANKFORT CITY 0 0 0 50 50

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 0 0 0 50 50

COUNTY TOTAL: 13,751 13,751 0 400 400

CRAWFORD

CIRCUIT 28,428 28,428 0 406 406

PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 28,428 28,428 0 406 406

COUNTY TOTAL: 28,428 28,428 0 406 406

DAVIESS

CIRCUIT 7,850 7,850 0 0 0

SUPERIOR 4,700 4,700 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 12,550 12,550 0 0 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 12,550 12,550 0 0 0

DEARBORN

CIRCUIT 55,359 55,359 0 350 350

SUPERIOR 1 21,848 21,848 0 250 250

SUPERIOR 2 24,534 24,534 0 300 300

PROBATION 166,272 166,272 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 268,013 268,013 0 900 900

LAWRENCEBURG CITY 77,357 77,357 0 275 275

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 77,357 77,357 0 275 275

COUNTY TOTAL: 345,370 345,370 0 1,175 1,175

DECATUR

CIRCUIT 0 0 0 0 0

SUPERIOR 0 0 0 75 75

ADULT PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 0 0 0 75 75

COUNTY TOTAL: 0 0 0 75 75

DEKALB

CIRCUIT 0 0 0 0 0

SUPERIOR 1 0 0 0 0 0

SUPERIOR 2 0 0 0 0 0

PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 0 0 0 0 0

BUTLER CITY 15,901 15,901 0 0 0

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 15,901 15,901 0 0 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 15,901 15,901 0 0 0

2016 COURT EXPENDITURES
PERSONAL SERVICES - FRINGE BENEFITS, OTHER PERSONAL, TRAVEL (SUBSECTIONS B C D) - 10000 SERIES

FRINGE BENEFITS SUBTOTAL B

PER DIEM
CASES

VENUED OUT
JUDGE PRO TEM

TEMP JUDGES SUBTOTAL C

SUBSECTION B - FRINGE BENEFITS SUBSECTION C - OTHER PERSONAL SERVICES
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188 0 0 0 0 188 338

0 132 0 0 0 132 14,083

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

188 132 0 0 0 320 14,421

0 0 0 0 0 0 50

0 0 0 0 0 0 50

188 132 0 0 0 320 14,471

0 232 1,032 0 0 1,264 30,098

0 0 450 0 0 450 450

0 232 1,482 0 0 1,714 30,548

0 232 1,482 0 0 1,714 30,548

0 3,520 0 0 0 3,520 11,370

0 97 0 0 0 97 4,797

0 3,617 0 0 0 3,617 16,167

0 3,617 0 0 0 3,617 16,167

0 0 0 0 0 0 55,709

0 0 0 0 0 0 22,098

567 0 0 0 11 578 25,412

1,865 638 5,375 0 4,807 12,685 178,957

2,432 638 5,375 0 4,818 13,263 282,176

0 0 0 0 1,093 1,093 78,724

0 0 0 0 1,093 1,093 78,724

2,432 638 5,375 0 5,911 14,356 360,900

370 0 0 0 0 370 370

0 217 0 0 0 217 292

0 0 0 0 824 824 824

370 217 0 0 824 1,411 1,486

370 217 0 0 824 1,411 1,486

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1 0 0 0 0 1 1

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 750 0 0 750 750

1 0 750 0 0 751 751

0 415 0 0 0 415 16,316

0 415 0 0 0 415 16,316

1 415 750 0 0 1,166 17,067

2016 COURT EXPENDITURES
PERSONAL SERVICES - FRINGE BENEFITS, OTHER PERSONAL, TRAVEL (SUBSECTIONS B C D) - 10000 SERIES

PER DIEM
TRAVEL TRANSPORT LODGING

PUB DEFENSE
TRAVEL EXP OTHER TRAVEL SUBTOTAL D

SUBSECTIONS
B C D

TOTAL

SUBSECTION D - TRAVEL
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DELAWARE

CIRCUIT 1 1,200 1,200 0 1,650 1,650

TITLE IV-D COURT 56,258 56,258 0 550 550

ADULT PROBATION 193,323 193,323 0 0 0

JUVENILE PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 250,781 250,781 0 2,200 2,200

MUNCIE CITY 27,908 27,908 0 50 50

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 27,908 27,908 0 50 50

COUNTY TOTAL: 278,689 278,689 0 2,250 2,250

DUBOIS

CIRCUIT 0 0 0 125 125

SUPERIOR 22,327 22,327 0 100 100

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 22,327 22,327 0 225 225

COUNTY TOTAL: 22,327 22,327 0 225 225

ELKHART

CIRCUIT 22,242 22,242 0 0 0

SUPERIOR 1 548 548 0 0 0

SUPERIOR 2 971 971 0 0 0

SUPERIOR 3 16,099 16,099 0 0 0

SUPERIOR 4 2,582 2,582 0 0 0

SUPERIOR 5 968 968 0 0 0

SUPERIOR 6 0 0 0 0 0

TITLE IV-D COURT 0 0 0 0 0

JUVENILE PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0

PROBATION 149,386 149,386 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 192,796 192,796 0 0 0

ELKHART CITY 159,254 159,254 0 925 925

GOSHEN CITY 19,102 19,102 0 75 75

NAPPANEE CITY 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 178,356 178,356 0 1,000 1,000

COUNTY TOTAL: 371,152 371,152 0 1,000 1,000

FAYETTE

CIRCUIT 0 0 0 175 175

SUPERIOR 0 0 0 25 25

PROBATION 222,762 222,762 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 222,762 222,762 0 200 200

COUNTY TOTAL: 222,762 222,762 0 200 200

FLOYD

CIRCUIT 55,238 55,238 0 200 200

SUPERIOR 1 98,193 98,193 0 350 350

SUPERIOR 2 79,246 79,246 0 350 350

SUPERIOR 3 160,135 160,135 93 525 618

PROBATION 196,502 196,502 0 0 0

PUBLIC DEFENDER 34,303 34,303 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 623,617 623,617 93 1,425 1,518

COUNTY TOTAL: 623,617 623,617 93 1,425 1,518

2016 COURT EXPENDITURES
PERSONAL SERVICES - FRINGE BENEFITS, OTHER PERSONAL, TRAVEL (SUBSECTIONS B C D) - 10000 SERIES

FRINGE BENEFITS SUBTOTAL B

PER DIEM
CASES

VENUED OUT
JUDGE PRO TEM

TEMP JUDGES SUBTOTAL C

SUBSECTION B - FRINGE BENEFITS SUBSECTION C - OTHER PERSONAL SERVICES
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193 0 0 0 0 193 3,043

0 0 0 0 519 519 57,327

0 253 0 0 0 253 193,576

0 320 0 0 0 320 320

193 573 0 0 519 1,285 254,266

0 0 0 0 0 0 27,958

0 0 0 0 0 0 27,958

193 573 0 0 519 1,285 282,224

0 3,021 0 0 0 3,021 3,146

0 0 0 0 0 0 22,427

0 3,021 0 0 0 3,021 25,573

0 3,021 0 0 0 3,021 25,573

0 147 1,366 0 0 1,513 23,755

0 198 23 0 0 221 769

0 378 186 0 1,290 1,854 2,825

0 729 675 0 0 1,404 17,503

0 115 643 0 0 758 3,340

0 370 1,223 0 0 1,593 2,561

0 529 719 0 0 1,248 1,248

315 0 763 0 0 1,079 1,079

0 4,122 2,265 0 0 6,387 6,387

933 3,361 1,332 0 0 5,626 155,012

1,248 9,949 9,195 0 1,290 21,683 214,479

6,765 0 0 0 1,067 7,832 168,011

0 0 1,064 0 0 1,064 20,241

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

6,765 0 1,064 0 1,067 8,896 188,252

8,013 9,949 10,259 0 2,357 30,579 402,731

110 0 0 0 0 110 285

0 0 644 0 137 781 806

1,024 190 1,785 0 63 3,062 225,824

1,134 190 2,429 0 200 3,953 226,915

1,134 190 2,429 0 200 3,953 226,915

1,490 0 0 0 0 1,490 56,928

0 308 678 0 323 1,309 99,852

0 0 0 0 0 0 79,596

0 1,000 0 0 0 1,000 161,753

14,036 0 0 0 0 14,036 210,538

0 0 0 447 0 447 34,750

15,526 1,308 678 447 323 18,282 643,417

15,526 1,308 678 447 323 18,282 643,417

2016 COURT EXPENDITURES
PERSONAL SERVICES - FRINGE BENEFITS, OTHER PERSONAL, TRAVEL (SUBSECTIONS B C D) - 10000 SERIES

PER DIEM
TRAVEL TRANSPORT LODGING

PUB DEFENSE
TRAVEL EXP OTHER TRAVEL SUBTOTAL D

SUBSECTIONS
B C D

TOTAL

SUBSECTION D - TRAVEL
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FOUNTAIN

CIRCUIT 0 0 0 0 0

PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 0 0 0 0 0

ATTICA CITY 2,091 2,091 0 0 0

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 2,091 2,091 0 0 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 2,091 2,091 0 0 0

FRANKLIN

CIRCUIT 1 4,200 4,200 0 125 125

PROBATION 30,038 30,038 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 34,238 34,238 0 125 125

COUNTY TOTAL: 34,238 34,238 0 125 125

FULTON

CIRCUIT 27,336 27,336 0 0 0

SUPERIOR 34,742 34,742 0 450 450

PROBATION 117,380 117,380 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 179,458 179,458 0 450 450

COUNTY TOTAL: 179,458 179,458 0 450 450

GIBSON

CIRCUIT 0 0 0 250 250

SUPERIOR 0 0 0 825 825

PROBATION 96,313 96,313 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 96,313 96,313 0 1,075 1,075

COUNTY TOTAL: 96,313 96,313 0 1,075 1,075

GRANT

CIRCUIT 0 0 0 125 125

SUPERIOR 1 0 0 0 0 0

SUPERIOR 2 0 0 0 0 0

SUPERIOR 3 72,547 72,547 0 0 0

PROBATION 430,750 430,750 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 503,297 503,297 0 125 125

GAS CITY 45,318 45,318 0 0 0

MARION CITY 0 0 0 125 125

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 45,318 45,318 0 125 125

COUNTY TOTAL: 548,615 548,615 0 250 250

GREENE

CIRCUIT 0 0 0 0 0

SUPERIOR 2,800 2,800 0 0 0

PROBATION 15,237 15,237 0 0 0

PUBLIC DEFENDER 36,392 36,392 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 54,429 54,429 0 0 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 54,429 54,429 0 0 0

2016 COURT EXPENDITURES
PERSONAL SERVICES - FRINGE BENEFITS, OTHER PERSONAL, TRAVEL (SUBSECTIONS B C D) - 10000 SERIES

FRINGE BENEFITS SUBTOTAL B

PER DIEM
CASES

VENUED OUT
JUDGE PRO TEM

TEMP JUDGES SUBTOTAL C

SUBSECTION B - FRINGE BENEFITS SUBSECTION C - OTHER PERSONAL SERVICES
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855 0 0 0 0 855 855

0 0 0 0 820 820 820

855 0 0 0 820 1,675 1,675

0 180 0 0 0 180 2,271

0 180 0 0 0 180 2,271

855 180 0 0 820 1,855 3,946

0 0 0 0 0 0 4,325

0 0 0 0 0 0 30,038

0 0 0 0 0 0 34,363

0 0 0 0 0 0 34,363

0 0 0 0 0 0 27,336

0 0 0 0 0 0 35,192

0 0 0 0 0 0 117,380

0 0 0 0 0 0 179,908

0 0 0 0 0 0 179,908

0 0 0 0 0 0 250

0 0 0 0 780 780 1,605

0 0 0 0 3,101 3,101 99,414

0 0 0 0 3,881 3,881 101,269

0 0 0 0 3,881 3,881 101,269

0 0 0 0 0 0 125

404 0 0 0 0 404 404

456 0 817 0 0 1,273 1,273

0 49 0 0 0 49 72,596

0 0 0 0 16,744 16,744 447,494

860 49 817 0 16,744 18,470 521,892

0 0 0 0 0 0 45,318

0 0 0 0 0 0 125

0 0 0 0 0 0 45,443

860 49 817 0 16,744 18,470 567,335

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 297 0 0 0 297 3,097

0 2,118 0 0 0 2,118 17,355

0 0 0 0 0 0 36,392

0 2,415 0 0 0 2,415 56,844

0 2,415 0 0 0 2,415 56,844

2016 COURT EXPENDITURES
PERSONAL SERVICES - FRINGE BENEFITS, OTHER PERSONAL, TRAVEL (SUBSECTIONS B C D) - 10000 SERIES

PER DIEM
TRAVEL TRANSPORT LODGING

PUB DEFENSE
TRAVEL EXP OTHER TRAVEL SUBTOTAL D

SUBSECTIONS
B C D

TOTAL

SUBSECTION D - TRAVEL
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HAMILTON

CIRCUIT 0 0 0 525 525

SUPERIOR 1 127,559 127,559 0 625 625

SUPERIOR 2 0 0 0 100 100

SUPERIOR 3 0 0 0 0 0

SUPERIOR 4 0 0 0 775 775

SUPERIOR 5 0 0 0 750 750

SUPERIOR 6 0 0 0 175 175

TITLE IV-D COURT 0 0 0 0 0

PROBATION 108,483 108,483 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 236,042 236,042 0 2,950 2,950

CARMEL CITY 194,723 194,723 0 0 0

FISHERS CITY 13,466 13,466 0 0 0

NOBLESVILLE CITY 52,018 52,018 0 25 25

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 260,207 260,207 0 25 25

COUNTY TOTAL: 496,249 496,249 0 2,975 2,975

HANCOCK

CIRCUIT 16,448 16,448 0 0 0

SUPERIOR 1 923 923 0 0 0

SUPERIOR 2 0 0 0 0 0

PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0

PUBLIC DEFENDER 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 17,371 17,371 0 0 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 17,371 17,371 0 0 0

HARRISON

CIRCUIT 68,834 68,834 0 75 75

SUPERIOR 0 0 0 325 325

ADULT PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0

JUVENILE PROBATION 559,654 559,654 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 628,488 628,488 0 400 400

COUNTY TOTAL: 628,488 628,488 0 400 400

HENDRICKS

CIRCUIT 886,214 886,214 0 625 625

PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 886,214 886,214 0 625 625

AVON TOWN 18,988 18,988 0 0 0

BROWNSBURG TOWN 59,514 59,514 0 0 0

PLAINFIELD TOWN 87,254 87,254 0 0 0

PLAINFIELD TOWN PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 165,756 165,756 0 0 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 1,051,970 1,051,970 0 625 625

2016 COURT EXPENDITURES
PERSONAL SERVICES - FRINGE BENEFITS, OTHER PERSONAL, TRAVEL (SUBSECTIONS B C D) - 10000 SERIES

FRINGE BENEFITS SUBTOTAL B

PER DIEM
CASES

VENUED OUT
JUDGE PRO TEM

TEMP JUDGES SUBTOTAL C

SUBSECTION B - FRINGE BENEFITS SUBSECTION C - OTHER PERSONAL SERVICES
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0 1,415 0 0 0 1,415 1,940

0 4,752 0 0 0 4,752 132,936

0 1,739 0 0 0 1,739 1,839

0 1,234 0 0 0 1,234 1,234

0 752 0 0 0 752 1,527

0 663 0 0 0 663 1,413

0 1,114 0 0 0 1,114 1,289

0 317 0 0 0 317 317

3,350 23,045 3,826 0 0 30,221 138,704

3,350 35,031 3,826 0 0 42,207 281,199

0 0 0 0 0 0 194,723

0 0 0 0 0 0 13,466

0 1,708 0 0 0 1,708 53,751

0 1,708 0 0 0 1,708 261,940

3,350 36,739 3,826 0 0 43,915 543,139

0 0 0 0 0 0 16,448

38 0 164 0 0 202 1,125

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 1,149 961 0 0 2,110 2,110

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

38 1,149 1,125 0 0 2,312 19,683

38 1,149 1,125 0 0 2,312 19,683

1,009 0 0 0 0 1,009 69,917

1,513 0 0 0 0 1,513 1,838

5,976 3,000 3,000 0 0 11,976 11,976

0 7,585 0 0 2,954 10,539 570,193

8,498 10,585 3,000 0 2,954 25,037 653,924

8,498 10,585 3,000 0 2,954 25,037 653,924

0 0 0 0 0 0 886,839

19,319 0 0 0 0 19,319 19,319

19,319 0 0 0 0 19,319 906,158

0 0 0 0 0 0 18,988

0 0 0 0 0 0 59,514

0 0 0 0 0 0 87,254

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 165,756

19,319 0 0 0 0 19,319 1,071,914

2016 COURT EXPENDITURES
PERSONAL SERVICES - FRINGE BENEFITS, OTHER PERSONAL, TRAVEL (SUBSECTIONS B C D) - 10000 SERIES

PER DIEM
TRAVEL TRANSPORT LODGING

PUB DEFENSE
TRAVEL EXP OTHER TRAVEL SUBTOTAL D

SUBSECTIONS
B C D

TOTAL

SUBSECTION D - TRAVEL
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HENRY

CIRCUIT 2 5,800 5,800 0 75 75

PROBATION 351,665 351,665 0 0 0

PUBLIC DEFENDER 2,400 2,400 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 359,865 359,865 0 75 75

NEW CASTLE CITY 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 0 0 0 0 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 359,865 359,865 0 75 75

HOWARD

CIRCUIT 0 0 0 0 0

SUPERIOR 1 1,433 1,433 0 800 800

SUPERIOR 2 2,984 2,984 0 0 0

SUPERIOR 3 0 0 0 575 575

SUPERIOR 4 0 0 0 75 75

PROBATION 1,460,119 1,460,119 0 0 0

PUBLIC DEFENDER 207,120 207,120 0 0 0

JUVENILE DET CENTER 900,292 900,292 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 2,571,948 2,571,948 0 1,450 1,450

COUNTY TOTAL: 2,571,948 2,571,948 0 1,450 1,450

HUNTINGTON

CIRCUIT 6,232 6,232 0 350 350

SUPERIOR 4,681 4,681 0 275 275

PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 10,913 10,913 0 625 625

COUNTY TOTAL: 10,913 10,913 0 625 625

JACKSON

CIRCUIT 4,518 4,518 0 0 0

SUPERIOR 1 0 0 0 75 75

SUPERIOR 2 0 0 0 125 125

PROBATION 132,049 132,049 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 136,567 136,567 0 200 200

COUNTY TOTAL: 136,567 136,567 0 200 200

JASPER

CIRCUIT 13,911 13,911 0 500 500

SUPERIOR 467 467 0 450 450

PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0

PUBLIC DEFENDER 600 600 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 14,978 14,978 0 950 950

DEMOTTE TOWN 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 0 0 0 0 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 14,978 14,978 0 950 950

2016 COURT EXPENDITURES
PERSONAL SERVICES - FRINGE BENEFITS, OTHER PERSONAL, TRAVEL (SUBSECTIONS B C D) - 10000 SERIES

FRINGE BENEFITS SUBTOTAL B

PER DIEM
CASES

VENUED OUT
JUDGE PRO TEM

TEMP JUDGES SUBTOTAL C

SUBSECTION B - FRINGE BENEFITS SUBSECTION C - OTHER PERSONAL SERVICES
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67 0 0 0 0 67 5,942

7,920 0 0 0 0 7,920 359,585

0 0 0 0 0 0 2,400

7,987 0 0 0 0 7,987 367,927

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

7,987 0 0 0 0 7,987 367,927

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 7,414 7,414 9,646

0 0 0 0 0 0 2,984

0 0 280 0 84 364 939

11 0 0 0 0 11 86

0 7,396 0 0 0 7,396 1,467,514

0 0 0 74 0 74 207,194

0 0 0 0 7,074 7,074 907,366

11 7,396 280 74 14,572 22,333 2,595,729

11 7,396 280 74 14,572 22,333 2,595,729

203 0 0 0 0 203 6,785

347 386 1,151 0 0 1,884 6,840

0 3,156 2,500 0 1,275 6,931 6,931

550 3,542 3,651 0 1,275 9,018 20,556

550 3,542 3,651 0 1,275 9,018 20,556

0 0 0 0 0 0 4,518

0 0 0 0 0 0 75

0 87 0 0 0 87 212

0 1,872 0 0 0 1,872 133,921

0 1,959 0 0 0 1,959 138,726

0 1,959 0 0 0 1,959 138,726

173 0 385 0 0 558 14,969

221 0 1,903 0 0 2,124 3,041

0 540 0 0 0 540 540

0 0 0 89 0 89 689

394 540 2,288 89 0 3,311 19,239

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

394 540 2,288 89 0 3,311 19,239

2016 COURT EXPENDITURES
PERSONAL SERVICES - FRINGE BENEFITS, OTHER PERSONAL, TRAVEL (SUBSECTIONS B C D) - 10000 SERIES

PER DIEM
TRAVEL TRANSPORT LODGING

PUB DEFENSE
TRAVEL EXP OTHER TRAVEL SUBTOTAL D

SUBSECTIONS
B C D

TOTAL

SUBSECTION D - TRAVEL
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JAY

CIRCUIT 0 0 0 125 125

SUPERIOR 0 0 0 0 0

PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 0 0 0 125 125

DUNKIRK CITY 0 0 0 0 0

PORTLAND CITY 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 0 0 0 0 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 0 0 0 125 125

JEFFERSON

CIRCUIT 0 0 0 200 200

SUPERIOR 13,114 13,114 0 775 775

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 13,114 13,114 0 975 975

COUNTY TOTAL: 13,114 13,114 0 975 975

JENNINGS

CIRCUIT 0 0 0 0 0

SUPERIOR 12,657 12,657 0 0 0

PROBATION 2,884 2,884 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 15,541 15,541 0 0 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 15,541 15,541 0 0 0

JOHNSON

CIRCUIT 37,054 37,054 0 0 0

SUPERIOR 1 0 0 0 0 0

SUPERIOR 2 0 0 0 0 0

SUPERIOR 3 0 0 0 0 0

SUPERIOR 4 0 0 0 0 0

PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0

JUVENILE DET CENTER 47,671 47,671 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 84,725 84,725 0 0 0

FRANKLIN CITY 34,227 34,227 0 0 0

GREENWOOD CITY 146,940 146,940 0 0 0

GREENWOOD CITY PROBATION 111,954 111,954 0 0 0

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 293,121 293,121 0 0 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 377,846 377,846 0 0 0

KNOX

CIRCUIT 0 0 0 500 500

SUPERIOR 1 0 0 0 625 625

SUPERIOR 2 0 0 0 475 475

PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 0 0 0 1,600 1,600

BICKNELL CITY 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 0 0 0 0 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 0 0 0 1,600 1,600

2016 COURT EXPENDITURES
PERSONAL SERVICES - FRINGE BENEFITS, OTHER PERSONAL, TRAVEL (SUBSECTIONS B C D) - 10000 SERIES

FRINGE BENEFITS SUBTOTAL B

PER DIEM
CASES

VENUED OUT
JUDGE PRO TEM

TEMP JUDGES SUBTOTAL C

SUBSECTION B - FRINGE BENEFITS SUBSECTION C - OTHER PERSONAL SERVICES
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718 0 0 0 0 718 843

132 0 0 0 0 132 132

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

850 0 0 0 0 850 975

45 0 0 0 0 45 45

95 0 336 0 0 431 431

140 0 336 0 0 476 476

990 0 336 0 0 1,326 1,451

947 0 0 0 0 947 1,147

0 0 607 0 0 607 14,496

947 0 607 0 0 1,554 15,643

947 0 607 0 0 1,554 15,643

0 202 0 0 0 202 202

0 177 91 0 20 288 12,946

0 0 0 0 633 633 3,516

0 379 91 0 653 1,123 16,664

0 379 91 0 653 1,123 16,664

0 0 0 0 1,844 1,844 38,898

0 256 0 0 0 256 256

1,450 0 0 0 0 1,450 1,450

0 0 0 0 890 890 890

0 0 0 0 414 414 414

0 0 0 0 3,423 3,423 3,423

0 0 0 0 693 693 48,364

1,450 256 0 0 7,264 8,970 93,695

0 0 0 0 0 0 34,227

0 500 0 0 0 500 147,440

0 0 0 0 0 0 111,954

0 500 0 0 0 500 293,621

1,450 756 0 0 7,264 9,470 387,316

0 1,500 1,000 0 0 2,500 3,000

0 625 0 0 0 625 1,250

319 0 2,134 0 0 2,453 2,928

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

319 2,125 3,134 0 0 5,578 7,178

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

319 2,125 3,134 0 0 5,578 7,178

2016 COURT EXPENDITURES
PERSONAL SERVICES - FRINGE BENEFITS, OTHER PERSONAL, TRAVEL (SUBSECTIONS B C D) - 10000 SERIES

PER DIEM
TRAVEL TRANSPORT LODGING

PUB DEFENSE
TRAVEL EXP OTHER TRAVEL SUBTOTAL D

SUBSECTIONS
B C D

TOTAL

SUBSECTION D - TRAVEL
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KOSCIUSKO

CIRCUIT 0 0 0 475 475

SUPERIOR 3 0 0 0 1,175 1,175

PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 0 0 0 1,650 1,650

COUNTY TOTAL: 0 0 0 1,650 1,650

LAGRANGE

CIRCUIT 2,470 2,470 0 200 200

SUPERIOR 0 0 0 175 175

PROBATION 48,128 48,128 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 50,598 50,598 0 375 375

COUNTY TOTAL: 50,598 50,598 0 375 375

LAKE

CIRCUIT 0 0 0 0 0

SUPERIOR CIVIL 1 15,260 15,260 0 0 0

SUPERIOR COUNTY 1 462,700 462,700 0 0 0

SUPERIOR COUNTY 2 30,700 30,700 0 0 0

SUPERIOR COUNTY 3 28,895 28,895 0 0 0

SUPERIOR COUNTY 4 557,156 557,156 0 0 0

SUPERIOR CRIMINAL 1 131,720 131,720 0 0 0

SUPERIOR JUVENILE 40,407 40,407 0 0 0

JUVENILE DET CENTER 71,080 71,080 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 1,337,918 1,337,918 0 0 0

CROWN POINT CITY 66,538 66,538 0 0 0

EAST CHICAGO CITY 0 0 0 0 0

GARY CITY 272,681 272,681 0 0 0

HAMMOND CITY 331,088 331,088 0 200 200

HOBART CITY 9,767 9,767 0 0 0

LAKE STATION CITY 39,802 39,802 0 0 0

LOWELL TOWN 0 0 0 0 0

MERRILLVILLE TOWN 0 0 0 0 0

SCHERERVILLE TOWN 78,682 78,682 0 0 0

WHITING CITY 21,206 21,206 0 0 0

HAMMOND CITY PROBATION 30,298 30,298 0 0 0

LOWELL TOWN PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 850,062 850,062 0 200 200

COUNTY TOTAL: 2,187,980 2,187,980 0 200 200

2016 COURT EXPENDITURES
PERSONAL SERVICES - FRINGE BENEFITS, OTHER PERSONAL, TRAVEL (SUBSECTIONS B C D) - 10000 SERIES

FRINGE BENEFITS SUBTOTAL B

PER DIEM
CASES

VENUED OUT
JUDGE PRO TEM

TEMP JUDGES SUBTOTAL C

SUBSECTION B - FRINGE BENEFITS SUBSECTION C - OTHER PERSONAL SERVICES
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920 0 0 0 0 920 1,395

731 338 1,856 0 234 3,159 4,334

0 0 0 0 7,309 7,309 7,309

1,651 338 1,856 0 7,543 11,388 13,038

1,651 338 1,856 0 7,543 11,388 13,038

975 0 0 0 0 975 3,645

359 0 0 0 0 359 534

2,094 0 0 0 1,772 3,865 51,994

3,428 0 0 0 1,772 5,199 56,173

3,428 0 0 0 1,772 5,199 56,173

240 42 146 0 0 428 428

1,655 2,131 6,006 0 3,561 13,352 28,612

4,465 792 950 0 0 6,207 468,907

0 1,685 2,617 0 8,704 13,006 43,706

1,215 1,570 2,592 0 720 6,097 34,992

810 1,277 3,158 0 325 5,570 562,726

5,800 3,600 7,250 0 18,450 35,100 166,820

0 13,768 8,011 0 15,431 37,210 77,617

0 168 800 0 2,148 3,116 74,196

14,185 25,033 31,530 0 49,339 120,086 1,458,004

0 0 284 0 0 284 66,822

0 0 1,787 0 0 1,787 1,787

0 17,000 0 0 0 17,000 289,681

0 5,694 0 0 0 5,694 336,982

0 0 0 0 242 242 10,009

0 0 0 0 92 92 39,894

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 499 0 0 0 499 499

209 0 0 0 0 209 78,891

0 0 0 0 0 0 21,206

0 0 0 0 0 0 30,298

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

209 23,193 2,071 0 334 25,807 876,069

14,394 48,226 33,601 0 49,673 145,893 2,334,073

2016 COURT EXPENDITURES
PERSONAL SERVICES - FRINGE BENEFITS, OTHER PERSONAL, TRAVEL (SUBSECTIONS B C D) - 10000 SERIES

PER DIEM
TRAVEL TRANSPORT LODGING

PUB DEFENSE
TRAVEL EXP OTHER TRAVEL SUBTOTAL D

SUBSECTIONS
B C D

TOTAL

SUBSECTION D - TRAVEL
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LAPORTE

CIRCUIT 0 0 0 0 0

SUPERIOR 1 0 0 0 0 0

SUPERIOR 2 0 0 0 0 0

SUPERIOR 3 0 0 0 225 225

SUPERIOR 4 0 0 0 0 0

ADULT PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0

JUVENILE PROBATION 270 270 0 0 0

JUVENILE DET CENTER 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 270 270 0 225 225

COUNTY TOTAL: 270 270 0 225 225

LAWRENCE

CIRCUIT 0 0 0 204 204

SUPERIOR 1 200 200 0 125 125

SUPERIOR 2 0 0 0 0 0

PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 200 200 0 329 329

COUNTY TOTAL: 200 200 0 329 329

MADISON

CIRCUIT 674,583 674,583 0 375 375

ADULT PROBATION 80,965 80,965 0 0 0

JUVENILE PROBATION 163,677 163,677 0 0 0

PUBLIC DEFENDER 25,000 25,000 0 0 0

JUVENILE DET CENTER 883,392 883,392 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 1,827,617 1,827,617 0 375 375

ANDERSON CITY 191,791 191,791 0 1,350 1,350

EDGEWOOD TOWN 17,123 17,123 0 250 250

ELWOOD CITY 0 0 0 250 250

PENDLETON TOWN 2,470 2,470 0 0 0

ANDERSON CITY PROBATION 67,786 67,786 0 0 0

ELWOOD CITY PROBATION 11,356 11,356 0 0 0

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 290,526 290,526 0 1,850 1,850

COUNTY TOTAL: 2,118,143 2,118,143 0 2,225 2,225

2016 COURT EXPENDITURES
PERSONAL SERVICES - FRINGE BENEFITS, OTHER PERSONAL, TRAVEL (SUBSECTIONS B C D) - 10000 SERIES

FRINGE BENEFITS SUBTOTAL B

PER DIEM
CASES

VENUED OUT
JUDGE PRO TEM

TEMP JUDGES SUBTOTAL C

SUBSECTION B - FRINGE BENEFITS SUBSECTION C - OTHER PERSONAL SERVICES
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0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

479 0 0 0 0 479 479

0 402 1,125 0 0 1,527 1,752

102 0 0 0 1,282 1,384 1,384

0 0 0 0 28,890 28,890 28,890

0 3,576 151 0 35 3,762 4,032

1,417 4,081 3,255 0 0 8,753 8,753

1,998 8,059 4,531 0 30,207 44,795 45,290

1,998 8,059 4,531 0 30,207 44,795 45,290

470 0 500 0 0 970 1,174

0 278 0 0 0 278 603

160 124 473 0 0 757 757

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

630 402 973 0 0 2,005 2,534

630 402 973 0 0 2,005 2,534

0 0 0 0 0 0 674,958

0 0 0 0 0 0 80,965

149 3,655 1,391 0 1,113 6,307 169,984

0 0 0 0 0 0 25,000

0 0 0 0 0 0 883,392

149 3,655 1,391 0 1,113 6,307 1,834,299

0 0 0 0 235 235 193,376

0 0 0 0 0 0 17,373

315 0 0 0 0 315 565

0 0 0 0 278 278 2,748

56 232 0 0 0 288 68,074

0 0 0 0 257 257 11,613

371 232 0 0 770 1,373 293,749

520 3,887 1,391 0 1,883 7,680 2,128,048

2016 COURT EXPENDITURES
PERSONAL SERVICES - FRINGE BENEFITS, OTHER PERSONAL, TRAVEL (SUBSECTIONS B C D) - 10000 SERIES

PER DIEM
TRAVEL TRANSPORT LODGING

PUB DEFENSE
TRAVEL EXP OTHER TRAVEL SUBTOTAL D

SUBSECTIONS
B C D

TOTAL

SUBSECTION D - TRAVEL
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MARION

SUPERIOR CIVIL 1 10,693,619 10,693,619 109,370 10,300 119,670

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 10,693,619 10,693,619 109,370 10,300 119,670

CENTER TOWNSHIP 0 0 0 4,000 4,000

DECATUR TOWNSHIP 76,548 76,548 0 0 0

FRANKLIN TOWNSHIP 175,645 175,645 0 0 0

LAWRENCE TOWNSHIP 191,683 191,683 0 5,400 5,400

PERRY TOWNSHIP 81,949 81,949 0 0 0

PIKE TOWNSHIP 486,744 486,744 0 225 225

WARREN TOWNSHIP 171,384 171,384 0 0 0

WASHINGTON TOWNSHIP 0 0 0 35,888 35,888

WAYNE TOWNSHIP 275,823 275,823 0 900 900

TOTAL SMALL CLAIMS: 1,459,776 1,459,776 0 46,413 46,413

BEECH GROVE CITY 38,290 38,290 0 0 0

CUMBERLAND TOWN 7,048 7,048 0 0 0

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 45,338 45,338 0 0 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 12,198,733 12,198,733 109,370 56,713 166,083

MARSHALL

CIRCUIT 2,717 2,717 0 0 0

SUPERIOR 1 6,128 6,128 0 425 425

SUPERIOR 2 17,600 17,600 0 0 0

PROBATION 99,000 99,000 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 125,445 125,445 0 425 425

COUNTY TOTAL: 125,445 125,445 0 425 425

MARTIN

CIRCUIT 0 0 0 0 0

PROBATION 1,456 1,456 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 1,456 1,456 0 0 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 1,456 1,456 0 0 0

MIAMI

CIRCUIT 866 866 0 0 0

SUPERIOR 1 1,316 1,316 0 0 0

SUPERIOR 2 2,400 2,400 0 0 0

PROBATION 55,500 55,500 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 60,082 60,082 0 0 0

BUNKER HILL TOWN 0 0 0 0 0

PERU CITY 367 367 0 75 75

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 367 367 0 75 75

COUNTY TOTAL: 60,449 60,449 0 75 75

MONROE

CIRCUIT 1 1,990,648 1,990,648 0 2,550 2,550

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 1,990,648 1,990,648 0 2,550 2,550

COUNTY TOTAL: 1,990,648 1,990,648 0 2,550 2,550

2016 COURT EXPENDITURES
PERSONAL SERVICES - FRINGE BENEFITS, OTHER PERSONAL, TRAVEL (SUBSECTIONS B C D) - 10000 SERIES

FRINGE BENEFITS SUBTOTAL B

PER DIEM
CASES

VENUED OUT
JUDGE PRO TEM

TEMP JUDGES SUBTOTAL C

SUBSECTION B - FRINGE BENEFITS SUBSECTION C - OTHER PERSONAL SERVICES
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50,174 21,678 5,785 0 11,338 88,974 10,902,263

50,174 21,678 5,785 0 11,338 88,974 10,902,263

0 103 613 0 0 716 4,716

0 0 0 0 0 0 76,548

0 0 643 0 0 643 176,289

0 0 0 0 0 0 197,083

0 0 0 0 0 0 81,949

0 0 0 0 0 0 486,969

0 0 0 0 0 0 171,384

0 0 0 0 0 0 35,888

0 0 0 0 0 0 276,723

0 103 1,256 0 0 1,359 1,507,549

0 0 0 0 0 0 38,290

0 0 0 0 0 0 7,048

0 0 0 0 0 0 45,338

50,174 21,781 7,041 0 11,338 90,333 12,455,150

52 235 180 0 0 468 3,185

130 280 721 0 90 1,221 7,774

0 2,455 0 0 0 2,455 20,055

0 3,500 0 0 5,000 8,500 107,500

182 6,470 901 0 5,090 12,644 138,514

182 6,470 901 0 5,090 12,644 138,514

0 898 0 0 0 898 898

0 1,239 0 0 0 1,239 2,695

0 2,137 0 0 0 2,137 3,593

0 2,137 0 0 0 2,137 3,593

0 0 0 0 0 0 866

0 0 0 0 0 0 1,316

0 0 0 0 0 0 2,400

0 1,493 0 0 5,724 7,217 62,717

0 1,493 0 0 5,724 7,217 67,299

0 0 161 0 0 161 161

0 0 0 0 0 0 442

0 0 161 0 0 161 603

0 1,493 161 0 5,724 7,378 67,902

0 0 0 0 45,632 45,632 2,038,830

0 0 0 0 45,632 45,632 2,038,830

0 0 0 0 45,632 45,632 2,038,830

2016 COURT EXPENDITURES
PERSONAL SERVICES - FRINGE BENEFITS, OTHER PERSONAL, TRAVEL (SUBSECTIONS B C D) - 10000 SERIES

PER DIEM
TRAVEL TRANSPORT LODGING

PUB DEFENSE
TRAVEL EXP OTHER TRAVEL SUBTOTAL D

SUBSECTIONS
B C D

TOTAL

SUBSECTION D - TRAVEL
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MONTGOMERY

CIRCUIT 765 765 0 150 150

SUPERIOR 1 1,290 1,290 0 100 100

SUPERIOR 2 0 0 0 100 100

PROBATION 227,192 227,192 0 0 0

PUBLIC DEFENDER 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 229,247 229,247 0 350 350

COUNTY TOTAL: 229,247 229,247 0 350 350

MORGAN

CIRCUIT 0 0 0 200 200

SUPERIOR 1 0 0 0 0 0

SUPERIOR 3 70 70 0 450 450

PROBATION 234,030 234,030 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 234,100 234,100 0 650 650

MARTINSVILLE CITY 17,233 17,233 0 400 400

MOORESVILLE TOWN 91,664 91,664 0 0 0

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 108,897 108,897 0 400 400

COUNTY TOTAL: 342,997 342,997 0 1,050 1,050

NEWTON

CIRCUIT 2,928 2,928 0 0 0

SUPERIOR 2,535 2,535 0 0 0

PROBATION 2,450 2,450 0 0 0

PUBLIC DEFENDER 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 7,913 7,913 0 0 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 7,913 7,913 0 0 0

NOBLE

CIRCUIT 0 0 0 0 0

SUPERIOR 1 5,500 5,500 0 0 0

SUPERIOR 2 0 0 0 0 0

PROBATION 182,862 182,862 0 0 0

PUBLIC DEFENDER 107,908 107,908 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 296,270 296,270 0 0 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 296,270 296,270 0 0 0

OHIO

CIRCUIT 0 0 0 50 50

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 0 0 0 50 50

COUNTY TOTAL: 0 0 0 50 50

ORANGE

CIRCUIT 395 395 0 0 0

SUPERIOR 0 0 0 0 0

PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 395 395 0 0 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 395 395 0 0 0

2016 COURT EXPENDITURES
PERSONAL SERVICES - FRINGE BENEFITS, OTHER PERSONAL, TRAVEL (SUBSECTIONS B C D) - 10000 SERIES

FRINGE BENEFITS SUBTOTAL B

PER DIEM
CASES

VENUED OUT
JUDGE PRO TEM

TEMP JUDGES SUBTOTAL C

SUBSECTION B - FRINGE BENEFITS SUBSECTION C - OTHER PERSONAL SERVICES
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0 0 0 0 0 0 915

0 0 0 0 711 711 2,101

0 45 0 0 211 256 356

0 842 1,917 0 1,168 3,927 231,119

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 887 1,917 0 2,090 4,894 234,491

0 887 1,917 0 2,090 4,894 234,491

86 0 0 0 0 86 286

29 0 0 0 0 29 29

440 0 0 0 0 440 960

2,504 0 0 0 0 2,504 236,534

3,059 0 0 0 0 3,059 237,809

0 0 0 0 0 0 17,633

0 0 0 0 0 0 91,664

0 0 0 0 0 0 109,297

3,059 0 0 0 0 3,059 347,106

0 415 0 0 0 415 3,343

2,403 0 0 0 612 3,015 5,550

0 546 0 0 1,246 1,791 4,242

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2,403 961 0 0 1,858 5,221 13,135

2,403 961 0 0 1,858 5,221 13,135

353 517 527 0 0 1,397 1,397

5,094 0 288 0 0 5,383 10,883

976 0 2,291 0 0 3,267 3,267

0 3,259 17,509 0 4,659 25,427 208,289

0 0 0 2,281 0 2,281 110,189

6,423 3,776 20,615 2,281 4,659 37,755 334,025

6,423 3,776 20,615 2,281 4,659 37,755 334,025

387 0 0 0 0 387 437

387 0 0 0 0 387 437

387 0 0 0 0 387 437

91 0 0 0 0 91 486

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

522 562 849 0 475 2,408 2,408

613 562 849 0 475 2,499 2,894

613 562 849 0 475 2,499 2,894

2016 COURT EXPENDITURES
PERSONAL SERVICES - FRINGE BENEFITS, OTHER PERSONAL, TRAVEL (SUBSECTIONS B C D) - 10000 SERIES

PER DIEM
TRAVEL TRANSPORT LODGING

PUB DEFENSE
TRAVEL EXP OTHER TRAVEL SUBTOTAL D

SUBSECTIONS
B C D

TOTAL

SUBSECTION D - TRAVEL



86 | Vol. 3: Financial Report

OWEN

CIRCUIT 1 41,329 41,329 0 775 775

PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 41,329 41,329 0 775 775

COUNTY TOTAL: 41,329 41,329 0 775 775

PARKE

CIRCUIT 0 0 0 0 0

PROBATION 10,301 10,301 0 0 0

PUBLIC DEFENDER 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 10,301 10,301 0 0 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 10,301 10,301 0 0 0

PERRY

CIRCUIT 154,284 154,284 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 154,284 154,284 0 0 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 154,284 154,284 0 0 0

PIKE

CIRCUIT 139,241 139,241 0 225 225

PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 139,241 139,241 0 225 225

COUNTY TOTAL: 139,241 139,241 0 225 225

PORTER

CIRCUIT 0 0 0 0 0

SUPERIOR 1 0 0 0 0 0

SUPERIOR 2 0 0 0 0 0

SUPERIOR 3 0 0 0 0 0

SUPERIOR 4 0 0 0 0 0

SUPERIOR 6 0 0 0 0 0

ADULT PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0

JUVENILE PROBATION 5,595 5,595 0 0 0

JUVENILE DET CENTER 987 987 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 6,582 6,582 0 0 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 6,582 6,582 0 0 0

POSEY

CIRCUIT 0 0 0 0 0

SUPERIOR 0 0 0 0 0

PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 0 0 0 0 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 0 0 0 0 0

PULASKI

CIRCUIT 8,385 8,385 0 0 0

SUPERIOR 0 0 0 0 0

PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 8,385 8,385 0 0 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 8,385 8,385 0 0 0

2016 COURT EXPENDITURES
PERSONAL SERVICES - FRINGE BENEFITS, OTHER PERSONAL, TRAVEL (SUBSECTIONS B C D) - 10000 SERIES

FRINGE BENEFITS SUBTOTAL B

PER DIEM
CASES

VENUED OUT
JUDGE PRO TEM

TEMP JUDGES SUBTOTAL C

SUBSECTION B - FRINGE BENEFITS SUBSECTION C - OTHER PERSONAL SERVICES
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1,551 0 0 0 0 1,551 43,655

0 0 0 0 497 497 497

1,551 0 0 0 497 2,048 44,152

1,551 0 0 0 497 2,048 44,152

469 0 0 0 0 469 469

0 0 0 0 458 458 10,759

0 0 0 111 0 111 111

469 0 0 111 458 1,038 11,339

469 0 0 111 458 1,038 11,339

5,000 0 0 0 0 5,000 159,284

5,000 0 0 0 0 5,000 159,284

5,000 0 0 0 0 5,000 159,284

772 0 0 0 0 772 140,238

0 0 0 0 1,774 1,774 1,774

772 0 0 0 1,774 2,546 142,012

772 0 0 0 1,774 2,546 142,012

0 1,241 0 0 0 1,241 1,241

0 0 922 0 0 922 922

0 0 643 0 0 643 643

0 0 0 0 2,351 2,351 2,351

0 0 0 0 774 774 774

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 1,592 0 0 8,210 9,802 9,802

0 10,525 0 0 0 10,525 16,120

0 1,327 0 0 0 1,327 2,314

0 14,685 1,565 0 11,335 27,585 34,167

0 14,685 1,565 0 11,335 27,585 34,167

0 0 0 0 875 875 875

0 0 0 0 1,290 1,290 1,290

0 0 0 0 3,496 3,496 3,496

0 0 0 0 5,661 5,661 5,661

0 0 0 0 5,661 5,661 5,661

1,252 0 0 0 0 1,252 9,637

72 0 0 0 0 72 72

0 1,880 0 0 0 1,880 1,880

1,324 1,880 0 0 0 3,204 11,589

1,324 1,880 0 0 0 3,204 11,589

2016 COURT EXPENDITURES
PERSONAL SERVICES - FRINGE BENEFITS, OTHER PERSONAL, TRAVEL (SUBSECTIONS B C D) - 10000 SERIES

PER DIEM
TRAVEL TRANSPORT LODGING

PUB DEFENSE
TRAVEL EXP OTHER TRAVEL SUBTOTAL D

SUBSECTIONS
B C D

TOTAL

SUBSECTION D - TRAVEL
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PUTNAM

CIRCUIT 2,459 2,459 0 75 75

SUPERIOR 0 0 0 775 775

ADULT PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0

JUVENILE PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 2,459 2,459 0 850 850

COUNTY TOTAL: 2,459 2,459 0 850 850

RANDOLPH

CIRCUIT 0 0 0 0 0

SUPERIOR 0 0 0 0 0

PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 0 0 0 0 0

UNION CITY 0 0 0 0 0

WINCHESTER CITY 2,809 2,809 0 0 0

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 2,809 2,809 0 0 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 2,809 2,809 0 0 0

RIPLEY

CIRCUIT 36,842 36,842 0 25 25

SUPERIOR 0 0 0 0 0

PROBATION 34,913 34,913 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 71,755 71,755 0 25 25

BATESVILLE CITY 22,801 22,801 0 0 0

VERSAILLES TOWN 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 22,801 22,801 0 0 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 94,556 94,556 0 25 25

RUSH

CIRCUIT 0 0 0 0 0

SUPERIOR 0 0 0 0 0

PROBATION 82,990 82,990 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 82,990 82,990 0 0 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 82,990 82,990 0 0 0

ST. JOSEPH

CIRCUIT 0 0 0 0 0

PROBATE 0 0 0 0 0

SUPERIOR 1 0 0 0 50 50

ADULT PROBATION 1,377,172 1,377,172 0 0 0

JUVENILE DET CENTER 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 1,377,172 1,377,172 0 50 50

WALKERTON TOWN 34,383 34,383 0 0 0

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 34,383 34,383 0 0 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 1,411,555 1,411,555 0 50 50

2016 COURT EXPENDITURES
PERSONAL SERVICES - FRINGE BENEFITS, OTHER PERSONAL, TRAVEL (SUBSECTIONS B C D) - 10000 SERIES

FRINGE BENEFITS SUBTOTAL B

PER DIEM
CASES

VENUED OUT
JUDGE PRO TEM

TEMP JUDGES SUBTOTAL C

SUBSECTION B - FRINGE BENEFITS SUBSECTION C - OTHER PERSONAL SERVICES
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0 731 996 0 719 2,446 4,980

0 0 0 0 0 0 775

3,000 0 0 0 0 3,000 3,000

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3,000 731 996 0 719 5,446 8,755

3,000 731 996 0 719 5,446 8,755

0 175 428 0 0 603 603

65 0 0 0 0 65 65

0 1,540 200 0 0 1,740 1,740

65 1,715 628 0 0 2,408 2,408

227 150 450 0 0 827 827

0 0 863 0 0 863 3,672

227 150 1,313 0 0 1,690 4,499

292 1,865 1,941 0 0 4,098 6,907

0 144 509 0 0 653 37,520

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

997 1,925 1,461 0 0 4,383 39,296

997 2,069 1,970 0 0 5,036 76,816

506 0 0 0 0 506 23,307

0 0 409 0 0 409 409

506 0 409 0 0 915 23,716

1,503 2,069 2,379 0 0 5,951 100,532

321 0 0 0 0 321 321

555 0 0 0 0 555 555

0 1,677 0 0 0 1,677 84,667

876 1,677 0 0 0 2,553 85,543

876 1,677 0 0 0 2,553 85,543

1,349 0 0 0 0 1,349 1,349

0 16,544 0 0 0 16,544 16,544

9,044 0 0 0 0 9,044 9,094

3,101 3,358 6,071 0 3,923 16,454 1,393,626

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

13,494 19,902 6,071 0 3,923 43,391 1,420,613

300 340 0 0 0 640 35,023

300 340 0 0 0 640 35,023

13,794 20,242 6,071 0 3,923 44,031 1,455,636

2016 COURT EXPENDITURES
PERSONAL SERVICES - FRINGE BENEFITS, OTHER PERSONAL, TRAVEL (SUBSECTIONS B C D) - 10000 SERIES

PER DIEM
TRAVEL TRANSPORT LODGING

PUB DEFENSE
TRAVEL EXP OTHER TRAVEL SUBTOTAL D

SUBSECTIONS
B C D

TOTAL

SUBSECTION D - TRAVEL
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SCOTT

CIRCUIT 2,600 2,600 0 0 0

SUPERIOR 2,000 2,000 0 0 0

PROBATION 2,000 2,000 0 0 0

PUBLIC DEFENDER 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 6,600 6,600 0 0 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 6,600 6,600 0 0 0

SHELBY

CIRCUIT 0 0 0 0 0

SUPERIOR 1 0 0 0 0 0

SUPERIOR 2 0 0 0 0 0

PROBATION 149,953 149,953 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 149,953 149,953 0 0 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 149,953 149,953 0 0 0

SPENCER

CIRCUIT 563,958 563,958 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 563,958 563,958 0 0 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 563,958 563,958 0 0 0

STARKE

CIRCUIT 0 0 0 300 300

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 0 0 0 300 300

KNOX CITY 0 0 0 50 50

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 0 0 0 50 50

COUNTY TOTAL: 0 0 0 350 350

STEUBEN

CIRCUIT 3,417 3,417 0 0 0

SUPERIOR 0 0 0 0 0

PROBATION 118,495 118,495 0 0 0

PUBLIC DEFENDER 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 121,912 121,912 0 0 0

FREMONT TOWN 29,120 29,120 0 0 0

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 29,120 29,120 0 0 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 151,032 151,032 0 0 0

SULLIVAN

CIRCUIT 0 0 0 50 50

SUPERIOR 0 0 0 0 0

PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 0 0 0 50 50

COUNTY TOTAL: 0 0 0 50 50

SWITZERLAND

CIRCUIT 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 0 0 0 0 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 0 0 0 0 0

2016 COURT EXPENDITURES
PERSONAL SERVICES - FRINGE BENEFITS, OTHER PERSONAL, TRAVEL (SUBSECTIONS B C D) - 10000 SERIES

FRINGE BENEFITS SUBTOTAL B

PER DIEM
CASES

VENUED OUT
JUDGE PRO TEM

TEMP JUDGES SUBTOTAL C

SUBSECTION B - FRINGE BENEFITS SUBSECTION C - OTHER PERSONAL SERVICES
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70 0 0 0 0 70 2,670

433 0 0 0 0 433 2,433

314 764 595 0 0 1,673 3,673

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

817 764 595 0 0 2,176 8,776

817 764 595 0 0 2,176 8,776

0 0 0 0 202 202 202

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 800 800 800

0 2,835 0 0 5,779 8,614 158,567

0 2,835 0 0 6,781 9,616 159,569

0 2,835 0 0 6,781 9,616 159,569

2,905 0 0 0 0 2,905 566,863

2,905 0 0 0 0 2,905 566,863

2,905 0 0 0 0 2,905 566,863

921 0 0 0 0 921 1,221

921 0 0 0 0 921 1,221

0 0 0 0 0 0 50

0 0 0 0 0 0 50

921 0 0 0 0 921 1,271

0 0 2,469 0 634 3,102 6,519

0 0 1,627 0 633 2,261 2,261

937 414 2,284 0 390 4,025 122,520

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

937 414 6,380 0 1,657 9,388 131,300

0 0 0 0 0 0 29,120

0 0 0 0 0 0 29,120

937 414 6,380 0 1,657 9,388 160,420

0 465 0 0 0 465 515

813 0 0 0 0 813 813

0 0 0 0 1,560 1,560 1,560

813 465 0 0 1,560 2,838 2,888

813 465 0 0 1,560 2,838 2,888

758 112 0 0 0 870 870

758 112 0 0 0 870 870

758 112 0 0 0 870 870

2016 COURT EXPENDITURES
PERSONAL SERVICES - FRINGE BENEFITS, OTHER PERSONAL, TRAVEL (SUBSECTIONS B C D) - 10000 SERIES

PER DIEM
TRAVEL TRANSPORT LODGING

PUB DEFENSE
TRAVEL EXP OTHER TRAVEL SUBTOTAL D

SUBSECTIONS
B C D

TOTAL

SUBSECTION D - TRAVEL
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TIPPECANOE

CIRCUIT 24,948 24,948 0 175 175

SUPERIOR 1 0 0 0 250 250

SUPERIOR 2 20,925 20,925 0 300 300

SUPERIOR 3 0 0 0 1,150 1,150

SUPERIOR 4 0 0 0 475 475

SUPERIOR 5 0 0 0 275 275

SUPERIOR 6 0 0 0 675 675

PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0

PUBLIC DEFENDER 122,546 122,546 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 168,419 168,419 0 3,300 3,300

WEST LAFAYETTE CITY 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 0 0 0 0 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 168,419 168,419 0 3,300 3,300

TIPTON

CIRCUIT 0 0 0 600 600

PROBATION 245 245 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 245 245 0 600 600

SHARPSVILLE TOWN 0 0 0 0 0

TIPTON CITY 0 0 0 300 300

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 0 0 0 300 300

COUNTY TOTAL: 245 245 0 900 900

UNION

CIRCUIT 0 0 0 0 0

PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 0 0 0 0 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 0 0 0 0 0

VANDERBURGH

CIRCUIT 181,764 181,764 0 0 0

SUPERIOR 1 340,603 340,603 0 1,675 1,675

PROBATION 896,018 896,018 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 1,418,385 1,418,385 0 1,675 1,675

COUNTY TOTAL: 1,418,385 1,418,385 0 1,675 1,675

VERMILLION

CIRCUIT 0 0 0 100 100

PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 0 0 0 100 100

CLINTON CITY 16,111 16,111 0 100 100

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 16,111 16,111 0 100 100

COUNTY TOTAL: 16,111 16,111 0 200 200

2016 COURT EXPENDITURES
PERSONAL SERVICES - FRINGE BENEFITS, OTHER PERSONAL, TRAVEL (SUBSECTIONS B C D) - 10000 SERIES

FRINGE BENEFITS SUBTOTAL B

PER DIEM
CASES

VENUED OUT
JUDGE PRO TEM

TEMP JUDGES SUBTOTAL C

SUBSECTION B - FRINGE BENEFITS SUBSECTION C - OTHER PERSONAL SERVICES
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0 0 0 0 0 0 25,123

0 0 0 0 500 500 750

589 0 0 0 0 589 21,814

472 0 0 0 0 472 1,622

723 0 0 0 0 723 1,198

0 0 50 0 0 50 325

0 1,024 0 0 0 1,024 1,699

0 7,443 1,797 0 1,425 10,665 10,665

0 0 0 15,780 0 15,780 138,326

1,784 8,467 1,847 15,780 1,925 29,803 201,522

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1,784 8,467 1,847 15,780 1,925 29,803 201,522

2,271 0 0 0 0 2,271 2,871

0 0 0 0 4,477 4,477 4,722

2,271 0 0 0 4,477 6,748 7,593

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 65 0 0 0 65 365

0 65 0 0 0 65 365

2,271 65 0 0 4,477 6,813 7,958

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

576 0 1,071 0 0 1,647 1,647

576 0 1,071 0 0 1,647 1,647

576 0 1,071 0 0 1,647 1,647

1,710 0 0 0 0 1,710 183,474

0 0 0 0 2,730 2,730 345,008

16,594 0 0 0 0 16,594 912,611

18,304 0 0 0 2,730 21,034 1,441,093

18,304 0 0 0 2,730 21,034 1,441,093

0 0 0 0 1,621 1,621 1,721

0 1,000 750 0 0 1,750 1,750

0 1,000 750 0 1,621 3,371 3,471

0 0 0 0 0 0 16,211

0 0 0 0 0 0 16,211

0 1,000 750 0 1,621 3,371 19,682

2016 COURT EXPENDITURES
PERSONAL SERVICES - FRINGE BENEFITS, OTHER PERSONAL, TRAVEL (SUBSECTIONS B C D) - 10000 SERIES

PER DIEM
TRAVEL TRANSPORT LODGING

PUB DEFENSE
TRAVEL EXP OTHER TRAVEL SUBTOTAL D

SUBSECTIONS
B C D

TOTAL

SUBSECTION D - TRAVEL
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VIGO

CIRCUIT 378,302 378,302 0 950 950

TITLE IV-D COURT 44,771 44,771 0 350 350

ADULT PROBATION 239,013 239,013 0 0 0

JUVENILE PROBATION 858,636 858,636 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 1,520,722 1,520,722 0 1,300 1,300

TERRE HAUTE CITY 22,020 22,020 0 675 675

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 22,020 22,020 0 675 675

COUNTY TOTAL: 1,542,742 1,542,742 0 1,975 1,975

WABASH

CIRCUIT 2,318 2,318 0 500 500

SUPERIOR 0 0 0 425 425

PROBATION 58,395 58,395 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 60,713 60,713 0 925 925

WABASH CITY 0 0 0 200 200

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 0 0 0 200 200

COUNTY TOTAL: 60,713 60,713 0 1,125 1,125

WARREN

CIRCUIT 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 0 0 0 0 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 0 0 0 0 0

WARRICK

CIRCUIT 0 0 0 0 0

SUPERIOR 1 0 0 0 0 0

SUPERIOR 2 595 595 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 595 595 0 0 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 595 595 0 0 0

WASHINGTON

CIRCUIT 0 0 0 100 100

SUPERIOR 0 0 0 0 0

PROBATION 81,474 81,474 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 81,474 81,474 0 100 100

COUNTY TOTAL: 81,474 81,474 0 100 100

WAYNE

SUPERIOR 1 35,202 35,202 0 0 0

SUPERIOR 3 2,660 2,660 0 0 0

PROBATION 232,256 232,256 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 270,118 270,118 0 0 0

HAGERSTOWN TOWN 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 0 0 0 0 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 270,118 270,118 0 0 0

2016 COURT EXPENDITURES
PERSONAL SERVICES - FRINGE BENEFITS, OTHER PERSONAL, TRAVEL (SUBSECTIONS B C D) - 10000 SERIES

FRINGE BENEFITS SUBTOTAL B

PER DIEM
CASES

VENUED OUT
JUDGE PRO TEM

TEMP JUDGES SUBTOTAL C

SUBSECTION B - FRINGE BENEFITS SUBSECTION C - OTHER PERSONAL SERVICES
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1,766 325 0 0 0 2,091 381,343

0 0 0 0 0 0 45,121

2,416 1,292 0 0 0 3,708 242,721

0 0 3,757 0 0 3,757 862,393

4,182 1,617 3,757 0 0 9,556 1,531,578

0 0 0 0 0 0 22,695

0 0 0 0 0 0 22,695

4,182 1,617 3,757 0 0 9,556 1,554,273

241 0 0 0 0 241 3,058

0 0 0 0 0 0 425

0 0 0 0 19,034 19,034 77,429

241 0 0 0 19,034 19,275 80,912

0 0 0 0 0 0 200

0 0 0 0 0 0 200

241 0 0 0 19,034 19,275 81,112

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3,037 0 0 0 0 3,037 3,037

0 0 0 0 1,973 1,973 1,973

0 0 0 0 0 0 595

3,037 0 0 0 1,973 5,010 5,605

3,037 0 0 0 1,973 5,010 5,605

0 0 630 0 0 630 730

0 0 0 0 171 171 171

260 0 1,557 0 0 1,817 83,291

260 0 2,187 0 171 2,618 84,192

260 0 2,187 0 171 2,618 84,192

2,225 0 0 0 0 2,225 37,426

1,879 0 0 0 0 1,879 4,539

2,542 2,824 6,690 0 0 12,056 244,312

6,646 2,824 6,690 0 0 16,160 286,277

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

6,646 2,824 6,690 0 0 16,160 286,277

2016 COURT EXPENDITURES
PERSONAL SERVICES - FRINGE BENEFITS, OTHER PERSONAL, TRAVEL (SUBSECTIONS B C D) - 10000 SERIES

PER DIEM
TRAVEL TRANSPORT LODGING

PUB DEFENSE
TRAVEL EXP OTHER TRAVEL SUBTOTAL D

SUBSECTIONS
B C D

TOTAL

SUBSECTION D - TRAVEL
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WELLS

CIRCUIT 0 0 0 250 250

SUPERIOR 0 0 0 0 0

PROBATION 124,574 124,574 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 124,574 124,574 0 250 250

BLUFFTON CITY 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 0 0 0 0 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 124,574 124,574 0 250 250

WHITE

CIRCUIT 0 0 0 275 275

SUPERIOR 0 0 0 250 250

PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 0 0 0 525 525

COUNTY TOTAL: 0 0 0 525 525

WHITLEY

CIRCUIT 0 0 0 100 100

SUPERIOR 0 0 0 350 350

PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 0 0 0 450 450

COUNTY TOTAL: 0 0 0 450 450

STATE TOTALS

GRAND TOTAL CIRCUIT,
SUPERIOR & PROBATE:

GRAND TOTAL SMALL CLAIMS:

GRAND TOTAL CITY & TOWN:

GRAND TOTAL:

35,684,026

1,459,776

2,674,704

39,818,506

35,684,026

1,459,776

2,674,704

39,818,506

109,477

0

0

109,477

102,390

46,413

5,600

154,403

211,867

46,413

5,600

263,880

2016 COURT EXPENDITURES
PERSONAL SERVICES - FRINGE BENEFITS, OTHER PERSONAL, TRAVEL (SUBSECTIONS B C D) - 10000 SERIES

FRINGE BENEFITS SUBTOTAL B

PER DIEM
CASES

VENUED OUT
JUDGE PRO TEM

TEMP JUDGES SUBTOTAL C

SUBSECTION B - FRINGE BENEFITS SUBSECTION C - OTHER PERSONAL SERVICES
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0 0 195 0 0 195 445

1,377 0 0 0 0 1,377 1,377

411 912 923 0 0 2,247 126,821

1,788 912 1,118 0 0 3,819 128,643

368 0 0 0 0 368 368

368 0 0 0 0 368 368

2,156 912 1,118 0 0 4,187 129,011

0 720 0 0 0 720 995

50 0 0 0 0 50 300

0 0 0 0 4,459 4,459 4,459

50 720 0 0 4,459 5,229 5,754

50 720 0 0 4,459 5,229 5,754

0 380 0 0 110 490 590

0 0 0 0 1,278 1,278 1,628

0 877 1,657 0 1,350 3,883 3,883

0 1,257 1,657 0 2,738 5,651 6,101

0 1,257 1,657 0 2,738 5,651 6,101

249,233

0

9,443

258,676

272,337

103

26,783

299,223

206,105

1,256

5,354

212,715

19,088

0

0

19,088

344,057

0

3,904

347,961

1,090,819

1,359

45,484

1,137,662

36,986,710

1,507,549

2,725,787

41,220,046

2016 COURT EXPENDITURES
PERSONAL SERVICES - FRINGE BENEFITS, OTHER PERSONAL, TRAVEL (SUBSECTIONS B C D) - 10000 SERIES

PER DIEM
TRAVEL TRANSPORT LODGING

PUB DEFENSE
TRAVEL EXP OTHER TRAVEL SUBTOTAL D

SUBSECTIONS
B C D

TOTAL

SUBSECTION D - TRAVEL
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ADAMS

CIRCUIT 869 69 0 0 938

SUPERIOR 2,588 0 0 14 2,602

PROBATION 2,133 0 0 0 2,133

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 5,590 69 0 14 5,673

COUNTY TOTAL: 5,590 69 0 14 5,673

ALLEN

CIRCUIT 11,338 0 5,890 1,022 18,250

SUPERIOR 1 71,956 79,173 0 0 151,129

ADULT PROBATION 0 0 3,500 0 3,500

JUVENILE DET CENTER 0 0 0 135,463 135,463

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 83,294 79,173 9,390 136,485 308,342

NEW HAVEN CITY 1,831 0 69 693 2,593

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 1,831 0 69 693 2,593

COUNTY TOTAL: 85,125 79,173 9,459 137,178 310,935

BARTHOLOMEW

CIRCUIT 5,776 0 0 1,628 7,404

SUPERIOR 1 2,914 0 0 0 2,914

SUPERIOR 2 5,853 0 0 0 5,853

PROBATION 8,836 94,356 0 0 103,192

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 23,379 94,356 0 1,628 119,363

COUNTY TOTAL: 23,379 94,356 0 1,628 119,363

BENTON

CIRCUIT 0 0 0 0 0

PROBATION 2,664 0 0 0 2,664

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 2,664 0 0 0 2,664

COUNTY TOTAL: 2,664 0 0 0 2,664

BLACKFORD

CIRCUIT 1,420 0 2,092 0 3,512

SUPERIOR 418 0 1,345 0 1,763

PROBATION 1,460 0 0 0 1,460

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 3,298 0 3,437 0 6,735

COUNTY TOTAL: 3,298 0 3,437 0 6,735

BOONE

CIRCUIT 4,203 0 0 0 4,203

SUPERIOR 1 2,729 0 0 0 2,729

SUPERIOR 2 1,848 0 0 0 1,848

PROBATION 5,752 5,875 195 0 11,822

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 14,532 5,875 195 0 20,602

JAMESTOWN TOWN 0 0 0 0 0

THORNTOWN TOWN 0 0 0 0 0

WHITESTOWN TOWN 62 0 0 0 62

ZIONSVILLE TOWN 500 0 0 0 500

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 562 0 0 0 562

COUNTY TOTAL: 15,094 5,875 195 0 21,164

2016 COURT EXPENDITURES
SUPPLIES - 20000 SERIES

OFFICE SUPPLIES
OPERATING

SUPPLIES
REPAIR

MAINT SUPPLIES

OTHER
 MATERIALS

AND SUPPLIES TOTAL
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BROWN

CIRCUIT 6,853 0 1,837 4,723 13,413

PROBATION 1,562 0 0 20 1,582

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 8,415 0 1,837 4,743 14,995

COUNTY TOTAL: 8,415 0 1,837 4,743 14,995

CARROLL

CIRCUIT 2,539 0 0 0 2,539

SUPERIOR 2,425 0 2,000 0 4,425

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 4,964 0 2,000 0 6,964

DELPHI CITY 386 166 0 100 652

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 386 166 0 100 652

COUNTY TOTAL: 5,350 166 2,000 100 7,616

CASS

CIRCUIT 2,291 0 1,920 898 5,109

SUPERIOR 1 907 0 0 0 907

SUPERIOR 2 0 0 0 117 117

ADULT PROBATION 814 0 293 0 1,107

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 4,012 0 2,213 1,015 7,240

COUNTY TOTAL: 4,012 0 2,213 1,015 7,240

CLARK

CIRCUIT 1 27,339 0 0 0 27,339

PROBATION 24,505 4,000 5,392 2,158 36,055

PUBLIC DEFENDER 1,311 0 2,995 0 4,306

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 53,155 4,000 8,387 2,158 67,700

CLARKSVILLE TOWN 3,316 4,293 624 0 8,233

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 3,316 4,293 624 0 8,233

COUNTY TOTAL: 56,471 8,293 9,011 2,158 75,933

CLAY

CIRCUIT 5,961 0 0 0 5,961

SUPERIOR 6,924 0 60 0 6,984

PROBATION 1,048 875 0 0 1,923

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 13,933 875 60 0 14,868

COUNTY TOTAL: 13,933 875 60 0 14,868

CLINTON

CIRCUIT 3,289 0 70 0 3,359

SUPERIOR 2,783 0 0 0 2,783

PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 6,072 0 70 0 6,142

FRANKFORT CITY 205 0 0 117 322

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 205 0 0 117 322

COUNTY TOTAL: 6,277 0 70 117 6,464

2016 COURT EXPENDITURES
SUPPLIES - 20000 SERIES

OFFICE SUPPLIES
OPERATING

SUPPLIES
REPAIR

MAINT SUPPLIES

OTHER
 MATERIALS

AND SUPPLIES TOTAL
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CRAWFORD

CIRCUIT 1,363 0 0 0 1,363

PROBATION 914 0 0 0 914

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 2,277 0 0 0 2,277

COUNTY TOTAL: 2,277 0 0 0 2,277

DAVIESS

CIRCUIT 3,687 0 0 0 3,687

SUPERIOR 3,047 0 0 0 3,047

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 6,734 0 0 0 6,734

COUNTY TOTAL: 6,734 0 0 0 6,734

DEARBORN

CIRCUIT 6,882 0 7,747 0 14,629

SUPERIOR 1 4,215 0 0 0 4,215

SUPERIOR 2 3,517 0 1,516 0 5,033

PROBATION 9,212 2,119 3,156 0 14,487

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 23,826 2,119 12,419 0 38,364

LAWRENCEBURG CITY 3,514 2,802 846 330 7,492

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 3,514 2,802 846 330 7,492

COUNTY TOTAL: 27,340 4,921 13,265 330 45,856

DECATUR

CIRCUIT 1,722 0 0 0 1,722

SUPERIOR 2,758 0 0 0 2,758

ADULT PROBATION 1,768 0 0 0 1,768

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 6,248 0 0 0 6,248

COUNTY TOTAL: 6,248 0 0 0 6,248

DEKALB

CIRCUIT 399 0 250 300 949

SUPERIOR 1 1,200 0 500 0 1,700

SUPERIOR 2 1,203 2,000 300 8,489 11,992

PROBATION 1,162 0 993 1,172 3,327

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 3,964 2,000 2,043 9,961 17,968

BUTLER CITY 5,471 0 0 0 5,471

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 5,471 0 0 0 5,471

COUNTY TOTAL: 9,435 2,000 2,043 9,961 23,439

DELAWARE

CIRCUIT 1 8,392 0 0 0 8,392

TITLE IV-D COURT 2,506 0 0 0 2,506

ADULT PROBATION 3,868 0 0 0 3,868

JUVENILE PROBATION 2,150 0 0 0 2,150

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 16,916 0 0 0 16,916

MUNCIE CITY 2,671 0 0 0 2,671

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 2,671 0 0 0 2,671

COUNTY TOTAL: 19,587 0 0 0 19,587

2016 COURT EXPENDITURES
SUPPLIES - 20000 SERIES

OFFICE SUPPLIES
OPERATING

SUPPLIES
REPAIR

MAINT SUPPLIES

OTHER
 MATERIALS

AND SUPPLIES TOTAL
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DUBOIS

CIRCUIT 3,361 0 3,209 0 6,570

SUPERIOR 2,762 0 0 0 2,762

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 6,123 0 3,209 0 9,332

COUNTY TOTAL: 6,123 0 3,209 0 9,332

ELKHART

CIRCUIT 3,409 195 156 1,149 4,909

SUPERIOR 1 4,714 0 0 562 5,276

SUPERIOR 2 1,838 96 8 416 2,358

SUPERIOR 3 3,704 0 0 0 3,704

SUPERIOR 4 3,171 258 0 0 3,429

SUPERIOR 5 4,476 545 0 0 5,021

SUPERIOR 6 2,599 72 0 0 2,671

TITLE IV-D COURT 184 0 0 0 184

JUVENILE PROBATION 6,153 755 0 0 6,908

PROBATION 8,833 516 0 0 9,349

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 39,081 2,437 164 2,127 43,809

ELKHART CITY 4,365 1,002 2,195 1,720 9,282

GOSHEN CITY 3,102 0 323 0 3,425

NAPPANEE CITY 466 0 225 0 691

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 7,933 1,002 2,743 1,720 13,398

COUNTY TOTAL: 47,014 3,439 2,907 3,847 57,207

FAYETTE

CIRCUIT 2,598 0 0 0 2,598

SUPERIOR 0 0 0 0 0

PROBATION 5,320 532 1,522 1,324 8,698

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 7,918 532 1,522 1,324 11,296

COUNTY TOTAL: 7,918 532 1,522 1,324 11,296

FLOYD

CIRCUIT 7,338 0 6,669 1,873 15,880

SUPERIOR 1 2,255 0 850 0 3,105

SUPERIOR 2 4,250 1,100 3,036 0 8,386

SUPERIOR 3 2,418 0 0 0 2,418

PROBATION 11,394 0 3,708 330 15,432

PUBLIC DEFENDER 836 0 393 0 1,229

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 28,491 1,100 14,656 2,203 46,450

COUNTY TOTAL: 28,491 1,100 14,656 2,203 46,450

FOUNTAIN

CIRCUIT 1,845 314 315 210 2,684

PROBATION 2,140 0 0 0 2,140

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 3,985 314 315 210 4,824

ATTICA CITY 779 0 0 0 779

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 779 0 0 0 779

COUNTY TOTAL: 4,764 314 315 210 5,603

2016 COURT EXPENDITURES
SUPPLIES - 20000 SERIES

OFFICE SUPPLIES
OPERATING

SUPPLIES
REPAIR

MAINT SUPPLIES

OTHER
 MATERIALS

AND SUPPLIES TOTAL
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FRANKLIN

CIRCUIT 1 2,900 0 0 0 2,900

PROBATION 0 774 0 0 774

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 2,900 774 0 0 3,674

COUNTY TOTAL: 2,900 774 0 0 3,674

FULTON

CIRCUIT 665 0 311 0 976

SUPERIOR 1,421 0 0 95 1,516

PROBATION 2,394 416 0 105 2,915

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 4,480 416 311 200 5,407

COUNTY TOTAL: 4,480 416 311 200 5,407

GIBSON

CIRCUIT 2,948 0 4,540 0 7,488

SUPERIOR 2,013 0 6,839 0 8,852

PROBATION 8,532 0 354 0 8,886

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 13,493 0 11,733 0 25,226

COUNTY TOTAL: 13,493 0 11,733 0 25,226

GRANT

CIRCUIT 1,823 0 0 0 1,823

SUPERIOR 1 1,221 0 0 0 1,221

SUPERIOR 2 3,268 0 75 0 3,343

SUPERIOR 3 1,075 0 51 0 1,126

PROBATION 6,094 0 0 0 6,094

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 13,481 0 126 0 13,607

GAS CITY 0 0 0 0 0

MARION CITY 1,360 0 0 0 1,360

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 1,360 0 0 0 1,360

COUNTY TOTAL: 14,841 0 126 0 14,967

GREENE

CIRCUIT 2,499 0 0 0 2,499

SUPERIOR 2,822 0 3,288 0 6,110

PROBATION 3,406 0 0 0 3,406

PUBLIC DEFENDER 2,016 0 0 0 2,016

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 10,743 0 3,288 0 14,031

COUNTY TOTAL: 10,743 0 3,288 0 14,031

2016 COURT EXPENDITURES
SUPPLIES - 20000 SERIES

OFFICE SUPPLIES
OPERATING

SUPPLIES
REPAIR

MAINT SUPPLIES

OTHER
 MATERIALS

AND SUPPLIES TOTAL
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HAMILTON

CIRCUIT 2,048 0 0 2,739 4,787

SUPERIOR 1 2,097 0 0 1,847 3,944

SUPERIOR 2 1,074 0 0 793 1,867

SUPERIOR 3 2,200 0 0 819 3,019

SUPERIOR 4 1,142 0 0 483 1,625

SUPERIOR 5 1,877 0 0 683 2,560

SUPERIOR 6 1,919 0 0 811 2,730

TITLE IV-D COURT 52 0 0 27 79

PROBATION 4,322 6,221 2,552 0 13,095

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 16,731 6,221 2,552 8,202 33,706

CARMEL CITY 5,983 0 0 2,936 8,919

FISHERS CITY 3,806 0 0 0 3,806

NOBLESVILLE CITY 2,278 0 0 0 2,278

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 12,067 0 0 2,936 15,003

COUNTY TOTAL: 28,798 6,221 2,552 11,138 48,709

HANCOCK

CIRCUIT 3,300 0 35 0 3,335

SUPERIOR 1 4,467 0 255 0 4,722

SUPERIOR 2 8,403 0 0 0 8,403

PROBATION 6,500 0 0 71 6,571

PUBLIC DEFENDER 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 22,670 0 290 71 23,031

COUNTY TOTAL: 22,670 0 290 71 23,031

HARRISON

CIRCUIT 1,755 0 297 222 2,274

SUPERIOR 0 7,341 738 7,590 15,669

ADULT PROBATION 1,750 4,918 139 1,362 8,169

JUVENILE PROBATION 1,345 0 15 0 1,360

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 4,850 12,259 1,189 9,174 27,472

COUNTY TOTAL: 4,850 12,259 1,189 9,174 27,472

HENDRICKS

CIRCUIT 13,186 192 0 0 13,378

PROBATION 4,197 3,099 342 0 7,638

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 17,383 3,291 342 0 21,016

AVON TOWN 0 0 0 2,010 2,010

BROWNSBURG TOWN 2,258 0 0 0 2,258

PLAINFIELD TOWN 3,631 3,084 969 0 7,684

PLAINFIELD TOWN PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 5,889 3,084 969 2,010 11,952

COUNTY TOTAL: 23,272 6,375 1,311 2,010 32,968

2016 COURT EXPENDITURES
SUPPLIES - 20000 SERIES

OFFICE SUPPLIES
OPERATING

SUPPLIES
REPAIR

MAINT SUPPLIES

OTHER
 MATERIALS

AND SUPPLIES TOTAL
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HENRY

CIRCUIT 2 2,732 0 9,883 913 13,528

PROBATION 6,450 0 0 300 6,750

PUBLIC DEFENDER 872 1,750 0 0 2,622

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 10,054 1,750 9,883 1,213 22,900

NEW CASTLE CITY 926 0 0 0 926

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 926 0 0 0 926

COUNTY TOTAL: 10,980 1,750 9,883 1,213 23,826

HOWARD

CIRCUIT 4,140 0 0 289 4,429

SUPERIOR 1 3,029 0 0 88 3,117

SUPERIOR 2 2,135 0 0 340 2,475

SUPERIOR 3 3,029 410 0 0 3,439

SUPERIOR 4 2,052 0 0 273 2,325

PROBATION 4,887 0 4,722 2,171 11,780

PUBLIC DEFENDER 2,841 0 77 0 2,918

JUVENILE DET CENTER 7,769 248,606 48,613 0 304,988

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 29,882 249,016 53,412 3,161 335,471

COUNTY TOTAL: 29,882 249,016 53,412 3,161 335,471

HUNTINGTON

CIRCUIT 3,923 0 0 672 4,595

SUPERIOR 1,930 0 218 32 2,180

PROBATION 7,511 0 0 443 7,954

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 13,364 0 218 1,147 14,729

COUNTY TOTAL: 13,364 0 218 1,147 14,729

JACKSON

CIRCUIT 11,720 0 0 0 11,720

SUPERIOR 1 2,805 0 0 0 2,805

SUPERIOR 2 3,904 0 0 0 3,904

PROBATION 2,114 0 0 0 2,114

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 20,543 0 0 0 20,543

COUNTY TOTAL: 20,543 0 0 0 20,543

JASPER

CIRCUIT 5,819 0 2,850 0 8,669

SUPERIOR 400 819 0 0 1,219

PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0

PUBLIC DEFENDER 378 0 0 0 378

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 6,597 819 2,850 0 10,266

DEMOTTE TOWN 232 0 0 0 232

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 232 0 0 0 232

COUNTY TOTAL: 6,829 819 2,850 0 10,498

2016 COURT EXPENDITURES
SUPPLIES - 20000 SERIES

OFFICE SUPPLIES
OPERATING

SUPPLIES
REPAIR

MAINT SUPPLIES

OTHER
 MATERIALS

AND SUPPLIES TOTAL
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JAY

CIRCUIT 388 452 268 0 1,108

SUPERIOR 1,760 0 0 0 1,760

PROBATION 1,199 0 0 0 1,199

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 3,347 452 268 0 4,067

DUNKIRK CITY 47 0 0 0 47

PORTLAND CITY 875 0 75 0 950

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 922 0 75 0 997

COUNTY TOTAL: 4,269 452 343 0 5,064

JEFFERSON

CIRCUIT 7,868 0 0 0 7,868

SUPERIOR 6,698 0 0 0 6,698

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 14,566 0 0 0 14,566

COUNTY TOTAL: 14,566 0 0 0 14,566

JENNINGS

CIRCUIT 2,066 0 919 300 3,285

SUPERIOR 2,500 0 870 399 3,769

PROBATION 13,944 0 4,523 1,063 19,530

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 18,510 0 6,312 1,762 26,584

COUNTY TOTAL: 18,510 0 6,312 1,762 26,584

JOHNSON

CIRCUIT 21,311 0 0 0 21,311

SUPERIOR 1 3,759 0 329 0 4,088

SUPERIOR 2 4,610 0 2,502 0 7,112

SUPERIOR 3 4,689 0 0 0 4,689

SUPERIOR 4 2,806 0 0 1,066 3,872

PROBATION 6,646 0 0 0 6,646

JUVENILE DET CENTER 3,834 29,890 7,124 72,758 113,606

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 47,655 29,890 9,955 73,824 161,324

FRANKLIN CITY 9,750 0 0 0 9,750

GREENWOOD CITY 12,800 0 5,600 0 18,400

GREENWOOD CITY PROBATION 2,500 0 0 20,000 22,500

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 25,050 0 5,600 20,000 50,650

COUNTY TOTAL: 72,705 29,890 15,555 93,824 211,974

KNOX

CIRCUIT 6,000 0 1,500 0 7,500

SUPERIOR 1 4,622 0 660 2,827 8,109

SUPERIOR 2 11,018 0 0 0 11,018

PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 21,640 0 2,160 2,827 26,627

BICKNELL CITY 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 0 0 0 0 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 21,640 0 2,160 2,827 26,627

2016 COURT EXPENDITURES
SUPPLIES - 20000 SERIES

OFFICE SUPPLIES
OPERATING

SUPPLIES
REPAIR

MAINT SUPPLIES

OTHER
 MATERIALS

AND SUPPLIES TOTAL
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KOSCIUSKO

CIRCUIT 0 0 0 0 0

SUPERIOR 3 0 0 0 142 142

PROBATION 0 9,340 0 0 9,340

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 0 9,340 0 142 9,482

COUNTY TOTAL: 0 9,340 0 142 9,482

LAGRANGE

CIRCUIT 1,524 0 0 0 1,524

SUPERIOR 2,172 0 0 0 2,172

PROBATION 1,891 0 0 4,549 6,440

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 5,587 0 0 4,549 10,136

COUNTY TOTAL: 5,587 0 0 4,549 10,136

LAKE

CIRCUIT 12,220 0 0 0 12,220

SUPERIOR CIVIL 1 23,309 0 1,966 0 25,275

SUPERIOR COUNTY 1 3,371 0 2,210 0 5,581

SUPERIOR COUNTY 2 8,500 0 1,500 0 10,000

SUPERIOR COUNTY 3 7,461 0 0 0 7,461

SUPERIOR COUNTY 4 3,388 0 0 795 4,183

SUPERIOR CRIMINAL 1 40,200 0 0 0 40,200

SUPERIOR JUVENILE 18,000 0 859 2,000 20,859

JUVENILE DET CENTER 7,225 18,000 11,837 30,705 67,767

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 123,674 18,000 18,372 33,500 193,546

CROWN POINT CITY 3,829 0 0 0 3,829

EAST CHICAGO CITY 0 0 264 0 264

GARY CITY 6,500 0 0 1,000 7,500

HAMMOND CITY 1,941 1,028 60 1,614 4,643

HOBART CITY 4,484 0 1,647 0 6,131

LAKE STATION CITY 907 0 0 0 907

LOWELL TOWN 2,318 0 705 0 3,023

MERRILLVILLE TOWN 293 3,605 382 0 4,280

SCHERERVILLE TOWN 5,298 488 10,188 700 16,674

WHITING CITY 4,899 1,310 0 0 6,209

HAMMOND CITY PROBATION 2,413 0 0 0 2,413

LOWELL TOWN PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 32,882 6,431 13,246 3,314 55,873

COUNTY TOTAL: 156,556 24,431 31,618 36,814 249,419

2016 COURT EXPENDITURES
SUPPLIES - 20000 SERIES

OFFICE SUPPLIES
OPERATING

SUPPLIES
REPAIR

MAINT SUPPLIES

OTHER
 MATERIALS

AND SUPPLIES TOTAL
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LAPORTE

CIRCUIT 5,700 0 0 0 5,700

SUPERIOR 1 1,419 0 0 9,593 11,012

SUPERIOR 2 2,103 251 0 45 2,399

SUPERIOR 3 2,303 0 0 14 2,317

SUPERIOR 4 5,526 182 1,998 0 7,706

ADULT PROBATION 45,026 0 0 0 45,026

JUVENILE PROBATION 1,980 0 0 0 1,980

JUVENILE DET CENTER 2,960 13,942 8,036 61,443 86,381

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 67,017 14,375 10,034 71,095 162,521

COUNTY TOTAL: 67,017 14,375 10,034 71,095 162,521

LAWRENCE

CIRCUIT 6,967 0 204 0 7,171

SUPERIOR 1 3,901 166 0 465 4,532

SUPERIOR 2 4,275 0 0 3,543 7,818

PROBATION 500 0 0 0 500

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 15,643 166 204 4,008 20,021

COUNTY TOTAL: 15,643 166 204 4,008 20,021

MADISON

CIRCUIT 13,500 0 0 0 13,500

ADULT PROBATION 500 500 500 500 2,000

JUVENILE PROBATION 2,628 0 0 11,168 13,796

PUBLIC DEFENDER 0 0 0 0 0

JUVENILE DET CENTER 5,841 101,992 1,151 0 108,984

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 22,469 102,492 1,651 11,668 138,280

ANDERSON CITY 1,975 0 1,331 3,680 6,986

EDGEWOOD TOWN 3,307 0 1,500 0 4,807

ELWOOD CITY 970 0 0 0 970

PENDLETON TOWN 1,940 0 0 0 1,940

ANDERSON CITY PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0

ELWOOD CITY PROBATION 948 0 178 0 1,126

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 9,140 0 3,009 3,680 15,829

COUNTY TOTAL: 31,609 102,492 4,660 15,348 154,109

2016 COURT EXPENDITURES
SUPPLIES - 20000 SERIES

OFFICE SUPPLIES
OPERATING

SUPPLIES
REPAIR

MAINT SUPPLIES

OTHER
 MATERIALS

AND SUPPLIES TOTAL
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MARION

SUPERIOR CIVIL 1 48,512 16,291 1,264 15,247 81,314

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 48,512 16,291 1,264 15,247 81,314

CENTER TOWNSHIP 15,625 0 0 3,509 19,134

DECATUR TOWNSHIP 1,888 1,189 864 63 4,004

FRANKLIN TOWNSHIP 0 9,995 0 0 9,995

LAWRENCE TOWNSHIP 4,757 6,632 0 0 11,389

PERRY TOWNSHIP 4,568 5,676 0 0 10,244

PIKE TOWNSHIP 3,459 0 11,420 996 15,875

WARREN TOWNSHIP 18,000 0 0 5,000 23,000

WASHINGTON TOWNSHIP 0 0 0 0 0

WAYNE TOWNSHIP 6,139 9,580 13,968 2,000 31,687

TOTAL SMALL CLAIMS: 54,436 33,072 26,252 11,568 125,328

BEECH GROVE CITY 0 0 0 0 0

CUMBERLAND TOWN 222 0 0 0 222

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 222 0 0 0 222

COUNTY TOTAL: 103,170 49,363 27,516 26,815 206,864

MARSHALL

CIRCUIT 3,012 0 1,638 198 4,848

SUPERIOR 1 3,514 0 779 0 4,293

SUPERIOR 2 6,878 3,912 5,596 0 16,386

PROBATION 8,000 0 500 0 8,500

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 21,404 3,912 8,513 198 34,027

COUNTY TOTAL: 21,404 3,912 8,513 198 34,027

MARTIN

CIRCUIT 3,207 0 461 0 3,668

PROBATION 2,326 0 0 0 2,326

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 5,533 0 461 0 5,994

COUNTY TOTAL: 5,533 0 461 0 5,994

MIAMI

CIRCUIT 0 0 0 0 0

SUPERIOR 1 0 0 0 0 0

SUPERIOR 2 0 0 0 0 0

PROBATION 1,472 0 0 0 1,472

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 1,472 0 0 0 1,472

BUNKER HILL TOWN 216 49 0 0 265

PERU CITY 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 216 49 0 0 265

COUNTY TOTAL: 1,688 49 0 0 1,737

MONROE

CIRCUIT 1 40,876 35,614 26,400 10,800 113,690

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 40,876 35,614 26,400 10,800 113,690

COUNTY TOTAL: 40,876 35,614 26,400 10,800 113,690

2016 COURT EXPENDITURES
SUPPLIES - 20000 SERIES

OFFICE SUPPLIES
OPERATING

SUPPLIES
REPAIR

MAINT SUPPLIES

OTHER
 MATERIALS

AND SUPPLIES TOTAL
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MONTGOMERY

CIRCUIT 1,599 0 69 0 1,668

SUPERIOR 1 1,824 381 100 544 2,849

SUPERIOR 2 991 0 0 0 991

PROBATION 9,391 0 1,054 0 10,445

PUBLIC DEFENDER 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 13,805 381 1,223 544 15,953

COUNTY TOTAL: 13,805 381 1,223 544 15,953

MORGAN

CIRCUIT 1,239 0 0 0 1,239

SUPERIOR 1 2,839 0 0 0 2,839

SUPERIOR 3 2,236 0 0 0 2,236

PROBATION 5,672 700 0 0 6,372

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 11,986 700 0 0 12,686

MARTINSVILLE CITY 1,587 0 0 0 1,587

MOORESVILLE TOWN 4,781 0 0 0 4,781

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 6,368 0 0 0 6,368

COUNTY TOTAL: 18,354 700 0 0 19,054

NEWTON

CIRCUIT 2,189 0 0 31 2,220

SUPERIOR 1,457 1,707 0 61 3,225

PROBATION 866 444 0 95 1,405

PUBLIC DEFENDER 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 4,512 2,151 0 187 6,850

COUNTY TOTAL: 4,512 2,151 0 187 6,850

NOBLE

CIRCUIT 0 0 0 0 0

SUPERIOR 1 0 0 0 0 0

SUPERIOR 2 0 0 0 0 0

PROBATION 3,952 0 0 0 3,952

PUBLIC DEFENDER 0 0 0 16 16

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 3,952 0 0 16 3,968

COUNTY TOTAL: 3,952 0 0 16 3,968

OHIO

CIRCUIT 2,111 0 0 0 2,111

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 2,111 0 0 0 2,111

COUNTY TOTAL: 2,111 0 0 0 2,111

ORANGE

CIRCUIT 422,574 0 540 0 423,114

SUPERIOR 1,518 3,280 2,631 0 7,429

PROBATION 4,732 0 300 0 5,032

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 428,824 3,280 3,471 0 435,575

COUNTY TOTAL: 428,824 3,280 3,471 0 435,575

2016 COURT EXPENDITURES
SUPPLIES - 20000 SERIES

OFFICE SUPPLIES
OPERATING

SUPPLIES
REPAIR

MAINT SUPPLIES

OTHER
 MATERIALS

AND SUPPLIES TOTAL
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OWEN

CIRCUIT 1 8,104 7,373 0 2,524 18,001

PROBATION 23,167 0 0 0 23,167

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 31,271 7,373 0 2,524 41,168

COUNTY TOTAL: 31,271 7,373 0 2,524 41,168

PARKE

CIRCUIT 7,058 0 3,779 0 10,837

PROBATION 90 1,302 70 0 1,462

PUBLIC DEFENDER 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 7,148 1,302 3,849 0 12,299

COUNTY TOTAL: 7,148 1,302 3,849 0 12,299

PERRY

CIRCUIT 5,650 0 0 0 5,650

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 5,650 0 0 0 5,650

COUNTY TOTAL: 5,650 0 0 0 5,650

PIKE

CIRCUIT 5,000 12 2,000 498 7,510

PROBATION 1,236 0 0 0 1,236

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 6,236 12 2,000 498 8,746

COUNTY TOTAL: 6,236 12 2,000 498 8,746

PORTER

CIRCUIT 0 0 0 2,209 2,209

SUPERIOR 1 0 0 0 247 247

SUPERIOR 2 0 0 0 1,294 1,294

SUPERIOR 3 0 0 0 0 0

SUPERIOR 4 0 0 0 0 0

SUPERIOR 6 0 0 0 0 0

ADULT PROBATION 3,276 0 1,396 0 4,672

JUVENILE PROBATION 1,745 0 1,794 0 3,539

JUVENILE DET CENTER 0 76,153 0 0 76,153

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 5,021 76,153 3,190 3,750 88,114

COUNTY TOTAL: 5,021 76,153 3,190 3,750 88,114

POSEY

CIRCUIT 2,298 0 110 0 2,408

SUPERIOR 2,368 0 0 118 2,486

PROBATION 649 0 0 0 649

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 5,315 0 110 118 5,543

COUNTY TOTAL: 5,315 0 110 118 5,543

PULASKI

CIRCUIT 932 0 2,276 2,863 6,071

SUPERIOR 0 0 0 464 464

PROBATION 0 140 0 300 440

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 932 140 2,276 3,627 6,975

COUNTY TOTAL: 932 140 2,276 3,627 6,975

2016 COURT EXPENDITURES
SUPPLIES - 20000 SERIES

OFFICE SUPPLIES
OPERATING

SUPPLIES
REPAIR

MAINT SUPPLIES

OTHER
 MATERIALS

AND SUPPLIES TOTAL
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PUTNAM

CIRCUIT 5,602 0 0 0 5,602

SUPERIOR 7,864 0 11,277 0 19,141

ADULT PROBATION 3,500 0 0 0 3,500

JUVENILE PROBATION 2,015 571 2,400 3,450 8,436

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 18,981 571 13,677 3,450 36,679

COUNTY TOTAL: 18,981 571 13,677 3,450 36,679

RANDOLPH

CIRCUIT 695 0 0 0 695

SUPERIOR 926 123 0 562 1,611

PROBATION 2,200 0 500 1,500 4,200

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 3,821 123 500 2,062 6,506

UNION CITY 1,053 0 6,652 0 7,705

WINCHESTER CITY 1,436 201 308 0 1,945

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 2,489 201 6,960 0 9,650

COUNTY TOTAL: 6,310 324 7,460 2,062 16,156

RIPLEY

CIRCUIT 3,419 0 2,485 0 5,904

SUPERIOR 2,115 1,002 0 0 3,117

PROBATION 6,000 1,200 4,000 0 11,200

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 11,534 2,202 6,485 0 20,221

BATESVILLE CITY 339 0 125 145 609

VERSAILLES TOWN 424 0 0 0 424

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 763 0 125 145 1,033

COUNTY TOTAL: 12,297 2,202 6,610 145 21,254

RUSH

CIRCUIT 1,256 0 3,433 0 4,689

SUPERIOR 1,086 0 0 0 1,086

PROBATION 1,756 0 0 0 1,756

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 4,098 0 3,433 0 7,531

COUNTY TOTAL: 4,098 0 3,433 0 7,531

ST. JOSEPH

CIRCUIT 6,490 0 491 0 6,981

PROBATE 17,093 0 0 880 17,973

SUPERIOR 1 15,543 0 0 0 15,543

ADULT PROBATION 6,580 181 4,801 0 11,562

JUVENILE DET CENTER 0 286,017 0 0 286,017

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 45,706 286,198 5,292 880 338,076

WALKERTON TOWN 258 0 0 0 258

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 258 0 0 0 258

COUNTY TOTAL: 45,964 286,198 5,292 880 338,334

2016 COURT EXPENDITURES
SUPPLIES - 20000 SERIES

OFFICE SUPPLIES
OPERATING

SUPPLIES
REPAIR

MAINT SUPPLIES

OTHER
 MATERIALS

AND SUPPLIES TOTAL
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SCOTT

CIRCUIT 2,863 0 848 0 3,711

SUPERIOR 3,559 0 0 0 3,559

PROBATION 4,244 1,009 481 0 5,734

PUBLIC DEFENDER 133 0 0 0 133

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 10,799 1,009 1,329 0 13,137

COUNTY TOTAL: 10,799 1,009 1,329 0 13,137

SHELBY

CIRCUIT 2,962 0 0 0 2,962

SUPERIOR 1 5,056 0 0 0 5,056

SUPERIOR 2 5,393 0 0 738 6,131

PROBATION 10,336 0 1,158 707 12,201

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 23,747 0 1,158 1,445 26,350

COUNTY TOTAL: 23,747 0 1,158 1,445 26,350

SPENCER

CIRCUIT 8,910 1,491 0 0 10,401

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 8,910 1,491 0 0 10,401

COUNTY TOTAL: 8,910 1,491 0 0 10,401

STARKE

CIRCUIT 5,643 0 0 0 5,643

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 5,643 0 0 0 5,643

KNOX CITY 2,114 0 0 0 2,114

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 2,114 0 0 0 2,114

COUNTY TOTAL: 7,757 0 0 0 7,757

STEUBEN

CIRCUIT 5,318 0 0 2,563 7,881

SUPERIOR 1,563 0 313 0 1,876

PROBATION 1,187 62 0 0 1,249

PUBLIC DEFENDER 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 8,068 62 313 2,563 11,006

FREMONT TOWN 675 314 0 0 989

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 675 314 0 0 989

COUNTY TOTAL: 8,743 376 313 2,563 11,995

SULLIVAN

CIRCUIT 2,575 0 1,917 0 4,492

SUPERIOR 2,691 0 925 0 3,616

PROBATION 2,936 0 0 3,152 6,088

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 8,202 0 2,842 3,152 14,196

COUNTY TOTAL: 8,202 0 2,842 3,152 14,196

SWITZERLAND

CIRCUIT 0 0 372 2,067 2,439

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 0 0 372 2,067 2,439

COUNTY TOTAL: 0 0 372 2,067 2,439

2016 COURT EXPENDITURES
SUPPLIES - 20000 SERIES

OFFICE SUPPLIES
OPERATING

SUPPLIES
REPAIR

MAINT SUPPLIES

OTHER
 MATERIALS

AND SUPPLIES TOTAL
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TIPPECANOE

CIRCUIT 713 0 0 0 713

SUPERIOR 1 889 0 0 0 889

SUPERIOR 2 2,121 0 0 0 2,121

SUPERIOR 3 2,877 1,656 0 0 4,533

SUPERIOR 4 915 0 0 0 915

SUPERIOR 5 2,000 0 0 0 2,000

SUPERIOR 6 1,694 0 0 0 1,694

PROBATION 1,898 0 380 0 2,278

PUBLIC DEFENDER 9,998 791 0 0 10,789

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 23,105 2,447 380 0 25,932

WEST LAFAYETTE CITY 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 0 0 0 0 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 23,105 2,447 380 0 25,932

TIPTON

CIRCUIT 1,150 320 1,691 0 3,161

PROBATION 1,652 0 0 0 1,652

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 2,802 320 1,691 0 4,813

SHARPSVILLE TOWN 2,173 0 0 745 2,918

TIPTON CITY 714 357 0 98 1,169

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 2,887 357 0 843 4,087

COUNTY TOTAL: 5,689 677 1,691 843 8,900

UNION

CIRCUIT 1,719 0 931 0 2,650

PROBATION 1,401 0 1,040 0 2,441

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 3,120 0 1,971 0 5,091

COUNTY TOTAL: 3,120 0 1,971 0 5,091

VANDERBURGH

CIRCUIT 9,500 0 0 0 9,500

SUPERIOR 1 23,999 0 0 0 23,999

PROBATION 20,111 199 0 0 20,310

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 53,610 199 0 0 53,809

COUNTY TOTAL: 53,610 199 0 0 53,809

VERMILLION

CIRCUIT 2,603 270 0 777 3,650

PROBATION 2,000 5,000 6,600 0 13,600

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 4,603 5,270 6,600 777 17,250

CLINTON CITY 281 0 110 0 391

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 281 0 110 0 391

COUNTY TOTAL: 4,884 5,270 6,710 777 17,641

2016 COURT EXPENDITURES
SUPPLIES - 20000 SERIES

OFFICE SUPPLIES
OPERATING

SUPPLIES
REPAIR

MAINT SUPPLIES

OTHER
 MATERIALS

AND SUPPLIES TOTAL
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VIGO

CIRCUIT 33,795 0 0 11 33,806

TITLE IV-D COURT 1,636 0 0 0 1,636

ADULT PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0

JUVENILE PROBATION 1,898 0 0 195 2,093

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 37,329 0 0 206 37,535

TERRE HAUTE CITY 1,675 0 0 435 2,110

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 1,675 0 0 435 2,110

COUNTY TOTAL: 39,004 0 0 641 39,645

WABASH

CIRCUIT 3,437 843 0 0 4,280

SUPERIOR 4,049 0 0 747 4,796

PROBATION 7,633 1,959 1,684 7,294 18,570

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 15,119 2,802 1,684 8,041 27,646

WABASH CITY 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 0 0 0 0 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 15,119 2,802 1,684 8,041 27,646

WARREN

CIRCUIT 1,411 0 0 0 1,411

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 1,411 0 0 0 1,411

COUNTY TOTAL: 1,411 0 0 0 1,411

WARRICK

CIRCUIT 2,943 0 240 0 3,183

SUPERIOR 1 4,710 0 0 750 5,460

SUPERIOR 2 3,489 0 0 0 3,489

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 11,142 0 240 750 12,132

COUNTY TOTAL: 11,142 0 240 750 12,132

WASHINGTON

CIRCUIT 6,431 0 0 0 6,431

SUPERIOR 3,390 0 5,524 0 8,914

PROBATION 1,424 0 80 0 1,504

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 11,245 0 5,604 0 16,849

COUNTY TOTAL: 11,245 0 5,604 0 16,849

WAYNE

SUPERIOR 1 5,693 0 1,358 0 7,051

SUPERIOR 3 4,359 0 0 0 4,359

PROBATION 7,201 10,000 0 0 17,201

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 17,253 10,000 1,358 0 28,611

HAGERSTOWN TOWN 525 0 0 0 525

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 525 0 0 0 525

COUNTY TOTAL: 17,778 10,000 1,358 0 29,136

2016 COURT EXPENDITURES
SUPPLIES - 20000 SERIES

OFFICE SUPPLIES
OPERATING

SUPPLIES
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MAINT SUPPLIES

OTHER
 MATERIALS
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WELLS

CIRCUIT 1,347 0 0 0 1,347

SUPERIOR 1,726 0 0 0 1,726

PROBATION 1,691 2,512 1,044 2,963 8,210

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 4,764 2,512 1,044 2,963 11,283

BLUFFTON CITY 1,251 0 300 0 1,551

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 1,251 0 300 0 1,551

COUNTY TOTAL: 6,015 2,512 1,344 2,963 12,834

WHITE

CIRCUIT 466 0 0 0 466

SUPERIOR 0 0 0 0 0

PROBATION 1,004 0 0 0 1,004

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 1,470 0 0 0 1,470

COUNTY TOTAL: 1,470 0 0 0 1,470

WHITLEY

CIRCUIT 1,970 0 2,557 1,018 5,545

SUPERIOR 5,173 0 0 1,264 6,437

PROBATION 2,129 0 0 0 2,129

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 9,272 0 2,557 2,282 14,111

COUNTY TOTAL: 9,272 0 2,557 2,282 14,111

STATE TOTALS

GRAND TOTAL CIRCUIT,
SUPERIOR & PROBATE:

GRAND TOTAL SMALL CLAIMS:

GRAND TOTAL CITY & TOWN:

GRAND TOTAL:

1,886,464

54,436

134,860

2,075,760

1,104,626

33,072

18,699

1,156,397

308,354

26,252

34,676

369,282

456,558

11,568

36,323

504,449

3,756,002

125,328

224,558

4,105,888

2016 COURT EXPENDITURES
SUPPLIES - 20000 SERIES

OFFICE SUPPLIES
OPERATING

SUPPLIES
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MAINT SUPPLIES

OTHER
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ADAMS

CIRCUIT 0 1,468 834 0 0 600 0 570 13,899 345

SUPERIOR 0 0 0 0 0 300 0 320 0 1,625

PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 0 1,468 834 0 0 900 0 890 13,899 1,970

COUNTY TOTAL: 0 1,468 834 0 0 900 0 890 13,899 1,970

ALLEN

CIRCUIT 0 0 130 0 0 0 0 0 0 10,076

SUPERIOR 1 0 116,985 16,980 0 0 56,665 0 59,308 446,942 206,766

ADULT PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

JUVENILE DET CENTER 0 0 0 0 0 3,220 0 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 0 116,985 17,110 0 0 59,885 0 59,308 446,942 216,842

NEW HAVEN CITY 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 0 116,985 17,110 0 0 59,885 0 59,308 446,942 216,842

BARTHOLOMEW

CIRCUIT 0 2,262 430 0 0 3,850 0 4,175 0 17,538

SUPERIOR 1 0 3,292 122 0 0 1,350 0 0 14,643 2,287

SUPERIOR 2 0 3,102 0 0 0 4,800 0 4,060 12,000 1,046

PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 8,032 0 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 0 8,656 552 0 0 18,032 0 8,235 26,643 20,871

COUNTY TOTAL: 0 8,656 552 0 0 18,032 0 8,235 26,643 20,871

BENTON

CIRCUIT 1,780 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10,000 575

PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 775 0 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 1,780 0 0 0 0 775 0 0 10,000 575

COUNTY TOTAL: 1,780 0 0 0 0 775 0 0 10,000 575

BLACKFORD

CIRCUIT 0 3,309 419 0 0 3,078 0 0 42,847 10,246

SUPERIOR 0 1,853 0 0 0 2,030 0 0 51,777 481

PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 0 5,162 419 0 0 5,108 0 0 94,624 10,727

COUNTY TOTAL: 0 5,162 419 0 0 5,108 0 0 94,624 10,727

BOONE

CIRCUIT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 542 163,291 0

SUPERIOR 1 0 0 0 0 0 688 0 90 117,508 0

SUPERIOR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 159,024 1,224

PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 0 0 0 0 0 688 0 632 439,823 1,224

JAMESTOWN TOWN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

THORNTOWN TOWN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

WHITESTOWN TOWN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

ZIONSVILLE TOWN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 0 0 0 0 0 688 0 632 439,823 1,224

2016 COURT EXPENDITURES
OTHER PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AND CHARGES - 30000 SERIES

GRAND
JURORS

PETIT
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0 0 0 0 0 293 0 0 0 0 0 27,976 45,985

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 64 0 1,270 3,579

29,336 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,854 186 0 0 2,262 33,638

29,336 0 0 0 0 293 0 1,854 186 64 0 31,508 83,202

29,336 0 0 0 0 293 0 1,854 186 64 0 31,508 83,202

0 0 56 0 1,680 9,905 0 0 4,159 7,339 0 1,343 34,688

114,119 0 10,952 16,367 9,731 44,211 0 299 37,350 49,078 0 339,324 1,525,077

40,000 0 5,010 0 0 13,987 0 0 0 0 0 11,300 70,297

0 0 7,869 266,338 2,996 0 0 165,169 9,161 2,300 0 653,362 1,110,415

154,119 0 23,887 282,705 14,407 68,103 0 165,468 50,670 58,717 0 1,005,329 2,740,477

0 0 2,552 0 0 0 0 0 0 871 0 6,806 10,229

0 0 2,552 0 0 0 0 0 0 871 0 6,806 10,229

154,119 0 26,439 282,705 14,407 68,103 0 165,468 50,670 59,588 0 1,012,135 2,750,706

0 2,400 0 0 60 0 0 0 0 2,538 0 54,710 87,963

0 0 90 0 0 0 0 0 0 4,111 0 4,497 30,392

0 0 0 0 0 707 0 0 6,008 14,000 0 3,715 49,438

138,771 0 2,523 0 1,500 0 0 0 1,212 2,916 255 483,945 639,154

138,771 2,400 2,613 0 1,560 707 0 0 7,220 23,565 255 546,867 806,947

138,771 2,400 2,613 0 1,560 707 0 0 7,220 23,565 255 546,867 806,947

0 0 0 0 0 172 0 0 54 389 0 0 12,970

34,000 0 2,810 0 0 0 0 0 0 500 0 0 38,085

34,000 0 2,810 0 0 172 0 0 54 889 0 0 51,055

34,000 0 2,810 0 0 172 0 0 54 889 0 0 51,055

0 9,090 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 68,989

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 200 56,341

26,876 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,854 0 652 0 0 29,382

26,876 9,090 0 0 0 0 0 1,854 0 652 0 200 154,712

26,876 9,090 0 0 0 0 0 1,854 0 652 0 200 154,712

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,138 164,971

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,858 120,144

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 246 0 0 505 160,999

34,535 106,584 13,000 0 0 10,000 0 0 908 0 0 0 165,027

34,535 106,584 13,000 0 0 10,000 0 0 1,154 0 0 3,501 611,141

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2,380 0 1,127 0 4,730 8,237

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2,380 0 1,127 0 4,730 8,237

34,535 106,584 13,000 0 0 10,000 0 2,380 1,154 1,127 0 8,231 619,378

2016 COURT EXPENDITURES
OTHER PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AND CHARGES - 30000 SERIES
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BROWN

CIRCUIT 0 12,871 475 0 0 1,750 0 0 0 212

PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 0 12,871 475 0 0 1,750 0 0 0 212

COUNTY TOTAL: 0 12,871 475 0 0 1,750 0 0 0 212

CARROLL

CIRCUIT 0 5,743 0 0 0 0 0 1,475 255,000 3,759

SUPERIOR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,549 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 0 5,743 0 0 0 0 0 3,024 255,000 3,759

DELPHI CITY 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 0 5,743 0 0 0 0 0 3,024 255,000 3,759

CASS

CIRCUIT 0 0 342 0 0 0 0 997 0 0

SUPERIOR 1 0 248 144 0 0 1,500 0 0 0 0

SUPERIOR 2 0 10,140 1,607 0 0 6,945 0 50,019 0 0

ADULT PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 0 10,388 2,093 0 0 8,445 0 51,016 0 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 0 10,388 2,093 0 0 8,445 0 51,016 0 0

CLARK

CIRCUIT 1 0 33,430 6,405 0 0 0 0 24,644 0 0

PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PUBLIC DEFENDER 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5,820

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 0 33,430 6,405 0 0 0 0 24,644 0 5,820

CLARKSVILLE TOWN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5,875 0 0

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5,875 0 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 0 33,430 6,405 0 0 0 0 30,519 0 5,820

CLAY

CIRCUIT 0 8,210 625 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

SUPERIOR 0 0 0 0 0 900 0 0 11,971 4,547

PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 0 8,210 625 0 0 900 0 0 11,971 4,547

COUNTY TOTAL: 0 8,210 625 0 0 900 0 0 11,971 4,547

CLINTON

CIRCUIT 0 7,785 1,721 2,285 0 1,150 0 0 179,576 7,569

SUPERIOR 0 4,988 647 0 0 3,425 0 0 191,438 13,525

PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 0 12,773 2,368 2,285 0 4,575 0 0 371,014 21,094

FRANKFORT CITY 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 0 12,773 2,368 2,285 0 4,575 0 0 371,014 21,094

2016 COURT EXPENDITURES
OTHER PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AND CHARGES - 30000 SERIES
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0 0 0 0 0 35 0 0 36 6,000 0 6,915 28,294

4,175 0 663 0 0 0 6,248 17,850 0 282 0 199 29,417

4,175 0 663 0 0 35 6,248 17,850 36 6,282 0 7,114 57,711

4,175 0 663 0 0 35 6,248 17,850 36 6,282 0 7,114 57,711

57,528 0 1,800 0 0 1,986 0 0 0 3,250 0 27,538 358,079

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 975 2,730 2,885 0 1,984 10,123

57,528 0 1,800 0 0 1,986 0 975 2,730 6,135 0 29,522 368,202

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

57,528 0 1,800 0 0 1,986 0 975 2,730 6,135 0 29,522 368,202

0 0 0 10,158 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 166,659 178,156

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 385 0 0 3,600 5,877

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 498 0 0 6,013 75,222

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 928 0 0 0 928

0 0 0 10,158 0 0 0 0 1,811 0 0 176,272 260,183

0 0 0 10,158 0 0 0 0 1,811 0 0 176,272 260,183

0 0 1,136 0 0 39,438 0 250 1,166 44 424 514,641 621,578

92,629 0 20,688 0 0 15,259 0 0 890 0 49 7,084 136,599

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 177 0 0 1,731 7,728

92,629 0 21,824 0 0 54,697 0 250 2,233 44 473 523,456 765,905

0 0 6,198 14,738 0 0 0 0 124 470 0 2,970 30,375

0 0 6,198 14,738 0 0 0 0 124 470 0 2,970 30,375

92,629 0 28,022 14,738 0 54,697 0 250 2,357 514 473 526,426 796,280

0 0 91 246 0 0 0 3,500 2,663 0 0 0 15,335

0 0 381 0 0 2,675 0 3,500 0 0 0 0 23,974

0 0 3,105 0 0 1,000 0 1,236 0 0 0 0 5,341

0 0 3,577 246 0 3,675 0 8,236 2,663 0 0 0 44,650

0 0 3,577 246 0 3,675 0 8,236 2,663 0 0 0 44,650

0 0 0 0 0 2,510 0 0 0 3,105 0 19,257 224,958

0 0 0 0 0 3,784 0 0 415 1,999 0 552 220,773

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 6,294 0 0 415 5,104 0 19,809 445,731

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 214 0 0 214

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 214 0 0 214

0 0 0 0 0 6,294 0 0 415 5,318 0 19,809 445,945
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CRAWFORD

CIRCUIT 0 2,157 0 0 0 1,040 0 0 51,302 1,854

PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 0 2,157 0 0 0 1,040 0 0 51,302 1,854

COUNTY TOTAL: 0 2,157 0 0 0 1,040 0 0 51,302 1,854

DAVIESS

CIRCUIT 0 0 30 0 0 0 0 416 370,561 4,828

SUPERIOR 0 4,586 1,025 0 0 0 0 3,120 349,997 7,797

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 0 4,586 1,055 0 0 0 0 3,536 720,558 12,625

COUNTY TOTAL: 0 4,586 1,055 0 0 0 0 3,536 720,558 12,625

DEARBORN

CIRCUIT 612 23,444 4,297 0 0 9,140 0 0 158,475 14,338

SUPERIOR 1 0 2,677 198 0 0 0 0 0 132,587 10,900

SUPERIOR 2 888 5,067 1,062 0 0 0 0 0 19,978 1,246

PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 23,277 0 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 1,500 31,188 5,557 0 0 32,417 0 0 311,040 26,484

LAWRENCEBURG CITY 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 1,500 31,188 5,557 0 0 32,417 0 0 311,040 26,484

DECATUR

CIRCUIT 0 173 0 0 0 3,300 0 0 131,816 7,682

SUPERIOR 0 2,576 152 0 0 3,725 0 577 92,804 3,904

ADULT PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 0 2,749 152 0 0 7,025 0 577 224,620 11,586

COUNTY TOTAL: 0 2,749 152 0 0 7,025 0 577 224,620 11,586

DEKALB

CIRCUIT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,000 0

SUPERIOR 1 0 0 525 0 0 0 0 0 7,700 25,000

SUPERIOR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 0 0 525 0 0 0 0 0 8,700 25,000

BUTLER CITY 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 0 0 525 0 0 0 0 0 8,700 25,000

DELAWARE

CIRCUIT 1 431 51,113 976 0 0 12,466 0 2,689 4,412 2,067

TITLE IV-D COURT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 165 0 0

ADULT PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

JUVENILE PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 431 51,113 976 0 0 12,466 0 2,854 4,412 2,067

MUNCIE CITY 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 431 51,113 976 0 0 12,466 0 2,854 4,412 2,067

2016 COURT EXPENDITURES
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0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 200 56,553

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 200 56,553

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 200 56,553

52,472 0 1,219 0 0 0 10,540 0 814 3,988 0 15,655 460,523

0 0 1,145 7,297 0 0 0 0 0 3,426 0 6,439 384,832

52,472 0 2,364 7,297 0 0 10,540 0 814 7,414 0 22,094 845,355

52,472 0 2,364 7,297 0 0 10,540 0 814 7,414 0 22,094 845,355

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,248 211,554

0 0 0 430 2,184 0 2,597 2,200 1,161 0 0 0 154,934

0 0 0 0 0 1,516 1,396 2,461 754 0 0 0 34,368

76,119 0 0 0 0 1,157 0 2,399 0 0 0 1,650 104,602

76,119 0 0 430 2,184 2,673 3,993 7,060 1,915 0 0 2,898 505,458

0 0 0 0 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100

0 0 0 0 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100

76,119 0 0 430 2,284 2,673 3,993 7,060 1,915 0 0 2,898 505,558

0 0 0 0 0 176 0 0 0 0 0 18,171 161,318

0 0 0 0 0 1,018 0 0 172 1,900 0 0 106,828

0 0 0 0 0 552 0 0 223 0 0 5,000 5,775

0 0 0 0 0 1,746 0 0 395 1,900 0 23,171 273,921

0 0 0 0 0 1,746 0 0 395 1,900 0 23,171 273,921

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3,500 0 0 4,500

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2,750 0 0 35,975

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,036 1,036

8,570 4,200 1,550 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,050 0 0 15,370

8,570 4,200 1,550 0 0 0 0 0 0 7,300 0 1,036 56,881

0 0 1,580 0 0 525 0 2,550 0 0 0 0 4,655

0 0 1,580 0 0 525 0 2,550 0 0 0 0 4,655

8,570 4,200 3,130 0 0 525 0 2,550 0 7,300 0 1,036 61,536

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10,790 7,178 0 0 0 92,122

0 0 0 0 0 0 1,130 0 0 0 0 0 1,295

624 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 624

0 0 420 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 420

624 0 420 0 0 0 1,130 10,790 7,178 0 0 0 94,461

0 0 2,658 1,480 1,856 0 0 3,375 0 829 0 250 10,448

0 0 2,658 1,480 1,856 0 0 3,375 0 829 0 250 10,448

624 0 3,078 1,480 1,856 0 1,130 14,165 7,178 829 0 250 104,909
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DUBOIS

CIRCUIT 0 0 393 0 0 0 0 17,748 54,977 0

SUPERIOR 0 697 122 0 0 8,255 0 0 104,500 9,851

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 0 697 515 0 0 8,255 0 17,748 159,477 9,851

COUNTY TOTAL: 0 697 515 0 0 8,255 0 17,748 159,477 9,851

ELKHART

CIRCUIT 0 17,743 518 0 0 1,250 0 0 20,990 1,875

SUPERIOR 1 0 27,572 1,444 0 0 500 0 5,624 14,814 14,079

SUPERIOR 2 0 12,601 163 0 0 950 0 2,475 1,098 12,657

SUPERIOR 3 0 41,187 963 0 0 4,250 0 0 43,414 0

SUPERIOR 4 0 7,158 283 0 0 500 0 0 472 3,725

SUPERIOR 5 0 10,676 179 0 0 1,000 0 1,500 3,262 5,025

SUPERIOR 6 0 4,538 218 0 0 425 0 0 7,450 4,335

TITLE IV-D COURT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7,138 40,000 0

JUVENILE PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 13,284 0 0 0 0

PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 0 121,475 3,768 0 0 22,159 0 16,737 131,500 41,696

ELKHART CITY 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16,700 35,000 0

GOSHEN CITY 0 0 0 0 0 250 0 330 14,000 0

NAPPANEE CITY 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 388 3,983 0

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 0 0 0 0 0 250 0 17,418 52,983 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 0 121,475 3,768 0 0 22,409 0 34,155 184,483 41,696

FAYETTE

CIRCUIT 0 623 0 0 0 2,392 0 0 57,113 8,724

SUPERIOR 0 525 0 0 0 2,575 0 0 14,946 1,748

PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 0 1,148 0 0 0 4,967 0 0 72,059 10,472

COUNTY TOTAL: 0 1,148 0 0 0 4,967 0 0 72,059 10,472

FLOYD

CIRCUIT 0 0 395 0 0 0 0 1,050 0 29,565

SUPERIOR 1 0 0 833 0 0 3,400 0 810 0 260

SUPERIOR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

SUPERIOR 3 0 0 343 0 0 0 0 5,166 0 661

PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PUBLIC DEFENDER 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 32,224 12,571

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 0 0 1,571 0 0 3,400 0 7,026 32,224 43,057

COUNTY TOTAL: 0 0 1,571 0 0 3,400 0 7,026 32,224 43,057

FOUNTAIN

CIRCUIT 0 0 0 150 0 1,100 0 74,500 93,000 0

PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 0 0 0 150 0 1,100 0 74,500 93,000 0

ATTICA CITY 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,425 0

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,425 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 0 0 0 150 0 1,100 0 74,500 94,425 0
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0 0 1,211 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2,936 77,265

0 0 1,540 0 0 2,204 0 0 920 0 0 4,401 132,490

0 0 2,751 0 0 2,204 0 0 920 0 0 7,337 209,755

0 0 2,751 0 0 2,204 0 0 920 0 0 7,337 209,755

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 390 2,809 0 553 46,128

0 0 0 0 0 60 0 0 30 2,797 0 0 66,920

0 0 0 0 0 2,368 0 0 676 2,529 0 200 35,717

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15,760 312 0 12 105,898

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 416 1,236 0 478 14,268

0 0 0 0 0 72 300 0 0 1,562 0 46 23,622

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 975 1,446 0 17,894 37,281

0 0 0 0 0 5,132 0 0 0 0 0 0 52,270

7,714 5,640 1,600 0 0 0 0 6,000 0 1,522 0 5,638 41,398

122,699 0 2,400 0 0 0 0 0 0 2,283 0 3,946 131,328

130,413 5,640 4,000 0 0 7,632 300 6,000 18,247 16,496 0 28,767 554,830

0 0 2,086 4,634 0 0 0 0 2,006 0 0 8,663 69,089

252 0 0 0 0 3,070 0 5,664 860 1,023 0 1,706 27,155

0 0 483 0 0 0 0 0 0 205 0 0 5,059

252 0 2,569 4,634 0 3,070 0 5,664 2,866 1,228 0 10,369 101,303

130,665 5,640 6,569 4,634 0 10,702 300 11,664 21,113 17,724 0 39,136 656,133

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,675 0 724 71,251

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2,497 0 0 22,291

66,206 0 1,903 0 0 1,482 0 800 0 494 0 2,576 73,461

66,206 0 1,903 0 0 1,482 0 800 0 4,666 0 3,300 167,003

66,206 0 1,903 0 0 1,482 0 800 0 4,666 0 3,300 167,003

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 594 0 0 31,604

0 0 0 0 1,689 0 0 0 0 220 0 14,176 21,388

0 0 0 0 0 3,036 0 0 0 0 0 0 3,036

0 0 0 0 0 0 4,914 0 0 49 0 1,615 12,748

5,185 0 13,433 0 0 995 995 0 1,189 470 0 18,232 40,499

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 150 0 313 45,258

5,185 0 13,433 0 1,689 4,031 5,909 0 1,189 1,483 0 34,336 154,533

5,185 0 13,433 0 1,689 4,031 5,909 0 1,189 1,483 0 34,336 154,533

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2,438 0 0 171,188

1,808 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,706 0 0 0 1,000 4,514

1,808 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,706 0 2,438 0 1,000 175,702

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2,579 0 442 0 0 4,446

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2,579 0 442 0 0 4,446

1,808 0 0 0 0 0 0 4,285 0 2,880 0 1,000 180,148
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FRANKLIN

CIRCUIT 1 0 4,529 649 0 0 0 0 435 123,015 4,840

PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 0 4,529 649 0 0 0 0 435 123,015 4,840

COUNTY TOTAL: 0 4,529 649 0 0 0 0 435 123,015 4,840

FULTON

CIRCUIT 0 1,605 394 0 0 150 0 0 0 0

SUPERIOR 0 2,433 193 0 0 1,012 0 1,250 0 0

PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 0 4,038 587 0 0 1,162 0 1,250 0 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 0 4,038 587 0 0 1,162 0 1,250 0 0

GIBSON

CIRCUIT 0 1,730 425 0 0 9,572 0 0 193,416 0

SUPERIOR 0 0 0 0 0 3,500 0 0 57,723 3,620

PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 0 1,730 425 0 0 13,072 0 0 251,139 3,620

COUNTY TOTAL: 0 1,730 425 0 0 13,072 0 0 251,139 3,620

GRANT

CIRCUIT 0 39,196 2,637 0 0 6,641 0 0 0 4,893

SUPERIOR 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

SUPERIOR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12,618 0

SUPERIOR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 0 39,196 2,637 0 0 6,641 0 0 12,618 4,893

GAS CITY 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

MARION CITY 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 0 39,196 2,637 0 0 6,641 0 0 12,618 4,893

GREENE

CIRCUIT 0 3,475 32 0 0 3,000 0 0 82,697 7,696

SUPERIOR 0 6,588 150 0 0 13,134 0 0 11,030 12,682

PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PUBLIC DEFENDER 0 0 0 0 3,650 0 0 0 7,968 12,392

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 0 10,063 182 0 3,650 16,134 0 0 101,695 32,770

COUNTY TOTAL: 0 10,063 182 0 3,650 16,134 0 0 101,695 32,770
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0 0 0 0 0 1,212 0 0 0 0 0 880 135,560

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 26,880 26,880

0 0 0 0 0 1,212 0 0 0 0 0 27,760 162,440

0 0 0 0 0 1,212 0 0 0 0 0 27,760 162,440

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 37,505 39,654

0 0 0 0 0 325 0 1,598 132 470 0 1,898 9,311

2,973 0 811 0 0 0 4,200 0 0 0 0 6,731 14,715

2,973 0 811 0 0 325 4,200 1,598 132 470 0 46,134 63,680

2,973 0 811 0 0 325 4,200 1,598 132 470 0 46,134 63,680

15,048 0 0 0 0 2,448 2,394 0 45 0 0 0 225,078

980 0 0 0 2,500 0 0 0 492 0 0 1,774 70,589

24,899 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 161,351 186,250

40,927 0 0 0 2,500 2,448 2,394 0 537 0 0 163,125 481,917

40,927 0 0 0 2,500 2,448 2,394 0 537 0 0 163,125 481,917

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 548 53,915

0 0 0 0 0 16 0 0 0 0 0 678 694

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 114 0 0 0 0 12,732

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 950 950

59,723 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 59,723

59,723 0 0 0 0 16 0 114 0 0 0 2,176 128,014

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3,293 0 0 3,293

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3,293 0 0 3,293

59,723 0 0 0 0 16 0 114 0 3,293 0 2,176 131,307

0 0 0 0 0 0 1,821 0 0 2,735 0 3,200 104,656

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 700 3,336 0 200 47,820

5,207 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 200 1,007 0 0 6,414

0 0 0 0 0 12,000 0 0 0 680 0 0 36,690

5,207 0 0 0 0 12,000 1,821 0 900 7,758 0 3,400 195,580

5,207 0 0 0 0 12,000 1,821 0 900 7,758 0 3,400 195,580

2016 COURT EXPENDITURES
OTHER PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AND CHARGES - 30000 SERIES

OTHER
PROB

EXPENSE

OTHER
JUV DET

EXPENSE PHONE UTILITY
OTHER

INSRNCE
RENTALS

OFFICE
RENTALS

COMPTRS
SOFTWRE

LIC/PURCH
CNTRCT

PRINTING POSTAGE SHIPPING
OTHER

SERVICES TOTAL



126 | Vol. 3: Financial Report

HAMILTON

CIRCUIT 0 10,474 2,477 0 0 7,100 0 0 301,096 11,798

SUPERIOR 1 0 15,890 3,923 0 0 9,930 0 0 309,241 14,292

SUPERIOR 2 0 6,399 2,539 0 0 1,171 0 0 95,699 7,772

SUPERIOR 3 0 19,466 4,546 0 0 675 0 0 110,365 11,359

SUPERIOR 4 0 2,577 560 0 0 1,125 0 0 163,869 15,737

SUPERIOR 5 0 2,129 897 0 0 3,650 0 0 163,869 17,140

SUPERIOR 6 0 1,997 948 0 0 0 0 0 163,843 15,712

TITLE IV-D COURT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 0 58,932 15,890 0 0 23,651 0 0 1,307,982 93,810

CARMEL CITY 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14,420 20,000 0

FISHERS CITY 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 206 0 0

NOBLESVILLE CITY 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14,626 20,000 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 0 58,932 15,890 0 0 23,651 0 14,626 1,327,982 93,810

HANCOCK

CIRCUIT 0 1,650 896 0 0 0 0 88 0 9,560

SUPERIOR 1 0 0 1,099 0 0 5,950 0 88 0 11,150

SUPERIOR 2 0 0 467 740 0 0 0 0 0 0

PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PUBLIC DEFENDER 0 0 0 0 3,038 0 0 0 593,822 1,143

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 0 1,650 2,462 740 3,038 5,950 0 176 593,822 21,853

COUNTY TOTAL: 0 1,650 2,462 740 3,038 5,950 0 176 593,822 21,853

HARRISON

CIRCUIT 0 2,738 353 0 0 0 0 0 61,354 0

SUPERIOR 0 16,320 3,127 0 0 22,310 0 460 111,608 29,307

ADULT PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 3,005 0 0 0 0

JUVENILE PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 0 19,058 3,480 0 0 25,315 0 460 172,962 29,307

COUNTY TOTAL: 0 19,058 3,480 0 0 25,315 0 460 172,962 29,307

HENDRICKS

CIRCUIT 0 29,916 8,368 0 0 51,895 0 39,244 1,049,306 57,728

PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 0 29,916 8,368 0 0 51,895 0 39,244 1,049,306 57,728

AVON TOWN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

BROWNSBURG TOWN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PLAINFIELD TOWN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 32,040 0

PLAINFIELD TOWN PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 32,040 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 0 29,916 8,368 0 0 51,895 0 39,244 1,081,346 57,728
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0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5,044 0 2,120 0 23,879 363,988

0 0 2,644 0 0 0 0 5,044 0 2,120 0 27,169 390,253

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5,044 0 2,120 0 9,781 130,525

0 0 574 0 0 0 0 5,044 0 2,120 0 73,444 227,593

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5,044 0 2,120 0 13,276 204,308

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5,044 0 2,120 0 12,449 207,298

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5,044 0 2,120 0 11,365 201,029

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 71,110 71,110

251,688 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 251,688

251,688 0 3,218 0 0 0 0 35,308 0 14,840 0 242,473 2,047,792

0 0 0 0 64 3,045 0 0 0 0 0 1,964 39,493

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11 0 0 2,550 2,767

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,194 0 3,115 4,309

0 0 0 0 64 3,045 0 0 11 1,194 0 7,629 46,569

251,688 0 3,218 0 64 3,045 0 35,308 11 16,034 0 250,102 2,094,361

0 0 0 0 0 864 0 0 0 7,000 0 156 20,214

0 0 1,210 0 0 1,119 0 0 0 5,102 0 0 25,718

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10,018 0 0 11,225

28,838 0 234 0 0 3,003 0 0 0 752 0 4,833 37,660

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 598,003

28,838 0 1,444 0 0 4,986 0 0 0 22,872 0 4,989 692,820

28,838 0 1,444 0 0 4,986 0 0 0 22,872 0 4,989 692,820

0 0 0 0 0 840 384 0 0 800 0 0 66,469

0 0 0 0 0 4,303 0 0 520 43 0 1,207 189,205

12,380 0 1,785 0 0 0 0 541 1,000 1,750 0 1,250 21,711

0 0 857 0 0 960 0 0 297 100 0 0 2,214

12,380 0 2,642 0 0 6,103 384 541 1,817 2,693 0 2,457 279,599

12,380 0 2,642 0 0 6,103 384 541 1,817 2,693 0 2,457 279,599

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7,255 0 0 286,863 1,530,575

42,958 0 2,332 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 45,290

42,958 0 2,332 0 0 0 0 0 7,255 0 0 286,863 1,575,865

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5,815 172 49 0 0 6,036

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,060 0 920 1,980

0 0 3,066 11,295 1,129 1,561 0 0 0 800 0 18,437 68,328

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 3,066 11,295 1,129 1,561 0 5,815 172 1,909 0 19,357 76,344

42,958 0 5,398 11,295 1,129 1,561 0 5,815 7,427 1,909 0 306,220 1,652,209
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HENRY

CIRCUIT 2 0 0 201 0 0 1,400 0 0 67,000 0

PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PUBLIC DEFENDER 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2,465

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 0 0 201 0 0 1,400 0 0 67,000 2,465

NEW CASTLE CITY 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 0 0 201 0 0 1,400 0 0 67,000 2,465

HOWARD

CIRCUIT 0 12,542 533 0 0 0 0 1,142 0 835

SUPERIOR 1 0 59,204 0 0 0 16,200 0 50 0 18,378

SUPERIOR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

SUPERIOR 3 735 0 17 0 0 1,615 0 0 0 1,515

SUPERIOR 4 0 7,489 193 0 0 8,585 0 0 0 3,465

PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PUBLIC DEFENDER 0 0 0 0 1,425 0 0 0 0 2,290

JUVENILE DET CENTER 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 735 79,235 743 0 1,425 26,400 0 1,192 0 26,483

COUNTY TOTAL: 735 79,235 743 0 1,425 26,400 0 1,192 0 26,483

HUNTINGTON

CIRCUIT 0 3,233 0 5 0 2,862 0 0 136,652 3,440

SUPERIOR 0 7,794 0 15 0 970 0 0 0 14,944

PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 0 11,027 0 20 0 3,832 0 0 136,652 18,384

COUNTY TOTAL: 0 11,027 0 20 0 3,832 0 0 136,652 18,384

JACKSON

CIRCUIT 0 10,715 0 3,113 0 17,775 0 0 0 23,505

SUPERIOR 1 0 3,531 178 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

SUPERIOR 2 0 0 0 180 0 0 0 5,278 0 320

PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 0 14,246 178 3,293 0 17,775 0 5,278 0 23,825

COUNTY TOTAL: 0 14,246 178 3,293 0 17,775 0 5,278 0 23,825

JASPER

CIRCUIT 0 0 245 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,981

SUPERIOR 0 9,476 2,139 0 0 0 0 0 0 10,945

PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PUBLIC DEFENDER 0 0 0 0 4,000 0 0 0 11,836 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 0 9,476 2,384 0 4,000 0 0 0 11,836 12,926

DEMOTTE TOWN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 0 9,476 2,384 0 4,000 0 0 0 11,836 12,926
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0 0 0 0 0 5,427 0 0 1,421 8,500 0 35,000 118,949

23,016 0 4,581 0 0 4,914 0 0 134 1,494 0 825 34,964

0 0 0 0 0 1,850 0 0 0 926 0 38,290 43,531

23,016 0 4,581 0 0 12,191 0 0 1,555 10,920 0 74,115 197,444

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5,024 0 0 0 0 5,024

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5,024 0 0 0 0 5,024

23,016 0 4,581 0 0 12,191 0 5,024 1,555 10,920 0 74,115 202,468

0 0 0 0 0 1,250 0 0 0 650 0 725 17,677

0 0 0 0 0 1,458 0 0 0 980 0 0 96,270

0 0 0 0 0 0 994 0 764 629 0 250 2,637

0 0 0 0 0 910 0 0 839 0 0 374 6,005

0 0 0 0 0 778 0 0 0 1,866 0 700 23,076

13,077 0 3,089 0 0 807 0 0 370 1,214 0 1,180 19,737

0 0 0 0 0 2,377 0 0 0 8,500 0 79,740 94,332

0 0 3,386 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,127 0 0 4,513

13,077 0 6,475 0 0 7,580 994 0 1,973 14,966 0 82,969 264,247

13,077 0 6,475 0 0 7,580 994 0 1,973 14,966 0 82,969 264,247

0 0 0 0 0 2,075 0 0 0 0 0 455 148,722

0 0 0 0 0 324 0 0 218 0 0 0 24,265

41,328 0 0 0 287 0 0 0 250 1,168 0 0 43,033

41,328 0 0 0 287 2,399 0 0 468 1,168 0 455 216,020

41,328 0 0 0 287 2,399 0 0 468 1,168 0 455 216,020

0 0 0 0 0 3,186 0 0 0 9,031 0 3,316 70,641

0 0 0 0 0 700 0 5,271 1,365 7,850 53 1,659 20,607

0 0 0 0 0 677 0 4,185 765 2,184 0 0 13,589

6,853 0 0 0 0 988 0 0 55 0 0 385 8,281

6,853 0 0 0 0 5,551 0 9,456 2,185 19,065 53 5,360 113,118

6,853 0 0 0 0 5,551 0 9,456 2,185 19,065 53 5,360 113,118

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,090 0 0 3,900 7,216

0 0 0 0 0 1,780 0 0 0 0 0 3,967 28,307

5,818 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7,383 13,201

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 250 16,086

5,818 0 0 0 0 1,780 0 0 1,090 0 0 15,500 64,810

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

5,818 0 0 0 0 1,780 0 0 1,090 0 0 15,500 64,810
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JAY

CIRCUIT 0 2,282 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 224

SUPERIOR 0 0 0 0 0 1,453 0 381 0 1,477

PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 0 2,282 0 0 0 1,453 0 381 0 1,701

DUNKIRK CITY 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PORTLAND CITY 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 460 0 0

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 460 0 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 0 2,282 0 0 0 1,453 0 841 0 1,701

JEFFERSON

CIRCUIT 770 16,897 2,669 0 0 1,000 0 0 347,984 0

SUPERIOR 0 3,377 0 0 0 0 0 0 160,000 27,207

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 770 20,274 2,669 0 0 1,000 0 0 507,984 27,207

COUNTY TOTAL: 770 20,274 2,669 0 0 1,000 0 0 507,984 27,207

JENNINGS

CIRCUIT 0 17,702 2,300 0 0 5,475 0 411 219,541 15,948

SUPERIOR 0 758 109 0 0 0 0 0 72,524 975

PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 0 18,460 2,409 0 0 5,475 0 411 292,065 16,923

COUNTY TOTAL: 0 18,460 2,409 0 0 5,475 0 411 292,065 16,923

JOHNSON

CIRCUIT 0 3,909 0 10,452 0 0 0 0 164,997 515,404

SUPERIOR 1 0 4,635 1,061 0 0 0 0 130 9,158 1,212

SUPERIOR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

SUPERIOR 3 0 0 950 0 0 0 0 11,704 110,000 31,153

SUPERIOR 4 0 0 5,581 2,712 0 0 0 0 0 0

PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

JUVENILE DET CENTER 0 0 0 0 0 49,000 0 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 0 8,544 7,592 13,164 0 49,000 0 11,834 284,155 547,769

FRANKLIN CITY 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

GREENWOOD CITY 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 28,916 1,000

GREENWOOD CITY PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 6,000 0 0 0 0

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 0 0 0 0 0 6,000 0 0 28,916 1,000

COUNTY TOTAL: 0 8,544 7,592 13,164 0 55,000 0 11,834 313,071 548,769

KNOX

CIRCUIT 500 15,000 1,000 0 0 2,500 0 1,000 2,500 10,000

SUPERIOR 1 0 6,229 625 0 0 533 0 1,485 0 3,909

SUPERIOR 2 0 826 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 55

PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 500 22,055 1,625 0 0 3,033 0 2,485 2,500 13,964

BICKNELL CITY 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 500 22,055 1,625 0 0 3,033 0 2,485 2,500 13,964
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0 0 375 0 0 0 0 0 0 749 0 334 3,964

0 0 0 0 0 567 0 0 0 1,400 0 200 5,478

1,628 0 360 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,988

1,628 0 735 0 0 567 0 0 0 2,149 0 534 11,430

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 47 0 0 47

0 0 1,366 0 0 0 0 0 0 453 0 0 2,279

0 0 1,366 0 0 0 0 0 0 500 0 0 2,326

1,628 0 2,101 0 0 567 0 0 0 2,649 0 534 13,756

0 36,877 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4,795 0 30,452 441,444

0 0 0 0 0 0 13,074 144 0 1,644 0 0 205,446

0 36,877 0 0 0 0 13,074 144 0 6,439 0 30,452 646,890

0 36,877 0 0 0 0 13,074 144 0 6,439 0 30,452 646,890

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 736 2,079 0 225 264,417

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 495 1,184 0 200 76,245

12,660 0 6,725 0 0 0 0 0 0 910 0 18,167 38,462

12,660 0 6,725 0 0 0 0 0 1,231 4,173 0 18,592 379,124

12,660 0 6,725 0 0 0 0 0 1,231 4,173 0 18,592 379,124

0 0 0 0 0 5,526 0 0 0 0 0 27,089 727,377

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,230 869 0 0 579 18,874

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 670 0 0 0 670

0 0 600 0 0 1,850 0 0 0 0 0 796 157,053

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8,293

11,407 0 0 0 0 814 0 0 1,112 0 0 0 13,333

0 0 0 79,799 0 7,002 0 0 286 226 0 79,900 216,213

11,407 0 600 79,799 0 15,192 0 1,230 2,937 226 0 108,364 1,141,813

0 0 0 8,170 0 6,000 0 0 0 3,000 0 4,800 21,970

0 0 2,500 0 2,000 0 0 0 2,000 2,000 0 6,500 44,916

5,000 0 0 0 0 16,300 0 2,400 100 500 0 9,743 40,043

5,000 0 2,500 8,170 2,000 22,300 0 2,400 2,100 5,500 0 21,043 106,929

16,407 0 3,100 87,969 2,000 37,492 0 3,630 5,037 5,726 0 129,407 1,248,742

0 0 0 0 2,000 7,000 7,000 0 0 0 0 8,500 57,000

0 0 0 0 1,689 2,687 500 0 0 0 0 575 18,232

0 0 0 0 0 0 893 4,871 0 0 0 160 6,805

230,449 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 230,449

230,449 0 0 0 3,689 9,687 8,393 4,871 0 0 0 9,235 312,486

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

230,449 0 0 0 3,689 9,687 8,393 4,871 0 0 0 9,235 312,486
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KOSCIUSKO

CIRCUIT 1,371 11,040 3,560 0 0 0 0 0 440,716 23,104

SUPERIOR 3 0 3,110 1,616 0 0 5,244 0 0 314,292 3,762

PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 1,371 14,150 5,176 0 0 5,244 0 0 755,008 26,866

COUNTY TOTAL: 1,371 14,150 5,176 0 0 5,244 0 0 755,008 26,866

LAGRANGE

CIRCUIT 0 0 248 0 0 1,434 0 0 0 0

SUPERIOR 0 0 0 0 0 1,741 0 866 0 1,064

PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 0 0 248 0 0 3,175 0 866 0 1,064

COUNTY TOTAL: 0 0 248 0 0 3,175 0 866 0 1,064

LAKE

CIRCUIT 0 0 498 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

SUPERIOR CIVIL 1 0 0 8,091 0 0 0 0 850 0 0

SUPERIOR COUNTY 1 0 300 500 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

SUPERIOR COUNTY 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,500 0 0

SUPERIOR COUNTY 3 0 0 0 0 0 350 0 0 0 1,059

SUPERIOR COUNTY 4 0 0 37 0 0 0 0 120 0 221

SUPERIOR CRIMINAL 1 0 0 48,760 0 0 38,000 0 0 0 22,000

SUPERIOR JUVENILE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 19,923 0 24,124

JUVENILE DET CENTER 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 0 300 57,886 0 0 38,350 0 22,393 0 47,404

CROWN POINT CITY 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10,000 0

EAST CHICAGO CITY 0 0 0 0 0 1,025 0 0 0 0

GARY CITY 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

HAMMOND CITY 0 353 0 0 0 0 0 4,038 0 0

HOBART CITY 0 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

LAKE STATION CITY 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

LOWELL TOWN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8,280 0

MERRILLVILLE TOWN 0 0 0 0 0 1,800 0 0 0 0

SCHERERVILLE TOWN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

WHITING CITY 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4,250 0

HAMMOND CITY PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

LOWELL TOWN PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 0 368 0 0 0 2,825 0 4,038 22,530 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 0 668 57,886 0 0 41,175 0 26,431 22,530 47,404
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0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6,408 486,199

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 400 328,424

0 0 7,011 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7,011

0 0 7,011 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6,808 821,634

0 0 7,011 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6,808 821,634

1,697 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,531 0 2,718 7,628

9,715 0 600 0 0 0 0 0 0 4,380 0 0 18,366

32,375 0 1,500 0 0 0 0 0 0 33 0 19,237 53,145

43,787 0 2,100 0 0 0 0 0 0 5,944 0 21,955 79,139

43,787 0 2,100 0 0 0 0 0 0 5,944 0 21,955 79,139

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 26,626 27,124

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8,941

1,569 0 0 0 0 2,210 0 0 0 0 0 5,557 10,136

0 0 0 0 0 800 0 0 500 0 0 0 2,800

3,539 0 0 0 0 0 0 2,752 0 0 0 1,019 8,719

0 0 0 0 0 968 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,346

60,000 0 2,100 0 0 0 14,500 0 0 0 0 0 185,360

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 114,109 158,156

0 0 48,450 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 226,955 275,405

65,108 0 50,550 0 0 3,978 14,500 2,752 500 0 0 374,266 677,987

700 0 0 0 100 11,800 10,753 0 494 1,037 0 287 35,171

1,218 0 937 0 0 5,087 0 0 0 745 0 0 9,012

0 0 2,500 0 0 10,000 0 0 3,000 2,500 0 124,500 142,500

591 0 2,667 0 0 3,119 2,285 26,815 7,315 945 0 84,079 132,207

2,975 0 0 0 0 0 0 3,304 0 6,761 0 993 14,048

0 0 0 0 0 0 1,100 0 0 0 0 10,212 11,312

0 0 1,402 0 2,500 0 0 372 0 1,000 0 14,925 28,479

4,205 0 802 0 0 2,323 0 135 415 1,960 95 2,978 14,713

0 0 1,303 1,424 8,746 0 0 0 0 1,063 0 1,486 14,022

0 0 4,044 0 0 1,500 3,665 0 0 559 0 1,262 15,280

1,773 0 0 0 0 965 0 1,622 0 0 0 0 4,360

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

11,462 0 13,655 1,424 11,346 34,794 17,803 32,248 11,224 16,570 95 240,722 421,104

76,570 0 64,205 1,424 11,346 38,772 32,303 35,000 11,724 16,570 95 614,988 1,099,091
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LAPORTE

CIRCUIT 0 0 0 0 0 22,250 0 0 0 1,189

SUPERIOR 1 0 0 0 0 0 14,460 0 0 0 0

SUPERIOR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

SUPERIOR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

SUPERIOR 4 0 0 0 0 0 1,900 0 0 0 248

ADULT PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

JUVENILE PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

JUVENILE DET CENTER 0 0 0 0 0 17,582 0 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 0 0 0 0 0 56,192 0 0 0 1,437

COUNTY TOTAL: 0 0 0 0 0 56,192 0 0 0 1,437

LAWRENCE

CIRCUIT 0 0 1,000 0 0 875 0 0 0 0

SUPERIOR 1 0 9,351 1,992 0 0 4,300 0 0 0 0

SUPERIOR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 0 9,351 2,992 0 0 5,175 0 0 0 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 0 9,351 2,992 0 0 5,175 0 0 0 0

MADISON

CIRCUIT 0 0 6,844 15,518 0 22,883 0 0 38,247 178,097

ADULT PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

JUVENILE PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 50 0 0 0 0

PUBLIC DEFENDER 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

JUVENILE DET CENTER 0 0 0 0 0 36,720 0 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 0 0 6,844 15,518 0 59,653 0 0 38,247 178,097

ANDERSON CITY 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 50 400 0

EDGEWOOD TOWN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2,190 0 0

ELWOOD CITY 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PENDLETON TOWN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

ANDERSON CITY PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

ELWOOD CITY PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2,240 400 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 0 0 6,844 15,518 0 59,653 0 2,240 38,647 178,097
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0 0 0 0 0 5,478 0 2,129 0 0 0 136,829 167,875

0 0 0 0 0 1,007 0 0 0 0 0 35,591 51,058

0 0 0 0 0 0 998 0 0 0 0 200 1,198

0 0 0 0 0 505 0 0 0 0 0 660 1,165

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 319 500 0 734 3,701

35,275 0 7,817 1,848 0 1,947 0 15,078 0 0 0 16,614 78,579

778 0 606 0 0 0 0 2,000 0 0 0 0 3,384

310 2,237 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 849 0 0 20,978

36,363 2,237 8,423 1,848 0 8,937 998 19,207 319 1,349 0 190,628 327,938

36,363 2,237 8,423 1,848 0 8,937 998 19,207 319 1,349 0 190,628 327,938

0 83,134 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5,700 0 0 90,709

0 0 0 370 0 2,204 0 0 1,003 2,474 33 2,865 24,592

0 0 226 0 0 0 0 0 2,030 15,000 0 0 17,256

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 700 0 0 700

0 83,134 226 370 0 2,204 0 0 3,033 23,874 33 2,865 133,257

0 83,134 226 370 0 2,204 0 0 3,033 23,874 33 2,865 133,257

0 0 4,230 0 0 45,000 0 14,795 12,970 52,111 0 6,856 397,551

2,800 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2,800

26,319 0 2,039 0 720 5,501 0 25,312 2,076 0 0 48,114 110,131

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2,494 0 1,734 4,228

0 0 381 77,087 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 64,539 178,727

29,119 0 6,650 77,087 720 50,501 0 40,107 15,046 54,605 0 121,243 693,437

0 0 11,804 0 1,571 0 0 853 58 470 0 66,724 81,930

0 0 600 1,734 300 0 0 2,480 634 870 0 5,862 14,670

0 0 0 0 0 501 0 0 0 2,350 0 2,539 5,390

0 0 706 0 0 0 0 0 910 0 0 164 1,780

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 940 0 0 940

17,862 0 1,425 0 6,870 0 0 0 94 192 0 569 27,012

17,862 0 14,535 1,734 8,741 501 0 3,333 1,696 4,822 0 75,858 131,722

46,981 0 21,185 78,821 9,461 51,002 0 43,440 16,742 59,427 0 197,101 825,159
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MARION

SUPERIOR CIVIL 1 0 471,419 17,729 0 0 1,251,792 0 407,601 86,116 1,268

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 0 471,419 17,729 0 0 1,251,792 0 407,601 86,116 1,268

CENTER TOWNSHIP 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8,062 0 0

DECATUR TOWNSHIP 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

FRANKLIN TOWNSHIP 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 834 0 0

LAWRENCE TOWNSHIP 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2,386 0 0

PERRY TOWNSHIP 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PIKE TOWNSHIP 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

WARREN TOWNSHIP 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

WASHINGTON TOWNSHIP 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

WAYNE TOWNSHIP 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,236 0 0

TOTAL SMALL CLAIMS: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12,518 0 0

BEECH GROVE CITY 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

CUMBERLAND TOWN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 0 471,419 17,729 0 0 1,251,792 0 420,119 86,116 1,268

MARSHALL

CIRCUIT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 675 48,848 189

SUPERIOR 1 0 8,162 2,056 2,800 0 6,275 0 300 95,560 2,226

SUPERIOR 2 0 2,750 612 0 0 0 0 0 158,540 0

PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 4,000 0 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 0 10,912 2,668 2,800 0 10,275 0 975 302,948 2,415

COUNTY TOTAL: 0 10,912 2,668 2,800 0 10,275 0 975 302,948 2,415

MARTIN

CIRCUIT 0 1,420 0 0 0 2,525 0 0 285,953 6,728

PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 0 1,420 0 0 0 2,525 0 0 285,953 6,728

COUNTY TOTAL: 0 1,420 0 0 0 2,525 0 0 285,953 6,728

MIAMI

CIRCUIT 0 0 0 0 0 5,300 0 0 0 20,272

SUPERIOR 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2,170

SUPERIOR 2 0 0 0 0 0 1,525 0 0 0 2,050

PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 0 0 0 0 0 6,825 0 0 0 24,492

BUNKER HILL TOWN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PERU CITY 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 0 0 0 0 0 6,825 0 0 0 24,492

MONROE

CIRCUIT 1 0 24,000 1,000 0 0 0 0 7,700 133,000 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 0 24,000 1,000 0 0 0 0 7,700 133,000 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 0 24,000 1,000 0 0 0 0 7,700 133,000 0
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103,062 314,237 168,336 19,250 3,168 4,579,919 0 65,908 19,581 35,630 1,984 8,910,650 16,457,650

103,062 314,237 168,336 19,250 3,168 4,579,919 0 65,908 19,581 35,630 1,984 8,910,650 16,457,650

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10,858 0 105,197 124,117

0 0 2,926 10,617 0 594 0 612 0 1,916 0 11,713 28,378

0 0 4,148 5,511 0 6,530 0 0 0 2,504 0 13,871 33,398

0 0 3,325 13,881 5,960 0 0 37,541 0 39,526 0 72,682 175,301

0 0 0 0 1,250 846 0 0 355 4,000 0 2,233 8,684

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 6,000 10,000 0 7,000 0 0 0 0 0 64,125 87,125

0 0 3,488 10,700 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 109,320 123,508

0 0 0 16,519 12,834 681 2,154 0 0 0 0 112 33,536

0 0 19,887 67,228 20,044 15,651 2,154 38,153 355 58,804 0 379,253 614,047

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 249 0 0 0 0 249

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 249 0 0 0 0 249

103,062 314,237 188,223 86,478 23,212 4,595,570 2,154 104,310 19,936 94,434 1,984 9,289,903 17,071,946

0 0 0 0 1,689 0 0 0 0 0 0 925 52,326

0 0 0 0 0 0 2,518 0 0 6 0 1,246 121,149

0 0 0 0 1,689 0 0 0 1,210 275 0 10,100 175,176

15,000 100,000 0 0 0 0 0 2,400 500 0 0 2,350 124,250

15,000 100,000 0 0 3,378 0 2,518 2,400 1,710 281 0 14,621 472,901

15,000 100,000 0 0 3,378 0 2,518 2,400 1,710 281 0 14,621 472,901

0 0 4,000 0 0 521 0 0 0 373 0 20,873 322,393

4,820 0 3,343 0 0 0 1,854 0 0 282 0 900 11,199

4,820 0 7,343 0 0 521 1,854 0 0 655 0 21,773 333,592

4,820 0 7,343 0 0 521 1,854 0 0 655 0 21,773 333,592

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 25,572

0 0 0 0 0 0 1,019 0 0 0 0 399 3,588

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3,575

25,071 0 1,770 0 248 0 0 0 0 11 0 0 27,100

25,071 0 1,770 0 248 0 1,019 0 0 11 0 399 59,835

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

25,071 0 1,770 0 248 0 1,019 0 0 11 0 399 59,835

325,240 135,000 0 0 15,203 0 0 0 0 46,000 0 0 687,143

325,240 135,000 0 0 15,203 0 0 0 0 46,000 0 0 687,143

325,240 135,000 0 0 15,203 0 0 0 0 46,000 0 0 687,143
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MONTGOMERY

CIRCUIT 0 1,729 59 0 0 3,279 0 0 0 7,806

SUPERIOR 1 0 2,137 347 0 0 11,250 0 270 0 2,629

SUPERIOR 2 0 0 0 0 0 13,619 0 0 0 0

PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PUBLIC DEFENDER 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 317,371 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 0 3,866 406 0 0 28,148 0 270 317,371 10,435

COUNTY TOTAL: 0 3,866 406 0 0 28,148 0 270 317,371 10,435

MORGAN

CIRCUIT 0 0 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

SUPERIOR 1 0 0 0 0 0 3,000 0 1,205 0 0

SUPERIOR 3 0 0 0 0 0 4,525 0 0 0 0

PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 0 0 25 0 0 7,525 0 1,205 0 0

MARTINSVILLE CITY 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

MOORESVILLE TOWN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 0 0 25 0 0 7,525 0 1,205 0 0

NEWTON

CIRCUIT 0 250 0 0 0 0 0 0 334 185

SUPERIOR 0 3,510 569 2,940 0 4,688 0 0 0 957

PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 610 0 0 0 0

PUBLIC DEFENDER 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 354,860 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 0 3,760 569 2,940 0 5,298 0 0 355,194 1,142

COUNTY TOTAL: 0 3,760 569 2,940 0 5,298 0 0 355,194 1,142

NOBLE

CIRCUIT 0 1,177 0 0 0 5,100 0 245 0 0

SUPERIOR 1 0 74 0 0 0 4,150 0 0 8,970 148

SUPERIOR 2 0 818 0 0 0 0 0 2,070 660 0

PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PUBLIC DEFENDER 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,000 0 0 792

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 0 2,069 0 0 0 9,250 1,000 2,315 9,630 940

COUNTY TOTAL: 0 2,069 0 0 0 9,250 1,000 2,315 9,630 940

OHIO

CIRCUIT 0 4,610 466 0 0 0 0 0 10,631 5,669

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 0 4,610 466 0 0 0 0 0 10,631 5,669

COUNTY TOTAL: 0 4,610 466 0 0 0 0 0 10,631 5,669

ORANGE

CIRCUIT 0 2,472 495 0 0 12,650 0 272 174,247 20,289

SUPERIOR 0 2,741 0 0 0 0 0 648 117,466 1,114

PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 0 5,213 495 0 0 12,650 0 920 291,713 21,403

COUNTY TOTAL: 0 5,213 495 0 0 12,650 0 920 291,713 21,403
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0 0 0 0 0 1,176 0 0 0 0 0 63,000 77,049

0 0 0 0 0 1,486 0 0 0 0 0 1,685 19,804

0 0 0 0 0 1,948 0 884 131 0 0 0 16,582

144,203 0 1,100 0 0 2,991 0 2,472 997 0 0 2,925 154,688

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,236 0 20,797 339,404

144,203 0 1,100 0 0 7,601 0 3,356 1,128 1,236 0 88,407 607,527

144,203 0 1,100 0 0 7,601 0 3,356 1,128 1,236 0 88,407 607,527

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 159 0 0 149 333

0 0 0 0 0 457 0 0 161 0 0 2,208 7,031

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 23 0 0 4,548

36,621 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,197 0 0 37,818

36,621 0 0 0 0 457 0 0 320 1,220 0 2,357 49,730

0 0 2,796 0 0 0 0 8,909 1,630 715 0 0 14,050

0 0 2,085 0 446 0 0 2,380 0 858 0 0 5,769

0 0 4,881 0 446 0 0 11,289 1,630 1,573 0 0 19,819

36,621 0 4,881 0 446 457 0 11,289 1,950 2,793 0 2,357 69,549

0 27,666 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 66 0 16,000 44,501

0 0 0 0 0 1,118 0 0 0 0 101 2,428 16,311

701 0 0 0 0 68 0 0 0 0 21 75 1,475

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 416 355,276

701 27,666 0 0 0 1,186 0 0 0 66 122 18,919 417,563

701 27,666 0 0 0 1,186 0 0 0 66 122 18,919 417,563

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3,250 9,772

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 694 0 0 6,286 20,322

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 972 0 0 2,039 6,559

47,226 0 3,795 3,632 1,744 96,958 0 0 5,331 0 0 108,346 267,032

0 0 0 3,756 8,045 16,800 0 0 0 0 0 8,818 39,211

47,226 0 3,795 7,388 9,789 113,758 0 0 6,997 0 0 128,739 342,896

47,226 0 3,795 7,388 9,789 113,758 0 0 6,997 0 0 128,739 342,896

106 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18,600 40,082

106 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18,600 40,082

106 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18,600 40,082

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2,298 0 0 212,723

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 196 0 0 122,165

3,000 0 1,059 0 0 0 0 1,323 0 350 0 0 5,732

3,000 0 1,059 0 0 0 0 1,323 0 2,844 0 0 340,620

3,000 0 1,059 0 0 0 0 1,323 0 2,844 0 0 340,620

2016 COURT EXPENDITURES
OTHER PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AND CHARGES - 30000 SERIES

OTHER
PROB

EXPENSE

OTHER
JUV DET

EXPENSE PHONE UTILITY
OTHER

INSRNCE
RENTALS

OFFICE
RENTALS

COMPTRS
SOFTWRE

LIC/PURCH
CNTRCT

PRINTING POSTAGE SHIPPING
OTHER

SERVICES TOTAL



140 | Vol. 3: Financial Report

OWEN

CIRCUIT 1 0 7,415 800 0 0 8,400 0 100 83,381 5,972

PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 0 7,415 800 0 0 8,400 0 100 83,381 5,972

COUNTY TOTAL: 0 7,415 800 0 0 8,400 0 100 83,381 5,972

PARKE

CIRCUIT 0 2,905 358 0 0 6,200 0 80 0 0

PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PUBLIC DEFENDER 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 136,802 7,580

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 0 2,905 358 0 0 6,200 0 80 136,802 7,580

COUNTY TOTAL: 0 2,905 358 0 0 6,200 0 80 136,802 7,580

PERRY

CIRCUIT 0 3,000 1,000 0 0 0 0 0 200,000 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 0 3,000 1,000 0 0 0 0 0 200,000 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 0 3,000 1,000 0 0 0 0 0 200,000 0

PIKE

CIRCUIT 3,828 11,828 1,937 0 0 0 0 0 112,777 7,223

PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 3,828 11,828 1,937 0 0 0 0 0 112,777 7,223

COUNTY TOTAL: 3,828 11,828 1,937 0 0 0 0 0 112,777 7,223

PORTER

CIRCUIT 0 0 0 0 0 250 0 0 0 0

SUPERIOR 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4,331

SUPERIOR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 13,112

SUPERIOR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

SUPERIOR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 105 0

SUPERIOR 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

ADULT PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

JUVENILE PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

JUVENILE DET CENTER 0 0 0 0 0 1,746 0 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 0 0 0 0 0 1,996 0 0 105 17,443

COUNTY TOTAL: 0 0 0 0 0 1,996 0 0 105 17,443

POSEY

CIRCUIT 0 1,588 0 0 0 0 0 0 240,078 2,925

SUPERIOR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100,329 1,652

PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 0 1,588 0 0 0 0 0 0 340,407 4,577

COUNTY TOTAL: 0 1,588 0 0 0 0 0 0 340,407 4,577

PULASKI

CIRCUIT 770 1,698 694 0 0 22,553 0 5,096 127,539 7,042

SUPERIOR 0 4,739 779 0 0 0 0 420 52,789 5,452

PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 770 6,437 1,473 0 0 22,553 0 5,516 180,328 12,494

COUNTY TOTAL: 770 6,437 1,473 0 0 22,553 0 5,516 180,328 12,494
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0 0 0 0 0 5,337 0 0 1,691 132 0 48,318 161,546

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 5,337 0 0 1,691 132 0 48,318 161,546

0 0 0 0 0 5,337 0 0 1,691 132 0 48,318 161,546

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 600 0 529 10,672

9,466 0 6,228 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15,694

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 144,382

9,466 0 6,228 0 0 0 0 0 0 600 0 529 170,748

9,466 0 6,228 0 0 0 0 0 0 600 0 529 170,748

0 0 2,000 900 0 5,500 0 0 0 3,700 0 3,450 219,550

0 0 2,000 900 0 5,500 0 0 0 3,700 0 3,450 219,550

0 0 2,000 900 0 5,500 0 0 0 3,700 0 3,450 219,550

0 0 6,060 0 0 0 0 8,737 1,000 5,000 0 2,638 161,028

3,440 20,052 1,161 0 0 0 0 5,500 383 0 482 0 31,018

3,440 20,052 7,221 0 0 0 0 14,237 1,383 5,000 482 2,638 192,046

3,440 20,052 7,221 0 0 0 0 14,237 1,383 5,000 482 2,638 192,046

5,762 0 0 0 0 0 6,274 0 0 0 0 7,248 19,534

0 0 0 0 0 3,018 0 185 0 0 0 1,126 8,660

0 0 0 0 1,689 0 4,584 35 0 0 0 1,178 20,598

0 0 0 0 1,689 528 1,489 0 0 0 0 85,000 88,706

0 0 0 0 1,332 206 2,796 0 0 0 0 0 4,439

0 0 0 0 1,689 0 1,164 0 0 0 0 1,232 4,085

173,001 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 35 173,036

24,872 0 762 0 0 0 0 12,950 0 0 0 10,363 48,947

0 0 360 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 195,816 197,922

203,635 0 1,122 0 6,399 3,752 16,307 13,170 0 0 0 301,998 565,927

203,635 0 1,122 0 6,399 3,752 16,307 13,170 0 0 0 301,998 565,927

0 0 2,195 0 0 0 0 0 912 110 0 970 248,778

0 0 0 0 0 1,805 0 0 213 66 0 0 104,065

2,133 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2,133

2,133 0 2,195 0 0 1,805 0 0 1,125 176 0 970 354,976

2,133 0 2,195 0 0 1,805 0 0 1,125 176 0 970 354,976

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8,000 0 4,684 178,076

0 0 0 0 0 870 0 0 0 2,860 0 820 68,729

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 423 0 0 423

0 0 0 0 0 870 0 0 0 11,283 0 5,504 247,228

0 0 0 0 0 870 0 0 0 11,283 0 5,504 247,228
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PUTNAM

CIRCUIT 0 735 195 0 0 1,688 0 217 19,844 9,291

SUPERIOR 0 527 37 0 0 0 0 0 3,870 0

ADULT PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

JUVENILE PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 0 1,262 232 0 0 1,688 0 217 23,714 9,291

COUNTY TOTAL: 0 1,262 232 0 0 1,688 0 217 23,714 9,291

RANDOLPH

CIRCUIT 1,514 3,394 60 0 0 0 0 0 199,904 5,366

SUPERIOR 0 0 17 2,325 0 0 0 0 0 901

PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 1,514 3,394 77 2,325 0 0 0 0 199,904 6,267

UNION CITY 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

WINCHESTER CITY 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 401

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 401

COUNTY TOTAL: 1,514 3,394 77 2,325 0 0 0 0 199,904 6,668

RIPLEY

CIRCUIT 0 8,832 1,578 0 0 0 0 0 113,372 7,459

SUPERIOR 0 2,406 819 0 0 0 0 0 80,226 2,984

PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 6,962 0 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 0 11,238 2,397 0 0 6,962 0 0 193,598 10,443

BATESVILLE CITY 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

VERSAILLES TOWN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 0 11,238 2,397 0 0 6,962 0 0 193,598 10,443

RUSH

CIRCUIT 0 2,652 216 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

SUPERIOR 0 4,128 318 0 0 800 0 0 0 1,786

PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 0 6,780 534 0 0 800 0 0 0 1,786

COUNTY TOTAL: 0 6,780 534 0 0 800 0 0 0 1,786

ST. JOSEPH

CIRCUIT 0 3,879 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PROBATE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

SUPERIOR 1 0 204,972 6,056 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

ADULT PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

JUVENILE DET CENTER 0 0 0 0 0 25,083 0 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 0 208,851 6,056 0 0 25,083 0 0 0 0

WALKERTON TOWN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 0 208,851 6,056 0 0 25,083 0 0 0 0
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0 0 61 0 0 701 2,483 7,150 601 0 0 37,488 80,454

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4,434

10,000 0 0 0 0 11,000 5,000 0 0 0 0 0 26,000

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

10,000 0 61 0 0 11,701 7,483 7,150 601 0 0 37,488 110,888

10,000 0 61 0 0 11,701 7,483 7,150 601 0 0 37,488 110,888

0 0 0 0 1,689 0 0 0 0 1,000 0 1,023 213,950

0 0 0 0 1,689 0 0 0 0 188 0 219,916 225,036

5,000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,300 0 0 6,300

5,000 0 0 0 3,378 0 0 0 0 2,488 0 220,939 445,286

0 0 0 0 105 0 0 0 269 0 0 0 374

0 0 0 0 0 130 0 0 0 0 0 0 531

0 0 0 0 105 130 0 0 269 0 0 0 905

5,000 0 0 0 3,483 130 0 0 269 2,488 0 220,939 446,191

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,067 132,308

0 0 0 0 0 526 0 200 180 0 0 128 87,469

14,006 0 0 0 982 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 21,950

14,006 0 0 0 982 526 0 200 180 0 0 1,195 241,727

0 0 0 0 894 0 0 2,380 0 0 0 40 3,314

0 0 1,310 933 0 0 279 595 0 417 0 240 3,774

0 0 1,310 933 894 0 279 2,975 0 417 0 280 7,088

14,006 0 1,310 933 1,876 526 279 3,175 180 417 0 1,475 248,815

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15,688 18,556

0 0 0 0 0 1,470 0 0 0 0 0 200 8,702

13,373 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 20,000 33,373

13,373 0 0 0 0 1,470 0 0 0 0 0 35,888 60,631

13,373 0 0 0 0 1,470 0 0 0 0 0 35,888 60,631

0 0 858 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,640 6,377

50,331 0 2,940 0 0 0 0 0 0 8,000 0 7,111 68,382

0 0 0 0 0 0 4,762 0 3,130 18,865 0 2,550 240,335

121,393 0 0 0 0 0 0 4,168 1,464 0 214 114 127,353

137,722 12,993 0 401,466 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 577,264

309,446 12,993 3,798 401,466 0 0 4,762 4,168 4,594 26,865 214 11,415 1,019,711

0 0 2,014 675 1,407 0 0 0 0 792 0 0 4,888

0 0 2,014 675 1,407 0 0 0 0 792 0 0 4,888

309,446 12,993 5,812 402,141 1,407 0 4,762 4,168 4,594 27,657 214 11,415 1,024,599
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SCOTT

CIRCUIT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 33,434 505

SUPERIOR 0 1,230 183 0 0 0 0 491 0 800

PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PUBLIC DEFENDER 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,246 5,009

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 0 1,230 183 0 0 0 0 491 34,680 6,314

COUNTY TOTAL: 0 1,230 183 0 0 0 0 491 34,680 6,314

SHELBY

CIRCUIT 0 0 117 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

SUPERIOR 1 0 7,802 834 0 0 0 0 0 0 3,531

SUPERIOR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5,450 57,199 0

PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 0 7,802 951 0 0 0 0 5,450 57,199 3,531

COUNTY TOTAL: 0 7,802 951 0 0 0 0 5,450 57,199 3,531

SPENCER

CIRCUIT 0 0 747 0 0 5,665 0 4,295 213,445 19,466

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 0 0 747 0 0 5,665 0 4,295 213,445 19,466

COUNTY TOTAL: 0 0 747 0 0 5,665 0 4,295 213,445 19,466

STARKE

CIRCUIT 0 12,678 1,011 0 0 0 0 0 5,200 7,788

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 0 12,678 1,011 0 0 0 0 0 5,200 7,788

KNOX CITY 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2,850 0

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2,850 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 0 12,678 1,011 0 0 0 0 0 8,050 7,788

STEUBEN

CIRCUIT 0 8,530 0 0 0 3,300 0 1,650 47,272 6,054

SUPERIOR 0 2,526 72 0 0 600 0 385 2,221 714

PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PUBLIC DEFENDER 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 49,267 8,801

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 0 11,056 72 0 0 3,900 0 2,035 98,760 15,569

FREMONT TOWN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 0 11,056 72 0 0 3,900 0 2,035 98,760 15,569

SULLIVAN

CIRCUIT 0 1,067 27 0 0 242 0 0 90,487 1,048

SUPERIOR 0 0 840 2,286 0 0 0 0 104,520 8,943

PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 0 1,067 867 2,286 0 242 0 0 195,007 9,991

COUNTY TOTAL: 0 1,067 867 2,286 0 242 0 0 195,007 9,991

SWITZERLAND

CIRCUIT 0 8,530 873 4,130 0 0 0 330 76,670 9,811

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 0 8,530 873 4,130 0 0 0 330 76,670 9,811

COUNTY TOTAL: 0 8,530 873 4,130 0 0 0 330 76,670 9,811
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0 64,923 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 331 0 873 100,066

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 220 547 0 715 4,186

1,006 0 1,200 0 0 590 0 0 0 664 0 0 3,460

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6,255

1,006 64,923 1,200 0 0 590 0 0 220 1,542 0 1,588 113,967

1,006 64,923 1,200 0 0 590 0 0 220 1,542 0 1,588 113,967

0 0 0 366 0 1,251 0 0 104 0 0 0 1,838

0 85,008 0 0 0 1,887 0 0 0 0 0 1,009 100,071

0 0 0 0 0 1,787 0 0 0 0 0 0 64,436

36,474 0 0 0 10,692 0 0 0 3,006 0 0 7,050 57,222

36,474 85,008 0 366 10,692 4,925 0 0 3,110 0 0 8,059 223,567

36,474 85,008 0 366 10,692 4,925 0 0 3,110 0 0 8,059 223,567

456 0 300 7,139 1,689 6,705 0 16,962 1,345 6,606 0 0 284,820

456 0 300 7,139 1,689 6,705 0 16,962 1,345 6,606 0 0 284,820

456 0 300 7,139 1,689 6,705 0 16,962 1,345 6,606 0 0 284,820

14,559 0 0 0 0 2,519 0 0 0 8,000 0 1,170 52,925

14,559 0 0 0 0 2,519 0 0 0 8,000 0 1,170 52,925

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,945 0 145 4,940

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,945 0 145 4,940

14,559 0 0 0 0 2,519 0 0 0 9,945 0 1,315 57,865

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3,333 70,139

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3,330 0 0 4,519 14,367

6,000 0 1,102 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 13,969 21,071

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,082 0 0 59,150

6,000 0 1,102 0 0 0 0 0 3,330 1,082 0 21,821 164,727

0 0 865 2,194 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,471 4,530

0 0 865 2,194 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,471 4,530

6,000 0 1,967 2,194 0 0 0 0 3,330 1,082 0 23,292 169,257

0 0 0 0 0 6,474 0 0 0 329 0 3,000 102,674

0 0 0 0 0 5,173 1,634 4,400 2,655 498 0 0 130,949

1,097 0 1,613 0 234 1,567 0 2,500 0 0 0 0 7,011

1,097 0 1,613 0 234 13,214 1,634 6,900 2,655 827 0 3,000 240,634

1,097 0 1,613 0 234 13,214 1,634 6,900 2,655 827 0 3,000 240,634

7,556 18,100 0 0 0 600 0 8,460 0 0 0 1,401 136,461

7,556 18,100 0 0 0 600 0 8,460 0 0 0 1,401 136,461

7,556 18,100 0 0 0 600 0 8,460 0 0 0 1,401 136,461
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TIPPECANOE

CIRCUIT 0 12,565 2,111 0 0 1,013 0 0 19,023 0

SUPERIOR 1 6,330 20,000 0 0 0 1,500 0 0 44,956 0

SUPERIOR 2 0 20,000 0 0 0 3,559 0 0 20,531 0

SUPERIOR 3 0 0 0 0 0 19,620 0 0 467,945 0

SUPERIOR 4 0 1,078 0 0 0 0 0 0 4,507 0

SUPERIOR 5 0 6,962 0 0 0 0 0 0 5,000 0

SUPERIOR 6 0 4,620 0 0 0 0 0 0 2,745 0

PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PUBLIC DEFENDER 0 0 0 0 258,845 0 7,565 0 467,100 46,178

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 6,330 65,225 2,111 0 258,845 25,692 7,565 0 1,031,807 46,178

WEST LAFAYETTE CITY 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 50 0 0

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 50 0 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 6,330 65,225 2,111 0 258,845 25,692 7,565 50 1,031,807 46,178

TIPTON

CIRCUIT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 73,318 1,328

PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 73,318 1,328

SHARPSVILLE TOWN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TIPTON CITY 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 170 0 0

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 170 0 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 170 73,318 1,328

UNION

CIRCUIT 0 0 100 0 0 0 0 0 45,000 2,000

PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 0 0 100 0 0 0 0 0 45,000 2,000

COUNTY TOTAL: 0 0 100 0 0 0 0 0 45,000 2,000

VANDERBURGH

CIRCUIT 0 56,506 11,006 0 0 11,040 0 1,756 0 5,704

SUPERIOR 1 0 23,279 2,838 0 0 0 0 0 0 260

PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 0 79,785 13,844 0 0 11,040 0 1,756 0 5,964

COUNTY TOTAL: 0 79,785 13,844 0 0 11,040 0 1,756 0 5,964

VERMILLION

CIRCUIT 0 0 0 0 0 5,900 0 1,692 0 0

PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 0 0 0 0 0 5,900 0 1,692 0 0

CLINTON CITY 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 0 0 0 0 0 5,900 0 1,692 0 0
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0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100,292 135,004

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,000 73,786

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18,755 62,845

0 325,762 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 20,175 833,502

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5,585

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11,962

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 29,448 36,813

4,747 0 1,313 0 285 0 0 360 0 0 0 0 6,705

0 0 1,440 0 2,750 0 0 5,882 1,203 3,176 0 6,826 800,965

4,747 325,762 2,753 0 3,035 0 0 6,242 1,203 3,176 0 176,496 1,967,167

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 50

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 50

4,747 325,762 2,753 0 3,035 0 0 6,242 1,203 3,176 0 176,496 1,967,217

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3,500 0 4,626 82,772

550 0 600 0 0 0 0 336 0 592 0 0 2,078

550 0 600 0 0 0 0 336 0 4,092 0 4,626 84,850

0 0 651 1,800 0 0 367 2,380 0 400 0 300 5,898

0 0 0 0 300 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 470

0 0 651 1,800 300 0 367 2,380 0 400 0 300 6,368

550 0 1,251 1,800 300 0 367 2,716 0 4,492 0 4,926 91,218

0 9,996 0 0 0 398 0 1,716 0 2,000 0 842 62,052

3,348 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 404 0 0 3,752

3,348 9,996 0 0 0 398 0 1,716 0 2,404 0 842 65,804

3,348 9,996 0 0 0 398 0 1,716 0 2,404 0 842 65,804

0 0 0 0 0 3,712 0 0 0 0 0 1,750 91,474

6,105 1,519,288 0 0 0 6,359 0 0 6,909 0 0 231,637 1,796,675

134,663 0 1,646 0 0 7,345 0 0 0 0 0 16,531 160,185

140,768 1,519,288 1,646 0 0 17,416 0 0 6,909 0 0 249,918 2,048,334

140,768 1,519,288 1,646 0 0 17,416 0 0 6,909 0 0 249,918 2,048,334

0 0 0 0 0 6,089 0 0 742 4,994 0 1,108 20,525

3,000 0 6,000 0 0 0 0 0 500 300 0 0 9,800

3,000 0 6,000 0 0 6,089 0 0 1,242 5,294 0 1,108 30,325

0 0 505 0 0 0 0 2,380 0 1,189 0 200 4,274

0 0 505 0 0 0 0 2,380 0 1,189 0 200 4,274

3,000 0 6,505 0 0 6,089 0 2,380 1,242 6,483 0 1,308 34,599

2016 COURT EXPENDITURES
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VIGO

CIRCUIT 0 43,084 7,412 0 0 13,675 0 0 54,712 40,717

TITLE IV-D COURT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 120 0 0

ADULT PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

JUVENILE PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 0 43,084 7,412 0 0 13,675 0 120 54,712 40,717

TERRE HAUTE CITY 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 200

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 200

COUNTY TOTAL: 0 43,084 7,412 0 0 13,675 0 120 54,712 40,917

WABASH

CIRCUIT 0 6,000 384 0 0 1,000 0 1,000 205,918 7,910

SUPERIOR 0 0 0 0 0 1,000 0 0 1,500 523

PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 295 0 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 0 6,000 384 0 0 2,295 0 1,000 207,418 8,433

WABASH CITY 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 0 6,000 384 0 0 2,295 0 1,000 207,418 8,433

WARREN

CIRCUIT 0 0 0 0 0 400 0 0 37,660 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 0 0 0 0 0 400 0 0 37,660 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 0 0 0 0 0 400 0 0 37,660 0

WARRICK

CIRCUIT 0 7,484 253 0 0 750 0 0 85,000 14,378

SUPERIOR 1 0 3,627 1,136 0 0 0 0 0 61,710 3,950

SUPERIOR 2 0 6,654 1,066 0 0 0 0 0 87,310 4,372

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 0 17,765 2,455 0 0 750 0 0 234,020 22,700

COUNTY TOTAL: 0 17,765 2,455 0 0 750 0 0 234,020 22,700

WASHINGTON

CIRCUIT 0 6,403 1,450 0 0 0 0 0 91,428 0

SUPERIOR 0 0 39 0 0 0 0 948 0 0

PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 0 6,403 1,489 0 0 0 0 948 91,428 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 0 6,403 1,489 0 0 0 0 948 91,428 0

WAYNE

SUPERIOR 1 0 33,419 859 0 0 17,200 0 0 44,293 0

SUPERIOR 3 0 3,628 231 0 0 0 0 0 111,586 3,236

PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 0 37,047 1,090 0 0 17,200 0 0 155,879 3,236

HAGERSTOWN TOWN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 0 37,047 1,090 0 0 17,200 0 0 155,879 3,236

2016 COURT EXPENDITURES
OTHER PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AND CHARGES - 30000 SERIES
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26,780 0 0 0 0 18,345 11,986 10,054 13,659 0 0 1,256 241,680

0 0 0 8,796 0 1,941 0 0 262 0 0 0 11,119

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2,675 2,675

3,558 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3,558

30,338 0 0 8,796 0 20,286 11,986 10,054 13,921 0 0 3,931 259,032

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 870 0 1,316 0 409 2,795

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 870 0 1,316 0 409 2,795

30,338 0 0 8,796 0 20,286 11,986 10,924 13,921 1,316 0 4,340 261,827

0 0 748 0 1,689 4,223 0 0 0 0 0 1,925 230,797

0 0 0 0 0 2,603 0 520 0 0 0 2,949 9,095

38,871 0 533 0 0 3,562 0 5,126 0 0 0 0 48,387

38,871 0 1,281 0 1,689 10,388 0 5,646 0 0 0 4,874 288,279

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

38,871 0 1,281 0 1,689 10,388 0 5,646 0 0 0 4,874 288,279

0 0 0 0 0 3,243 0 0 0 1,829 0 1,275 44,407

0 0 0 0 0 3,243 0 0 0 1,829 0 1,275 44,407

0 0 0 0 0 3,243 0 0 0 1,829 0 1,275 44,407

3,712 0 0 0 0 2,737 0 0 2,265 5,000 0 320 121,899

5,224 0 0 0 0 5,395 0 0 0 3,000 0 12,954 96,996

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 59 2,998 0 0 102,459

8,936 0 0 0 0 8,132 0 0 2,324 10,998 0 13,274 321,354

8,936 0 0 0 0 8,132 0 0 2,324 10,998 0 13,274 321,354

0 0 0 0 305 3,000 0 3,149 0 0 0 705 106,440

0 0 0 0 0 125 0 700 0 0 0 1,278 3,090

15,932 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 212 0 0 1,200 17,344

15,932 0 0 0 305 3,125 0 3,849 212 0 0 3,183 126,874

15,932 0 0 0 305 3,125 0 3,849 212 0 0 3,183 126,874

0 0 0 0 0 2,717 0 0 2,400 0 0 33,969 134,857

0 0 0 0 0 737 0 0 1,192 0 0 6,247 126,857

28,861 151,000 4,675 0 0 65,599 0 0 1,090 0 0 750 251,975

28,861 151,000 4,675 0 0 69,053 0 0 4,682 0 0 40,966 513,689

0 0 206 0 0 0 0 2,227 0 310 0 45 2,788

0 0 206 0 0 0 0 2,227 0 310 0 45 2,788

28,861 151,000 4,881 0 0 69,053 0 2,227 4,682 310 0 41,011 516,477
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WELLS

CIRCUIT 0 0 0 0 0 4,742 0 5,632 36,592 597

SUPERIOR 0 1,395 0 0 0 4,120 0 0 1,136 664

PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 0 1,395 0 0 0 8,862 0 5,632 37,728 1,261

BLUFFTON CITY 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 0 1,395 0 0 0 8,862 0 5,632 37,728 1,261

WHITE

CIRCUIT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 750 42,053 0

SUPERIOR 0 6,705 1,627 0 0 0 0 3,475 269,432 0

PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 0 6,705 1,627 0 0 0 0 4,225 311,485 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 0 6,705 1,627 0 0 0 0 4,225 311,485 0

WHITLEY

CIRCUIT 0 0 176 0 0 2,250 0 0 80,941 1,868

SUPERIOR 0 1,226 0 0 0 2,200 0 2,025 10,430 176

PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 0 1,226 176 0 0 4,450 0 2,025 91,371 2,044

COUNTY TOTAL: 0 1,226 176 0 0 4,450 0 2,025 91,371 2,044

STATE TOTALS

GRAND TOTAL CIRCUIT, SUPERIOR &
PROBATE:

GRAND TOTAL SMALL CLAIMS:

GRAND TOTAL CITY & TOWN:

GRAND TOTAL:

19,529

0

0

19,529

1,908,276

0

368

1,908,644

244,241

0

0

244,241

49,651

0

0

49,651

270,958

0

0

270,958

2,122,905

0

9,075

2,131,980

8,565

0

0

8,565

814,030

12,518

44,877

871,425

15,503,153

0

161,144

15,664,297

2,031,568

0

1,601

2,033,169
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0 0 0 0 0 2,340 0 0 0 0 0 1,485 51,388

0 0 0 0 0 2,744 0 0 0 0 0 2,665 12,724

8,887 90,800 3,156 0 0 1,044 0 7,395 0 450 0 0 111,732

8,887 90,800 3,156 0 0 6,128 0 7,395 0 450 0 4,150 175,844

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5,000 0 700 0 0 5,700

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5,000 0 700 0 0 5,700

8,887 90,800 3,156 0 0 6,128 0 12,395 0 1,150 0 4,150 181,544

0 0 0 0 1,927 2,810 0 0 0 320 0 0 47,860

0 0 0 0 1,932 2,398 0 0 120 0 350 0 286,039

7,856 0 2,868 0 0 2,552 0 0 0 0 0 155 13,431

7,856 0 2,868 0 3,859 7,760 0 0 120 320 350 155 347,330

7,856 0 2,868 0 3,859 7,760 0 0 120 320 350 155 347,330

0 0 0 0 1,689 0 0 0 628 0 0 30,900 118,452

0 0 0 0 1,689 0 1,294 0 1,047 0 0 10,000 30,087

13,250 0 1,350 0 0 0 0 1,550 557 0 0 0 16,707

13,250 0 1,350 0 3,378 0 1,294 1,550 2,232 0 0 40,900 165,246

13,250 0 1,350 0 3,378 0 1,294 1,550 2,232 0 0 40,900 165,246

3,526,714

0

34,576

3,561,290

3,124,987

0

0

3,124,987

435,690

19,887

61,111

516,688

905,245

67,228

49,077

1,021,550

94,462

20,044

28,388

142,894

5,228,361

15,651

65,926

5,309,938

123,735

2,154

18,449

144,338

519,193

38,153

92,738

650,084

223,623

355

20,092

244,070

521,467

58,804

47,611

627,882

3,966

0

95

4,061

14,767,969

379,253

392,584

15,539,806

52,448,288

614,047

1,027,712

54,090,047
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ADAMS

CIRCUIT 15,622 0 0 0 15,622

SUPERIOR 0 0 0 0 0

PROBATION 0 0 0 29,336 29,336

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 15,622 0 0 29,336 44,958

COUNTY TOTAL: 15,622 0 0 29,336 44,958

ALLEN

CIRCUIT 0 0 0 0 0

SUPERIOR 1 0 29,212 0 0 29,212

ADULT PROBATION 0 6,033 0 0 6,033

JUVENILE DET CENTER 0 73,346 0 0 73,346

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 0 108,591 0 0 108,591

NEW HAVEN CITY 0 285 0 0 285

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 0 285 0 0 285

COUNTY TOTAL: 0 108,876 0 0 108,876

BARTHOLOMEW

CIRCUIT 1,704 3,163 0 0 4,867

SUPERIOR 1 0 0 0 0 0

SUPERIOR 2 0 0 0 0 0

PROBATION 0 2,430 0 0 2,430

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 1,704 5,593 0 0 7,297

COUNTY TOTAL: 1,704 5,593 0 0 7,297

BENTON

CIRCUIT 0 0 0 0 0

PROBATION 0 502 5,231 0 5,733

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 0 502 5,231 0 5,733

COUNTY TOTAL: 0 502 5,231 0 5,733

BLACKFORD

CIRCUIT 15,794 0 0 3,488 19,282

SUPERIOR 3,607 0 0 0 3,607

PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 19,401 0 0 3,488 22,889

COUNTY TOTAL: 19,401 0 0 3,488 22,889

BOONE

CIRCUIT 1,576 333 0 0 1,909

SUPERIOR 1 0 0 0 0 0

SUPERIOR 2 657 0 0 0 657

PROBATION 0 707 0 0 707

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 2,233 1,040 0 0 3,273

JAMESTOWN TOWN 0 0 0 0 0

THORNTOWN TOWN 0 0 0 0 0

WHITESTOWN TOWN 0 0 0 0 0

ZIONSVILLE TOWN 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 0 0 0 0 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 2,233 1,040 0 0 3,273

2016 COURT EXPENDITURES
CAPITAL OUTLAYS - 40000 SERIES

LEGAL
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BROWN

CIRCUIT 19,167 1,320 0 0 20,487

PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 19,167 1,320 0 0 20,487

COUNTY TOTAL: 19,167 1,320 0 0 20,487

CARROLL

CIRCUIT 0 720 0 0 720

SUPERIOR 45 250 0 0 295

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 45 970 0 0 1,015

DELPHI CITY 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 0 0 0 0 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 45 970 0 0 1,015

CASS

CIRCUIT 0 0 0 0 0

SUPERIOR 1 0 0 0 0 0

SUPERIOR 2 46,940 0 0 0 46,940

ADULT PROBATION 0 639 0 0 639

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 46,940 639 0 0 47,579

COUNTY TOTAL: 46,940 639 0 0 47,579

CLARK

CIRCUIT 1 34,146 0 5,902 2,240 42,288

PROBATION 0 14,530 0 0 14,530

PUBLIC DEFENDER 0 3,173 0 0 3,173

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 34,146 17,703 5,902 2,240 59,991

CLARKSVILLE TOWN 0 8,402 0 0 8,402

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 0 8,402 0 0 8,402

COUNTY TOTAL: 34,146 26,105 5,902 2,240 68,393

CLAY

CIRCUIT 7,329 0 9,871 0 17,200

SUPERIOR 502 1,150 0 0 1,652

PROBATION 0 925 0 0 925

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 7,831 2,075 9,871 0 19,777

COUNTY TOTAL: 7,831 2,075 9,871 0 19,777

CLINTON

CIRCUIT 1,752 1,628 0 0 3,380

SUPERIOR 2,449 255 150 0 2,854

PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 4,201 1,883 150 0 6,234

FRANKFORT CITY 0 0 937 0 937

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 0 0 937 0 937

COUNTY TOTAL: 4,201 1,883 1,087 0 7,171

2016 COURT EXPENDITURES
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CRAWFORD

CIRCUIT 11,707 0 0 0 11,707

PROBATION 1,800 402 1,639 0 3,841

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 13,507 402 1,639 0 15,548

COUNTY TOTAL: 13,507 402 1,639 0 15,548

DAVIESS

CIRCUIT 2,382 0 0 0 2,382

SUPERIOR 6,144 2,503 0 168 8,815

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 8,526 2,503 0 168 11,197

COUNTY TOTAL: 8,526 2,503 0 168 11,197

DEARBORN

CIRCUIT 7,412 17,161 0 0 24,573

SUPERIOR 1 478 1,899 24,909 0 27,286

SUPERIOR 2 3,245 0 3,514 0 6,759

PROBATION 1,720 871 3,173 56 5,820

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 12,855 19,931 31,596 56 64,438

LAWRENCEBURG CITY 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 0 0 0 0 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 12,855 19,931 31,596 56 64,438

DECATUR

CIRCUIT 10,398 1,831 0 0 12,229

SUPERIOR 0 1,058 0 0 1,058

ADULT PROBATION 0 3,109 0 0 3,109

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 10,398 5,998 0 0 16,396

COUNTY TOTAL: 10,398 5,998 0 0 16,396

DEKALB

CIRCUIT 13,775 0 0 0 13,775

SUPERIOR 1 0 0 0 0 0

SUPERIOR 2 0 0 0 0 0

PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 13,775 0 0 0 13,775

BUTLER CITY 0 3,344 0 0 3,344

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 0 3,344 0 0 3,344

COUNTY TOTAL: 13,775 3,344 0 0 17,119

DELAWARE

CIRCUIT 1 11,206 0 0 0 11,206

TITLE IV-D COURT 0 0 0 0 0

ADULT PROBATION 0 225 16,500 0 16,725

JUVENILE PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 11,206 225 16,500 0 27,931

MUNCIE CITY 0 0 6,963 0 6,963

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 0 0 6,963 0 6,963

COUNTY TOTAL: 11,206 225 23,463 0 34,894
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DUBOIS

CIRCUIT 29,302 1,361 0 0 30,663

SUPERIOR 6,054 0 0 0 6,054

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 35,356 1,361 0 0 36,717

COUNTY TOTAL: 35,356 1,361 0 0 36,717

ELKHART

CIRCUIT 906 0 0 0 906

SUPERIOR 1 16,570 0 946 0 17,516

SUPERIOR 2 2,927 949 0 0 3,876

SUPERIOR 3 6,830 0 0 0 6,830

SUPERIOR 4 7,276 0 0 0 7,276

SUPERIOR 5 6,069 0 0 0 6,069

SUPERIOR 6 111 8,825 0 0 8,936

TITLE IV-D COURT 0 0 0 0 0

JUVENILE PROBATION 0 516 0 0 516

PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 40,689 10,290 946 0 51,925

ELKHART CITY 386 250 0 0 636

GOSHEN CITY 137 0 0 0 137

NAPPANEE CITY 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 523 250 0 0 773

COUNTY TOTAL: 41,212 10,540 946 0 52,698

FAYETTE

CIRCUIT 563 0 0 0 563

SUPERIOR 183 0 0 0 183

PROBATION 0 1,534 1,492 0 3,026

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 746 1,534 1,492 0 3,772

COUNTY TOTAL: 746 1,534 1,492 0 3,772

FLOYD

CIRCUIT 31,837 6,189 0 0 38,026

SUPERIOR 1 13,264 0 3,544 0 16,808

SUPERIOR 2 0 0 0 0 0

SUPERIOR 3 1,308 728 0 0 2,036

PROBATION 0 9,038 0 43,570 52,608

PUBLIC DEFENDER 524 0 0 0 524

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 46,933 15,955 3,544 43,570 110,002

COUNTY TOTAL: 46,933 15,955 3,544 43,570 110,002

FOUNTAIN

CIRCUIT 5,000 139 0 0 5,139

PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 5,000 139 0 0 5,139

ATTICA CITY 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 0 0 0 0 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 5,000 139 0 0 5,139
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FRANKLIN

CIRCUIT 1 12,810 0 0 0 12,810

PROBATION 0 380 0 0 380

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 12,810 380 0 0 13,190

COUNTY TOTAL: 12,810 380 0 0 13,190

FULTON

CIRCUIT 1,847 2,500 0 0 4,347

SUPERIOR 0 0 0 0 0

PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 1,847 2,500 0 0 4,347

COUNTY TOTAL: 1,847 2,500 0 0 4,347

GIBSON

CIRCUIT 5,030 0 0 0 5,030

SUPERIOR 0 0 16,751 0 16,751

PROBATION 0 0 2,396 0 2,396

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 5,030 0 19,147 0 24,177

COUNTY TOTAL: 5,030 0 19,147 0 24,177

GRANT

CIRCUIT 1,952 1,497 0 0 3,449

SUPERIOR 1 3,465 0 0 0 3,465

SUPERIOR 2 606 2,580 1,542 0 4,728

SUPERIOR 3 0 2,834 0 0 2,834

PROBATION 0 30,209 0 0 30,209

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 6,023 37,120 1,542 0 44,685

GAS CITY 0 0 0 0 0

MARION CITY 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 0 0 0 0 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 6,023 37,120 1,542 0 44,685

GREENE

CIRCUIT 783 0 0 0 783

SUPERIOR 3,219 0 0 0 3,219

PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0

PUBLIC DEFENDER 984 0 0 0 984

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 4,986 0 0 0 4,986

COUNTY TOTAL: 4,986 0 0 0 4,986
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HAMILTON

CIRCUIT 11,853 7,285 0 0 19,138

SUPERIOR 1 11,853 1,745 0 0 13,598

SUPERIOR 2 11,853 2,096 0 0 13,949

SUPERIOR 3 11,853 5,355 0 0 17,208

SUPERIOR 4 11,853 3,428 0 0 15,281

SUPERIOR 5 11,853 2,291 0 0 14,144

SUPERIOR 6 11,853 1,444 0 0 13,297

TITLE IV-D COURT 0 0 0 0 0

PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 82,971 23,644 0 0 106,615

CARMEL CITY 1,828 0 30,664 0 32,492

FISHERS CITY 916 0 5,938 0 6,854

NOBLESVILLE CITY 65 0 0 0 65

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 2,809 0 36,602 0 39,411

COUNTY TOTAL: 85,780 23,644 36,602 0 146,026

HANCOCK

CIRCUIT 6,414 0 0 0 6,414

SUPERIOR 1 7,319 5,575 0 0 12,894

SUPERIOR 2 8,068 3,062 0 0 11,130

PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0

PUBLIC DEFENDER 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 21,801 8,637 0 0 30,438

COUNTY TOTAL: 21,801 8,637 0 0 30,438

HARRISON

CIRCUIT 0 0 1,151 0 1,151

SUPERIOR 1,362 0 0 0 1,362

ADULT PROBATION 0 574 0 0 574

JUVENILE PROBATION 0 0 9,999 0 9,999

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 1,362 574 11,150 0 13,086

COUNTY TOTAL: 1,362 574 11,150 0 13,086

HENDRICKS

CIRCUIT 28,214 0 164,559 0 192,773

PROBATION 0 0 4,986 0 4,986

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 28,214 0 169,545 0 197,759

AVON TOWN 297 0 4,945 0 5,242

BROWNSBURG TOWN 0 0 0 0 0

PLAINFIELD TOWN 300 6,388 5,347 0 12,035

PLAINFIELD TOWN PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 597 6,388 10,292 0 17,277

COUNTY TOTAL: 28,811 6,388 179,837 0 215,036
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HENRY

CIRCUIT 2 3,467 0 1,916 0 5,383

PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0

PUBLIC DEFENDER 2,231 0 0 0 2,231

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 5,698 0 1,916 0 7,614

NEW CASTLE CITY 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 0 0 0 0 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 5,698 0 1,916 0 7,614

HOWARD

CIRCUIT 303 0 0 0 303

SUPERIOR 1 451 0 0 0 451

SUPERIOR 2 0 1,482 0 0 1,482

SUPERIOR 3 195 276 0 0 471

SUPERIOR 4 3,393 0 0 0 3,393

PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0

PUBLIC DEFENDER 12,517 0 3,280 0 15,797

JUVENILE DET CENTER 0 0 0 14,133 14,133

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 16,859 1,758 3,280 14,133 36,030

COUNTY TOTAL: 16,859 1,758 3,280 14,133 36,030

HUNTINGTON

CIRCUIT 8,456 2,927 0 0 11,383

SUPERIOR 3,613 0 0 0 3,613

PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 12,069 2,927 0 0 14,996

COUNTY TOTAL: 12,069 2,927 0 0 14,996

JACKSON

CIRCUIT 0 0 0 0 0

SUPERIOR 1 3,987 18,152 0 0 22,139

SUPERIOR 2 934 0 0 0 934

PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 4,921 18,152 0 0 23,073

COUNTY TOTAL: 4,921 18,152 0 0 23,073

JASPER

CIRCUIT 49,173 2,850 0 0 52,023

SUPERIOR 17,500 0 0 12,785 30,285

PROBATION 0 15,398 0 4,823 20,221

PUBLIC DEFENDER 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 66,673 18,248 0 17,608 102,529

DEMOTTE TOWN 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 0 0 0 0 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 66,673 18,248 0 17,608 102,529
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JAY

CIRCUIT 4,606 1,294 0 0 5,900

SUPERIOR 495 918 4,990 0 6,403

PROBATION 0 175 0 0 175

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 5,101 2,387 4,990 0 12,478

DUNKIRK CITY 0 0 0 0 0

PORTLAND CITY 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 0 0 0 0 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 5,101 2,387 4,990 0 12,478

JEFFERSON

CIRCUIT 5,613 799 0 0 6,412

SUPERIOR 4,828 0 0 0 4,828

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 10,441 799 0 0 11,240

COUNTY TOTAL: 10,441 799 0 0 11,240

JENNINGS

CIRCUIT 7,169 0 0 0 7,169

SUPERIOR 0 0 0 0 0

PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 7,169 0 0 0 7,169

COUNTY TOTAL: 7,169 0 0 0 7,169

JOHNSON

CIRCUIT 2,164 3,785 0 0 5,949

SUPERIOR 1 6,374 1,445 0 0 7,819

SUPERIOR 2 0 1,479 0 0 1,479

SUPERIOR 3 2,318 1,046 0 0 3,364

SUPERIOR 4 3,511 1,733 0 0 5,244

PROBATION 0 3,430 0 0 3,430

JUVENILE DET CENTER 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 14,367 12,918 0 0 27,285

FRANKLIN CITY 0 0 0 0 0

GREENWOOD CITY 1,500 2,000 3,500 15,000 22,000

GREENWOOD CITY PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 1,500 2,000 3,500 15,000 22,000

COUNTY TOTAL: 15,867 14,918 3,500 15,000 49,285

KNOX

CIRCUIT 2,000 2,500 2,500 0 7,000

SUPERIOR 1 3,265 2,500 1,500 0 7,265

SUPERIOR 2 294 1,596 0 0 1,890

PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 5,559 6,596 4,000 0 16,155

BICKNELL CITY 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 0 0 0 0 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 5,559 6,596 4,000 0 16,155
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KOSCIUSKO

CIRCUIT 56,589 0 0 0 56,589

SUPERIOR 3 0 714 0 0 714

PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 56,589 714 0 0 57,303

COUNTY TOTAL: 56,589 714 0 0 57,303

LAGRANGE

CIRCUIT 12,439 0 0 0 12,439

SUPERIOR 3,429 0 853 0 4,282

PROBATION 0 4,095 0 0 4,095

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 15,868 4,095 853 0 20,816

COUNTY TOTAL: 15,868 4,095 853 0 20,816

LAKE

CIRCUIT 0 0 20,934 0 20,934

SUPERIOR CIVIL 1 0 0 0 0 0

SUPERIOR COUNTY 1 0 0 20,000 0 20,000

SUPERIOR COUNTY 2 0 0 0 0 0

SUPERIOR COUNTY 3 0 0 0 0 0

SUPERIOR COUNTY 4 0 0 0 0 0

SUPERIOR CRIMINAL 1 0 0 18,000 0 18,000

SUPERIOR JUVENILE 0 0 0 0 0

JUVENILE DET CENTER 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 0 0 58,934 0 58,934

CROWN POINT CITY 0 0 0 0 0

EAST CHICAGO CITY 0 0 0 0 0

GARY CITY 0 0 0 0 0

HAMMOND CITY 4,118 238 0 0 4,356

HOBART CITY 0 0 6,552 0 6,552

LAKE STATION CITY 0 0 0 0 0

LOWELL TOWN 0 0 0 0 0

MERRILLVILLE TOWN 0 0 0 0 0

SCHERERVILLE TOWN 0 0 0 0 0

WHITING CITY 0 0 0 0 0

HAMMOND CITY PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0

LOWELL TOWN PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 4,118 238 6,552 0 10,908

COUNTY TOTAL: 4,118 238 65,486 0 69,842

LAPORTE

CIRCUIT 6,558 0 433 0 6,991

SUPERIOR 1 0 0 0 0 0

SUPERIOR 2 4,905 0 0 0 4,905

SUPERIOR 3 3,103 0 0 0 3,103

SUPERIOR 4 700 0 0 0 700

ADULT PROBATION 4,705 52,470 0 0 57,175

JUVENILE PROBATION 0 4,916 0 0 4,916

JUVENILE DET CENTER 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 19,971 57,386 433 0 77,790

COUNTY TOTAL: 19,971 57,386 433 0 77,790

2016 COURT EXPENDITURES
CAPITAL OUTLAYS - 40000 SERIES

LEGAL
LIBRARY

OFFICE
EQUIPMENT

COMP
EQUIP OTHER TOTAL



Vol. 3: Financial Report | 161

LAWRENCE

CIRCUIT 0 0 0 0 0

SUPERIOR 1 1,714 1,112 885 0 3,711

SUPERIOR 2 0 0 0 0 0

PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 1,714 1,112 885 0 3,711

COUNTY TOTAL: 1,714 1,112 885 0 3,711

MADISON

CIRCUIT 20,802 0 15,840 0 36,642

ADULT PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0

JUVENILE PROBATION 601 0 9,523 14,775 24,899

PUBLIC DEFENDER 0 0 0 0 0

JUVENILE DET CENTER 0 12,870 1,895 19,564 34,329

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 21,403 12,870 27,258 34,339 95,870

ANDERSON CITY 697 12,225 0 0 12,922

EDGEWOOD TOWN 0 210 0 0 210

ELWOOD CITY 0 0 0 0 0

PENDLETON TOWN 0 0 0 0 0

ANDERSON CITY PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0

ELWOOD CITY PROBATION 0 424 0 0 424

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 697 12,859 0 0 13,556

COUNTY TOTAL: 22,100 25,729 27,258 34,339 109,426

MARION

SUPERIOR CIVIL 1 0 6,409 6,051 14,831 27,291

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 0 6,409 6,051 14,831 27,291

CENTER TOWNSHIP 3,912 0 0 0 3,912

DECATUR TOWNSHIP 0 0 0 0 0

FRANKLIN TOWNSHIP 0 0 0 0 0

LAWRENCE TOWNSHIP 0 0 0 0 0

PERRY TOWNSHIP 0 0 0 14,611 14,611

PIKE TOWNSHIP 0 0 0 0 0

WARREN TOWNSHIP 0 0 0 0 0

WASHINGTON TOWNSHIP 0 0 0 27,290 27,290

WAYNE TOWNSHIP 0 2,282 0 10,588 12,870

TOTAL SMALL CLAIMS: 3,912 2,282 0 52,489 58,683

BEECH GROVE CITY 0 0 0 0 0

CUMBERLAND TOWN 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 0 0 0 0 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 3,912 8,691 6,051 67,320 85,974

MARSHALL

CIRCUIT 6,171 0 0 0 6,171

SUPERIOR 1 7,922 7,256 0 0 15,178

SUPERIOR 2 7,322 23,000 1,100 0 31,422

PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 21,415 30,256 1,100 0 52,771

COUNTY TOTAL: 21,415 30,256 1,100 0 52,771
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MARTIN

CIRCUIT 917 800 4,900 0 6,617

PROBATION 0 56 3,623 0 3,679

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 917 856 8,523 0 10,296

COUNTY TOTAL: 917 856 8,523 0 10,296

MIAMI

CIRCUIT 10,267 0 0 0 10,267

SUPERIOR 1 10,032 0 0 0 10,032

SUPERIOR 2 4,229 691 0 0 4,920

PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 24,528 691 0 0 25,219

BUNKER HILL TOWN 0 0 0 0 0

PERU CITY 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 0 0 0 0 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 24,528 691 0 0 25,219

MONROE

CIRCUIT 1 43,000 10,800 0 0 53,800

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 43,000 10,800 0 0 53,800

COUNTY TOTAL: 43,000 10,800 0 0 53,800

MONTGOMERY

CIRCUIT 3,968 0 0 0 3,968

SUPERIOR 1 277 1,888 0 0 2,165

SUPERIOR 2 0 0 0 0 0

PROBATION 0 1,086 0 13,000 14,086

PUBLIC DEFENDER 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 4,245 2,974 0 13,000 20,219

COUNTY TOTAL: 4,245 2,974 0 13,000 20,219

MORGAN

CIRCUIT 2,839 0 0 0 2,839

SUPERIOR 1 582 814 0 0 1,396

SUPERIOR 3 10,751 740 0 0 11,491

PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 14,172 1,554 0 0 15,726

MARTINSVILLE CITY 0 1,851 625 0 2,476

MOORESVILLE TOWN 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 0 1,851 625 0 2,476

COUNTY TOTAL: 14,172 3,405 625 0 18,202

NEWTON

CIRCUIT 6,118 0 0 0 6,118

SUPERIOR 6,457 0 0 0 6,457

PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0

PUBLIC DEFENDER 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 12,575 0 0 0 12,575

COUNTY TOTAL: 12,575 0 0 0 12,575
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NOBLE

CIRCUIT 249 0 0 0 249

SUPERIOR 1 0 0 0 806 806

SUPERIOR 2 0 0 0 0 0

PROBATION 28,484 2,236 1,000 17,779 49,499

PUBLIC DEFENDER 0 82 0 0 82

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 28,733 2,318 1,000 18,585 50,636

COUNTY TOTAL: 28,733 2,318 1,000 18,585 50,636

OHIO

CIRCUIT 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 0 0 0 0 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 0 0 0 0 0

ORANGE

CIRCUIT 24,706 1,985 0 0 26,691

SUPERIOR 4,096 200 0 0 4,296

PROBATION 0 938 0 0 938

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 28,802 3,123 0 0 31,925

COUNTY TOTAL: 28,802 3,123 0 0 31,925

OWEN

CIRCUIT 1 9,476 0 0 0 9,476

PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 9,476 0 0 0 9,476

COUNTY TOTAL: 9,476 0 0 0 9,476

PARKE

CIRCUIT 0 0 0 0 0

PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0

PUBLIC DEFENDER 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 0 0 0 0 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 0 0 0 0 0

PERRY

CIRCUIT 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 0 0 0 0 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 0 0 0 0 0

PIKE

CIRCUIT 1,451 0 0 0 1,451

PROBATION 0 0 245 0 245

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 1,451 0 245 0 1,696

COUNTY TOTAL: 1,451 0 245 0 1,696
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PORTER

CIRCUIT 0 0 0 0 0

SUPERIOR 1 0 0 0 0 0

SUPERIOR 2 0 622 0 0 622

SUPERIOR 3 0 285 0 0 285

SUPERIOR 4 200 0 0 0 200

SUPERIOR 6 0 0 0 0 0

ADULT PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0

JUVENILE PROBATION 0 380 0 0 380

JUVENILE DET CENTER 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 200 1,287 0 0 1,487

COUNTY TOTAL: 200 1,287 0 0 1,487

POSEY

CIRCUIT 16,009 0 0 0 16,009

SUPERIOR 24,166 0 0 0 24,166

PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 40,175 0 0 0 40,175

COUNTY TOTAL: 40,175 0 0 0 40,175

PULASKI

CIRCUIT 24,613 757 0 0 25,370

SUPERIOR 0 0 0 0 0

PROBATION 0 205 0 0 205

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 24,613 962 0 0 25,575

COUNTY TOTAL: 24,613 962 0 0 25,575

PUTNAM

CIRCUIT 0 4,774 0 0 4,774

SUPERIOR 13,839 0 0 0 13,839

ADULT PROBATION 0 5,800 0 0 5,800

JUVENILE PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 13,839 10,574 0 0 24,413

COUNTY TOTAL: 13,839 10,574 0 0 24,413

RANDOLPH

CIRCUIT 12,571 0 0 0 12,571

SUPERIOR 4,998 0 0 0 4,998

PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 17,569 0 0 0 17,569

UNION CITY 512 0 0 0 512

WINCHESTER CITY 0 0 2,418 0 2,418

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 512 0 2,418 0 2,930

COUNTY TOTAL: 18,081 0 2,418 0 20,499

2016 COURT EXPENDITURES
CAPITAL OUTLAYS - 40000 SERIES

LEGAL
LIBRARY

OFFICE
EQUIPMENT

COMP
EQUIP OTHER TOTAL



Vol. 3: Financial Report | 165

RIPLEY

CIRCUIT 820 0 0 0 820

SUPERIOR 0 0 0 0 0

PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 820 0 0 0 820

BATESVILLE CITY 0 2,082 0 0 2,082

VERSAILLES TOWN 0 0 1,140 0 1,140

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 0 2,082 1,140 0 3,222

COUNTY TOTAL: 820 2,082 1,140 0 4,042

RUSH

CIRCUIT 7,759 0 0 0 7,759

SUPERIOR 0 0 0 0 0

PROBATION 0 1,192 0 0 1,192

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 7,759 1,192 0 0 8,951

COUNTY TOTAL: 7,759 1,192 0 0 8,951

ST. JOSEPH

CIRCUIT 12,687 0 0 0 12,687

PROBATE 5,000 0 99,270 0 104,270

SUPERIOR 1 74,851 0 0 0 74,851

ADULT PROBATION 72 0 6,224 0 6,296

JUVENILE DET CENTER 0 0 0 197,328 197,328

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 92,610 0 105,494 197,328 395,432

WALKERTON TOWN 0 489 0 0 489

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 0 489 0 0 489

COUNTY TOTAL: 92,610 489 105,494 197,328 395,921

SCOTT

CIRCUIT 3,390 0 0 0 3,390

SUPERIOR 7,688 0 8,635 0 16,323

PROBATION 0 0 2,155 0 2,155

PUBLIC DEFENDER 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 11,078 0 10,790 0 21,868

COUNTY TOTAL: 11,078 0 10,790 0 21,868

SHELBY

CIRCUIT 7,603 0 0 0 7,603

SUPERIOR 1 4,563 0 0 0 4,563

SUPERIOR 2 3,523 0 0 0 3,523

PROBATION 0 8,961 0 0 8,961

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 15,689 8,961 0 0 24,650

COUNTY TOTAL: 15,689 8,961 0 0 24,650

SPENCER

CIRCUIT 7,500 0 0 0 7,500

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 7,500 0 0 0 7,500

COUNTY TOTAL: 7,500 0 0 0 7,500
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STARKE

CIRCUIT 1,157 1,542 0 634 3,333

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 1,157 1,542 0 634 3,333

KNOX CITY 0 517 0 0 517

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 0 517 0 0 517

COUNTY TOTAL: 1,157 2,059 0 634 3,850

STEUBEN

CIRCUIT 41,308 679 0 0 41,987

SUPERIOR 9,291 0 0 0 9,291

PROBATION 0 0 0 476 476

PUBLIC DEFENDER 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 50,599 679 0 476 51,754

FREMONT TOWN 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 0 0 0 0 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 50,599 679 0 476 51,754

SULLIVAN

CIRCUIT 778 0 0 0 778

SUPERIOR 981 0 0 0 981

PROBATION 0 3,152 0 0 3,152

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 1,759 3,152 0 0 4,911

COUNTY TOTAL: 1,759 3,152 0 0 4,911

SWITZERLAND

CIRCUIT 12,228 1,464 0 0 13,692

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 12,228 1,464 0 0 13,692

COUNTY TOTAL: 12,228 1,464 0 0 13,692

TIPPECANOE

CIRCUIT 1,647 0 0 0 1,647

SUPERIOR 1 956 0 0 0 956

SUPERIOR 2 2,570 0 0 0 2,570

SUPERIOR 3 0 0 0 0 0

SUPERIOR 4 0 0 0 0 0

SUPERIOR 5 0 1,691 0 0 1,691

SUPERIOR 6 0 0 0 0 0

PROBATION 0 687 1,023 0 1,710

PUBLIC DEFENDER 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 5,173 2,378 1,023 0 8,574

WEST LAFAYETTE CITY 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 0 0 0 0 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 5,173 2,378 1,023 0 8,574
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TIPTON

CIRCUIT 8,764 881 0 0 9,645

PROBATION 0 0 935 0 935

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 8,764 881 935 0 10,580

SHARPSVILLE TOWN 0 0 0 0 0

TIPTON CITY 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 0 0 0 0 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 8,764 881 935 0 10,580

UNION

CIRCUIT 3,540 99 1,734 0 5,373

PROBATION 0 0 971 0 971

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 3,540 99 2,705 0 6,344

COUNTY TOTAL: 3,540 99 2,705 0 6,344

VANDERBURGH

CIRCUIT 49,400 0 0 0 49,400

SUPERIOR 1 54,175 9,814 0 0 63,989

PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 103,575 9,814 0 0 113,389

COUNTY TOTAL: 103,575 9,814 0 0 113,389

VERMILLION

CIRCUIT 2,080 0 0 0 2,080

PROBATION 0 1,000 0 0 1,000

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 2,080 1,000 0 0 3,080

CLINTON CITY 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 0 0 0 0 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 2,080 1,000 0 0 3,080

VIGO

CIRCUIT 22,550 1,312 35,084 0 58,946

TITLE IV-D COURT 0 0 0 0 0

ADULT PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0

JUVENILE PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 22,550 1,312 35,084 0 58,946

TERRE HAUTE CITY 150 149 500 0 799

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 150 149 500 0 799

COUNTY TOTAL: 22,700 1,461 35,584 0 59,745

WABASH

CIRCUIT 0 0 0 0 0

SUPERIOR 873 0 0 0 873

PROBATION 0 9,150 30,954 0 40,104

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 873 9,150 30,954 0 40,977

WABASH CITY 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 0 0 0 0 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 873 9,150 30,954 0 40,977
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WARREN

CIRCUIT 5,752 875 2,570 0 9,197

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 5,752 875 2,570 0 9,197

COUNTY TOTAL: 5,752 875 2,570 0 9,197

WARRICK

CIRCUIT 17,989 0 0 0 17,989

SUPERIOR 1 0 0 0 0 0

SUPERIOR 2 16,428 0 0 0 16,428

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 34,417 0 0 0 34,417

COUNTY TOTAL: 34,417 0 0 0 34,417

WASHINGTON

CIRCUIT 15,894 6,140 0 0 22,034

SUPERIOR 9,170 0 0 0 9,170

PROBATION 0 0 7,027 0 7,027

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 25,064 6,140 7,027 0 38,231

COUNTY TOTAL: 25,064 6,140 7,027 0 38,231

WAYNE

SUPERIOR 1 37,645 0 0 0 37,645

SUPERIOR 3 2,213 0 0 0 2,213

PROBATION 0 13,533 624 0 14,157

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 39,858 13,533 624 0 54,015

HAGERSTOWN TOWN 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 0 0 0 0 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 39,858 13,533 624 0 54,015

WELLS

CIRCUIT 4,562 0 0 0 4,562

SUPERIOR 8,652 11,938 0 0 20,590

PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 13,214 11,938 0 0 25,152

BLUFFTON CITY 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 0 0 0 0 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 13,214 11,938 0 0 25,152

WHITE

CIRCUIT 47,617 0 0 0 47,617

SUPERIOR 0 0 0 0 0

PROBATION 0 143 0 0 143

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 47,617 143 0 0 47,760

COUNTY TOTAL: 47,617 143 0 0 47,760

WHITLEY

CIRCUIT 12,167 0 0 0 12,167

SUPERIOR 0 0 0 0 0

PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 12,167 0 0 0 12,167

COUNTY TOTAL: 12,167 0 0 0 12,167
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STATE TOTALS

GRAND TOTAL CIRCUIT, SUPERIOR & PROBATE:

GRAND TOTAL SMALL CLAIMS:

GRAND TOTAL CITY & TOWN:

GRAND TOTAL:

1,591,280

3,912

10,906

1,606,098

557,528

2,282

38,854

598,664

594,929

0

69,529

664,458

389,792

52,489

15,000

457,281

3,133,529

58,683

134,289

3,326,501
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ADAMS

CIRCUIT 125,721 938 45,985 15,622 188,266

SUPERIOR 124,196 2,603 3,579 0 130,378

PROBATION 368,934 2,133 33,639 29,336 434,042

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 618,851 5,674 83,203 44,958 752,686

COUNTY TOTAL: 618,851 5,674 83,203 44,958 752,686

ALLEN

CIRCUIT 737,951 18,249 34,687 0 790,887

SUPERIOR 1 5,525,756 151,129 1,525,076 29,212 7,231,173

ADULT PROBATION 1,706,187 3,500 70,297 6,033 1,786,017

JUVENILE DET CENTER 8,405,948 135,463 1,110,415 73,346 9,725,172

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 16,375,842 308,341 2,740,475 108,591 19,533,249

NEW HAVEN CITY 139,787 2,593 10,229 285 152,894

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 139,787 2,593 10,229 285 152,894

COUNTY TOTAL: 16,515,629 310,934 2,750,704 108,876 19,686,143

BARTHOLOMEW

CIRCUIT 435,928 7,404 87,963 4,867 536,162

SUPERIOR 1 249,461 2,914 30,391 0 282,766

SUPERIOR 2 369,767 5,853 49,439 0 425,059

PROBATION 4,061,227 103,192 639,154 2,430 4,806,003

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 5,116,383 119,363 806,947 7,297 6,049,990

COUNTY TOTAL: 5,116,383 119,363 806,947 7,297 6,049,990

BENTON

CIRCUIT 257,961 0 12,971 0 270,932

PROBATION 184,760 2,664 38,085 5,733 231,242

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 442,721 2,664 51,056 5,733 502,174

COUNTY TOTAL: 442,721 2,664 51,056 5,733 502,174

BLACKFORD

CIRCUIT 63,087 3,512 68,989 19,282 154,870

SUPERIOR 72,963 1,763 56,341 3,607 134,674

PROBATION 162,874 1,460 29,381 0 193,715

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 298,924 6,735 154,711 22,889 483,259

COUNTY TOTAL: 298,924 6,735 154,711 22,889 483,259

BOONE No court activity occurred during 2016 for Jamestown Town Court

CIRCUIT 265,689 4,203 164,971 1,909 436,772

SUPERIOR 1 122,732 2,729 120,143 0 245,604

SUPERIOR 2 210,356 1,848 160,999 657 373,860

PROBATION 626,450 11,822 165,027 707 804,006

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 1,225,227 20,602 611,140 3,273 1,860,242

JAMESTOWN TOWN 0 0 0 0 0

THORNTOWN TOWN 47,499 0 0 0 47,499

WHITESTOWN TOWN 36,856 62 8,238 0 45,156

ZIONSVILLE TOWN 57,267 500 0 0 57,767

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 141,622 562 8,238 0 150,422

COUNTY TOTAL: 1,366,849 21,164 619,378 3,273 2,010,664

2016 COURT EXPENDITURES
SUMMATION OF EXPENSES

PERSONAL SERVICES
10000 SERIES

SUPPLIES
 20000 SERIES

PROFESSIONAL
SERVICES

30000 SERIES
CAPITAL OUTLAYS

 40000 SERIES TOTAL
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BROWN

CIRCUIT 188,179 13,413 28,294 20,487 250,373

PROBATION 194,196 1,582 29,417 0 225,195

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 382,375 14,995 57,711 20,487 475,568

COUNTY TOTAL: 382,375 14,995 57,711 20,487 475,568

CARROLL

CIRCUIT 341,827 2,539 358,078 720 703,164

SUPERIOR 101,453 4,425 10,123 295 116,296

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 443,280 6,964 368,201 1,015 819,460

DELPHI CITY 2,593 652 0 0 3,245

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 2,593 652 0 0 3,245

COUNTY TOTAL: 445,873 7,616 368,201 1,015 822,705

CASS

CIRCUIT 448,770 5,109 178,155 0 632,034

SUPERIOR 1 138,435 907 5,877 0 145,219

SUPERIOR 2 147,324 117 75,221 46,940 269,602

ADULT PROBATION 360,037 1,107 928 639 362,711

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 1,094,566 7,240 260,181 47,579 1,409,566

COUNTY TOTAL: 1,094,566 7,240 260,181 47,579 1,409,566

CLARK

CIRCUIT 1 1,256,894 27,339 621,578 42,288 1,948,099

PROBATION 2,262,987 36,054 136,599 14,530 2,450,170

PUBLIC DEFENDER 414,725 4,306 7,728 3,173 429,932

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 3,934,606 67,699 765,905 59,991 4,828,201

CLARKSVILLE TOWN 436,287 8,233 30,375 8,402 483,297

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 436,287 8,233 30,375 8,402 483,297

COUNTY TOTAL: 4,370,893 75,932 796,280 68,393 5,311,498

CLAY

CIRCUIT 310,274 5,961 15,335 17,201 348,771

SUPERIOR 193,866 6,984 23,974 1,652 226,476

PROBATION 186,316 1,923 5,341 925 194,505

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 690,456 14,868 44,650 19,778 769,752

COUNTY TOTAL: 690,456 14,868 44,650 19,778 769,752

CLINTON

CIRCUIT 80,527 3,359 224,957 3,380 312,223

SUPERIOR 167,435 2,783 220,771 2,854 393,843

PROBATION 367,026 0 0 0 367,026

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 614,988 6,142 445,728 6,234 1,073,092

FRANKFORT CITY 25,711 322 214 937 27,184

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 25,711 322 214 937 27,184

COUNTY TOTAL: 640,699 6,464 445,942 7,171 1,100,276

2016 COURT EXPENDITURES
SUMMATION OF EXPENSES

PERSONAL SERVICES
10000 SERIES

SUPPLIES
 20000 SERIES

PROFESSIONAL
SERVICES

30000 SERIES
CAPITAL OUTLAYS

 40000 SERIES TOTAL
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CRAWFORD

CIRCUIT 208,076 1,363 56,552 11,707 277,698

PROBATION 125,132 914 0 3,841 129,887

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 333,208 2,277 56,552 15,548 407,585

COUNTY TOTAL: 333,208 2,277 56,552 15,548 407,585

DAVIESS

CIRCUIT 454,791 3,687 460,523 2,382 921,383

SUPERIOR 291,071 3,047 384,832 8,815 687,765

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 745,862 6,734 845,355 11,197 1,609,148

COUNTY TOTAL: 745,862 6,734 845,355 11,197 1,609,148

DEARBORN

CIRCUIT 329,054 14,629 211,554 24,573 579,810

SUPERIOR 1 189,541 4,215 154,934 27,286 375,976

SUPERIOR 2 393,148 5,032 34,369 6,758 439,307

PROBATION 1,067,213 14,487 104,602 5,820 1,192,122

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 1,978,956 38,363 505,459 64,437 2,587,215

LAWRENCEBURG CITY 276,961 7,492 100 0 284,553

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 276,961 7,492 100 0 284,553

COUNTY TOTAL: 2,255,917 45,855 505,559 64,437 2,871,768

DECATUR

CIRCUIT 146,959 1,722 161,318 12,229 322,228

SUPERIOR 112,255 2,758 106,828 1,058 222,899

ADULT PROBATION 111,815 1,768 5,775 3,109 122,467

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 371,029 6,248 273,921 16,396 667,594

COUNTY TOTAL: 371,029 6,248 273,921 16,396 667,594

DEKALB

CIRCUIT 592,180 949 4,500 13,775 611,404

SUPERIOR 1 115,801 1,700 35,975 0 153,476

SUPERIOR 2 111,800 11,992 1,036 0 124,828

PROBATION 565,599 3,326 15,370 0 584,295

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 1,385,380 17,967 56,881 13,775 1,474,003

BUTLER CITY 76,448 5,471 4,655 3,344 89,918

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 76,448 5,471 4,655 3,344 89,918

COUNTY TOTAL: 1,461,828 23,438 61,536 17,119 1,563,921

DELAWARE

CIRCUIT 1 871,160 8,392 92,121 11,206 982,879

TITLE IV-D COURT 172,328 2,506 1,295 0 176,129

ADULT PROBATION 837,422 3,868 624 16,725 858,639

JUVENILE PROBATION 380,844 2,150 420 0 383,414

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 2,261,754 16,916 94,460 27,931 2,401,061

MUNCIE CITY 303,806 2,671 10,448 6,963 323,888

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 303,806 2,671 10,448 6,963 323,888

COUNTY TOTAL: 2,565,560 19,587 104,908 34,894 2,724,949

2016 COURT EXPENDITURES
SUMMATION OF EXPENSES

PERSONAL SERVICES
10000 SERIES

SUPPLIES
 20000 SERIES

PROFESSIONAL
SERVICES

30000 SERIES
CAPITAL OUTLAYS

 40000 SERIES TOTAL
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DUBOIS

CIRCUIT 405,795 6,570 77,264 30,663 520,292

SUPERIOR 489,659 2,762 132,489 6,054 630,964

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 895,454 9,332 209,753 36,717 1,151,256

COUNTY TOTAL: 895,454 9,332 209,753 36,717 1,151,256

ELKHART

CIRCUIT 238,765 4,909 46,128 906 290,708

SUPERIOR 1 212,967 5,276 66,920 17,516 302,679

SUPERIOR 2 184,829 2,358 35,716 3,876 226,779

SUPERIOR 3 201,869 3,704 105,898 6,830 318,301

SUPERIOR 4 186,143 3,429 14,268 7,276 211,116

SUPERIOR 5 258,148 5,021 23,620 6,069 292,858

SUPERIOR 6 158,319 2,671 37,281 8,936 207,207

TITLE IV-D COURT 155,078 184 52,270 0 207,532

JUVENILE PROBATION 1,304,394 6,908 41,398 516 1,353,216

PROBATION 1,576,232 9,349 131,328 0 1,716,909

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 4,476,744 43,809 554,827 51,925 5,127,305

ELKHART CITY 999,986 9,282 69,089 636 1,078,993

GOSHEN CITY 257,651 3,426 27,155 137 288,369

NAPPANEE CITY 18,785 691 5,058 0 24,534

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 1,276,422 13,399 101,302 773 1,391,896

COUNTY TOTAL: 5,753,166 57,208 656,129 52,698 6,519,201

FAYETTE

CIRCUIT 58,071 2,598 71,251 563 132,483

SUPERIOR 83,095 0 22,291 183 105,569

PROBATION 677,735 8,698 73,461 3,026 762,920

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 818,901 11,296 167,003 3,772 1,000,972

COUNTY TOTAL: 818,901 11,296 167,003 3,772 1,000,972

FLOYD

CIRCUIT 249,528 15,880 31,604 38,026 335,038

SUPERIOR 1 231,120 3,105 21,388 16,808 272,421

SUPERIOR 2 314,664 8,386 3,036 0 326,086

SUPERIOR 3 293,021 2,418 12,747 2,036 310,222

PROBATION 1,136,073 15,432 40,499 52,608 1,244,612

PUBLIC DEFENDER 798,665 1,229 45,259 524 845,677

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 3,023,071 46,450 154,533 110,002 3,334,056

COUNTY TOTAL: 3,023,071 46,450 154,533 110,002 3,334,056

FOUNTAIN

CIRCUIT 296,720 2,684 171,188 5,139 475,731

PROBATION 820 2,140 4,515 0 7,475

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 297,540 4,824 175,703 5,139 483,206

ATTICA CITY 32,451 779 4,446 0 37,676

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 32,451 779 4,446 0 37,676

COUNTY TOTAL: 329,991 5,603 180,149 5,139 520,882

2016 COURT EXPENDITURES
SUMMATION OF EXPENSES

PERSONAL SERVICES
10000 SERIES

SUPPLIES
 20000 SERIES

PROFESSIONAL
SERVICES

30000 SERIES
CAPITAL OUTLAYS

 40000 SERIES TOTAL
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FRANKLIN

CIRCUIT 1 102,626 2,900 135,560 12,810 253,896

PROBATION 171,412 774 26,880 380 199,446

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 274,038 3,674 162,440 13,190 453,342

COUNTY TOTAL: 274,038 3,674 162,440 13,190 453,342

FULTON

CIRCUIT 84,770 976 39,655 4,347 129,748

SUPERIOR 120,574 1,516 9,312 0 131,402

PROBATION 474,810 2,915 14,715 0 492,440

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 680,154 5,407 63,682 4,347 753,590

COUNTY TOTAL: 680,154 5,407 63,682 4,347 753,590

GIBSON

CIRCUIT 283,035 7,488 225,078 5,030 520,631

SUPERIOR 208,066 8,852 70,590 16,751 304,259

PROBATION 224,208 8,886 186,250 2,396 421,740

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 715,309 25,226 481,918 24,177 1,246,630

COUNTY TOTAL: 715,309 25,226 481,918 24,177 1,246,630

GRANT

CIRCUIT 96,555 1,823 53,915 3,449 155,742

SUPERIOR 1 95,293 1,221 694 3,465 100,673

SUPERIOR 2 158,588 3,343 12,732 4,728 179,391

SUPERIOR 3 167,778 1,126 950 2,834 172,688

PROBATION 1,662,015 6,094 59,723 30,209 1,758,041

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 2,180,229 13,607 128,014 44,685 2,366,535

GAS CITY 210,200 0 3,293 0 213,493

MARION CITY 111,634 1,360 0 0 112,994

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 321,834 1,360 3,293 0 326,487

COUNTY TOTAL: 2,502,063 14,967 131,307 44,685 2,693,022

GREENE

CIRCUIT 108,305 2,499 104,657 783 216,244

SUPERIOR 138,167 6,110 47,819 3,219 195,315

PROBATION 294,399 3,406 6,414 0 304,219

PUBLIC DEFENDER 331,725 2,016 36,691 984 371,416

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 872,596 14,031 195,581 4,986 1,087,194

COUNTY TOTAL: 872,596 14,031 195,581 4,986 1,087,194

2016 COURT EXPENDITURES
SUMMATION OF EXPENSES

PERSONAL SERVICES
10000 SERIES

SUPPLIES
 20000 SERIES

PROFESSIONAL
SERVICES

30000 SERIES
CAPITAL OUTLAYS

 40000 SERIES TOTAL
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HAMILTON

CIRCUIT 432,537 4,787 363,988 19,138 820,450

SUPERIOR 1 768,947 3,944 390,253 13,598 1,176,742

SUPERIOR 2 247,729 1,867 130,525 13,949 394,070

SUPERIOR 3 161,853 3,019 227,593 17,208 409,673

SUPERIOR 4 262,104 1,625 204,308 15,281 483,318

SUPERIOR 5 260,137 2,560 207,298 14,144 484,139

SUPERIOR 6 218,316 2,730 201,029 13,297 435,372

TITLE IV-D COURT 317 79 71,110 0 71,506

PROBATION 3,605,436 13,095 251,688 0 3,870,219

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 5,957,376 33,706 2,047,792 106,615 8,145,489

CARMEL CITY 677,200 8,919 39,493 32,492 758,104

FISHERS CITY 155,056 3,806 2,767 6,854 168,483

NOBLESVILLE CITY 187,243 2,278 4,309 65 193,895

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 1,019,499 15,003 46,569 39,411 1,120,482

COUNTY TOTAL: 6,976,875 48,709 2,094,361 146,026 9,265,971

HANCOCK

CIRCUIT 157,758 3,335 20,214 6,414 187,721

SUPERIOR 1 156,332 4,722 25,717 12,894 199,665

SUPERIOR 2 173,309 8,403 11,225 11,130 204,067

PROBATION 1,054,237 6,571 37,661 0 1,098,469

PUBLIC DEFENDER 4,137 0 598,003 0 602,140

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 1,545,773 23,031 692,820 30,438 2,292,062

COUNTY TOTAL: 1,545,773 23,031 692,820 30,438 2,292,062

HARRISON

CIRCUIT 306,509 2,274 66,468 1,151 376,402

SUPERIOR 137,518 15,669 189,205 1,362 343,754

ADULT PROBATION 358,693 8,169 21,711 574 389,147

JUVENILE PROBATION 773,201 1,360 2,214 9,999 786,774

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 1,575,921 27,472 279,598 13,086 1,896,077

COUNTY TOTAL: 1,575,921 27,472 279,598 13,086 1,896,077

HENDRICKS

CIRCUIT 2,237,808 13,378 1,530,575 192,773 3,974,534

PROBATION 1,220,876 7,639 45,290 4,986 1,278,791

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 3,458,684 21,017 1,575,865 197,759 5,253,325

AVON TOWN 67,962 2,010 6,036 5,242 81,250

BROWNSBURG TOWN 213,656 2,258 1,980 0 217,894

PLAINFIELD TOWN 271,281 7,683 68,328 12,035 359,327

PLAINFIELD TOWN PROBATION 28,478 0 0 0 28,478

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 581,377 11,951 76,344 17,277 686,949

COUNTY TOTAL: 4,040,061 32,968 1,652,209 215,036 5,940,274

2016 COURT EXPENDITURES
SUMMATION OF EXPENSES

PERSONAL SERVICES
10000 SERIES

SUPPLIES
 20000 SERIES

PROFESSIONAL
SERVICES

30000 SERIES
CAPITAL OUTLAYS

 40000 SERIES TOTAL



176 | Vol. 3: Financial Report

HENRY

CIRCUIT 2 357,238 13,528 118,949 5,384 495,099

PROBATION 933,160 6,750 34,964 0 974,874

PUBLIC DEFENDER 245,199 2,622 43,531 2,231 293,583

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 1,535,597 22,900 197,444 7,615 1,763,556

NEW CASTLE CITY 25,000 926 5,024 0 30,950

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 25,000 926 5,024 0 30,950

COUNTY TOTAL: 1,560,597 23,826 202,468 7,615 1,794,506

HOWARD

CIRCUIT 336,474 4,429 17,676 303 358,882

SUPERIOR 1 186,340 3,116 96,270 451 286,177

SUPERIOR 2 145,765 2,475 2,636 1,482 152,358

SUPERIOR 3 245,819 3,439 6,005 471 255,734

SUPERIOR 4 113,613 2,325 23,076 3,393 142,407

PROBATION 2,569,044 11,781 19,736 0 2,600,561

PUBLIC DEFENDER 1,156,514 2,918 94,332 15,796 1,269,560

JUVENILE DET CENTER 3,034,793 304,988 4,513 14,133 3,358,427

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 7,788,362 335,471 264,244 36,029 8,424,106

COUNTY TOTAL: 7,788,362 335,471 264,244 36,029 8,424,106

HUNTINGTON

CIRCUIT 145,133 4,596 148,723 11,384 309,836

SUPERIOR 188,923 2,179 24,266 3,613 218,981

PROBATION 379,407 7,954 43,033 0 430,394

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 713,463 14,729 216,022 14,997 959,211

COUNTY TOTAL: 713,463 14,729 216,022 14,997 959,211

JACKSON

CIRCUIT 169,915 11,720 70,641 0 252,276

SUPERIOR 1 149,284 2,805 20,607 22,139 194,835

SUPERIOR 2 215,024 3,904 13,589 934 233,451

PROBATION 509,054 2,114 8,281 0 519,449

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 1,043,277 20,543 113,118 23,073 1,200,011

COUNTY TOTAL: 1,043,277 20,543 113,118 23,073 1,200,011

JASPER

CIRCUIT 642,565 8,670 7,216 52,023 710,474

SUPERIOR 135,675 1,219 28,307 30,285 195,486

PROBATION 540 0 13,201 20,221 33,962

PUBLIC DEFENDER 315,038 378 16,086 0 331,502

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 1,093,818 10,267 64,810 102,529 1,271,424

DEMOTTE TOWN 8,454 232 0 0 8,686

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 8,454 232 0 0 8,686

COUNTY TOTAL: 1,102,272 10,499 64,810 102,529 1,280,110

2016 COURT EXPENDITURES
SUMMATION OF EXPENSES

PERSONAL SERVICES
10000 SERIES

SUPPLIES
 20000 SERIES

PROFESSIONAL
SERVICES

30000 SERIES
CAPITAL OUTLAYS

 40000 SERIES TOTAL
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JAY

CIRCUIT 83,841 1,108 3,963 5,900 94,812

SUPERIOR 92,479 1,760 5,478 6,403 106,120

PROBATION 161,100 1,199 1,988 175 164,462

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 337,420 4,067 11,429 12,478 365,394

DUNKIRK CITY 2,585 47 47 0 2,679

PORTLAND CITY 43,597 950 2,279 0 46,826

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 46,182 997 2,326 0 49,505

COUNTY TOTAL: 383,602 5,064 13,755 12,478 414,899

JEFFERSON

CIRCUIT 368,870 7,868 441,445 6,412 824,595

SUPERIOR 133,134 6,698 205,446 4,828 350,106

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 502,004 14,566 646,891 11,240 1,174,701

COUNTY TOTAL: 502,004 14,566 646,891 11,240 1,174,701

JENNINGS

CIRCUIT 156,045 3,285 264,416 7,169 430,915

SUPERIOR 112,385 3,769 76,245 0 192,399

PROBATION 456,521 19,530 38,462 0 514,513

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 724,951 26,584 379,123 7,169 1,137,827

COUNTY TOTAL: 724,951 26,584 379,123 7,169 1,137,827

JOHNSON

CIRCUIT 751,211 21,311 727,378 5,950 1,505,850

SUPERIOR 1 155,909 4,087 18,874 7,819 186,689

SUPERIOR 2 161,990 7,112 670 1,479 171,251

SUPERIOR 3 182,511 4,689 157,053 3,364 347,617

SUPERIOR 4 143,157 3,872 8,294 5,244 160,567

PROBATION 1,240,416 6,646 13,333 3,430 1,263,825

JUVENILE DET CENTER 1,326,888 113,606 216,212 0 1,656,706

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 3,962,082 161,323 1,141,814 27,286 5,292,505

FRANKLIN CITY 194,360 9,750 21,970 0 226,080

GREENWOOD CITY 487,022 18,400 44,916 22,000 572,338

GREENWOOD CITY PROBATION 332,771 22,500 40,043 0 395,314

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 1,014,153 50,650 106,929 22,000 1,193,732

COUNTY TOTAL: 4,976,235 211,973 1,248,743 49,286 6,486,237

KNOX

CIRCUIT 126,322 7,500 57,000 7,000 197,822

SUPERIOR 1 133,771 8,109 18,232 7,265 167,377

SUPERIOR 2 123,328 11,018 6,805 1,890 143,041

PROBATION 602,403 0 230,449 0 832,852

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 985,824 26,627 312,486 16,155 1,341,092

BICKNELL CITY 11,660 0 0 0 11,660

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 11,660 0 0 0 11,660

COUNTY TOTAL: 997,484 26,627 312,486 16,155 1,352,752

2016 COURT EXPENDITURES
SUMMATION OF EXPENSES

PERSONAL SERVICES
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SUPPLIES
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KOSCIUSKO

CIRCUIT 703,846 0 486,198 56,589 1,246,633

SUPERIOR 3 270,279 142 328,425 714 599,560

PROBATION 233,002 9,340 7,011 0 249,353

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 1,207,127 9,482 821,634 57,303 2,095,546

COUNTY TOTAL: 1,207,127 9,482 821,634 57,303 2,095,546

LAGRANGE

CIRCUIT 276,245 1,524 7,629 12,439 297,837

SUPERIOR 204,975 2,172 18,366 4,282 229,795

PROBATION 100,880 6,440 53,145 4,095 164,560

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 582,100 10,136 79,140 20,816 692,192

COUNTY TOTAL: 582,100 10,136 79,140 20,816 692,192

LAKE

CIRCUIT 484,393 12,220 27,124 20,934 544,671

SUPERIOR CIVIL 1 1,462,080 25,274 8,941 0 1,496,295

SUPERIOR COUNTY 1 1,471,191 5,581 10,136 20,000 1,506,908

SUPERIOR COUNTY 2 902,943 10,000 2,800 0 915,743

SUPERIOR COUNTY 3 1,121,241 7,461 8,719 0 1,137,421

SUPERIOR COUNTY 4 1,849,262 4,183 1,346 0 1,854,791

SUPERIOR CRIMINAL 1 3,010,398 40,200 185,360 18,000 3,253,958

SUPERIOR JUVENILE 3,383,427 20,859 158,156 0 3,562,442

JUVENILE DET CENTER 2,812,923 67,766 275,405 0 3,156,094

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 16,497,858 193,544 677,987 58,934 17,428,323

CROWN POINT CITY 218,312 3,829 35,171 0 257,312

EAST CHICAGO CITY 555,464 264 9,012 0 564,740

GARY CITY 1,507,805 7,500 142,500 0 1,657,805

HAMMOND CITY 675,582 4,643 132,207 4,356 816,788

HOBART CITY 371,508 6,131 14,049 6,552 398,240

LAKE STATION CITY 135,274 907 11,312 0 147,493

LOWELL TOWN 60,647 3,023 28,479 0 92,149

MERRILLVILLE TOWN 351,398 4,280 14,713 0 370,391

SCHERERVILLE TOWN 341,181 16,674 14,023 0 371,878

WHITING CITY 135,307 6,209 15,280 0 156,796

HAMMOND CITY PROBATION 210,185 2,413 4,360 0 216,958

LOWELL TOWN PROBATION 18,247 0 0 0 18,247

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 4,580,910 55,873 421,106 10,908 5,068,797

COUNTY TOTAL: 21,078,768 249,417 1,099,093 69,842 22,497,120

2016 COURT EXPENDITURES
SUMMATION OF EXPENSES
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LAPORTE

CIRCUIT 380,388 5,700 167,875 6,991 560,954

SUPERIOR 1 134,963 11,012 51,058 0 197,033

SUPERIOR 2 133,369 2,399 1,198 4,905 141,871

SUPERIOR 3 235,726 2,316 1,165 3,103 242,310

SUPERIOR 4 186,028 7,706 3,700 700 198,134

ADULT PROBATION 1,098,377 45,026 78,579 57,175 1,279,157

JUVENILE PROBATION 627,211 1,980 3,383 4,916 637,490

JUVENILE DET CENTER 2,007,331 86,380 20,977 0 2,114,688

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 4,803,393 162,519 327,935 77,790 5,371,637

COUNTY TOTAL: 4,803,393 162,519 327,935 77,790 5,371,637

LAWRENCE

CIRCUIT 331,046 7,171 90,709 0 428,926

SUPERIOR 1 126,349 4,532 24,591 3,711 159,183

SUPERIOR 2 237,491 7,818 17,256 0 262,565

PROBATION 935,938 500 700 0 937,138

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 1,630,824 20,021 133,256 3,711 1,787,812

COUNTY TOTAL: 1,630,824 20,021 133,256 3,711 1,787,812

MADISON

CIRCUIT 3,508,043 13,500 397,550 36,642 3,955,735

ADULT PROBATION 1,183,067 2,000 2,800 0 1,187,867

JUVENILE PROBATION 908,894 13,796 110,132 24,899 1,057,721

PUBLIC DEFENDER 1,084,624 0 4,228 0 1,088,852

JUVENILE DET CENTER 2,639,409 108,984 178,727 34,329 2,961,449

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 9,324,037 138,280 693,437 95,870 10,251,624

ANDERSON CITY 592,949 6,986 81,930 12,922 694,787

EDGEWOOD TOWN 101,470 4,807 14,669 210 121,156

ELWOOD CITY 173,125 970 5,391 0 179,486

PENDLETON TOWN 33,447 1,940 1,780 0 37,167

ANDERSON CITY PROBATION 185,440 0 940 0 186,380

ELWOOD CITY PROBATION 70,073 1,125 27,012 424 98,634

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 1,156,504 15,828 131,722 13,556 1,317,610

COUNTY TOTAL: 10,480,541 154,108 825,159 109,426 11,569,234

2016 COURT EXPENDITURES
SUMMATION OF EXPENSES

PERSONAL SERVICES
10000 SERIES

SUPPLIES
 20000 SERIES

PROFESSIONAL
SERVICES

30000 SERIES
CAPITAL OUTLAYS

 40000 SERIES TOTAL



180 | Vol. 3: Financial Report

MARION

SUPERIOR CIVIL 1 37,389,802 81,313 16,457,650 27,291 53,956,056

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 37,389,802 81,313 16,457,650 27,291 53,956,056

CENTER TOWNSHIP 688,818 19,134 124,117 3,912 835,981

DECATUR TOWNSHIP 257,419 4,004 28,378 0 289,801

FRANKLIN TOWNSHIP 395,499 9,995 33,398 0 438,892

LAWRENCE TOWNSHIP 579,420 11,389 175,301 0 766,110

PERRY TOWNSHIP 251,194 10,244 8,684 14,611 284,733

PIKE TOWNSHIP 770,952 15,875 0 0 786,827

WARREN TOWNSHIP 509,947 23,000 87,125 0 620,072

WASHINGTON TOWNSHIP 441,536 0 123,508 27,290 592,334

WAYNE TOWNSHIP 585,333 31,686 33,536 12,870 663,425

TOTAL SMALL CLAIMS: 4,480,118 125,327 614,047 58,683 5,278,175

BEECH GROVE CITY 156,578 0 249 0 156,827

CUMBERLAND TOWN 35,729 222 0 0 35,951

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 192,307 222 249 0 192,778

COUNTY TOTAL: 42,062,227 206,862 17,071,946 85,974 59,427,009

MARSHALL

CIRCUIT 168,672 4,848 52,326 6,171 232,017

SUPERIOR 1 110,839 4,293 121,150 15,177 251,459

SUPERIOR 2 269,143 16,386 175,176 31,422 492,127

PROBATION 705,604 8,500 124,250 0 838,354

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 1,254,258 34,027 472,902 52,770 1,813,957

COUNTY TOTAL: 1,254,258 34,027 472,902 52,770 1,813,957

MARTIN

CIRCUIT 56,798 3,668 322,393 6,617 389,476

PROBATION 133,427 2,326 11,200 3,679 150,632

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 190,225 5,994 333,593 10,296 540,108

COUNTY TOTAL: 190,225 5,994 333,593 10,296 540,108

MIAMI

CIRCUIT 95,601 0 25,572 10,267 131,440

SUPERIOR 1 96,052 0 3,588 10,032 109,672

SUPERIOR 2 69,735 0 3,575 4,920 78,230

PROBATION 457,126 1,472 27,100 0 485,698

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 718,514 1,472 59,835 25,219 805,040

BUNKER HILL TOWN 30,161 265 0 0 30,426

PERU CITY 44,244 0 0 0 44,244

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 74,405 265 0 0 74,670

COUNTY TOTAL: 792,919 1,737 59,835 25,219 879,710

MONROE

CIRCUIT 1 6,924,578 113,690 687,143 53,800 7,779,211

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 6,924,578 113,690 687,143 53,800 7,779,211

COUNTY TOTAL: 6,924,578 113,690 687,143 53,800 7,779,211

2016 COURT EXPENDITURES
SUMMATION OF EXPENSES

PERSONAL SERVICES
10000 SERIES

SUPPLIES
 20000 SERIES

PROFESSIONAL
SERVICES

30000 SERIES
CAPITAL OUTLAYS

 40000 SERIES TOTAL



Vol. 3: Financial Report | 181

MONTGOMERY

CIRCUIT 109,022 1,668 77,049 3,968 191,707

SUPERIOR 1 116,940 2,849 19,804 2,165 141,758

SUPERIOR 2 107,906 991 16,582 0 125,479

PROBATION 823,539 10,445 154,688 14,086 1,002,758

PUBLIC DEFENDER 0 0 339,404 0 339,404

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 1,157,407 15,953 607,527 20,219 1,801,106

COUNTY TOTAL: 1,157,407 15,953 607,527 20,219 1,801,106

MORGAN

CIRCUIT 74,853 1,239 333 2,839 79,264

SUPERIOR 1 132,472 2,839 7,032 1,396 143,739

SUPERIOR 3 203,964 2,236 4,548 11,492 222,240

PROBATION 1,337,743 6,372 37,818 0 1,381,933

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 1,749,032 12,686 49,731 15,727 1,827,176

MARTINSVILLE CITY 164,149 1,587 14,050 2,476 182,262

MOORESVILLE TOWN 199,253 4,781 5,769 0 209,803

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 363,402 6,368 19,819 2,476 392,065

COUNTY TOTAL: 2,112,434 19,054 69,550 18,203 2,219,241

NEWTON

CIRCUIT 187,399 2,220 44,501 6,118 240,238

SUPERIOR 193,696 3,225 16,310 6,457 219,688

PROBATION 17,242 1,405 1,475 0 20,122

PUBLIC DEFENDER 0 0 355,276 0 355,276

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 398,337 6,850 417,562 12,575 835,324

COUNTY TOTAL: 398,337 6,850 417,562 12,575 835,324

NOBLE

CIRCUIT 152,166 0 9,772 249 162,187

SUPERIOR 1 149,800 0 20,322 806 170,928

SUPERIOR 2 137,693 0 6,559 0 144,252

PROBATION 1,224,627 3,952 267,032 49,499 1,545,110

PUBLIC DEFENDER 633,424 16 39,210 82 672,732

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 2,297,710 3,968 342,895 50,636 2,695,209

COUNTY TOTAL: 2,297,710 3,968 342,895 50,636 2,695,209

OHIO

CIRCUIT 155,630 2,111 40,082 0 197,823

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 155,630 2,111 40,082 0 197,823

COUNTY TOTAL: 155,630 2,111 40,082 0 197,823

ORANGE

CIRCUIT 68,793 423,114 212,723 26,691 731,321

SUPERIOR 99,750 7,429 122,165 4,296 233,640

PROBATION 164,704 5,032 5,732 938 176,406

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 333,247 435,575 340,620 31,925 1,141,367

COUNTY TOTAL: 333,247 435,575 340,620 31,925 1,141,367

2016 COURT EXPENDITURES
SUMMATION OF EXPENSES

PERSONAL SERVICES
10000 SERIES

SUPPLIES
 20000 SERIES

PROFESSIONAL
SERVICES

30000 SERIES
CAPITAL OUTLAYS

 40000 SERIES TOTAL
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OWEN

CIRCUIT 1 531,806 18,002 161,547 9,476 720,831

PROBATION 392,489 23,167 0 0 415,656

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 924,295 41,169 161,547 9,476 1,136,487

COUNTY TOTAL: 924,295 41,169 161,547 9,476 1,136,487

PARKE

CIRCUIT 105,469 10,838 10,672 0 126,979

PROBATION 216,557 1,462 15,694 0 233,713

PUBLIC DEFENDER 111 0 144,383 0 144,494

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 322,137 12,300 170,749 0 505,186

COUNTY TOTAL: 322,137 12,300 170,749 0 505,186

PERRY

CIRCUIT 388,973 5,650 219,550 0 614,173

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 388,973 5,650 219,550 0 614,173

COUNTY TOTAL: 388,973 5,650 219,550 0 614,173

PIKE

CIRCUIT 342,079 7,510 161,028 1,451 512,068

PROBATION 133,176 1,236 31,018 245 165,675

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 475,255 8,746 192,046 1,696 677,743

COUNTY TOTAL: 475,255 8,746 192,046 1,696 677,743

PORTER

CIRCUIT 395,455 2,209 19,534 0 417,198

SUPERIOR 1 141,438 247 8,660 0 150,345

SUPERIOR 2 113,014 1,294 20,599 622 135,529

SUPERIOR 3 145,222 0 88,706 285 234,213

SUPERIOR 4 143,645 0 4,440 200 148,285

SUPERIOR 6 124,371 0 4,085 0 128,456

ADULT PROBATION 1,376,842 4,672 173,036 0 1,554,550

JUVENILE PROBATION 924,966 3,539 48,947 380 977,832

JUVENILE DET CENTER 1,079,421 76,153 197,922 0 1,353,496

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 4,444,374 88,114 565,929 1,487 5,099,904

COUNTY TOTAL: 4,444,374 88,114 565,929 1,487 5,099,904

POSEY

CIRCUIT 360,123 2,408 248,778 16,009 627,318

SUPERIOR 122,243 2,486 104,066 24,166 252,961

PROBATION 46,196 649 2,133 0 48,978

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 528,562 5,543 354,977 40,175 929,257

COUNTY TOTAL: 528,562 5,543 354,977 40,175 929,257

PULASKI

CIRCUIT 173,258 6,071 178,077 25,370 382,776

SUPERIOR 135,126 464 68,729 0 204,319

PROBATION 197,658 440 423 205 198,726

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 506,042 6,975 247,229 25,575 785,821

COUNTY TOTAL: 506,042 6,975 247,229 25,575 785,821

2016 COURT EXPENDITURES
SUMMATION OF EXPENSES

PERSONAL SERVICES
10000 SERIES

SUPPLIES
 20000 SERIES

PROFESSIONAL
SERVICES

30000 SERIES
CAPITAL OUTLAYS

 40000 SERIES TOTAL
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PUTNAM

CIRCUIT 400,275 5,602 80,454 4,774 491,105

SUPERIOR 129,797 19,141 4,434 13,839 167,211

ADULT PROBATION 298,800 3,500 26,000 5,800 334,100

JUVENILE PROBATION 0 8,437 0 0 8,437

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 828,872 36,680 110,888 24,413 1,000,853

COUNTY TOTAL: 828,872 36,680 110,888 24,413 1,000,853

RANDOLPH

CIRCUIT 114,359 695 213,950 12,571 341,575

SUPERIOR 91,345 1,610 225,036 4,998 322,989

PROBATION 217,731 4,200 6,300 0 228,231

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 423,435 6,505 445,286 17,569 892,795

UNION CITY 34,933 7,705 374 512 43,524

WINCHESTER CITY 26,120 1,945 531 2,418 31,014

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 61,053 9,650 905 2,930 74,538

COUNTY TOTAL: 484,488 16,155 446,191 20,499 967,333

RIPLEY

CIRCUIT 153,097 5,904 132,307 820 292,128

SUPERIOR 109,827 3,117 87,469 0 200,413

PROBATION 376,039 11,200 21,950 0 409,189

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 638,963 20,221 241,726 820 901,730

BATESVILLE CITY 87,203 609 3,314 2,082 93,208

VERSAILLES TOWN 27,954 424 3,774 1,140 33,292

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 115,157 1,033 7,088 3,222 126,500

COUNTY TOTAL: 754,120 21,254 248,814 4,042 1,028,230

RUSH

CIRCUIT 126,050 4,689 18,556 7,759 157,054

SUPERIOR 61,305 1,086 8,701 0 71,092

PROBATION 209,524 1,756 33,373 1,192 245,845

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 396,879 7,531 60,630 8,951 473,991

COUNTY TOTAL: 396,879 7,531 60,630 8,951 473,991

ST. JOSEPH

CIRCUIT 400,581 6,981 6,377 12,687 426,626

PROBATE 1,784,511 17,973 68,382 104,270 1,975,136

SUPERIOR 1 1,105,542 15,543 240,335 74,851 1,436,271

ADULT PROBATION 3,425,977 11,562 127,354 6,297 3,571,190

JUVENILE DET CENTER 2,714,224 286,017 577,264 197,328 3,774,833

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 9,430,835 338,076 1,019,712 395,433 11,184,056

WALKERTON TOWN 85,493 258 4,888 489 91,128

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 85,493 258 4,888 489 91,128

COUNTY TOTAL: 9,516,328 338,334 1,024,600 395,922 11,275,184

2016 COURT EXPENDITURES
SUMMATION OF EXPENSES

PERSONAL SERVICES
10000 SERIES

SUPPLIES
 20000 SERIES

PROFESSIONAL
SERVICES

30000 SERIES
CAPITAL OUTLAYS

 40000 SERIES TOTAL
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SCOTT

CIRCUIT 168,174 3,711 100,066 3,390 275,341

SUPERIOR 98,975 3,559 4,185 16,323 123,042

PROBATION 355,440 5,734 3,460 2,155 366,789

PUBLIC DEFENDER 295,000 133 6,255 0 301,388

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 917,589 13,137 113,966 21,868 1,066,560

COUNTY TOTAL: 917,589 13,137 113,966 21,868 1,066,560

SHELBY

CIRCUIT 107,313 2,962 1,837 7,603 119,715

SUPERIOR 1 174,347 5,056 100,072 4,563 284,038

SUPERIOR 2 156,077 6,131 64,436 3,523 230,167

PROBATION 932,930 12,201 57,222 8,961 1,011,314

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 1,370,667 26,350 223,567 24,650 1,645,234

COUNTY TOTAL: 1,370,667 26,350 223,567 24,650 1,645,234

SPENCER

CIRCUIT 957,817 10,401 284,821 7,500 1,260,539

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 957,817 10,401 284,821 7,500 1,260,539

COUNTY TOTAL: 957,817 10,401 284,821 7,500 1,260,539

STARKE

CIRCUIT 529,665 5,643 52,925 3,333 591,566

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 529,665 5,643 52,925 3,333 591,566

KNOX CITY 78,247 2,114 4,940 517 85,818

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 78,247 2,114 4,940 517 85,818

COUNTY TOTAL: 607,912 7,757 57,865 3,850 677,384

STEUBEN

CIRCUIT 308,025 7,881 70,139 41,987 428,032

SUPERIOR 106,073 1,876 14,366 9,291 131,606

PROBATION 521,990 1,249 21,071 476 544,786

PUBLIC DEFENDER 301,117 0 59,151 0 360,268

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 1,237,205 11,006 164,727 51,754 1,464,692

FREMONT TOWN 113,254 989 4,529 0 118,772

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 113,254 989 4,529 0 118,772

COUNTY TOTAL: 1,350,459 11,995 169,256 51,754 1,583,464

SULLIVAN

CIRCUIT 93,202 4,492 102,675 778 201,147

SUPERIOR 92,774 3,616 130,949 981 228,320

PROBATION 185,556 6,088 7,011 3,152 201,807

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 371,532 14,196 240,635 4,911 631,274

COUNTY TOTAL: 371,532 14,196 240,635 4,911 631,274

SWITZERLAND

CIRCUIT 254,789 2,440 136,461 13,692 407,382

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 254,789 2,440 136,461 13,692 407,382

COUNTY TOTAL: 254,789 2,440 136,461 13,692 407,382

2016 COURT EXPENDITURES
SUMMATION OF EXPENSES

PERSONAL SERVICES
10000 SERIES

SUPPLIES
 20000 SERIES

PROFESSIONAL
SERVICES

30000 SERIES
CAPITAL OUTLAYS

 40000 SERIES TOTAL
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TIPPECANOE

CIRCUIT 162,242 713 135,005 1,647 299,607

SUPERIOR 1 91,154 889 73,786 956 166,785

SUPERIOR 2 103,533 2,121 62,845 2,570 171,069

SUPERIOR 3 305,572 4,533 833,502 0 1,143,607

SUPERIOR 4 166,351 915 5,585 0 172,851

SUPERIOR 5 165,312 2,000 11,962 1,691 180,965

SUPERIOR 6 260,717 1,694 36,813 0 299,224

PROBATION 1,475,887 2,279 6,704 1,710 1,486,580

PUBLIC DEFENDER 1,275,709 10,788 800,966 0 2,087,463

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 4,006,477 25,932 1,967,168 8,574 6,008,151

WEST LAFAYETTE CITY 22,213 0 50 0 22,263

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 22,213 0 50 0 22,263

COUNTY TOTAL: 4,028,690 25,932 1,967,218 8,574 6,030,414

TIPTON

CIRCUIT 107,698 3,161 82,773 9,644 203,276

PROBATION 157,367 1,652 2,078 935 162,032

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 265,065 4,813 84,851 10,579 365,308

SHARPSVILLE TOWN 14,893 2,918 5,898 0 23,709

TIPTON CITY 46,014 1,169 470 0 47,653

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 60,907 4,087 6,368 0 71,362

COUNTY TOTAL: 325,972 8,900 91,219 10,579 436,670

UNION

CIRCUIT 56,575 2,649 62,052 5,374 126,650

PROBATION 120,466 2,441 3,752 971 127,630

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 177,041 5,090 65,804 6,345 254,280

COUNTY TOTAL: 177,041 5,090 65,804 6,345 254,280

VANDERBURGH

CIRCUIT 649,315 9,500 91,474 49,400 799,689

SUPERIOR 1 2,182,224 23,999 1,796,675 63,989 4,066,887

PROBATION 3,136,612 20,310 160,185 0 3,317,107

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 5,968,151 53,809 2,048,334 113,389 8,183,683

COUNTY TOTAL: 5,968,151 53,809 2,048,334 113,389 8,183,683

VERMILLION

CIRCUIT 101,089 3,650 20,526 2,080 127,345

PROBATION 233,776 13,600 9,800 1,000 258,176

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 334,865 17,250 30,326 3,080 385,521

CLINTON CITY 47,329 391 4,274 0 51,994

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 47,329 391 4,274 0 51,994

COUNTY TOTAL: 382,194 17,641 34,600 3,080 437,515

2016 COURT EXPENDITURES
SUMMATION OF EXPENSES

PERSONAL SERVICES
10000 SERIES

SUPPLIES
 20000 SERIES

PROFESSIONAL
SERVICES

30000 SERIES
CAPITAL OUTLAYS

 40000 SERIES TOTAL
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VIGO

CIRCUIT 1,416,934 33,806 241,680 58,946 1,751,366

TITLE IV-D COURT 142,905 1,636 11,120 0 155,661

ADULT PROBATION 769,014 0 2,675 0 771,689

JUVENILE PROBATION 1,300,130 2,093 3,558 0 1,305,781

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 3,628,983 37,535 259,033 58,946 3,984,497

TERRE HAUTE CITY 141,480 2,110 2,795 799 147,184

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 141,480 2,110 2,795 799 147,184

COUNTY TOTAL: 3,770,463 39,645 261,828 59,745 4,131,681

WABASH

CIRCUIT 98,434 4,281 230,797 0 333,512

SUPERIOR 195,117 4,796 9,095 873 209,881

PROBATION 707,227 18,570 48,387 40,104 814,288

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 1,000,778 27,647 288,279 40,977 1,357,681

WABASH CITY 67,393 0 0 0 67,393

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 67,393 0 0 0 67,393

COUNTY TOTAL: 1,068,171 27,647 288,279 40,977 1,425,074

WARREN

CIRCUIT 155,252 1,411 44,406 9,197 210,266

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 155,252 1,411 44,406 9,197 210,266

COUNTY TOTAL: 155,252 1,411 44,406 9,197 210,266

WARRICK

CIRCUIT 352,009 3,183 121,900 17,989 495,081

SUPERIOR 1 544,299 5,460 96,997 0 646,756

SUPERIOR 2 248,564 3,489 102,459 16,428 370,940

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 1,144,872 12,132 321,356 34,417 1,512,777

COUNTY TOTAL: 1,144,872 12,132 321,356 34,417 1,512,777

WASHINGTON

CIRCUIT 138,943 6,431 106,440 22,034 273,848

SUPERIOR 87,330 8,914 3,090 9,170 108,504

PROBATION 423,223 1,504 17,344 7,027 449,098

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 649,496 16,849 126,874 38,231 831,450

COUNTY TOTAL: 649,496 16,849 126,874 38,231 831,450

WAYNE

SUPERIOR 1 568,538 7,051 134,856 37,645 748,090

SUPERIOR 3 252,931 4,359 126,857 2,213 386,360

PROBATION 1,361,312 17,201 251,975 14,157 1,644,645

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 2,182,781 28,611 513,688 54,015 2,779,095

HAGERSTOWN TOWN 42,372 525 2,788 0 45,685

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 42,372 525 2,788 0 45,685

COUNTY TOTAL: 2,225,153 29,136 516,476 54,015 2,824,780

2016 COURT EXPENDITURES
SUMMATION OF EXPENSES

PERSONAL SERVICES
10000 SERIES

SUPPLIES
 20000 SERIES

PROFESSIONAL
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30000 SERIES
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WELLS

CIRCUIT 232,483 1,347 51,387 4,562 289,779

SUPERIOR 172,252 1,726 12,724 20,590 207,292

PROBATION 508,134 8,211 111,732 0 628,077

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 912,869 11,284 175,843 25,152 1,125,148

BLUFFTON CITY 28,819 1,551 5,700 0 36,070

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 28,819 1,551 5,700 0 36,070

COUNTY TOTAL: 941,688 12,835 181,543 25,152 1,161,218

WHITE

CIRCUIT 138,644 466 47,860 47,617 234,587

SUPERIOR 111,104 0 286,040 0 397,144

PROBATION 257,103 1,004 13,431 143 271,681

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 506,851 1,470 347,331 47,760 903,412

COUNTY TOTAL: 506,851 1,470 347,331 47,760 903,412

WHITLEY

CIRCUIT 202,562 5,545 118,452 12,167 338,726

SUPERIOR 207,156 6,438 30,086 0 243,680

PROBATION 309,955 2,129 16,707 0 328,791

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 719,673 14,112 165,245 12,167 911,197

COUNTY TOTAL: 719,673 14,112 165,245 12,167 911,197

STATE TOTALS

GRAND TOTAL CIRCUIT,
SUPERIOR & PROBATE:

GRAND TOTAL SMALL CLAIMS:

GRAND TOTAL CITY & TOWN:

GRAND TOTAL:

216,988,115

4,480,118

12,971,492

234,439,725

3,756,000

125,327

224,557

4,105,884

52,448,284

614,047

1,027,713

54,090,044

3,133,532

58,683

134,289

3,326,504

276,325,931

5,278,175

14,358,051

295,962,157

2016 COURT EXPENDITURES
SUMMATION OF EXPENSES
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BENTON

CIRCUIT PAUPER ATTORNEY $10,000 $0 $0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: $10,000 $0 $0

COUNTY TOTAL: $10,000 $0 $0

FULTON

CIRCUIT Section II, Line 20 (GAL) $5,367 $0 $0

CIRCUIT Section II, Line 20 (parent class) $675 $0 $0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: $6,042 $0 $0

COUNTY TOTAL: $6,042 $0 $0

LAWRENCE

SUPERIOR 1 I; Line 8; Law Clerk $550 $0 $0

SUPERIOR 1 II; Line 2; Operating $166 $0 $0

SUPERIOR 1 III; Line 2 Petit Jurors $8,838 $0 $0

SUPERIOR 1 III; Line 3; Lodging/Meals $1,992 $0 $0

SUPERIOR 1 III; Line 5; Medical/Psych $4,300 $0 $0

SUPERIOR 1 III; Line 15; Rental $54 $0 $0

SUPERIOR 1 III; Line 18: Postage $220 $0 $0

SUPERIOR 1 IV; LIne 1; Legal Library; $264 $0 $0

SUPERIOR 1 I; Sec B; Fringe Benefits $200 $0 $0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: $16,583 $0 $0

COUNTY TOTAL: $16,583 $0 $0

STATE TOTALS

GRAND TOTAL CIRCUIT,
SUPERIOR & PROBATE:

GRAND TOTAL CITY & TOWN:

GRAND TOTAL:

$32,625

$0

$32,625

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

COURT EXPENDITURES
MANDATED FUNDS

LINE ITEM AMOUNT COURT ATTORNEY FEES COUNTY ATTORNEY FEES
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ADAMS

CIRCUIT 220,857 72,661 1,154 93,457 0 3,763 18,792 18,741 0 0 15,871 500

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 220,857 72,661 1,154 93,457 0 3,763 18,792 18,741 0 0 15,871 500

COUNTY TOTAL: 220,857 72,661 1,154 93,457 0 3,763 18,792 18,741 0 0 15,871 500

ALLEN

CIRCUIT 2,072,303 706,344 69,519 425,327 7,236 40,392 201,610 201,375 0 6,630 45,418 550

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 2,072,303 706,344 69,519 425,327 7,236 40,392 201,610 201,375 0 6,630 45,418 550

NEW HAVEN CITY 51,774 16,339 0 56,345 10 1,110 5,550 5,235 0 0 0 0

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 51,774 16,339 0 56,345 10 1,110 5,550 5,235 0 0 0 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 2,124,077 722,683 69,519 481,672 7,246 41,502 207,160 206,610 0 6,630 45,418 550

BARTHOLOMEW

CIRCUIT 36,701 9,442 3,850 49 0 473 2,364 2,351 0 0 128 0

SUPERIOR 1 60,537 16,247 8,180 0 0 814 4,072 4,056 0 0 600 0

SUPERIOR 2 356,937 128,588 1,292 80,746 71 6,919 34,612 34,586 0 400 10,089 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 454,175 154,277 13,322 80,795 71 8,206 41,048 40,993 0 400 10,817 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 454,175 154,277 13,322 80,795 71 8,206 41,048 40,993 0 400 10,817 0

BENTON

CIRCUIT 45,247 12,847 400 3,121 600 666 3,281 3,273 0 138 2,674 100

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 45,247 12,847 400 3,121 600 666 3,281 3,273 0 138 2,674 100

COUNTY TOTAL: 45,247 12,847 400 3,121 600 666 3,281 3,273 0 138 2,674 100

BLACKFORD

CIRCUIT 47,904 14,636 4,293 5,082 0 774 3,869 3,860 0 50 3,789 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 47,904 14,636 4,293 5,082 0 774 3,869 3,860 0 50 3,789 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 47,904 14,636 4,293 5,082 0 774 3,869 3,860 0 50 3,789 0

BOONE No court activity for Jamestown Town Court during 2016.

CIRCUIT 76,377 20,265 4,152 3,200 0 1,015 5,060 5,067 0 0 0 0

SUPERIOR 1 57,087 15,032 218 660 0 754 3,752 3,770 0 50 0 0

SUPERIOR 2 109,229 37,925 76,178 150 0 2,161 10,778 10,740 0 2,017 7,978 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 242,693 73,222 80,548 4,010 0 3,930 19,590 19,577 0 2,067 7,978 0

JAMESTOWN TOWN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

THORNTOWN TOWN 88,820 24,698 0 58,583 0 1,647 8,235 8,227 0 0 0 0

WHITESTOWN TOWN 14,091 3,525 0 7,098 0 248 1,175 1,165 0 0 0 0

ZIONSVILLE TOWN 24,332 7,350 0 19,026 0 490 2,450 2,450 0 0 0 0

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 127,243 35,573 0 84,707 0 2,385 11,860 11,842 0 0 0 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 369,936 108,795 80,548 88,717 0 6,315 31,450 31,419 0 2,067 7,978 0

BROWN

CIRCUIT 88,418 24,288 404 23,419 0 1,243 6,193 6,180 1,000 1,910 2,729 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 88,418 24,288 404 23,419 0 1,243 6,193 6,180 1,000 1,910 2,729 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 88,418 24,288 404 23,419 0 1,243 6,193 6,180 1,000 1,910 2,729 0

2016 COURT REVENUES
STATE LEVEL FUNDS
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3,853 1,054 1,284 0 1,000 68,112 1,500 5,324 225 0 0 0 2,500 0 1,002 531,650

3,853 1,054 1,284 0 1,000 68,112 1,500 5,324 225 0 0 0 2,500 0 1,002 531,650

3,853 1,054 1,284 0 1,000 68,112 1,500 5,324 225 0 0 0 2,500 0 1,002 531,650

6,015 27,447 7,649 202,567 6,559 728,444 37,864 25,102 1,000 6,821 370 0 43,050 0 0 4,869,592

6,015 27,447 7,649 202,567 6,559 728,444 37,864 25,102 1,000 6,821 370 0 43,050 0 0 4,869,592

0 0 624 3,442 0 14,140 967 2,220 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 157,756

0 0 624 3,442 0 14,140 967 2,220 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 157,756

6,015 27,447 8,273 206,009 6,559 742,584 38,831 27,322 1,000 6,821 370 0 43,050 0 0 5,027,348

50 335 1 0 0 8,594 0 124 0 0 410 0 3,100 0 62 68,034

250 644 2 0 2 14,991 40 190 0 0 400 0 3,000 0 250 114,275

0 2,361 1,684 2 0 118,870 3,122 8,584 0 0 2,050 0 0 0 312 791,225

300 3,340 1,687 2 2 142,455 3,162 8,898 0 0 2,860 0 6,100 0 624 973,534

300 3,340 1,687 2 2 142,455 3,162 8,898 0 0 2,860 0 6,100 0 624 973,534

1 264 182 367 0 11,904 152 751 250 214 875 0 1,350 0 0 88,657

1 264 182 367 0 11,904 152 751 250 214 875 0 1,350 0 0 88,657

1 264 182 367 0 11,904 152 751 250 214 875 0 1,350 0 0 88,657

0 444 100 0 0 13,343 235 630 0 436 0 0 1,600 0 0 101,045

0 444 100 0 0 13,343 235 630 0 436 0 0 1,600 0 0 101,045

0 444 100 0 0 13,343 235 630 0 436 0 0 1,600 0 0 101,045

0 607 110 0 0 17,413 458 716 0 0 2,310 0 3,500 0 0 140,250

0 637 12 0 0 13,907 72 230 0 0 845 0 2,050 0 0 99,076

300 1,119 558 300 0 36,750 1,715 2,069 0 0 3,775 0 0 0 500 304,242

300 2,363 680 300 0 68,070 2,245 3,015 0 0 6,930 0 5,550 0 500 543,568

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 1,793 7,800 0 34,387 0 3,294 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 237,484

0 0 201 0 0 4,440 685 462 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 33,090

0 0 324 0 0 8,814 790 980 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 67,006

0 0 2,318 7,800 0 47,641 1,475 4,736 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 337,580

300 2,363 2,998 8,100 0 115,711 3,720 7,751 0 0 6,930 0 5,550 0 500 881,148

279 444 413 0 516 20,966 1,500 1,563 0 782 265 0 2,300 0 0 184,812

279 444 413 0 516 20,966 1,500 1,563 0 782 265 0 2,300 0 0 184,812

279 444 413 0 516 20,966 1,500 1,563 0 782 265 0 2,300 0 0 184,812
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CARROLL

CIRCUIT 109,249 34,133 11,088 5,001 51 1,750 8,725 8,699 2,000 2,213 2,261 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 109,249 34,133 11,088 5,001 51 1,750 8,725 8,699 2,000 2,213 2,261 0

DELPHI CITY 4,890 1,888 0 0 0 126 630 628 0 0 0 0

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 4,890 1,888 0 0 0 126 630 628 0 0 0 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 114,139 36,021 11,088 5,001 51 1,876 9,355 9,327 2,000 2,213 2,261 0

CASS

CIRCUIT 226,439 62,127 24,630 83,468 962 3,276 16,341 16,289 0 4,126 6,444 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 226,439 62,127 24,630 83,468 962 3,276 16,341 16,289 0 4,126 6,444 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 226,439 62,127 24,630 83,468 962 3,276 16,341 16,289 0 4,126 6,444 0

CLARK

CIRCUIT 1 130,980 35,574 0 724 0 1,779 8,893 8,893 0 50 0 0

CIRCUIT 2 104,706 28,982 133 724 0 1,451 7,254 7,250 0 14,801 100 0

CIRCUIT 3 547,200 174,198 3,862 217,503 320 9,148 45,891 45,689 0 536 9,031 0

CIRCUIT 4 33,483 8,897 175 724 0 445 2,224 2,224 0 50 50 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 816,369 247,651 4,170 219,675 320 12,823 64,262 64,056 0 15,437 9,181 0

CLARKSVILLE TOWN 45,936 11,460 235 1,264 0 764 3,820 4,220 500 12,900 0 0

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 45,936 11,460 235 1,264 0 764 3,820 4,220 500 12,900 0 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 862,305 259,111 4,405 220,939 320 13,587 68,082 68,276 500 28,337 9,181 0

CLAY

CIRCUIT 48,472 12,629 1,958 0 0 630 3,143 3,158 0 1,290 100 0

SUPERIOR 115,328 31,835 5,639 7,021 2,548 1,712 8,562 8,432 0 961 3,951 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 163,800 44,464 7,597 7,021 2,548 2,342 11,705 11,590 0 2,251 4,051 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 163,800 44,464 7,597 7,021 2,548 2,342 11,705 11,590 0 2,251 4,051 0

CLINTON

CIRCUIT 49,712 12,824 1,900 0 0 646 3,212 3,184 0 0 1,126 50

SUPERIOR 114,329 38,696 44,801 55,936 2,735 2,083 10,386 10,316 0 0 7,830 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 164,041 51,520 46,701 55,936 2,735 2,729 13,598 13,500 0 0 8,956 50

FRANKFORT CITY 3,734 1,365 0 2,010 0 91 455 455 0 0 0 0

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 3,734 1,365 0 2,010 0 91 455 455 0 0 0 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 167,775 52,885 46,701 57,946 2,735 2,820 14,053 13,955 0 0 8,956 50

CRAWFORD

CIRCUIT 67,227 20,328 201 8,364 800 1,041 5,205 5,198 0 1,933 1,319 100

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 67,227 20,328 201 8,364 800 1,041 5,205 5,198 0 1,933 1,319 100

COUNTY TOTAL: 67,227 20,328 201 8,364 800 1,041 5,205 5,198 0 1,933 1,319 100

DAVIESS

CIRCUIT 46,958 18,870 0 0 0 1,113 5,561 5,551 0 0 15 0

SUPERIOR 133,097 36,308 12,905 16,237 0 1,824 9,049 9,061 0 0 6,364 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 180,055 55,178 12,905 16,237 0 2,937 14,610 14,612 0 0 6,379 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 180,055 55,178 12,905 16,237 0 2,937 14,610 14,612 0 0 6,379 0
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0 606 507 0 0 31,427 950 2,273 0 1,092 227 0 1,900 0 0 224,152

0 606 507 0 0 31,427 950 2,273 0 1,092 227 0 1,900 0 0 224,152

0 0 50 0 0 2,375 0 252 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10,839

0 0 50 0 0 2,375 0 252 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10,839

0 606 557 0 0 33,802 950 2,525 0 1,092 227 0 1,900 0 0 234,991

1,094 1,517 850 0 0 55,774 3,980 3,384 0 2,394 15 0 3,700 0 0 516,810

1,094 1,517 850 0 0 55,774 3,980 3,384 0 2,394 15 0 3,700 0 0 516,810

1,094 1,517 850 0 0 55,774 3,980 3,384 0 2,394 15 0 3,700 0 0 516,810

0 1,684 7 0 0 33,701 30 119 0 1,515 1,730 0 7,400 0 0 233,079

0 1,152 7 0 0 26,195 250 580 0 1,604 3,960 0 7,250 0 0 206,399

0 3,518 2,895 0 0 164,201 8,140 11,188 0 1,515 5,135 0 7,400 0 0 1,257,370

0 338 7 0 0 8,180 50 138 0 1,515 1,825 0 0 0 0 60,325

0 6,692 2,916 0 0 232,277 8,470 12,025 0 6,149 12,650 0 22,050 0 0 1,757,173

0 0 102 0 0 11,615 743 1,526 0 0 1,210 0 0 0 0 96,295

0 0 102 0 0 11,615 743 1,526 0 0 1,210 0 0 0 0 96,295

0 6,692 3,018 0 0 243,892 9,213 13,551 0 6,149 13,860 0 22,050 0 0 1,853,468

0 387 0 0 0 10,255 270 442 0 0 670 0 1,250 0 0 84,654

500 677 752 2 0 27,480 2,950 2,085 0 0 715 0 1,250 0 0 222,400

500 1,064 752 2 0 37,735 3,220 2,527 0 0 1,385 0 2,500 0 0 307,054

500 1,064 752 2 0 37,735 3,220 2,527 0 0 1,385 0 2,500 0 0 307,054

550 447 2 0 0 11,409 32 314 0 0 850 0 3,000 0 6,203 95,461

666 866 540 0 0 37,992 210 2,410 0 0 2,195 0 1,450 0 225 333,666

1,216 1,313 542 0 0 49,401 242 2,724 0 0 3,045 0 4,450 0 6,428 429,127

0 0 35 0 0 1,715 30 182 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10,072

0 0 35 0 0 1,715 30 182 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10,072

1,216 1,313 577 0 0 51,116 272 2,906 0 0 3,045 0 4,450 0 6,428 439,199

361 306 340 0 0 16,778 920 1,443 1,000 0 0 0 900 0 0 133,764

361 306 340 0 0 16,778 920 1,443 1,000 0 0 0 900 0 0 133,764

361 306 340 0 0 16,778 920 1,443 1,000 0 0 0 900 0 0 133,764

0 1,101 0 0 0 20,981 0 0 0 690 15 0 1,500 0 0 102,355

550 112 978 0 0 29,493 4,355 3,406 0 0 2,740 0 800 0 253 267,532

550 1,213 978 0 0 50,474 4,355 3,406 0 690 2,755 0 2,300 0 253 369,887

550 1,213 978 0 0 50,474 4,355 3,406 0 690 2,755 0 2,300 0 253 369,887
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DEARBORN

CIRCUIT 183,812 54,528 3,254 6,346 0 2,889 14,419 14,319 0 20,349 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 183,812 54,528 3,254 6,346 0 2,889 14,419 14,319 0 20,349 0 0

LAWRENCEBURG CITY 80,800 27,897 0 56,778 46,325 1,860 9,298 9,298 0 0 0 0

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 80,800 27,897 0 56,778 46,325 1,860 9,298 9,298 0 0 0 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 264,612 82,425 3,254 63,124 46,325 4,749 23,717 23,617 0 20,349 0 0

DECATUR

CIRCUIT 186,727 62,062 13,728 39,140 0 3,237 16,168 16,240 500 8,445 0 200

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 186,727 62,062 13,728 39,140 0 3,237 16,168 16,240 500 8,445 0 200

COUNTY TOTAL: 186,727 62,062 13,728 39,140 0 3,237 16,168 16,240 500 8,445 0 200

DEKALB

CIRCUIT 186,179 64,633 28,301 23,173 0 3,636 18,150 18,120 0 2,681 8,763 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 186,179 64,633 28,301 23,173 0 3,636 18,150 18,120 0 2,681 8,763 0

BUTLER CITY 173,366 61,500 0 143,984 0 4,100 20,500 20,500 0 0 0 0

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 173,366 61,500 0 143,984 0 4,100 20,500 20,500 0 0 0 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 359,545 126,133 28,301 167,157 0 7,736 38,650 38,620 0 2,681 8,763 0

DELAWARE

CIRCUIT 1 268,730 91,445 3,827 88 0 5,143 25,721 25,532 0 3,210 1,963 360

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 268,730 91,445 3,827 88 0 5,143 25,721 25,532 0 3,210 1,963 360

MUNCIE CITY 253,665 83,464 13,960 209,682 0 5,555 28,666 27,913 0 5,445 0 0

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 253,665 83,464 13,960 209,682 0 5,555 28,666 27,913 0 5,445 0 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 522,395 174,909 17,787 209,770 0 10,698 54,387 53,445 0 8,655 1,963 360

DUBOIS

CIRCUIT 222,867 71,594 19,714 16,246 0 3,969 19,640 19,614 0 9,764 150 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 222,867 71,594 19,714 16,246 0 3,969 19,640 19,614 0 9,764 150 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 222,867 71,594 19,714 16,246 0 3,969 19,640 19,614 0 9,764 150 0

ELKHART

CIRCUIT 915,319 313,929 298,367 120,743 284 17,418 86,852 86,614 0 11,192 27,969 754

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 915,319 313,929 298,367 120,743 284 17,418 86,852 86,614 0 11,192 27,969 754

ELKHART CITY 249,213 76,406 82,474 166,499 0 5,153 25,392 25,120 0 11,494 0 0

GOSHEN CITY 87,831 23,413 41,632 29,139 0 1,662 8,106 8,132 0 0 9,021 0

NAPPANEE CITY 13,357 4,032 5,615 9,941 0 269 1,347 1,337 0 100 1,062 0

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 350,401 103,851 129,721 205,579 0 7,084 34,845 34,589 0 11,594 10,083 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 1,265,720 417,780 428,088 326,322 284 24,502 121,697 121,203 0 22,786 38,052 754

FAYETTE

CIRCUIT 133,496 44,030 15,780 16,674 679 3,171 12,346 12,311 100 2,882 5,003 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 133,496 44,030 15,780 16,674 679 3,171 12,346 12,311 100 2,882 5,003 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 133,496 44,030 15,780 16,674 679 3,171 12,346 12,311 100 2,882 5,003 0

FLOYD

CIRCUIT 449,844 148,313 1,260 66,341 6 7,734 38,511 38,404 0 2,842 8,583 50

SUPERIOR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 449,844 148,313 1,260 66,341 6 7,734 38,511 38,404 0 2,842 8,583 50

COUNTY TOTAL: 449,844 148,313 1,260 66,341 6 7,734 38,511 38,404 0 2,842 8,583 50
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5,416 1,784 288 0 0 49,438 1,055 2,311 0 0 3,670 0 6,680 0 50 370,608

5,416 1,784 288 0 0 49,438 1,055 2,311 0 0 3,670 0 6,680 0 50 370,608

0 0 974 600 0 33,892 1,190 3,720 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 272,632

0 0 974 600 0 33,892 1,190 3,720 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 272,632

5,416 1,784 1,262 600 0 83,330 2,245 6,031 0 0 3,670 0 6,680 0 50 643,240

650 1,099 1,329 333 200 56,921 315 4,179 550 2,440 1,770 0 2,500 0 2,764 421,497

650 1,099 1,329 333 200 56,921 315 4,179 550 2,440 1,770 0 2,500 0 2,764 421,497

650 1,099 1,329 333 200 56,921 315 4,179 550 2,440 1,770 0 2,500 0 2,764 421,497

0 2,624 347 0 0 64,729 680 1,961 0 1,158 3,725 0 4,900 0 6,000 439,760

0 2,624 347 0 0 64,729 680 1,961 0 1,158 3,725 0 4,900 0 6,000 439,760

0 0 2,250 57,899 0 77,900 2,015 8,200 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 572,214

0 0 2,250 57,899 0 77,900 2,015 8,200 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 572,214

0 2,624 2,597 57,899 0 142,629 2,695 10,161 0 1,158 3,725 0 4,900 0 6,000 1,011,974

200 4,665 37 0 0 93,056 115 494 233 5,109 20 0 12,900 0 0 542,848

200 4,665 37 0 0 93,056 115 494 233 5,109 20 0 12,900 0 0 542,848

260 0 2,886 0 0 95,575 3,892 11,144 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 742,107

260 0 2,886 0 0 95,575 3,892 11,144 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 742,107

460 4,665 2,923 0 0 188,631 4,007 11,638 233 5,109 20 0 12,900 0 0 1,284,955

4,048 2,150 763 0 0 71,104 2,535 3,424 1,500 10,435 2,305 0 2,450 0 0 484,272

4,048 2,150 763 0 0 71,104 2,535 3,424 1,500 10,435 2,305 0 2,450 0 0 484,272

4,048 2,150 763 0 0 71,104 2,535 3,424 1,500 10,435 2,305 0 2,450 0 0 484,272

7,108 11,305 2,675 300 850 312,297 4,366 11,886 3,624 6,401 0 0 19,600 0 0 2,259,853

7,108 11,305 2,675 300 850 312,297 4,366 11,886 3,624 6,401 0 0 19,600 0 0 2,259,853

0 0 2,762 0 646 82,563 2,943 10,262 0 0 340 0 0 0 0 741,267

353 0 786 0 0 24,479 1,390 3,258 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 239,202

0 0 123 0 0 4,765 285 539 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 42,772

353 0 3,671 0 646 111,807 4,618 14,059 0 0 340 0 0 0 0 1,023,241

7,461 11,305 6,346 300 1,496 424,104 8,984 25,945 3,624 6,401 340 0 19,600 0 0 3,283,094

800 1,625 266 0 0 43,918 769 1,669 0 1,305 0 0 3,200 0 0 300,024

800 1,625 266 0 0 43,918 769 1,669 0 1,305 0 0 3,200 0 0 300,024

800 1,625 266 0 0 43,918 769 1,669 0 1,305 0 0 3,200 0 0 300,024

100 3,000 2,432 0 0 137,456 2,340 9,340 0 1,422 7,705 0 8,050 0 0 933,733

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

100 3,000 2,432 0 0 137,456 2,340 9,340 0 1,422 7,705 0 8,050 0 0 933,733

100 3,000 2,432 0 0 137,456 2,340 9,340 0 1,422 7,705 0 8,050 0 0 933,733
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FOUNTAIN

CIRCUIT 91,505 24,605 12,848 15,796 5 1,286 6,426 6,390 0 50 4,418 474

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 91,505 24,605 12,848 15,796 5 1,286 6,426 6,390 0 50 4,418 474

ATTICA CITY 8,004 2,538 2,308 6,830 0 169 846 846 0 0 760 0

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 8,004 2,538 2,308 6,830 0 169 846 846 0 0 760 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 99,509 27,143 15,156 22,626 5 1,455 7,272 7,236 0 50 5,178 474

FRANKLIN

CIRCUIT 1 85,085 24,864 42,455 5,743 0 1,260 6,315 6,274 133 984 5,078 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 85,085 24,864 42,455 5,743 0 1,260 6,315 6,274 133 984 5,078 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 85,085 24,864 42,455 5,743 0 1,260 6,315 6,274 133 984 5,078 0

FULTON

CIRCUIT 28,009 7,302 3,588 0 0 368 1,830 2,053 0 1,284 50 0

SUPERIOR 124,387 39,482 18,862 30,610 0 2,056 10,266 10,207 0 3,330 4,065 200

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 152,396 46,784 22,450 30,610 0 2,424 12,096 12,260 0 4,614 4,115 200

COUNTY TOTAL: 152,396 46,784 22,450 30,610 0 2,424 12,096 12,260 0 4,614 4,115 200

GIBSON

CIRCUIT 242,068 71,574 7,672 27,892 9,755 3,772 18,813 18,805 0 0 456 200

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 242,068 71,574 7,672 27,892 9,755 3,772 18,813 18,805 0 0 456 200

COUNTY TOTAL: 242,068 71,574 7,672 27,892 9,755 3,772 18,813 18,805 0 0 456 200

GRANT

CIRCUIT 204,905 66,421 1,225 0 0 3,675 18,313 18,288 0 2,023 6,389 836

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 204,905 66,421 1,225 0 0 3,675 18,313 18,288 0 2,023 6,389 836

GAS CITY 114,736 36,799 10 68,852 3,034 2,455 12,277 12,268 0 0 309 0

MARION CITY 61,698 18,404 105 19,210 0 1,210 6,043 6,049 0 0 0 0

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 176,434 55,203 115 88,062 3,034 3,665 18,320 18,317 0 0 309 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 381,339 121,624 1,340 88,062 3,034 7,340 36,633 36,605 0 2,023 6,698 836

GREENE

CIRCUIT 192,212 56,076 10,034 38,696 5,468 2,911 14,550 14,432 1,500 2,442 3,553 900

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 192,212 56,076 10,034 38,696 5,468 2,911 14,550 14,432 1,500 2,442 3,553 900

COUNTY TOTAL: 192,212 56,076 10,034 38,696 5,468 2,911 14,550 14,432 1,500 2,442 3,553 900

HAMILTON

CIRCUIT 957,158 298,894 76,592 119,953 0 16,001 80,105 79,791 0 12,862 41,634 500

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 957,158 298,894 76,592 119,953 0 16,001 80,105 79,791 0 12,862 41,634 500

CARMEL CITY 371,730 122,661 28,761 291,123 852 7,811 40,917 41,093 0 500 0 0

FISHERS CITY 111,683 36,537 0 66,810 0 2,436 12,177 12,183 0 0 0 0

NOBLESVILLE CITY 170,127 53,155 34,175 91,900 0 3,546 17,714 17,700 0 0 50 0

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 653,540 212,353 62,936 449,833 852 13,793 70,808 70,976 0 500 50 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 1,610,698 511,247 139,528 569,786 852 29,794 150,913 150,767 0 13,362 41,684 500

HANCOCK

CIRCUIT 384,359 120,167 15,379 32,064 1,070 6,244 31,154 31,879 500 6,834 15,368 200

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 384,359 120,167 15,379 32,064 1,070 6,244 31,154 31,879 500 6,834 15,368 200

COUNTY TOTAL: 384,359 120,167 15,379 32,064 1,070 6,244 31,154 31,879 500 6,834 15,368 200
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350 540 448 0 0 22,939 1,900 1,473 2,000 73 1,260 0 1,850 0 0 196,636

350 540 448 0 0 22,939 1,900 1,473 2,000 73 1,260 0 1,850 0 0 196,636

0 0 68 0 0 2,962 55 338 0 0 190 0 0 0 0 25,914

0 0 68 0 0 2,962 55 338 0 0 190 0 0 0 0 25,914

350 540 516 0 0 25,901 1,955 1,811 2,000 73 1,450 0 1,850 0 0 222,550

0 468 211 0 0 20,193 695 1,559 0 548 10 0 1,800 0 0 203,675

0 468 211 0 0 20,193 695 1,559 0 548 10 0 1,800 0 0 203,675

0 468 211 0 0 20,193 695 1,559 0 548 10 0 1,800 0 0 203,675

0 310 0 0 0 6,724 0 80 0 0 0 0 1,200 0 2,824 55,622

100 506 864 26 0 35,058 1,820 3,089 267 0 2,370 0 1,200 0 429 289,194

100 816 864 26 0 41,782 1,820 3,169 267 0 2,370 0 2,400 0 3,253 344,816

100 816 864 26 0 41,782 1,820 3,169 267 0 2,370 0 2,400 0 3,253 344,816

600 1,554 1,223 600 0 70,622 3,460 4,383 100 5,809 2,890 0 3,900 0 2,540 498,688

600 1,554 1,223 600 0 70,622 3,460 4,383 100 5,809 2,890 0 3,900 0 2,540 498,688

600 1,554 1,223 600 0 70,622 3,460 4,383 100 5,809 2,890 0 3,900 0 2,540 498,688

721 3,243 88 0 1,094 68,227 50 701 500 4,058 3,114 0 8,650 0 0 412,521

721 3,243 88 0 1,094 68,227 50 701 500 4,058 3,114 0 8,650 0 0 412,521

0 0 1,271 6,082 0 43,376 1,970 4,916 0 0 1,010 0 0 0 0 309,365

0 0 427 0 0 21,170 440 2,420 0 0 2,350 0 0 0 0 139,526

0 0 1,698 6,082 0 64,546 2,410 7,336 0 0 3,360 0 0 0 0 448,891

721 3,243 1,786 6,082 1,094 132,773 2,460 8,037 500 4,058 6,474 0 8,650 0 0 861,412

595 1,092 1,007 44 0 52,953 2,775 3,593 2,750 1,043 2,148 0 2,850 0 0 413,624

595 1,092 1,007 44 0 52,953 2,775 3,593 2,750 1,043 2,148 0 2,850 0 0 413,624

595 1,092 1,007 44 0 52,953 2,775 3,593 2,750 1,043 2,148 0 2,850 0 0 413,624

1,200 11,120 3,717 4,266 200 289,594 3,835 9,366 2,130 2,594 0 0 24,350 0 0 2,035,862

1,200 11,120 3,717 4,266 200 289,594 3,835 9,366 2,130 2,594 0 0 24,350 0 0 2,035,862

0 0 14,032 51,081 0 149,057 4,570 16,384 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,140,572

0 0 1,393 0 0 44,271 2,595 4,871 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 294,956

0 0 2,420 0 0 66,112 4,645 7,089 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 468,633

0 0 17,845 51,081 0 259,440 11,810 28,344 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,904,161

1,200 11,120 21,562 55,347 200 549,034 15,645 37,710 2,130 2,594 0 0 24,350 0 0 3,940,023

1,017 2,754 1,387 622 400 111,604 2,103 6,937 0 472 5 0 9,650 0 0 782,169

1,017 2,754 1,387 622 400 111,604 2,103 6,937 0 472 5 0 9,650 0 0 782,169

1,017 2,754 1,387 622 400 111,604 2,103 6,937 0 472 5 0 9,650 0 0 782,169
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HARRISON

CIRCUIT 144,137 43,156 2,966 17,010 2,922 2,249 11,220 11,185 100 2,018 2,676 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 144,137 43,156 2,966 17,010 2,922 2,249 11,220 11,185 100 2,018 2,676 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 144,137 43,156 2,966 17,010 2,922 2,249 11,220 11,185 100 2,018 2,676 0

HENDRICKS

CIRCUIT 483,082 151,160 44,046 4,715 0 8,291 41,390 41,355 0 948 24,509 600

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 483,082 151,160 44,046 4,715 0 8,291 41,390 41,355 0 948 24,509 600

AVON TOWN 34,996 12,875 0 44,709 0 873 4,295 4,291 0 0 0 0

BROWNSBURG TOWN 66,773 21,149 823 40,884 0 1,432 7,021 6,983 0 50 625 0

PLAINFIELD TOWN 109,477 34,552 8,642 66,846 544 2,311 11,537 11,517 0 1,357 0 0

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 211,246 68,576 9,465 152,439 544 4,616 22,853 22,791 0 1,407 625 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 694,328 219,736 53,511 157,154 544 12,907 64,243 64,146 0 2,355 25,134 600

HENRY

CIRCUIT 1 332,771 110,352 11,500 73,346 2,278 5,770 28,900 28,816 0 9,612 11,166 200

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 332,771 110,352 11,500 73,346 2,278 5,770 28,900 28,816 0 9,612 11,166 200

NEW CASTLE CITY 4,108 1,506 0 0 0 106 530 518 0 0 0 0

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 4,108 1,506 0 0 0 106 530 518 0 0 0 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 336,879 111,858 11,500 73,346 2,278 5,876 29,430 29,334 0 9,612 11,166 200

HOWARD

CIRCUIT 70,211 18,790 0 0 0 943 4,690 4,702 0 100 150 0

SUPERIOR 1 44,861 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 19,293 1,950 0

SUPERIOR 2 56,574 15,162 0 0 0 761 3,795 3,784 0 204 0 0

SUPERIOR 3 248,467 96,112 1,376 90,015 0 5,558 27,640 27,618 0 0 13,693 0

SUPERIOR 4 54,555 14,974 0 0 0 748 3,738 3,732 0 0 100 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 474,668 145,038 1,376 90,015 0 8,010 39,863 39,836 0 19,597 15,893 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 474,668 145,038 1,376 90,015 0 8,010 39,863 39,836 0 19,597 15,893 0

HUNTINGTON

CIRCUIT 297,230 99,875 34,330 99,431 45,615 5,268 26,259 26,169 2,280 0 9,403 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 297,230 99,875 34,330 99,431 45,615 5,268 26,259 26,169 2,280 0 9,403 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 297,230 99,875 34,330 99,431 45,615 5,268 26,259 26,169 2,280 0 9,403 0

JACKSON

CIRCUIT 47,607 11,903 518 0 0 596 2,976 2,972 0 3,445 1,504 600

SUPERIOR 1 240,226 84,535 9,005 53,508 28,000 4,472 22,284 22,298 37 2,479 5,232 0

SUPERIOR 2 24,181 6,740 0 0 0 337 1,685 1,685 0 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 312,014 103,178 9,523 53,508 28,000 5,405 26,945 26,955 37 5,924 6,736 600

COUNTY TOTAL: 312,014 103,178 9,523 53,508 28,000 5,405 26,945 26,955 37 5,924 6,736 600

JASPER

CIRCUIT 167,082 52,356 8,031 9,106 2 2,764 13,817 13,732 1,000 1,375 6,451 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 167,082 52,356 8,031 9,106 2 2,764 13,817 13,732 1,000 1,375 6,451 0

DEMOTTE TOWN 808 315 0 426 0 21 105 105 0 0 0 0

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 808 315 0 426 0 21 105 105 0 0 0 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 167,890 52,671 8,031 9,532 2 2,785 13,922 13,837 1,000 1,375 6,451 0
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0 1,224 351 0 0 37,533 965 2,019 746 1,092 1,405 0 4,350 0 0 289,324

0 1,224 351 0 0 37,533 965 2,019 746 1,092 1,405 0 4,350 0 0 289,324

0 1,224 351 0 0 37,533 965 2,019 746 1,092 1,405 0 4,350 0 0 289,324

3,210 6,131 395 0 500 146,856 2,410 3,823 0 1,102 1,050 0 18,150 0 0 983,723

3,210 6,131 395 0 500 146,856 2,410 3,823 0 1,102 1,050 0 18,150 0 0 983,723

0 0 480 0 0 0 16,331 1,718 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 120,568

0 0 821 0 0 21,156 1,340 2,838 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 171,895

0 0 1,118 58 0 38,203 1,865 4,623 0 0 1,180 0 0 0 0 293,830

0 0 2,419 58 0 59,359 19,536 9,179 0 0 1,180 0 0 0 0 586,293

3,210 6,131 2,814 58 500 206,215 21,946 13,002 0 1,102 2,230 0 18,150 0 0 1,570,016

1,108 2,192 1,549 1,800 1,050 102,443 1,901 7,121 549 4,384 0 0 6,950 0 0 745,758

1,108 2,192 1,549 1,800 1,050 102,443 1,901 7,121 549 4,384 0 0 6,950 0 0 745,758

0 101 53 0 0 1,952 0 212 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9,086

0 101 53 0 0 1,952 0 212 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9,086

1,108 2,293 1,602 1,800 1,050 104,395 1,901 7,333 549 4,384 0 0 6,950 0 0 754,844

0 0 0 0 0 17,397 40 160 0 0 0 0 3,900 16 125 121,224

0 56 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4,000 0 0 0 1,118 71,278

0 665 0 0 0 14,018 30 193 0 0 785 0 4,000 0 0 99,971

0 3,041 1,068 0 0 98,052 2,230 5,000 0 0 3,440 0 0 0 0 623,310

0 0 0 0 0 13,895 0 128 0 0 0 0 4,050 0 0 95,920

0 3,762 1,068 0 0 143,362 2,300 5,481 0 0 8,225 0 11,950 16 1,243 1,011,703

0 3,762 1,068 0 0 143,362 2,300 5,481 0 0 8,225 0 11,950 16 1,243 1,011,703

50 1,815 2,153 524 0 95,910 1,895 6,827 0 1,465 1,775 0 4,200 0 0 762,474

50 1,815 2,153 524 0 95,910 1,895 6,827 0 1,465 1,775 0 4,200 0 0 762,474

50 1,815 2,153 524 0 95,910 1,895 6,827 0 1,465 1,775 0 4,200 0 0 762,474

627 0 0 0 0 10,989 0 505 500 0 0 50 0 0 343 85,135

50 0 1,360 42 0 75,080 0 6,256 0 0 0 0 4,950 0 3,828 563,642

0 0 0 0 0 6,367 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 301 41,296

677 0 1,360 42 0 92,436 0 6,761 500 0 0 50 4,950 0 4,472 690,073

677 0 1,360 42 0 92,436 0 6,761 500 0 0 50 4,950 0 4,472 690,073

1,036 1,335 605 938 0 47,735 1,615 2,818 0 917 2,360 0 4,100 0 0 339,175

1,036 1,335 605 938 0 47,735 1,615 2,818 0 917 2,360 0 4,100 0 0 339,175

0 0 10 0 0 0 0 42 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,832

0 0 10 0 0 0 0 42 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,832

1,036 1,335 615 938 0 47,735 1,615 2,860 0 917 2,360 0 4,100 0 0 341,007
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JAY

CIRCUIT 68,140 20,171 9,113 0 0 1,107 5,498 5,494 0 3,657 4,209 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 68,140 20,171 9,113 0 0 1,107 5,498 5,494 0 3,657 4,209 0

DUNKIRK CITY 2,731 1,020 608 2,250 0 68 340 340 0 0 0 0

PORTLAND CITY 42,999 14,895 4,102 27,656 0 993 4,965 4,965 0 0 0 0

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 45,730 15,915 4,710 29,906 0 1,061 5,305 5,305 0 0 0 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 113,870 36,086 13,823 29,906 0 2,168 10,803 10,799 0 3,657 4,209 0

JEFFERSON

CIRCUIT 136,020 43,303 0 0 0 2,319 11,579 11,573 0 6,000 5,250 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 136,020 43,303 0 0 0 2,319 11,579 11,573 0 6,000 5,250 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 136,020 43,303 0 0 0 2,319 11,579 11,573 0 6,000 5,250 0

JENNINGS

CIRCUIT 156,950 47,962 17,237 20,464 0 2,536 12,640 12,648 0 2,253 4,029 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 156,950 47,962 17,237 20,464 0 2,536 12,640 12,648 0 2,253 4,029 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 156,950 47,962 17,237 20,464 0 2,536 12,640 12,648 0 2,253 4,029 0

JOHNSON

CIRCUIT 483,715 158,969 6,830 25 0 8,939 44,699 44,563 0 4,940 7,959 274

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 483,715 158,969 6,830 25 0 8,939 44,699 44,563 0 4,940 7,959 274

FRANKLIN CITY 178,505 52,448 5,866 88,661 6,165 3,497 17,485 17,484 0 40 2,273 0

GREENWOOD CITY 295,451 80,334 1,348 46,337 1,373 5,376 26,778 26,665 0 6,256 8,146 0

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 473,956 132,782 7,214 134,998 7,538 8,873 44,263 44,149 0 6,296 10,419 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 957,671 291,751 14,044 135,023 7,538 17,812 88,962 88,712 0 11,236 18,378 274

KNOX

CIRCUIT 311,150 89,423 5,540 40,804 10 4,805 23,939 23,753 0 3,550 7,599 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 311,150 89,423 5,540 40,804 10 4,805 23,939 23,753 0 3,550 7,599 0

BICKNELL CITY 13,218 3,767 0 4,438 0 250 1,246 1,249 0 0 0 0

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 13,218 3,767 0 4,438 0 250 1,246 1,249 0 0 0 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 324,368 93,190 5,540 45,242 10 5,055 25,185 25,002 0 3,550 7,599 0

KOSCIUSKO

CIRCUIT 47,135 12,341 11,221 0 0 619 3,090 3,069 0 4,858 212 75

SUPERIOR 1 49,875 12,697 4,418 0 0 635 3,171 3,175 0 0 150 25

SUPERIOR 2 281,041 80,442 106,435 90,272 0 4,067 20,160 19,831 500 3,418 12,879 100

SUPERIOR 3 112,018 46,516 13,192 0 0 2,803 14,006 14,000 0 0 3,545 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 490,069 151,996 135,266 90,272 0 8,124 40,427 40,075 500 8,276 16,786 200

COUNTY TOTAL: 490,069 151,996 135,266 90,272 0 8,124 40,427 40,075 500 8,276 16,786 200

LAGRANGE

CIRCUIT 38,965 9,328 4,410 36 0 489 3,027 2,820 150 0 0 0

SUPERIOR 251,842 77,300 27,895 134,468 96 3,989 20,496 20,205 650 1,482 4,270 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 290,807 86,628 32,305 134,504 96 4,478 23,523 23,025 800 1,482 4,270 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 290,807 86,628 32,305 134,504 96 4,478 23,523 23,025 800 1,482 4,270 0
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350 750 54 0 0 19,824 0 581 0 0 0 0 2,150 0 0 141,098

350 750 54 0 0 19,824 0 581 0 0 0 0 2,150 0 0 141,098

0 0 32 0 0 1,299 0 136 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8,824

0 0 486 0 0 18,639 365 1,986 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 122,051

0 0 518 0 0 19,938 365 2,122 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 130,875

350 750 572 0 0 39,762 365 2,703 0 0 0 0 2,150 0 0 271,973

1,050 1,396 292 0 0 41,275 645 1,786 1,000 0 0 0 3,550 0 2,690 269,728

1,050 1,396 292 0 0 41,275 645 1,786 1,000 0 0 0 3,550 0 2,690 269,728

1,050 1,396 292 0 0 41,275 645 1,786 1,000 0 0 0 3,550 0 2,690 269,728

776 1,300 422 0 800 43,876 1,235 2,411 254 554 2,200 0 3,400 0 0 333,947

776 1,300 422 0 800 43,876 1,235 2,411 254 554 2,200 0 3,400 0 0 333,947

776 1,300 422 0 800 43,876 1,235 2,411 254 554 2,200 0 3,400 0 0 333,947

1,751 7,185 347 0 0 155,020 2,492 3,225 1,592 904 0 0 18,400 0 0 951,829

1,751 7,185 347 0 0 155,020 2,492 3,225 1,592 904 0 0 18,400 0 0 951,829

0 0 2,252 30,694 0 64,813 6,165 6,994 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 483,342

0 0 3,203 59,407 0 89,356 11,594 10,725 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 672,349

0 0 5,455 90,101 0 154,169 17,759 17,719 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,155,691

1,751 7,185 5,802 90,101 0 309,189 20,251 20,944 1,592 904 0 0 18,400 0 0 2,107,520

200 1,953 1,585 25 0 80,289 6,913 5,490 313 363 0 0 3,950 0 0 611,654

200 1,953 1,585 25 0 80,289 6,913 5,490 313 363 0 0 3,950 0 0 611,654

0 0 161 0 0 4,556 455 498 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 29,838

0 0 161 0 0 4,556 455 498 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 29,838

200 1,953 1,746 25 0 84,845 7,368 5,988 313 363 0 0 3,950 0 0 641,492

50 454 0 0 0 10,452 25 328 0 0 955 0 4,300 0 0 99,184

1,300 419 0 0 0 10,636 160 310 250 0 990 0 0 0 0 88,211

700 305 1,544 0 0 60,604 3,466 7,518 0 0 4,415 0 0 0 0 697,697

550 2,638 51 0 0 51,823 100 326 0 0 675 0 4,300 0 0 266,543

2,600 3,816 1,595 0 0 133,515 3,751 8,482 250 0 7,035 0 8,600 0 0 1,151,635

2,600 3,816 1,595 0 0 133,515 3,751 8,482 250 0 7,035 0 8,600 0 0 1,151,635

0 284 1 0 0 7,453 345 288 0 0 0 0 0 0 3,611 71,207

350 916 1,748 600 200 68,495 4,150 6,011 0 662 0 0 1,750 0 4,405 631,980

350 1,200 1,749 600 200 75,948 4,495 6,299 0 662 0 0 1,750 0 8,016 703,187

350 1,200 1,749 600 200 75,948 4,495 6,299 0 662 0 0 1,750 0 8,016 703,187
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LAKE

CIRCUIT 668,164 250,618 0 0 0 14,505 72,519 75,511 0 0 0 0

SUPERIOR CIVIL 1 104,727 29,478 0 0 0 1,474 7,370 7,368 0 0 0 0

SUPERIOR CIVIL 2 79,758 21,560 0 0 0 1,078 5,390 5,390 0 0 0 0

SUPERIOR CIVIL 3 161,546 54,214 0 0 0 2,989 0 14,878 0 0 0 0

SUPERIOR COUNTY 1 958,456 254,224 1,656 164,519 60,810 12,785 0 63,216 0 2,251 39,199 0

SUPERIOR COUNTY 4 123,186 46,938 762 63,846 3,570 2,627 12,954 12,869 0 0 9,580 0

SUPERIOR CRIMINAL 3 88,761 21,223 9,489 0 0 965 5,283 5,291 0 4,807 2,157 300

SUPERIOR JUVENILE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 2,184,598 678,255 11,907 228,365 64,380 36,423 103,516 184,523 0 7,058 50,936 300

CROWN POINT CITY 45,600 6,456 529 11,254 0 431 2,155 2,143 0 0 3,250 0

EAST CHICAGO CITY 73,848 23,453 0 37,280 0 1,572 7,801 7,759 0 0 2,457 0

GARY CITY 264,209 93,984 13,271 98,878 0 6,265 31,327 31,325 0 0 2,650 0

HAMMOND CITY 551,686 158,475 191,440 0 0 10,565 52,825 52,823 0 0 7,700 0

HOBART CITY 112,671 30,919 14,242 20,042 0 2,067 10,314 10,290 0 0 3,288 0

LAKE STATION CITY 54,155 12,111 964 19,122 0 806 3,972 3,557 0 0 2,510 0

LOWELL TOWN 65,456 13,672 5,225 26,824 0 912 4,558 4,556 0 0 2,836 0

MERRILLVILLE TOWN 126,313 25,022 0 0 0 1,667 8,319 8,140 0 0 2,892 0

SCHERERVILLE TOWN 155,538 24,864 3,400 51,908 0 3,364 8,278 8,284 0 0 3,200 0

WHITING CITY 13,827 4,875 0 0 0 325 1,625 1,625 0 0 500 0

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 1,463,303 393,831 229,071 265,308 0 27,974 131,174 130,502 0 0 31,283 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 3,647,901 1,072,086 240,978 493,673 64,380 64,397 234,690 315,025 0 7,058 82,219 300

LAPORTE

CIRCUIT 728,287 217,404 2,177 211,005 12,373 11,527 57,426 57,448 0 1,324 16,329 250

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 728,287 217,404 2,177 211,005 12,373 11,527 57,426 57,448 0 1,324 16,329 250

COUNTY TOTAL: 728,287 217,404 2,177 211,005 12,373 11,527 57,426 57,448 0 1,324 16,329 250

LAWRENCE

CIRCUIT 232,451 72,324 1,000 36,017 0 3,924 19,455 19,413 0 6,107 5,229 100

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 232,451 72,324 1,000 36,017 0 3,924 19,455 19,413 0 6,107 5,229 100

COUNTY TOTAL: 232,451 72,324 1,000 36,017 0 3,924 19,455 19,413 0 6,107 5,229 100

MADISON

CIRCUIT 402,675 143,667 11,374 0 0 8,280 41,379 41,305 0 4,403 3,562 1,157

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 402,675 143,667 11,374 0 0 8,280 41,379 41,305 0 4,403 3,562 1,157

ANDERSON CITY 70,774 18,341 26,488 41,433 0 1,233 6,100 6,155 0 0 5,900 0

EDGEWOOD TOWN 103,520 32,130 11,954 99,303 0 2,239 10,917 10,425 0 923 0 0

ELWOOD CITY 112,674 33,316 12,839 61,872 0 2,272 11,084 11,347 0 0 6,273 0

PENDLETON TOWN 53,057 18,089 0 27,983 0 1,317 6,024 6,028 0 0 0 0

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 340,025 101,876 51,281 230,591 0 7,061 34,125 33,955 0 923 12,173 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 742,700 245,543 62,655 230,591 0 15,341 75,504 75,260 0 5,326 15,735 1,157
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0 14,307 0 0 0 274,373 0 0 0 4,774 1,155 0 32,700 0 28,630 1,437,256

0 1,473 0 0 0 27,994 0 0 0 0 25 0 20,950 0 111,988 312,847

0 1,078 0 0 0 20,458 0 0 0 0 20 0 10,400 0 0 145,132

0 2,975 0 0 0 56,455 0 0 0 0 40 0 9,950 0 0 303,047

0 0 7,744 0 4,708 209,710 0 25,124 0 0 11,060 0 0 0 27,322 1,842,784

0 1,038 1,364 0 400 44,176 565 3,134 0 0 3,150 0 0 0 0 330,159

500 97 16 0 1,400 15,650 0 1,920 0 0 6,295 0 0 0 97 164,251

0 0 0 0 0 13,281 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 13,281

500 20,968 9,124 0 6,508 662,097 565 30,178 0 4,774 21,745 0 74,000 0 168,037 4,548,757

0 19 378 0 0 5,461 2,800 810 0 0 1,775 0 0 0 0 83,061

0 0 629 0 0 27,064 310 3,129 0 0 2,720 0 0 0 2,090 190,112

0 822 2,526 102 0 118,630 80 10,887 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 674,956

0 4,771 3,254 0 0 196,135 6,760 11,588 0 0 4,870 0 0 0 0 1,252,892

0 71 770 0 0 31,224 2,685 3,955 0 0 2,920 0 0 0 916 246,374

0 0 446 0 0 11,335 2,680 0 0 1,606 2,914 0 0 0 0 116,178

0 0 548 0 0 16,016 2,040 1,824 0 0 1,065 0 0 0 116 145,648

0 0 1,403 0 0 29,080 7,041 3,339 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 213,216

0 0 1,502 0 0 32,172 8,609 3,316 0 0 1,785 0 0 0 0 306,220

0 0 115 0 0 6,151 10 650 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 29,703

0 5,683 11,571 102 0 473,268 33,015 39,498 0 1,606 18,049 0 0 0 3,122 3,258,360

500 26,651 20,695 102 6,508 1,135,365 33,580 69,676 0 6,380 39,794 0 74,000 0 171,159 7,807,117

1,950 5,477 3,220 29,892 0 198,846 12,801 11,892 0 9,162 12,220 0 17,350 0 0 1,618,360

1,950 5,477 3,220 29,892 0 198,846 12,801 11,892 0 9,162 12,220 0 17,350 0 0 1,618,360

1,950 5,477 3,220 29,892 0 198,846 12,801 11,892 0 9,162 12,220 0 17,350 0 0 1,618,360

800 2,060 730 0 300 66,703 2,060 3,570 0 1,657 2,200 0 4,850 0 62 481,012

800 2,060 730 0 300 66,703 2,060 3,570 0 1,657 2,200 0 4,850 0 62 481,012

800 2,060 730 0 300 66,703 2,060 3,570 0 1,657 2,200 0 4,850 0 62 481,012

1,614 7,594 0 0 0 151,770 185 1,118 0 3,753 4,780 0 19,485 0 0 848,101

1,614 7,594 0 0 0 151,770 185 1,118 0 3,753 4,780 0 19,485 0 0 848,101

1,350 0 388 0 405 17,039 1,470 2,450 0 0 1,855 0 0 0 0 201,381

0 0 1,136 0 0 37,925 0 4,259 0 0 1,530 0 0 0 0 316,261

0 0 1,006 2,249 0 38,890 2,310 4,434 0 0 940 0 0 0 0 301,506

0 0 686 450 0 2,146 847 2,297 0 0 0 0 0 0 575 119,499

1,350 0 3,216 2,699 405 96,000 4,627 13,440 0 0 4,325 0 0 0 575 938,647

2,964 7,594 3,216 2,699 405 247,770 4,812 14,558 0 3,753 9,105 0 19,485 0 575 1,786,748
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MARION

CIRCUIT 5,065,750 1,413,712 106,233 548,481 16,075 71,644 352,431 349,538 0 22,181 75,630 4,611

SUPERIOR JUVENILE 262 62 0 0 0 3 16 16 0 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 5,066,012 1,413,774 106,233 548,481 16,075 71,647 352,447 349,554 0 22,181 75,630 4,611

BEECH GROVE CITY 157,930 49,110 0 1,092 0 3,273 16,365 16,365 0 0 0 0

CUMBERLAND TOWN 8,124 2,699 0 620 0 181 905 905 0 0 0 0

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 166,054 51,809 0 1,712 0 3,454 17,270 17,270 0 0 0 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 5,232,066 1,465,583 106,233 550,193 16,075 75,101 369,717 366,824 0 22,181 75,630 4,611

MARSHALL

CIRCUIT 459,226 147,994 30,963 126,232 0 7,702 38,420 38,318 0 0 22,736 350

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 459,226 147,994 30,963 126,232 0 7,702 38,420 38,318 0 0 22,736 350

COUNTY TOTAL: 459,226 147,994 30,963 126,232 0 7,702 38,420 38,318 0 0 22,736 350

MARTIN

CIRCUIT 55,170 16,371 50 8,501 0 874 4,385 4,370 0 850 1,481 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 55,170 16,371 50 8,501 0 874 4,385 4,370 0 850 1,481 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 55,170 16,371 50 8,501 0 874 4,385 4,370 0 850 1,481 0

MIAMI

CIRCUIT 23,449 6,192 0 0 0 312 1,532 1,532 0 600 0 100

SUPERIOR 1 192,370 62,628 5,839 73,429 0 3,341 16,645 16,604 0 1,657 4,882 0

SUPERIOR 2 47,899 11,889 20 0 0 594 2,967 3,155 0 3,550 100 100

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 263,718 80,709 5,859 73,429 0 4,247 21,144 21,291 0 5,807 4,982 200

BUNKER HILL TOWN 15,862 5,410 0 14,330 0 362 1,810 1,792 0 0 0 0

PERU CITY 14,900 5,357 0 15,719 0 358 1,790 1,786 0 0 0 0

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 30,762 10,767 0 30,049 0 720 3,600 3,578 0 0 0 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 294,480 91,476 5,859 103,478 0 4,967 24,744 24,869 0 5,807 4,982 200

MONROE

CIRCUIT 1 561,952 171,842 5,002 77,190 102 9,295 46,373 46,136 0 2,194 20,757 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 561,952 171,842 5,002 77,190 102 9,295 46,373 46,136 0 2,194 20,757 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 561,952 171,842 5,002 77,190 102 9,295 46,373 46,136 0 2,194 20,757 0

MONTGOMERY

CIRCUIT 226,919 70,334 40,490 66,378 204 3,687 18,334 18,300 0 16,329 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 226,919 70,334 40,490 66,378 204 3,687 18,334 18,300 0 16,329 0 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 226,919 70,334 40,490 66,378 204 3,687 18,334 18,300 0 16,329 0 0

MORGAN

CIRCUIT 221,352 70,514 1,987 2 0 3,881 19,371 19,403 0 25 16,699 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 221,352 70,514 1,987 2 0 3,881 19,371 19,403 0 25 16,699 0

MARTINSVILLE CITY 133,991 35,257 3,184 57,034 0 2,349 11,745 11,745 0 0 0 0

MOORESVILLE TOWN 102,652 28,380 3,139 38,187 0 1,892 9,460 9,460 0 0 0 0

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 236,643 63,637 6,323 95,221 0 4,241 21,205 21,205 0 0 0 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 457,995 134,151 8,310 95,223 0 8,122 40,576 40,608 0 25 16,699 0

NEWTON

CIRCUIT 135,950 39,094 1,143 57,220 0 1,998 9,937 9,863 408 0 3,506 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 135,950 39,094 1,143 57,220 0 1,998 9,937 9,863 408 0 3,506 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 135,950 39,094 1,143 57,220 0 1,998 9,937 9,863 408 0 3,506 0
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10,483 27,518 27,836 49,337 26,328 1,207,080 74,614 86,171 7,638 14,795 47,120 0 140,006 0 0 9,745,212

0 0 0 0 0 16 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 375

10,483 27,518 27,836 49,337 26,328 1,207,096 74,614 86,171 7,638 14,795 47,120 0 140,006 0 0 9,745,587

0 0 1,737 0 0 56,738 4,140 6,546 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 313,296

0 0 98 0 0 3,235 120 362 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17,249

0 0 1,835 0 0 59,973 4,260 6,908 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 330,545

10,483 27,518 29,671 49,337 26,328 1,267,069 78,874 93,079 7,638 14,795 47,120 0 140,006 0 0 10,076,132

4,064 2,107 2,834 200 50 133,344 4,780 11,067 0 6,500 5,179 0 4,450 50 0 1,046,566

4,064 2,107 2,834 200 50 133,344 4,780 11,067 0 6,500 5,179 0 4,450 50 0 1,046,566

4,064 2,107 2,834 200 50 133,344 4,780 11,067 0 6,500 5,179 0 4,450 50 0 1,046,566

730 415 258 0 0 15,418 1,102 898 0 0 610 0 700 0 0 112,183

730 415 258 0 0 15,418 1,102 898 0 0 610 0 700 0 0 112,183

730 415 258 0 0 15,418 1,102 898 0 0 610 0 700 0 0 112,183

50 273 0 0 0 5,666 0 54 250 0 125 0 1,350 0 0 41,485

0 1,091 1,390 0 150 58,538 3,315 4,460 0 0 1,295 0 1,150 0 2 448,786

250 257 0 0 600 7,947 825 641 0 0 1,360 0 1,050 0 0 83,204

300 1,621 1,390 0 750 72,151 4,140 5,155 250 0 2,780 0 3,550 0 2 573,475

0 0 204 0 0 5,470 250 724 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 46,214

0 0 172 0 0 6,494 125 716 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 47,417

0 0 376 0 0 11,964 375 1,440 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 93,631

300 1,621 1,766 0 750 84,115 4,515 6,595 250 0 2,780 0 3,550 0 2 667,106

1,300 4,915 13,619 25 300 152,374 8,571 8,635 0 2,508 5,040 0 6,317 0 0 1,144,447

1,300 4,915 13,619 25 300 152,374 8,571 8,635 0 2,508 5,040 0 6,317 0 0 1,144,447

1,300 4,915 13,619 25 300 152,374 8,571 8,635 0 2,508 5,040 0 6,317 0 0 1,144,447

3,928 1,422 952 0 0 0 64,314 4,439 0 0 3,125 0 5,050 0 0 544,205

3,928 1,422 952 0 0 0 64,314 4,439 0 0 3,125 0 5,050 0 0 544,205

3,928 1,422 952 0 0 0 64,314 4,439 0 0 3,125 0 5,050 0 0 544,205

1,242 3,146 93 0 0 72,897 25 1,311 0 3,693 6,785 0 9,350 0 340 452,116

1,242 3,146 93 0 0 72,897 25 1,311 0 3,693 6,785 0 9,350 0 340 452,116

0 0 1,525 0 0 0 40,678 4,698 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 302,206

0 0 1,200 0 0 32,603 3,595 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 200 230,768

0 0 2,725 0 0 32,603 44,273 4,698 0 0 0 0 0 0 200 532,974

1,242 3,146 2,818 0 0 105,500 44,298 6,009 0 3,693 6,785 0 9,350 0 540 985,090

0 456 816 0 0 33,297 3,105 3,000 0 55 1,226 1,028 2,950 0 0 305,052

0 456 816 0 0 33,297 3,105 3,000 0 55 1,226 1,028 2,950 0 0 305,052

0 456 816 0 0 33,297 3,105 3,000 0 55 1,226 1,028 2,950 0 0 305,052
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NOBLE

CIRCUIT 48,438 13,188 2,052 0 0 660 3,298 3,297 0 0 677 0

SUPERIOR 1 49,755 13,344 29,466 0 0 669 3,356 3,329 0 0 2,892 0

SUPERIOR 2 210,975 77,533 41,913 66,662 1,601 4,185 20,820 20,729 0 0 8,334 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 309,168 104,065 73,431 66,662 1,601 5,514 27,474 27,355 0 0 11,903 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 309,168 104,065 73,431 66,662 1,601 5,514 27,474 27,355 0 0 11,903 0

OHIO

CIRCUIT 6,348 6,749 286 1,270 0 339 1,704 1,695 0 526 1,580 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 6,348 6,749 286 1,270 0 339 1,704 1,695 0 526 1,580 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 6,348 6,749 286 1,270 0 339 1,704 1,695 0 526 1,580 0

ORANGE

CIRCUIT 134,738 35,740 346 11,054 2 1,861 9,290 9,270 500 3,866 6,599 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 134,738 35,740 346 11,054 2 1,861 9,290 9,270 500 3,866 6,599 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 134,738 35,740 346 11,054 2 1,861 9,290 9,270 500 3,866 6,599 0

OWEN

CIRCUIT 1 105,893 32,955 11,653 15,693 0 1,714 8,534 8,498 500 10 6,473 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 105,893 32,955 11,653 15,693 0 1,714 8,534 8,498 500 10 6,473 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 105,893 32,955 11,653 15,693 0 1,714 8,534 8,498 500 10 6,473 0

PARKE

CIRCUIT 80,777 21,715 651 9,932 0 1,126 5,624 5,596 1,500 5,836 3,111 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 80,777 21,715 651 9,932 0 1,126 5,624 5,596 1,500 5,836 3,111 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 80,777 21,715 651 9,932 0 1,126 5,624 5,596 1,500 5,836 3,111 0

PERRY

CIRCUIT 122,103 35,079 9,230 35,163 0 1,876 9,201 9,138 0 978 5,222 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 122,103 35,079 9,230 35,163 0 1,876 9,201 9,138 0 978 5,222 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 122,103 35,079 9,230 35,163 0 1,876 9,201 9,138 0 978 5,222 0

PIKE

CIRCUIT 102,415 25,878 8,397 11,760 260 1,341 6,695 6,705 0 0 5,614 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 102,415 25,878 8,397 11,760 260 1,341 6,695 6,705 0 0 5,614 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 102,415 25,878 8,397 11,760 260 1,341 6,695 6,705 0 0 5,614 0

PORTER

CIRCUIT 1,117,991 359,066 29,291 449,210 162,469 19,039 95,016 94,720 0 6,961 47,940 2,387

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 1,117,991 359,066 29,291 449,210 162,469 19,039 95,016 94,720 0 6,961 47,940 2,387

COUNTY TOTAL: 1,117,991 359,066 29,291 449,210 162,469 19,039 95,016 94,720 0 6,961 47,940 2,387

POSEY

CIRCUIT 21,003 5,276 61 0 0 265 1,318 1,327 0 200 1,134 119

SUPERIOR 128,399 34,508 251 18,371 72 1,817 9,063 9,041 0 0 4,286 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 149,402 39,784 312 18,371 72 2,082 10,381 10,368 0 200 5,420 119

COUNTY TOTAL: 149,402 39,784 312 18,371 72 2,082 10,381 10,368 0 200 5,420 119

PULASKI

CIRCUIT 68,215 20,480 5,793 9,874 0 1,112 5,548 5,548 0 0 3,328 150

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 68,215 20,480 5,793 9,874 0 1,112 5,548 5,548 0 0 3,328 150

COUNTY TOTAL: 68,215 20,480 5,793 9,874 0 1,112 5,548 5,548 0 0 3,328 150
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0 599 4 0 0 12,165 10 122 400 0 25 0 4,150 0 0 89,085

50 484 26 1 0 11,597 115 295 0 0 35 0 950 0 0 116,364

150 1,169 1,472 126 0 72,238 2,035 6,008 0 0 40 0 0 0 0 535,990

200 2,252 1,502 127 0 96,000 2,160 6,425 400 0 100 0 5,100 0 0 741,439

200 2,252 1,502 127 0 96,000 2,160 6,425 400 0 100 0 5,100 0 0 741,439

706 146 0 58 0 0 230 380 0 0 0 0 650 0 25 22,692

706 146 0 58 0 0 230 380 0 0 0 0 650 0 25 22,692

706 146 0 58 0 0 230 380 0 0 0 0 650 0 25 22,692

0 769 420 0 0 28,911 2,965 2,148 20 541 2,800 0 2,250 0 0 254,090

0 769 420 0 0 28,911 2,965 2,148 20 541 2,800 0 2,250 0 0 254,090

0 769 420 0 0 28,911 2,965 2,148 20 541 2,800 0 2,250 0 0 254,090

358 740 329 0 0 29,711 560 1,905 0 327 1,926 0 3,000 0 0 230,779

358 740 329 0 0 29,711 560 1,905 0 327 1,926 0 3,000 0 0 230,779

358 740 329 0 0 29,711 560 1,905 0 327 1,926 0 3,000 0 0 230,779

100 448 126 0 0 18,338 954 1,326 0 148 1,230 0 1,600 0 0 160,138

100 448 126 0 0 18,338 954 1,326 0 148 1,230 0 1,600 0 0 160,138

100 448 126 0 0 18,338 954 1,326 0 148 1,230 0 1,600 0 0 160,138

446 775 543 0 0 30,442 2,132 2,078 325 74 2,035 0 2,000 0 0 268,840

446 775 543 0 0 30,442 2,132 2,078 325 74 2,035 0 2,000 0 0 268,840

446 775 543 0 0 30,442 2,132 2,078 325 74 2,035 0 2,000 0 0 268,840

1,081 420 637 0 0 22,983 2,975 1,833 0 0 1,235 0 1,550 0 0 201,779

1,081 420 637 0 0 22,983 2,975 1,833 0 0 1,235 0 1,550 0 0 201,779

1,081 420 637 0 0 22,983 2,975 1,833 0 0 1,235 0 1,550 0 0 201,779

3,500 8,192 7,407 30,728 1,600 339,577 11,055 21,184 1,560 2,902 14,835 0 19,600 0 0 2,846,230

3,500 8,192 7,407 30,728 1,600 339,577 11,055 21,184 1,560 2,902 14,835 0 19,600 0 0 2,846,230

3,500 8,192 7,407 30,728 1,600 339,577 11,055 21,184 1,560 2,902 14,835 0 19,600 0 0 2,846,230

179 758 0 0 14 4,793 3,335 126 0 254 430 0 2,400 0 244 43,236

50 0 834 0 0 32,477 0 2,519 0 254 1,219 0 0 0 5,099 248,260

229 758 834 0 14 37,270 3,335 2,645 0 508 1,649 0 2,400 0 5,343 291,496

229 758 834 0 14 37,270 3,335 2,645 0 508 1,649 0 2,400 0 5,343 291,496

0 686 168 0 0 19,422 817 834 0 0 2,000 0 1,500 0 0 145,475

0 686 168 0 0 19,422 817 834 0 0 2,000 0 1,500 0 0 145,475

0 686 168 0 0 19,422 817 834 0 0 2,000 0 1,500 0 0 145,475
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PUTNAM

CIRCUIT 58,862 15,758 3,022 0 0 790 3,939 3,929 0 1,008 800 0

SUPERIOR 130,717 37,993 9,902 41,572 0 2,061 10,162 10,131 1,500 2,320 4,370 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 189,579 53,751 12,924 41,572 0 2,851 14,101 14,060 1,500 3,328 5,170 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 189,579 53,751 12,924 41,572 0 2,851 14,101 14,060 1,500 3,328 5,170 0

RANDOLPH

CIRCUIT 29,464 7,906 701 0 0 398 1,978 1,977 0 0 209 0

SUPERIOR 55,640 17,611 11,273 0 0 982 4,943 4,874 0 0 5,035 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 85,104 25,517 11,974 0 0 1,380 6,921 6,851 0 0 5,244 0

UNION CITY 5,997 2,281 144 2,521 0 151 756 756 0 0 0 0

WINCHESTER CITY 41,446 12,040 0 29,106 12,930 1,000 4,981 4,982 0 0 0 0

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 47,443 14,321 144 31,627 12,930 1,151 5,737 5,738 0 0 0 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 132,547 39,838 12,118 31,627 12,930 2,531 12,658 12,589 0 0 5,244 0

RIPLEY

CIRCUIT 27,977 7,261 0 0 0 364 1,820 0 0 0 50 0

SUPERIOR 66,350 20,418 0 0 0 1,123 5,618 5,710 0 2,000 4,400 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 94,327 27,679 0 0 0 1,487 7,438 5,710 0 2,000 4,450 0

BATESVILLE CITY 5,003 2,654 0 1,406 567 177 900 892 0 0 0 0

VERSAILLES TOWN 35,713 12,870 0 28,868 1,051 858 4,290 4,290 0 0 0 0

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 40,716 15,524 0 30,274 1,618 1,035 5,190 5,182 0 0 0 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 135,043 43,203 0 30,274 1,618 2,522 12,628 10,892 0 2,000 4,450 0

RUSH

CIRCUIT 124,166 38,838 8,217 32,509 6,079 2,009 10,033 10,027 0 589 2,462 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 124,166 38,838 8,217 32,509 6,079 2,009 10,033 10,027 0 589 2,462 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 124,166 38,838 8,217 32,509 6,079 2,009 10,033 10,027 0 589 2,462 0

ST. JOSEPH

CIRCUIT 1,352,196 442,595 97,099 169,883 0 24,010 119,891 119,776 0 9,948 20,513 500

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 1,352,196 442,595 97,099 169,883 0 24,010 119,891 119,776 0 9,948 20,513 500

WALKERTON TOWN 115,712 44,978 118 113,408 168 2,999 14,970 14,995 0 0 0 0

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 115,712 44,978 118 113,408 168 2,999 14,970 14,995 0 0 0 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 1,467,908 487,573 97,217 283,291 168 27,009 134,861 134,771 0 9,948 20,513 500

SCOTT

CIRCUIT 116,556 35,100 1,165 18,484 5 1,853 9,210 9,206 0 5,407 2,312 400

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 116,556 35,100 1,165 18,484 5 1,853 9,210 9,206 0 5,407 2,312 400

COUNTY TOTAL: 116,556 35,100 1,165 18,484 5 1,853 9,210 9,206 0 5,407 2,312 400

SHELBY

CIRCUIT 345,181 107,578 13,440 79,831 80 5,674 28,276 28,238 0 20,088 7,574 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 345,181 107,578 13,440 79,831 80 5,674 28,276 28,238 0 20,088 7,574 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 345,181 107,578 13,440 79,831 80 5,674 28,276 28,238 0 20,088 7,574 0

SPENCER

CIRCUIT 103,640 29,992 2,226 11,219 0 1,571 7,819 7,830 0 1,250 3,550 200

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 103,640 29,992 2,226 11,219 0 1,571 7,819 7,830 0 1,250 3,550 200

COUNTY TOTAL: 103,640 29,992 2,226 11,219 0 1,571 7,819 7,830 0 1,250 3,550 200
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200 647 0 0 0 14,002 45 253 250 0 330 0 4,500 0 2,590 110,925

270 700 792 226 0 32,256 3,350 2,678 0 0 1,025 0 300 0 0 292,325

470 1,347 792 226 0 46,258 3,395 2,931 250 0 1,355 0 4,800 0 2,590 403,250

470 1,347 792 226 0 46,258 3,395 2,931 250 0 1,355 0 4,800 0 2,590 403,250

109 352 1 0 0 7,419 0 61 0 0 90 0 1,400 0 0 52,065

350 677 36 0 0 15,832 465 626 0 0 285 0 1,250 0 0 119,879

459 1,029 37 0 0 23,251 465 687 0 0 375 0 2,650 0 0 171,944

0 0 54 0 0 2,741 15 302 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15,718

0 0 529 0 0 19,023 125 1,994 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 128,156

0 0 583 0 0 21,764 140 2,296 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 143,874

459 1,029 620 0 0 45,015 605 2,983 0 0 375 0 2,650 0 0 315,818

0 313 0 0 0 6,831 0 26 0 0 80 0 0 0 1,916 46,638

650 709 64 1 1,982 20,893 0 828 0 0 495 0 0 0 2,750 133,991

650 1,022 64 1 1,982 27,724 0 854 0 0 575 0 0 0 4,666 180,629

0 0 48 0 0 2,848 0 186 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14,681

0 0 418 0 0 16,302 345 1,716 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 106,721

0 0 466 0 0 19,150 345 1,902 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 121,402

650 1,022 530 1 1,982 46,874 345 2,756 0 0 575 0 0 0 4,666 302,031

288 557 572 0 0 32,976 1,895 2,873 0 290 3,000 0 2,200 0 0 279,580

288 557 572 0 0 32,976 1,895 2,873 0 290 3,000 0 2,200 0 0 279,580

288 557 572 0 0 32,976 1,895 2,873 0 290 3,000 0 2,200 0 0 279,580

4,577 14,443 4,537 9,900 32 436,853 9,452 18,846 3,750 12,379 19,485 0 33,400 0 0 2,924,065

4,577 14,443 4,537 9,900 32 436,853 9,452 18,846 3,750 12,379 19,485 0 33,400 0 0 2,924,065

0 0 1,584 271 0 51,215 20 5,998 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 366,436

0 0 1,584 271 0 51,215 20 5,998 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 366,436

4,577 14,443 6,121 10,171 32 488,068 9,472 24,844 3,750 12,379 19,485 0 33,400 0 0 3,290,501

1,048 990 220 0 400 31,090 668 1,687 1,595 772 2,700 0 3,350 0 0 244,218

1,048 990 220 0 400 31,090 668 1,687 1,595 772 2,700 0 3,350 0 0 244,218

1,048 990 220 0 400 31,090 668 1,687 1,595 772 2,700 0 3,350 0 0 244,218

1,534 2,121 1,137 16,172 0 99,820 2,665 7,016 100 3,150 5,400 0 5,650 0 0 780,725

1,534 2,121 1,137 16,172 0 99,820 2,665 7,016 100 3,150 5,400 0 5,650 0 0 780,725

1,534 2,121 1,137 16,172 0 99,820 2,665 7,016 100 3,150 5,400 0 5,650 0 0 780,725

250 659 527 1,540 0 29,979 1,887 1,787 750 0 0 0 2,100 0 0 208,776

250 659 527 1,540 0 29,979 1,887 1,787 750 0 0 0 2,100 0 0 208,776

250 659 527 1,540 0 29,979 1,887 1,787 750 0 0 0 2,100 0 0 208,776
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STARKE

CIRCUIT 66,732 20,978 50 0 0 1,131 5,656 5,653 0 1,346 326 218

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 66,732 20,978 50 0 0 1,131 5,656 5,653 0 1,346 326 218

KNOX CITY 44,218 12,074 1,888 15,510 36 808 4,035 4,005 0 518 4,012 0

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 44,218 12,074 1,888 15,510 36 808 4,035 4,005 0 518 4,012 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 110,950 33,052 1,938 15,510 36 1,939 9,691 9,658 0 1,864 4,338 218

STEUBEN

CIRCUIT 55,610 14,458 17,828 0 0 729 3,638 3,645 662 625 3,271 200

SUPERIOR 97,225 34,788 23,710 21,637 236 1,985 9,886 9,853 500 932 4,534 104

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 152,835 49,246 41,538 21,637 236 2,714 13,524 13,498 1,162 1,557 7,805 304

FREMONT TOWN 131,971 49,679 1,010 132,715 0 3,403 16,990 16,951 0 0 0 0

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 131,971 49,679 1,010 132,715 0 3,403 16,990 16,951 0 0 0 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 284,806 98,925 42,548 154,352 236 6,117 30,514 30,449 1,162 1,557 7,805 304

SULLIVAN

CIRCUIT 78,856 18,673 3,960 14,598 0 934 4,670 6,950 500 400 704 0

SUPERIOR 56,336 20,315 4,981 4,002 0 1,207 5,886 5,739 0 700 3,554 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 135,192 38,988 8,941 18,600 0 2,141 10,556 12,689 500 1,100 4,258 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 135,192 38,988 8,941 18,600 0 2,141 10,556 12,689 500 1,100 4,258 0

SWITZERLAND

CIRCUIT 41,272 12,158 13,957 2,478 0 620 3,089 3,075 500 2,564 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 41,272 12,158 13,957 2,478 0 620 3,089 3,075 500 2,564 0 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 41,272 12,158 13,957 2,478 0 620 3,089 3,075 500 2,564 0 0

TIPPECANOE

CIRCUIT 1,019,070 343,256 31,066 297,427 307 18,181 91,333 90,063 0 37,345 8,308 250

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 1,019,070 343,256 31,066 297,427 307 18,181 91,333 90,063 0 37,345 8,308 250

WEST LAFAYETTE CITY 1,288 382 0 0 0 29 122 111 0 0 0 0

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 1,288 382 0 0 0 29 122 111 0 0 0 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 1,020,358 343,638 31,066 297,427 307 18,210 91,455 90,174 0 37,345 8,308 250

TIPTON

CIRCUIT 41,804 12,208 47 0 0 659 3,289 3,284 0 0 2,830 110

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 41,804 12,208 47 0 0 659 3,289 3,284 0 0 2,830 110

SHARPSVILLE TOWN 30,266 11,160 1,466 19,048 0 744 3,720 3,720 0 0 0 0

TIPTON CITY 51,580 17,468 1,448 29,257 1,090 1,166 5,824 5,801 0 0 0 0

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 81,846 28,628 2,914 48,305 1,090 1,910 9,544 9,521 0 0 0 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 123,650 40,836 2,961 48,305 1,090 2,569 12,833 12,805 0 0 2,830 110

UNION

CIRCUIT 54,255 17,342 4,477 14,451 3,240 894 4,447 4,455 0 588 1,673 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 54,255 17,342 4,477 14,451 3,240 894 4,447 4,455 0 588 1,673 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 54,255 17,342 4,477 14,451 3,240 894 4,447 4,455 0 588 1,673 0

VANDERBURGH

CIRCUIT 1,071,272 364,123 29,563 127,184 3,550 20,623 103,062 102,885 0 23,593 22,670 171

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 1,071,272 364,123 29,563 127,184 3,550 20,623 103,062 102,885 0 23,593 22,670 171

COUNTY TOTAL: 1,071,272 364,123 29,563 127,184 3,550 20,623 103,062 102,885 0 23,593 22,670 171
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50 1,033 0 0 0 20,851 0 160 496 399 0 0 3,150 0 0 128,229

50 1,033 0 0 0 20,851 0 160 496 399 0 0 3,150 0 0 128,229

50 0 363 0 0 12,837 857 1,612 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 102,823

50 0 363 0 0 12,837 857 1,612 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 102,823

100 1,033 363 0 0 33,688 857 1,772 496 399 0 0 3,150 0 0 231,052

445 423 34 0 500 12,138 340 555 1,449 1,090 0 0 1,600 0 10,939 130,179

200 1,278 295 0 600 35,487 744 1,400 0 0 0 0 1,800 0 62 247,256

645 1,701 329 0 1,100 47,625 1,084 1,955 1,449 1,090 0 0 3,400 0 11,001 377,435

0 0 1,937 300 0 53,584 0 6,798 0 0 0 0 0 0 15,842 431,180

0 0 1,937 300 0 53,584 0 6,798 0 0 0 0 0 0 15,842 431,180

645 1,701 2,266 300 1,100 101,209 1,084 8,753 1,449 1,090 0 0 3,400 0 26,843 808,615

0 250 0 0 0 16,159 2,500 1,350 0 0 315 0 1,020 0 502 152,341

0 824 0 0 0 16,639 265 572 0 0 715 0 1,150 0 89 122,974

0 1,074 0 0 0 32,798 2,765 1,922 0 0 1,030 0 2,170 0 591 275,315

0 1,074 0 0 0 32,798 2,765 1,922 0 0 1,030 0 2,170 0 591 275,315

1,028 289 159 0 0 10,721 225 644 0 0 0 0 1,600 0 2 94,381

1,028 289 159 0 0 10,721 225 644 0 0 0 0 1,600 0 2 94,381

1,028 289 159 0 0 10,721 225 644 0 0 0 0 1,600 0 2 94,381

3,329 7,410 11,753 20,700 89 320,488 5,984 21,282 5,445 472 2,860 0 14,800 0 0 2,351,218

3,329 7,410 11,753 20,700 89 320,488 5,984 21,282 5,445 472 2,860 0 14,800 0 0 2,351,218

0 0 17 0 0 203 0 52 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2,204

0 0 17 0 0 203 0 52 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2,204

3,329 7,410 11,770 20,700 89 320,691 5,984 21,334 5,445 472 2,860 0 14,800 0 0 2,353,422

200 0 0 0 0 11,887 0 295 0 667 180 0 1,850 0 571 79,881

200 0 0 0 0 11,887 0 295 0 667 180 0 1,850 0 571 79,881

0 0 360 300 0 13,814 0 1,488 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 86,086

0 0 587 1,800 0 20,445 660 2,333 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 139,464

0 0 947 2,100 0 34,259 660 3,821 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 225,550

200 0 947 2,100 0 46,146 660 4,116 0 667 185 0 1,850 0 571 305,431

3 291 265 0 0 16,111 470 1,194 250 0 455 0 750 0 0 125,611

3 291 265 0 0 16,111 470 1,194 250 0 455 0 750 0 0 125,611

3 291 265 0 0 16,111 470 1,194 250 0 455 0 750 0 0 125,611

3,300 14,614 2,419 10 0 381,185 12,684 11,719 500 6,800 17,810 0 20,353 0 0 2,340,090

3,300 14,614 2,419 10 0 381,185 12,684 11,719 500 6,800 17,810 0 20,353 0 0 2,340,090

3,300 14,614 2,419 10 0 381,185 12,684 11,719 500 6,800 17,810 0 20,353 0 0 2,340,090
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VERMILLION

CIRCUIT 58,883 16,356 6,481 0 0 856 4,290 4,260 0 3,081 4,203 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 58,883 16,356 6,481 0 0 856 4,290 4,260 0 3,081 4,203 0

CLINTON CITY 111,100 33,198 22 24,050 24 2,228 11,061 10,994 0 0 0 0

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 111,100 33,198 22 24,050 24 2,228 11,061 10,994 0 0 0 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 169,983 49,554 6,503 24,050 24 3,084 15,351 15,254 0 3,081 4,203 0

VIGO

CIRCUIT 322,325 115,584 635 0 0 6,715 33,617 33,534 0 1,706 12,504 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 322,325 115,584 635 0 0 6,715 33,617 33,534 0 1,706 12,504 0

TERRE HAUTE CITY 235,222 58,387 5,818 67,032 8,173 3,895 19,467 19,473 0 1,282 0 0

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 235,222 58,387 5,818 67,032 8,173 3,895 19,467 19,473 0 1,282 0 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 557,547 173,971 6,453 67,032 8,173 10,610 53,084 53,007 0 2,988 12,504 0

WABASH

CIRCUIT 249,631 79,090 3,126 57,239 0 4,093 20,411 20,394 2,000 4,851 5,300 247

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 249,631 79,090 3,126 57,239 0 4,093 20,411 20,394 2,000 4,851 5,300 247

WABASH CITY 3,436 1,615 120 0 0 164 822 825 0 0 0 0

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 3,436 1,615 120 0 0 164 822 825 0 0 0 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 253,067 80,705 3,246 57,239 0 4,257 21,233 21,219 2,000 4,851 5,300 247

WARREN

CIRCUIT 52,474 17,447 450 12,676 1,228 887 4,410 4,389 0 592 1,205 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 52,474 17,447 450 12,676 1,228 887 4,410 4,389 0 592 1,205 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 52,474 17,447 450 12,676 1,228 887 4,410 4,389 0 592 1,205 0

WARRICK

CIRCUIT 56,369 14,806 10,630 51 0 741 3,703 3,689 0 782 596 100

SUPERIOR 1 126,929 37,932 888 27,344 500 2,091 10,459 10,435 0 467 1,588 0

SUPERIOR 2 122,020 39,508 473 26,058 0 2,237 11,140 11,126 0 1,200 1,250 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 305,318 92,246 11,991 53,453 500 5,069 25,302 25,250 0 2,449 3,434 100

COUNTY TOTAL: 305,318 92,246 11,991 53,453 500 5,069 25,302 25,250 0 2,449 3,434 100

WASHINGTON

CIRCUIT 109,180 33,159 2,404 10,957 0 1,758 8,781 8,724 500 2,817 4,779 506

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 109,180 33,159 2,404 10,957 0 1,758 8,781 8,724 500 2,817 4,779 506

COUNTY TOTAL: 109,180 33,159 2,404 10,957 0 1,758 8,781 8,724 500 2,817 4,779 506

WAYNE

CIRCUIT 53,285 14,544 0 0 0 725 3,626 3,632 0 1,265 112 200

SUPERIOR 1 55,274 14,927 1 0 0 747 3,728 3,721 0 1,385 273 749

SUPERIOR 2 53,166 14,433 150 0 0 721 3,605 3,601 0 1,875 185 400

SUPERIOR 3 272,821 106,104 28,316 59,398 39,993 5,830 29,078 29,046 0 4,891 8,299 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 434,546 150,008 28,467 59,398 39,993 8,023 40,037 40,000 0 9,416 8,869 1,349

HAGERSTOWN TOWN 58,751 22,184 860 21,752 103,333 1,488 7,388 7,374 0 0 0 0

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 58,751 22,184 860 21,752 103,333 1,488 7,388 7,374 0 0 0 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 493,297 172,192 29,327 81,150 143,326 9,511 47,425 47,374 0 9,416 8,869 1,349
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0 520 77 0 0 14,376 321 647 0 327 1,575 0 1,850 0 941 119,044

0 520 77 0 0 14,376 321 647 0 327 1,575 0 1,850 0 941 119,044

0 0 1,476 0 0 39,301 3,665 4,436 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 241,555

0 0 1,476 0 0 39,301 3,665 4,436 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 241,555

0 520 1,553 0 0 53,677 3,986 5,083 0 327 1,575 0 1,850 0 941 360,599

1,715 6,116 123 0 0 126,765 233 1,007 0 2,637 2,830 0 10,900 0 0 678,946

1,715 6,116 123 0 0 126,765 233 1,007 0 2,637 2,830 0 10,900 0 0 678,946

0 0 2,757 14,100 0 63,142 10,660 7,789 0 0 780 0 0 0 0 517,977

0 0 2,757 14,100 0 63,142 10,660 7,789 0 0 780 0 0 0 0 517,977

1,715 6,116 2,880 14,100 0 189,907 10,893 8,796 0 2,637 3,610 0 10,900 0 0 1,196,923

1,244 1,297 1,346 0 0 72,964 2,197 5,525 101 109 1,889 0 3,550 0 2,458 539,062

1,244 1,297 1,346 0 0 72,964 2,197 5,525 101 109 1,889 0 3,550 0 2,458 539,062

0 141 0 0 0 2,974 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10,101

0 141 0 0 0 2,974 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10,101

1,244 1,438 1,346 0 0 75,938 2,197 5,529 101 109 1,889 0 3,550 0 2,458 549,163

50 210 326 303 0 15,298 315 1,338 250 36 369 0 800 0 0 115,053

50 210 326 303 0 15,298 315 1,338 250 36 369 0 800 0 0 115,053

50 210 326 303 0 15,298 315 1,338 250 36 369 0 800 0 0 115,053

100 527 51 0 0 12,611 280 406 492 0 0 0 2,700 0 0 108,634

2 1,195 680 0 0 38,181 3,215 1,782 0 0 0 0 2,100 0 1 265,789

100 1,399 600 0 0 40,886 2,615 1,651 458 0 10 0 1,800 0 2 264,533

202 3,121 1,331 0 0 91,678 6,110 3,839 950 0 10 0 6,600 0 3 638,956

202 3,121 1,331 0 0 91,678 6,110 3,839 950 0 10 0 6,600 0 3 638,956

200 1,100 191 0 800 30,112 734 1,254 0 690 0 0 2,950 0 0 221,596

200 1,100 191 0 800 30,112 734 1,254 0 690 0 0 2,950 0 0 221,596

200 1,100 191 0 800 30,112 734 1,254 0 690 0 0 2,950 0 0 221,596

50 647 0 0 0 13,641 0 151 250 0 475 0 3,250 0 0 95,853

150 647 2 0 298 14,072 0 178 622 0 530 0 3,200 0 0 100,504

96 641 0 0 0 13,634 0 154 750 0 485 0 3,200 0 0 97,096

950 2,116 1,688 0 0 109,274 420 7,406 0 0 2,780 0 0 0 0 708,410

1,246 4,051 1,690 0 298 150,621 420 7,889 1,622 0 4,270 0 9,650 0 0 1,001,863

0 0 1,078 0 0 27,451 155 2,961 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 254,775

0 0 1,078 0 0 27,451 155 2,961 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 254,775

1,246 4,051 2,768 0 298 178,072 575 10,850 1,622 0 4,270 0 9,650 0 0 1,256,638
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WELLS

CIRCUIT 26,364 6,811 7,550 0 0 341 1,693 1,700 0 536 162 250

SUPERIOR 60,914 20,712 16,366 4,180 0 1,174 5,852 5,902 0 0 3,146 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 87,278 27,523 23,916 4,180 0 1,515 7,545 7,602 0 536 3,308 250

BLUFFTON CITY 37,779 12,664 0 37,490 0 846 4,223 4,214 0 0 0 0

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 37,779 12,664 0 37,490 0 846 4,223 4,214 0 0 0 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 125,057 40,187 23,916 41,670 0 2,361 11,768 11,816 0 536 3,308 250

WHITE

CIRCUIT 25,414 6,753 0 0 0 338 1,695 1,688 0 0 0 0

SUPERIOR 144,515 47,549 12,588 47,324 1,800 2,467 12,272 12,244 0 3,493 5,863 7

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 169,929 54,302 12,588 47,324 1,800 2,805 13,967 13,932 0 3,493 5,863 7

COUNTY TOTAL: 169,929 54,302 12,588 47,324 1,800 2,805 13,967 13,932 0 3,493 5,863 7

WHITLEY

CIRCUIT 41,439 11,206 600 0 0 558 2,802 2,782 0 728 0 0

SUPERIOR 233,128 75,642 54,585 95,312 670 3,997 20,226 19,829 0 5,567 6,661 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 274,567 86,848 55,185 95,312 670 4,555 23,028 22,611 0 6,295 6,661 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 274,567 86,848 55,185 95,312 670 4,555 23,028 22,611 0 6,295 6,661 0

STATE TOTALS

GRAND TOTAL CIRCUIT, SUPERIOR & PROBATE:

GRAND TOTAL CITY & TOWN:

GRAND TOTAL:

33,695,946

5,825,122

39,521,068

10,532,867

1,751,846

12,284,713

1,947,383

530,233

2,477,616

5,461,241

2,772,325

8,233,566

426,739

185,675

612,414

564,270

119,035

683,305

2,730,794

586,823

3,317,617

2,803,208

584,829

3,388,037

19,520

500

20,020

428,555

40,865

469,420

862,553

69,714

932,267

22,084

0

22,084
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317 253 1 0 0 6,025 5 100 1,017 0 185 0 1,550 0 0 54,860

400 796 104 0 0 20,589 310 739 0 0 1,560 0 1,000 0 0 143,744

717 1,049 105 0 0 26,614 315 839 1,017 0 1,745 0 2,550 0 0 198,604

0 0 472 6,425 0 15,554 680 1,690 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 122,037

0 0 472 6,425 0 15,554 680 1,690 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 122,037

717 1,049 577 6,425 0 42,168 995 2,529 1,017 0 1,745 0 2,550 0 0 320,641

0 320 0 0 0 6,383 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,500 0 0 44,091

250 574 872 282 0 43,044 1,178 3,762 10 0 630 0 1,550 0 0 342,274

250 894 872 282 0 49,427 1,178 3,762 10 0 630 0 3,050 0 0 386,365

250 894 872 282 0 49,427 1,178 3,762 10 0 630 0 3,050 0 0 386,365

1,375 498 0 0 0 10,122 40 77 0 0 158 0 3,250 0 0 75,635

1,525 1,044 1,712 0 0 70,928 3,878 5,867 0 0 1,678 0 300 0 0 602,549

2,900 1,542 1,712 0 0 81,050 3,918 5,944 0 0 1,836 0 3,550 0 0 678,184

2,900 1,542 1,712 0 0 81,050 3,918 5,944 0 0 1,836 0 3,550 0 0 678,184

110,418

2,013

112,431

293,330

5,925

299,255

152,909

72,540

225,449

372,859

243,060

615,919

53,922

1,051

54,973

9,867,184

1,978,824

11,846,008

391,050

171,052

562,102

518,722

217,172

735,894

50,061

0

50,061

154,103

1,606

155,709

297,418

29,439

326,857

1,078

0

1,078

787,811

0

787,811

66

0

66

236,467

19,739

256,206

72,782,558

15,209,388

87,991,946
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ADAMS

CIRCUIT 84,996 0 48,428 0 10,200 26,400 7,753 120,057 460 8,600 1,505 6,159 410 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 84,996 0 48,428 0 10,200 26,400 7,753 120,057 460 8,600 1,505 6,159 410 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 84,996 0 48,428 0 10,200 26,400 7,753 120,057 460 8,600 1,505 6,159 410 0

ALLEN

CIRCUIT 799,284 19,890 136,212 150 216,824 574,266 73,647 537,290 0 38,189 42,304 234,084 61,022 94

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 799,284 19,890 136,212 150 216,824 574,266 73,647 537,290 0 38,189 42,304 234,084 61,022 94

NEW HAVEN CITY 18,827 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 18,827 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 818,111 19,890 136,212 150 216,824 574,266 73,647 537,290 0 38,189 42,304 234,084 61,022 94

BARTHOLOMEW

CIRCUIT 14,160 0 382 0 0 0 0 41,484 14,880 1,810 1,820 0 0 52

SUPERIOR 1 23,368 0 1,800 0 1,360 0 1,080 44,568 0 200 1,940 0 0 22

SUPERIOR 2 137,691 1,200 30,306 0 85,510 27,030 0 256,951 0 39,480 630 21,720 0 357

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 175,219 1,200 32,488 0 86,870 27,030 1,080 343,003 14,880 41,490 4,390 21,720 0 431

COUNTY TOTAL: 175,219 1,200 32,488 0 86,870 27,030 1,080 343,003 14,880 41,490 4,390 21,720 0 431

BENTON

CIRCUIT 17,448 414 7,973 100 4,384 2,310 0 46,092 9,368 39,294 620 806 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 17,448 414 7,973 100 4,384 2,310 0 46,092 9,368 39,294 620 806 0 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 17,448 414 7,973 100 4,384 2,310 0 46,092 9,368 39,294 620 806 0 0

BLACKFORD

CIRCUIT 18,406 150 11,653 0 3,820 1,650 0 0 0 64,230 910 1,917 10 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 18,406 150 11,653 0 3,820 1,650 0 0 0 64,230 910 1,917 10 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 18,406 150 11,653 0 3,820 1,650 0 0 0 64,230 910 1,917 10 0

BOONE No court activity for Jamestown Town Court during 2016

CIRCUIT 29,365 0 0 0 16,524 0 0 21,209 5,755 490 2,703 0 0 0

SUPERIOR 1 21,818 150 0 0 2,970 0 0 42,389 0 969 2,170 0 0 0

SUPERIOR 2 41,715 6,050 23,935 0 21,412 181,330 0 136,180 0 6,000 40 12,905 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 92,898 6,200 23,935 0 40,906 181,330 0 199,778 5,755 7,459 4,913 12,905 0 0

JAMESTOWN TOWN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

THORNTOWN TOWN 32,298 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

WHITESTOWN TOWN 5,124 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

ZIONSVILLE TOWN 8,848 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 46,270 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 139,168 6,200 23,935 0 40,906 181,330 0 199,778 5,755 7,459 4,913 12,905 0 0

BROWN

CIRCUIT 37,915 4,143 8,618 0 9,420 23,112 0 33,856 1,245 1,983 1,920 1,290 0 91

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 37,915 4,143 8,618 0 9,420 23,112 0 33,856 1,245 1,983 1,920 1,290 0 91

COUNTY TOTAL: 37,915 4,143 8,618 0 9,420 23,112 0 33,856 1,245 1,983 1,920 1,290 0 91
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0 0 0 50 0 100 8,278 6,802 19,477 0 5,646 0 2,733 729 0 5,757 364,540

0 0 0 50 0 100 8,278 6,802 19,477 0 5,646 0 2,733 729 0 5,757 364,540

0 0 0 50 0 100 8,278 6,802 19,477 0 5,646 0 2,733 729 0 5,757 364,540

14,094 0 29,410 798 0 42,950 0 65,796 226,409 0 35,798 404,144 47,607 14,228 0 0 3,614,490

14,094 0 29,410 798 0 42,950 0 65,796 226,409 0 35,798 404,144 47,607 14,228 0 0 3,614,490

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2,590 0 0 0 0 0 21,417

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2,590 0 0 0 0 0 21,417

14,094 0 29,410 798 0 42,950 0 65,796 226,409 0 38,388 404,144 47,607 14,228 0 0 3,635,907

3,885 0 2,650 0 350 0 0 310 2,273 0 128 2,320 251 0 0 634 87,389

1,605 0 3,080 0 0 0 0 354 4,021 0 177 11,233 353 0 0 355 95,516

2,365 0 3,080 200 382 0 0 502 34,726 0 7,872 119,835 15,110 0 0 1,930 786,877

7,855 0 8,810 200 732 0 0 1,166 41,020 0 8,177 133,388 15,714 0 0 2,919 969,782

7,855 0 8,810 200 732 0 0 1,166 41,020 0 8,177 133,388 15,714 0 0 2,919 969,782

276 0 0 0 6,746 0 1,613 1,436 3,226 0 810 0 1,572 67 0 0 144,555

276 0 0 0 6,746 0 1,613 1,436 3,226 0 810 0 1,572 67 0 0 144,555

276 0 0 0 6,746 0 1,613 1,436 3,226 0 810 0 1,572 67 0 0 144,555

819 819 0 0 1,000 0 0 1,394 3,758 0 605 310 1,173 90 0 0 112,714

819 819 0 0 1,000 0 0 1,394 3,758 0 605 310 1,173 90 0 0 112,714

819 819 0 0 1,000 0 0 1,394 3,758 0 605 310 1,173 90 0 0 112,714

1,798 0 2,780 0 34,767 0 125 8,318 5,351 0 548 2,064 1,115 0 0 40 132,952

407 0 1,960 0 15,238 0 375 814 4,025 0 218 1,782 459 0 0 1,802 97,546

270 0 800 250 48,246 11,891 0 208 12,116 50 3,981 49,866 3,812 0 0 0 561,057

2,475 0 5,540 250 98,251 11,891 500 9,340 21,492 50 4,747 53,712 5,386 0 0 1,842 791,555

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3,294 0 0 0 0 0 35,592

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 581 0 0 0 0 0 5,705

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 994 0 0 0 0 0 9,842

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4,869 0 0 0 0 0 51,139

2,475 0 5,540 250 98,251 11,891 500 9,340 21,492 50 9,616 53,712 5,386 0 0 1,842 842,694

733 350 1,380 253 4,904 0 0 5,160 6,850 0 1,867 75 3,066 0 1,035 7,684 156,950

733 350 1,380 253 4,904 0 0 5,160 6,850 0 1,867 75 3,066 0 1,035 7,684 156,950

733 350 1,380 253 4,904 0 0 5,160 6,850 0 1,867 75 3,066 0 1,035 7,684 156,950
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CARROLL

CIRCUIT 42,192 6,536 6,968 0 9,520 14,740 0 0 0 25,630 1,100 2,061 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 42,192 6,536 6,968 0 9,520 14,740 0 0 0 25,630 1,100 2,061 0 0

DELPHI CITY 1,778 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 1,778 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 43,970 6,536 6,968 0 9,520 14,740 0 0 0 25,630 1,100 2,061 0 0

CASS

CIRCUIT 87,401 12,380 19,131 0 42,480 60,500 0 0 0 30,361 3,090 8,504 150 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 87,401 12,380 19,131 0 42,480 60,500 0 0 0 30,361 3,090 8,504 150 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 87,401 12,380 19,131 0 42,480 60,500 0 0 0 30,361 3,090 8,504 150 0

CLARK

CIRCUIT 1 50,521 150 0 0 1,020 0 0 0 0 2,633 4,599 0 70 0

CIRCUIT 2 41,014 47,840 300 0 8,500 0 0 258 0 22,610 6,220 0 110 0

CIRCUIT 3 211,107 1,307 27,094 0 61,940 138,892 0 0 0 2,883 4,887 22,134 110 0

CIRCUIT 4 12,944 150 150 0 1,700 0 150 0 0 3,600 30 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 315,586 49,447 27,544 0 73,160 138,892 150 258 0 31,726 15,736 22,134 290 0

CLARKSVILLE TOWN 16,614 5,200 0 0 24,310 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 16,614 5,200 0 0 24,310 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 332,200 54,647 27,544 0 97,470 138,892 150 258 0 31,726 15,736 22,134 290 0

CLAY

CIRCUIT 18,666 3,842 300 0 6,480 0 0 45,476 6,370 6,576 1,215 0 0 98

SUPERIOR 44,453 2,641 11,052 0 11,886 0 0 45,611 0 9,844 940 4,145 0 323

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 63,119 6,483 11,352 0 18,366 0 0 91,087 6,370 16,420 2,155 4,145 0 421

COUNTY TOTAL: 63,119 6,483 11,352 0 18,366 0 0 91,087 6,370 16,420 2,155 4,145 0 421

CLINTON

CIRCUIT 20,737 0 3,370 0 747 0 0 21,676 12,539 27,484 1,630 0 0 47

SUPERIOR 47,924 0 24,016 0 220 6,800 0 28,736 0 42,492 1,260 6,710 40 123

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 68,661 0 27,386 0 967 6,800 0 50,412 12,539 69,976 2,890 6,710 40 170

FRANKFORT CITY 1,354 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 1,354 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 70,015 0 27,386 0 967 6,800 0 50,412 12,539 69,976 2,890 6,710 40 170

CRAWFORD

CIRCUIT 25,868 5,963 3,943 0 11,780 12,650 0 7,990 206 4,070 1,130 955 0 78

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 25,868 5,963 3,943 0 11,780 12,650 0 7,990 206 4,070 1,130 955 0 78

COUNTY TOTAL: 25,868 5,963 3,943 0 11,780 12,650 0 7,990 206 4,070 1,130 955 0 78

DAVIESS

CIRCUIT 20,157 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,315 3,071 200 1,565 7,354 180 21

SUPERIOR 60,743 0 22,352 0 29,385 79,100 0 81,520 0 70,119 395 0 0 153

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 80,900 0 22,352 0 29,385 79,100 0 82,835 3,071 70,319 1,960 7,354 180 174

COUNTY TOTAL: 80,900 0 22,352 0 29,385 79,100 0 82,835 3,071 70,319 1,960 7,354 180 174
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1,854 0 0 0 4,971 0 0 3,641 9,175 0 2,429 500 4,365 0 0 0 135,682

1,854 0 0 0 4,971 0 0 3,641 9,175 0 2,429 500 4,365 0 0 0 135,682

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 254 0 0 0 0 4,282 6,314

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 254 0 0 0 0 4,282 6,314

1,854 0 0 0 4,971 0 0 3,641 9,175 0 2,683 500 4,365 0 0 4,282 141,996

3,644 16,247 0 0 0 1,800 0 3,371 18,502 0 4,025 52,626 6,053 0 0 0 370,265

3,644 16,247 0 0 0 1,800 0 3,371 18,502 0 4,025 52,626 6,053 0 0 0 370,265

3,644 16,247 0 0 0 1,800 0 3,371 18,502 0 4,025 52,626 6,053 0 0 0 370,265

3,945 0 6,160 0 3,625 0 0 3,988 8,888 0 107 220 220 2,939 0 0 89,085

4,001 0 220 0 29,790 0 0 4,093 7,135 0 491 1,445 1,007 2,939 0 0 177,973

3,945 0 6,180 983 26,628 0 0 3,990 51,423 0 12,982 34,820 20,723 2,939 0 0 634,967

3,890 0 6,120 0 4,750 0 0 3,940 2,200 0 118 50 236 2,939 0 0 42,967

15,781 0 18,680 983 64,793 0 0 16,011 69,646 0 13,698 36,535 22,186 11,756 0 0 944,992

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 300 1,234 0 0 0 0 0 47,658

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 300 1,234 0 0 0 0 0 47,658

15,781 0 18,680 983 64,793 0 0 16,011 69,646 300 14,932 36,535 22,186 11,756 0 0 992,650

0 0 0 2,065 5,990 0 0 0 3,641 0 329 0 675 0 0 5,541 107,264

0 0 0 1,431 7,363 0 6,757 0 10,782 0 2,900 0 3,813 0 0 27,523 191,464

0 0 0 3,496 13,353 0 6,757 0 14,423 0 3,229 0 4,488 0 0 33,064 298,728

0 0 0 3,496 13,353 0 6,757 0 14,423 0 3,229 0 4,488 0 0 33,064 298,728

0 0 0 0 9,161 0 0 484 3,060 0 302 0 599 0 60 18,631 120,527

0 0 0 0 24,054 0 0 246 10,277 0 2,498 0 4,823 0 970 48,232 249,421

0 0 0 0 33,215 0 0 730 13,337 0 2,800 0 5,422 0 1,030 66,863 369,948

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 194 0 0 0 0 0 1,548

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 194 0 0 0 0 0 1,548

0 0 0 0 33,215 0 0 730 13,337 0 2,994 0 5,422 0 1,030 66,863 371,496

0 0 760 0 5,802 0 2,350 11 5,422 0 1,534 0 2,609 558 0 0 93,679

0 0 760 0 5,802 0 2,350 11 5,422 0 1,534 0 2,609 558 0 0 93,679

0 0 760 0 5,802 0 2,350 11 5,422 0 1,534 0 2,609 558 0 0 93,679

1,015 600 0 0 115 0 0 3,050 5,551 0 2 0 3 1,098 0 13 45,310

0 0 0 0 13,316 0 0 16 12,169 0 4,411 0 6,080 0 1,760 258 381,777

1,015 600 0 0 13,431 0 0 3,066 17,720 0 4,413 0 6,083 1,098 1,760 271 427,087

1,015 600 0 0 13,431 0 0 3,066 17,720 0 4,413 0 6,083 1,098 1,760 271 427,087
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DEARBORN

CIRCUIT 70,957 57,597 0 0 31,410 4,240 29,985 207,926 0 82,942 3,468 7,980 0 211

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 70,957 57,597 0 0 31,410 4,240 29,985 207,926 0 82,942 3,468 7,980 0 211

LAWRENCEBURG CITY 29,382 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 29,382 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 100,339 57,597 0 0 31,410 4,240 29,985 207,926 0 82,942 3,468 7,980 0 211

DECATUR

CIRCUIT 72,663 25,718 0 0 17,008 21,544 0 106,579 4,749 15,911 1,670 5,857 0 1,720

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 72,663 25,718 0 0 17,008 21,544 0 106,579 4,749 15,911 1,670 5,857 0 1,720

COUNTY TOTAL: 72,663 25,718 0 0 17,008 21,544 0 106,579 4,749 15,911 1,670 5,857 0 1,720

DEKALB

CIRCUIT 71,857 8,044 26,290 0 18,627 2,750 0 0 0 200 3,508 19,983 2,024 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 71,857 8,044 26,290 0 18,627 2,750 0 0 0 200 3,508 19,983 2,024 0

BUTLER CITY 62,244 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 62,244 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 134,101 8,044 26,290 0 18,627 2,750 0 0 0 200 3,508 19,983 2,024 0

DELAWARE

CIRCUIT 1 103,649 9,646 5,899 0 5,663 0 831,469 1,141 66 16,621 13,063 30,635 0 316

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 103,649 9,646 5,899 0 5,663 0 831,469 1,141 66 16,621 13,063 30,635 0 316

MUNCIE CITY 91,999 16,109 0 0 99,920 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 91,999 16,109 0 0 99,920 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 195,648 25,755 5,899 0 105,583 0 831,469 1,141 66 16,621 13,063 30,635 0 316

DUBOIS

CIRCUIT 85,873 27,780 530 0 0 59,490 0 80,722 4,060 0 1,440 14,184 2,240 240

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 85,873 27,780 530 0 0 59,490 0 80,722 4,060 0 1,440 14,184 2,240 240

COUNTY TOTAL: 85,873 27,780 530 0 0 59,490 0 80,722 4,060 0 1,440 14,184 2,240 240

ELKHART

CIRCUIT 353,189 33,727 84,059 198 49,744 101,611 0 742,223 19,336 99,377 17,851 81,081 5,935 94

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 353,189 33,727 84,059 198 49,744 101,611 0 742,223 19,336 99,377 17,851 81,081 5,935 94

ELKHART CITY 90,706 34,483 0 0 0 108,271 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

GOSHEN CITY 31,108 0 20,635 0 0 57,600 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

NAPPANEE CITY 4,857 300 3,186 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 126,671 34,783 23,821 0 0 165,871 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 479,860 68,510 107,880 198 49,744 267,482 0 742,223 19,336 99,377 17,851 81,081 5,935 94

FAYETTE

CIRCUIT 51,644 8,645 15,335 0 13,620 5,170 0 0 0 16,057 2,470 11,240 0 48

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 51,644 8,645 15,335 0 13,620 5,170 0 0 0 16,057 2,470 11,240 0 48

COUNTY TOTAL: 51,644 8,645 15,335 0 13,620 5,170 0 0 0 16,057 2,470 11,240 0 48

FLOYD

CIRCUIT 173,429 8,526 25,898 0 22,664 20,130 3,554 124,435 0 38,344 5,656 14,237 30 0

SUPERIOR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 173,429 8,526 25,898 0 22,664 20,130 3,554 124,435 0 38,344 5,656 14,237 30 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 173,429 8,526 25,898 0 22,664 20,130 3,554 124,435 0 38,344 5,656 14,237 30 0
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3,038 2,000 0 0 35,629 0 586 23,320 14,160 0 2,044 59,434 3,942 7,396 0 596 648,861

3,038 2,000 0 0 35,629 0 586 23,320 14,160 0 2,044 59,434 3,942 7,396 0 596 648,861

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4,196 0 0 0 0 0 33,578

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4,196 0 0 0 0 0 33,578

3,038 2,000 0 0 35,629 0 586 23,320 14,160 0 6,240 59,434 3,942 7,396 0 596 682,439

0 0 0 0 12,795 6,000 11,761 6,642 16,798 7,384 4,492 0 8,029 2,135 0 62,305 411,760

0 0 0 0 12,795 6,000 11,761 6,642 16,798 7,384 4,492 0 8,029 2,135 0 62,305 411,760

0 0 0 0 12,795 6,000 11,761 6,642 16,798 7,384 4,492 0 8,029 2,135 0 62,305 411,760

2,627 0 4,620 0 0 800 8,848 11,785 17,728 0 1,811 56,769 3,525 0 0 67,118 328,914

2,627 0 4,620 0 0 800 8,848 11,785 17,728 0 1,811 56,769 3,525 0 0 67,118 328,914

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8,892 0 0 0 0 8,312 79,448

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8,892 0 0 0 0 8,312 79,448

2,627 0 4,620 0 0 800 8,848 11,785 17,728 0 10,703 56,769 3,525 0 0 75,430 408,362

11,113 50 8,960 0 270 0 0 9,747 26,267 113 460 0 946 1,759 0 42,867 1,120,720

11,113 50 8,960 0 270 0 0 9,747 26,267 113 460 0 946 1,759 0 42,867 1,120,720

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11,438 0 0 0 0 0 219,466

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11,438 0 0 0 0 0 219,466

11,113 50 8,960 0 270 0 0 9,747 26,267 113 11,898 0 946 1,759 0 42,867 1,340,186

0 0 0 0 2,880 0 0 6,255 21,355 0 4,274 100,826 6,716 67 0 7,262 426,194

0 0 0 0 2,880 0 0 6,255 21,355 0 4,274 100,826 6,716 67 0 7,262 426,194

0 0 0 0 2,880 0 0 6,255 21,355 0 4,274 100,826 6,716 67 0 7,262 426,194

13,860 19,536 19,429 23,408 13,142 62,456 18,196 40,827 86,197 0 12,512 0 23,175 11,768 0 0 1,932,931

13,860 19,536 19,429 23,408 13,142 62,456 18,196 40,827 86,197 0 12,512 0 23,175 11,768 0 0 1,932,931

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10,951 0 0 0 0 0 244,411

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3,135 0 0 0 0 0 112,478

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 599 0 0 0 0 225 9,167

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14,685 0 0 0 0 225 366,056

13,860 19,536 19,429 23,408 13,142 62,456 18,196 40,827 86,197 0 27,197 0 23,175 11,768 0 225 2,298,987

4,786 0 0 0 9,580 0 426 5,499 12,339 0 1,547 0 2,963 0 0 0 161,369

4,786 0 0 0 9,580 0 426 5,499 12,339 0 1,547 0 2,963 0 0 0 161,369

4,786 0 0 0 9,580 0 426 5,499 12,339 0 1,547 0 2,963 0 0 0 161,369

2,778 0 0 0 10,695 0 0 10,870 38,546 0 9,813 122,010 18,251 1,695 0 0 651,561

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2,778 0 0 0 10,695 0 0 10,870 38,546 0 9,813 122,010 18,251 1,695 0 0 651,561

2,778 0 0 0 10,695 0 0 10,870 38,546 0 9,813 122,010 18,251 1,695 0 0 651,561
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FOUNTAIN

CIRCUIT 35,195 150 13,212 0 3,581 33,570 0 34,373 892 2,896 1,367 2,547 0 91

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 35,195 150 13,212 0 3,581 33,570 0 34,373 892 2,896 1,367 2,547 0 91

ATTICA CITY 2,911 0 2,279 0 0 0 0 2,278 0 1,253 0 0 0 0

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 2,911 0 2,279 0 0 0 0 2,278 0 1,253 0 0 0 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 38,106 150 15,491 0 3,581 33,570 0 36,651 892 4,149 1,367 2,547 0 91

FRANKLIN

CIRCUIT 1 32,943 2,952 15,239 0 20,120 2,200 0 106,188 6,200 140 999 490 0 39

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 32,943 2,952 15,239 0 20,120 2,200 0 106,188 6,200 140 999 490 0 39

COUNTY TOTAL: 32,943 2,952 15,239 0 20,120 2,200 0 106,188 6,200 140 999 490 0 39

FULTON

CIRCUIT 12,092 4,022 150 0 0 0 0 36 240 3,435 985 0 0 37

SUPERIOR 53,160 9,630 12,477 0 5,547 34,760 0 202 0 14,572 1,460 3,358 30 340

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 65,252 13,652 12,627 0 5,547 34,760 0 238 240 18,007 2,445 3,358 30 377

COUNTY TOTAL: 65,252 13,652 12,627 0 5,547 34,760 0 238 240 18,007 2,445 3,358 30 377

GIBSON

CIRCUIT 93,386 0 1,219 0 0 75,774 0 0 0 14,703 2,269 8,241 0 64

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 93,386 0 1,219 0 0 75,774 0 0 0 14,703 2,269 8,241 0 64

COUNTY TOTAL: 93,386 0 1,219 0 0 75,774 0 0 0 14,703 2,269 8,241 0 64

GRANT

CIRCUIT 79,168 5,888 19,356 0 1,640 0 0 17 0 14,507 6,982 17,081 2,020 13

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 79,168 5,888 19,356 0 1,640 0 0 17 0 14,507 6,982 17,081 2,020 13

GAS CITY 41,801 0 908 0 0 0 0 21,990 0 0 0 0 0 0

MARION CITY 22,530 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 64,331 0 908 0 0 0 0 21,990 0 0 0 0 0 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 143,499 5,888 20,264 0 1,640 0 0 22,007 0 14,507 6,982 17,081 2,020 13

GREENE

CIRCUIT 74,799 7,690 10,414 0 6,450 58,292 0 0 0 12,016 1,531 4,579 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 74,799 7,690 10,414 0 6,450 58,292 0 0 0 12,016 1,531 4,579 0 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 74,799 7,690 10,414 0 6,450 58,292 0 0 0 12,016 1,531 4,579 0 0

HAMILTON

CIRCUIT 369,690 38,682 124,647 0 85,620 33,160 14,293 516,079 36,006 11,286 35,580 51,244 10 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 369,690 38,682 124,647 0 85,620 33,160 14,293 516,079 36,006 11,286 35,580 51,244 10 0

CARMEL CITY 135,175 1,500 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2,410 0 0 0 0

FISHERS CITY 40,627 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

NOBLESVILLE CITY 61,854 0 150 0 0 52,995 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 237,656 1,500 150 0 0 52,995 0 0 0 2,410 0 0 0 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 607,346 40,182 124,797 0 85,620 86,155 14,293 516,079 36,006 13,696 35,580 51,244 10 0

HANCOCK

CIRCUIT 148,334 20,696 45,296 0 27,307 39,170 3,887 266,080 7,895 45,601 8,190 9,830 0 37

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 148,334 20,696 45,296 0 27,307 39,170 3,887 266,080 7,895 45,601 8,190 9,830 0 37

COUNTY TOTAL: 148,334 20,696 45,296 0 27,307 39,170 3,887 266,080 7,895 45,601 8,190 9,830 0 37
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812 0 0 0 90 0 0 3,924 7,926 0 2,115 1,586 2,831 0 453 0 147,611

812 0 0 0 90 0 0 3,924 7,926 0 2,115 1,586 2,831 0 453 0 147,611

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 337 0 0 0 0 0 9,058

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 337 0 0 0 0 0 9,058

812 0 0 0 90 0 0 3,924 7,926 0 2,452 1,586 2,831 0 453 0 156,669

368 0 0 0 2,150 0 0 6,947 6,010 0 1,380 0 2,683 251 875 0 208,174

368 0 0 0 2,150 0 0 6,947 6,010 0 1,380 0 2,683 251 875 0 208,174

368 0 0 0 2,150 0 0 6,947 6,010 0 1,380 0 2,683 251 875 0 208,174

2,825 744 3,730 0 0 0 0 367 1,783 0 94 6,272 185 0 0 27,280 64,277

0 0 220 0 2,370 0 0 8 11,176 0 3,637 18,475 6,049 0 0 23,667 201,138

2,825 744 3,950 0 2,370 0 0 375 12,959 0 3,731 24,747 6,234 0 0 50,947 265,415

2,825 744 3,950 0 2,370 0 0 375 12,959 0 3,731 24,747 6,234 0 0 50,947 265,415

17,058 2,268 4,436 0 27,982 0 7,532 6,083 21,989 0 5,757 2,717 8,778 528 0 30,246 331,030

17,058 2,268 4,436 0 27,982 0 7,532 6,083 21,989 0 5,757 2,717 8,778 528 0 30,246 331,030

17,058 2,268 4,436 0 27,982 0 7,532 6,083 21,989 0 5,757 2,717 8,778 528 0 30,246 331,030

8,963 3,122 5,808 0 9,328 0 0 5,667 17,994 0 707 31,735 1,468 0 0 0 231,464

8,963 3,122 5,808 0 9,328 0 0 5,667 17,994 0 707 31,735 1,468 0 0 0 231,464

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5,591 0 0 0 0 0 70,290

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2,392 0 0 0 0 0 24,922

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7,983 0 0 0 0 0 95,212

8,963 3,122 5,808 0 9,328 0 0 5,667 17,994 0 8,690 31,735 1,468 0 0 0 326,676

1,302 0 3,895 0 15,036 0 11,066 8,975 16,692 0 4,597 61,479 7,248 2,244 0 0 308,305

1,302 0 3,895 0 15,036 0 11,066 8,975 16,692 0 4,597 61,479 7,248 2,244 0 0 308,305

1,302 0 3,895 0 15,036 0 11,066 8,975 16,692 0 4,597 61,479 7,248 2,244 0 0 308,305

13,421 1,750 0 0 2,700 106,690 6,939 47,730 79,844 0 8,998 128,003 17,043 1,682 5,472 0 1,736,569

13,421 1,750 0 0 2,700 106,690 6,939 47,730 79,844 0 8,998 128,003 17,043 1,682 5,472 0 1,736,569

0 0 0 287 0 0 0 0 0 200 17,879 0 0 0 0 0 157,451

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5,805 0 0 0 0 0 46,432

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8,851 0 0 0 0 812 124,662

0 0 0 287 0 0 0 0 0 200 32,535 0 0 0 0 812 328,545

13,421 1,750 0 287 2,700 106,690 6,939 47,730 79,844 200 41,533 128,003 17,043 1,682 5,472 812 2,065,114

2,378 0 0 0 0 1,495 18,900 29,820 31,337 0 7,187 156,872 13,353 2,085 0 0 885,750

2,378 0 0 0 0 1,495 18,900 29,820 31,337 0 7,187 156,872 13,353 2,085 0 0 885,750

2,378 0 0 0 0 1,495 18,900 29,820 31,337 0 7,187 156,872 13,353 2,085 0 0 885,750
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HARRISON

CIRCUIT 55,606 6,110 7,795 0 20,530 7,550 0 110,514 5,445 7,048 2,639 4,420 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 55,606 6,110 7,795 0 20,530 7,550 0 110,514 5,445 7,048 2,639 4,420 0 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 55,606 6,110 7,795 0 20,530 7,550 0 110,514 5,445 7,048 2,639 4,420 0 0

HENDRICKS

CIRCUIT 187,329 2,871 79,207 0 65,846 1,770 19,077 356,095 57,875 189,002 13,302 36,729 290 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 187,329 2,871 79,207 0 65,846 1,770 19,077 356,095 57,875 189,002 13,302 36,729 290 0

AVON TOWN 12,744 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 250

BROWNSBURG TOWN 24,284 150 2,076 0 26,812 13,998 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PLAINFIELD TOWN 39,870 3,979 0 0 0 0 0 31,535 0 16,212 0 0 0 0

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 76,898 4,129 2,076 0 26,812 13,998 0 31,535 0 16,212 0 0 0 250

COUNTY TOTAL: 264,227 7,000 81,283 0 92,658 15,768 19,077 387,630 57,875 205,214 13,302 36,729 290 250

HENRY

CIRCUIT 1 128,665 29,262 33,322 100 24,979 21,670 0 127,581 10,055 29,098 4,420 13,153 1,695 12

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 128,665 29,262 33,322 100 24,979 21,670 0 127,581 10,055 29,098 4,420 13,153 1,695 12

NEW CASTLE CITY 1,522 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 1,522 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 130,187 29,262 33,322 100 24,979 21,670 0 127,581 10,055 29,098 4,420 13,153 1,695 12

HOWARD

CIRCUIT 29,026 300 457 0 2,080 0 0 21,720 0 17,348 3,350 0 0 43

SUPERIOR 1 18,286 57,524 5,707 0 39,293 0 16,547 151,904 0 25,960 20 0 0 0

SUPERIOR 2 24,266 5,944 630 0 1,697 0 0 26,397 0 15,739 2,735 0 0 24

SUPERIOR 3 106,316 0 39,915 0 64,218 0 0 51,862 0 17,505 40 36,086 0 497

SUPERIOR 4 23,381 2,296 300 0 1,450 0 0 19,978 0 5,727 7,935 0 0 17

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 201,275 66,064 47,009 0 108,738 0 16,547 271,861 0 82,279 14,080 36,086 0 581

COUNTY TOTAL: 201,275 66,064 47,009 0 108,738 0 16,547 271,861 0 82,279 14,080 36,086 0 581

HUNTINGTON

CIRCUIT 114,654 0 28,210 0 8,545 39,850 1,610 91,307 4,897 63,899 2,384 11,964 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 114,654 0 28,210 0 8,545 39,850 1,610 91,307 4,897 63,899 2,384 11,964 0 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 114,654 0 28,210 0 8,545 39,850 1,610 91,307 4,897 63,899 2,384 11,964 0 0

JACKSON

CIRCUIT 18,363 10,389 4,442 0 0 0 0 62,179 0 45,834 370 0 0 0

SUPERIOR 1 92,732 8,210 15,633 21,340 51,850 0 0 25,256 0 580 2,670 10,700 0 0

SUPERIOR 2 9,327 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 120,422 18,599 20,075 21,340 51,850 0 0 87,435 0 46,414 3,040 10,700 0 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 120,422 18,599 20,075 21,340 51,850 0 0 87,435 0 46,414 3,040 10,700 0 0

JASPER

CIRCUIT 64,452 3,937 18,814 0 16,794 21,830 0 60,229 3,516 15,709 2,986 6,450 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 64,452 3,937 18,814 0 16,794 21,830 0 60,229 3,516 15,709 2,986 6,450 0 0

DEMOTTE TOWN 294 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 294 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 64,746 3,937 18,814 0 16,794 21,830 0 60,229 3,516 15,709 2,986 6,450 0 0
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2,213 0 0 0 508 5,047 3,283 3,314 10,886 0 1,923 69,743 3,591 1,429 0 0 329,594

2,213 0 0 0 508 5,047 3,283 3,314 10,886 0 1,923 69,743 3,591 1,429 0 0 329,594

2,213 0 0 0 508 5,047 3,283 3,314 10,886 0 1,923 69,743 3,591 1,429 0 0 329,594

1,878 776 94,992 26 63,796 0 0 38,032 40,987 0 3,010 111,596 6,021 0 4,300 0 1,374,807

1,878 776 94,992 26 63,796 0 0 38,032 40,987 0 3,010 111,596 6,021 0 4,300 0 1,374,807

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,814 0 0 0 0 0 14,808

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2,747 0 0 0 0 0 70,067

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4,945 0 0 0 0 0 96,541

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9,506 0 0 0 0 0 181,416

1,878 776 94,992 26 63,796 0 0 38,032 40,987 0 12,516 111,596 6,021 0 4,300 0 1,556,223

6,481 0 4,581 220 32,844 0 9,222 15,561 28,810 0 7,660 49,671 13,584 423 700 0 593,769

6,481 0 4,581 220 32,844 0 9,222 15,561 28,810 0 7,660 49,671 13,584 423 700 0 593,769

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 212 0 0 0 0 0 1,734

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 212 0 0 0 0 0 1,734

6,481 0 4,581 220 32,844 0 9,222 15,561 28,810 0 7,872 49,671 13,584 423 700 0 595,503

0 0 0 0 6,968 0 0 120 4,641 0 0 4,596 303 0 0 12,184 103,136

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 749 123,874 1,493 0 2,943 2,522 446,822

0 0 0 0 7,448 0 0 350 3,734 0 182 5,534 364 0 625 4,133 99,802

0 0 0 0 32,178 0 0 95 28,368 0 5,597 86,586 9,715 0 1,300 1,230 481,508

0 0 0 0 4,880 0 0 36 3,695 0 118 2,426 235 0 0 12,002 84,476

0 0 0 0 51,474 0 0 601 40,438 0 6,646 223,016 12,110 0 4,868 32,071 1,215,744

0 0 0 0 51,474 0 0 601 40,438 0 6,646 223,016 12,110 0 4,868 32,071 1,215,744

2,110 0 0 410 16,428 0 0 4,123 26,966 0 7,468 0 13,707 852 989 0 440,373

2,110 0 0 410 16,428 0 0 4,123 26,966 0 7,468 0 13,707 852 989 0 440,373

2,110 0 0 410 16,428 0 0 4,123 26,966 0 7,468 0 13,707 852 989 0 440,373

0 0 0 0 12,125 0 0 403 2,902 0 505 12,848 1,015 0 0 0 171,375

0 0 0 185 17,077 0 0 1,674 22,316 0 6,129 100,734 11,467 0 0 0 388,553

0 0 5,640 0 0 0 0 318 1,676 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16,961

0 0 5,640 185 29,202 0 0 2,395 26,894 0 6,634 113,582 12,482 0 0 0 576,889

0 0 5,640 185 29,202 0 0 2,395 26,894 0 6,634 113,582 12,482 0 0 0 576,889

1,983 0 0 0 19,513 704 0 5,282 14,178 2,604 2,898 40,618 5,127 5 415 0 308,044

1,983 0 0 0 19,513 704 0 5,282 14,178 2,604 2,898 40,618 5,127 5 415 0 308,044

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 42 0 0 0 0 0 336

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 42 0 0 0 0 0 336

1,983 0 0 0 19,513 704 0 5,282 14,178 2,604 2,940 40,618 5,127 5 415 0 308,380
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JAY

CIRCUIT 26,282 10,817 12,777 0 814 0 0 80,761 0 2,433 1,355 4,450 130 100

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 26,282 10,817 12,777 0 814 0 0 80,761 0 2,433 1,355 4,450 130 100

DUNKIRK CITY 1,054 0 0 0 0 110 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PORTLAND CITY 15,636 0 0 0 1,404 8,093 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 16,690 0 0 0 1,404 8,203 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 42,972 10,817 12,777 0 2,218 8,203 0 80,761 0 2,433 1,355 4,450 130 100

JEFFERSON

CIRCUIT 58,286 18,000 15,750 0 18,210 0 0 73,990 1,712 30,564 2,800 6,040 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 58,286 18,000 15,750 0 18,210 0 0 73,990 1,712 30,564 2,800 6,040 0 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 58,286 18,000 15,750 0 18,210 0 0 73,990 1,712 30,564 2,800 6,040 0 0

JENNINGS

CIRCUIT 60,624 6,759 12,088 0 18,610 15,180 0 126,205 2,625 13,919 2,344 6,556 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 60,624 6,759 12,088 0 18,610 15,180 0 126,205 2,625 13,919 2,344 6,556 0 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 60,624 6,759 12,088 0 18,610 15,180 0 126,205 2,625 13,919 2,344 6,556 0 0

JOHNSON

CIRCUIT 186,927 15,347 23,405 77 85,581 1,623 0 285,208 18,184 81,635 14,556 50,834 220 395

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 186,927 15,347 23,405 77 85,581 1,623 0 285,208 18,184 81,635 14,556 50,834 220 395

FRANKLIN CITY 64,911 120 6,819 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

GREENWOOD CITY 107,437 18,767 24,437 0 87,512 141,842 0 0 0 34,816 0 0 0 0

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 172,348 18,887 31,256 0 87,512 141,842 0 0 0 34,816 0 0 0 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 359,275 34,234 54,661 77 173,093 143,465 0 285,208 18,184 116,451 14,556 50,834 220 395

KNOX

CIRCUIT 120,188 10,783 23,364 0 46,367 86,215 0 0 0 45,940 2,644 15,898 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 120,188 10,783 23,364 0 46,367 86,215 0 0 0 45,940 2,644 15,898 0 0

BICKNELL CITY 4,806 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 4,806 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 124,994 10,783 23,364 0 46,367 86,215 0 0 0 45,940 2,644 15,898 0 0

KOSCIUSKO

CIRCUIT 18,075 12,252 720 0 850 0 13,185 35,644 0 4,312 4,085 0 0 112

SUPERIOR 1 19,038 0 375 0 5,380 0 0 22,009 5,697 11,038 860 0 0 87

SUPERIOR 2 107,296 10,784 37,103 0 67,443 32,600 0 37,654 0 113,898 270 0 20 682

SUPERIOR 3 43,248 0 10,822 0 4,360 0 0 53,589 0 18,322 2,140 21,960 30 112

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 187,657 23,036 49,020 0 78,033 32,600 13,185 148,896 5,697 147,570 7,355 21,960 50 993

COUNTY TOTAL: 187,657 23,036 49,020 0 78,033 32,600 13,185 148,896 5,697 147,570 7,355 21,960 50 993

LAGRANGE

CIRCUIT 15,029 0 0 0 11,012 170 0 29,302 18,065 2,950 416 120 350 54

SUPERIOR 97,139 4,425 12,773 0 25,012 114,339 0 70,635 0 4,850 610 4,330 8,559 337

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 112,168 4,425 12,773 0 36,024 114,509 0 99,937 18,065 7,800 1,026 4,450 8,909 391

COUNTY TOTAL: 112,168 4,425 12,773 0 36,024 114,509 0 99,937 18,065 7,800 1,026 4,450 8,909 391
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10,485 0 0 0 3,020 0 0 5,942 5,282 0 612 46,622 1,203 122 395 19,901 233,503

10,485 0 0 0 3,020 0 0 5,942 5,282 0 612 46,622 1,203 122 395 19,901 233,503

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 138 0 0 0 0 0 1,302

0 0 0 0 0 0 3,117 0 5,270 0 2,087 0 3,924 0 0 0 39,531

0 0 0 0 0 0 3,117 0 5,270 0 2,225 0 3,924 0 0 0 40,833

10,485 0 0 0 3,020 0 3,117 5,942 10,552 0 2,837 46,622 5,127 122 395 19,901 274,336

2,793 0 0 0 17,165 0 0 0 11,555 0 1,700 0 3,231 44 0 77,680 339,520

2,793 0 0 0 17,165 0 0 0 11,555 0 1,700 0 3,231 44 0 77,680 339,520

2,793 0 0 0 17,165 0 0 0 11,555 0 1,700 0 3,231 44 0 77,680 339,520

1,556 0 3,833 142 14,925 0 4,775 1,356 12,810 0 2,477 0 4,405 1,007 1,036 0 313,232

1,556 0 3,833 142 14,925 0 4,775 1,356 12,810 0 2,477 0 4,405 1,007 1,036 0 313,232

1,556 0 3,833 142 14,925 0 4,775 1,356 12,810 0 2,477 0 4,405 1,007 1,036 0 313,232

8,344 1,700 180,380 2 0 20,400 0 23,884 43,396 0 2,463 162,866 4,887 0 438 0 1,212,752

8,344 1,700 180,380 2 0 20,400 0 23,884 43,396 0 2,463 162,866 4,887 0 438 0 1,212,752

0 0 0 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 9,358 0 0 0 0 0 81,219

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 13,410 0 0 0 0 0 428,221

0 0 0 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 22,768 0 0 0 0 0 509,440

8,344 1,700 180,380 13 0 20,400 0 23,884 43,396 0 25,231 162,866 4,887 0 438 0 1,722,192

1,627 0 0 0 26,167 0 0 988 27,716 0 7,187 0 10,054 522 0 0 425,660

1,627 0 0 0 26,167 0 0 988 27,716 0 7,187 0 10,054 522 0 0 425,660

0 0 0 1,925 0 0 0 0 0 0 680 0 0 0 0 0 7,411

0 0 0 1,925 0 0 0 0 0 0 680 0 0 0 0 0 7,411

1,627 0 0 1,925 26,167 0 0 988 27,716 0 7,867 0 10,054 522 0 0 433,071

0 0 2,180 0 0 1,600 0 13 2,835 0 316 0 636 0 0 0 96,815

0 0 3,040 0 0 0 0 20 2,969 0 242 0 490 0 0 0 71,245

0 0 1,720 0 0 600 0 9 19,736 0 7,322 288 13,455 0 0 0 450,880

0 0 800 0 0 800 0 3 13,786 0 286 50 572 0 0 0 170,880

0 0 7,740 0 0 3,000 0 45 39,326 0 8,166 338 15,153 0 0 0 789,820

0 0 7,740 0 0 3,000 0 45 39,326 0 8,166 338 15,153 0 0 0 789,820

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 147 2,335 0 167 0 334 0 0 0 80,451

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4,358 22,379 0 7,083 0 11,460 0 150 0 388,439

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4,505 24,714 0 7,250 0 11,794 0 150 0 468,890

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4,505 24,714 0 7,250 0 11,794 0 150 0 468,890
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LAKE

CIRCUIT 257,720 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 119,712 0 0 0

SUPERIOR CIVIL 1 40,395 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17,980 0 0 0

SUPERIOR CIVIL 2 30,764 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7,300 0 0 0

SUPERIOR CIVIL 3 62,311 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 21,570 0 0 0

SUPERIOR COUNTY 1 371,045 6,752 117,602 0 76,772 370,870 0 63,666 0 5,318 0 0 0 1,463

SUPERIOR COUNTY 4 47,515 0 28,740 0 22,610 21,202 0 88,608 0 5,489 0 11,950 0 0

SUPERIOR CRIMINAL 3 34,180 14,422 6,471 0 34,434 0 0 321,413 0 88,445 0 0 0 0

SUPERIOR JUVENILE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 45,694 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 843,930 21,174 152,813 0 133,816 392,072 0 473,687 45,694 99,252 166,562 11,950 0 1,463

CROWN POINT CITY 16,572 0 9,750 0 17,330 8,294 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

EAST CHICAGO CITY 26,889 0 7,775 0 0 3,505 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

GARY CITY 96,396 0 7,950 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

HAMMOND CITY 201,704 0 23,100 0 0 82,784 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

HOBART CITY 40,914 0 9,862 0 30,530 9,144 0 0 0 0 945 0 0 0

LAKE STATION CITY 19,624 0 7,529 0 9,920 13,654 0 0 0 2,910 0 0 0 0

LOWELL TOWN 23,802 0 8,507 0 7,355 16,124 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

MERRILLVILLE TOWN 45,382 0 8,429 0 10,735 25,796 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 83,190

SCHERERVILLE TOWN 56,536 0 9,600 0 12,890 85,718 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

WHITING CITY 5,126 0 1,650 0 1,060 116 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 532,945 0 94,152 0 89,820 245,135 0 0 0 2,910 945 0 0 83,190

COUNTY TOTAL: 1,376,875 21,174 246,965 0 223,636 637,207 0 473,687 45,694 102,162 167,507 11,950 0 84,653

LAPORTE

CIRCUIT 280,972 3,973 48,988 0 79,336 207,092 18,656 256,968 4,274 22,265 14,429 30,004 0 5

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 280,972 3,973 48,988 0 79,336 207,092 18,656 256,968 4,274 22,265 14,429 30,004 0 5

COUNTY TOTAL: 280,972 3,973 48,988 0 79,336 207,092 18,656 256,968 4,274 22,265 14,429 30,004 0 5

LAWRENCE

CIRCUIT 89,379 17,524 14,388 0 20,770 28,930 7,804 106,475 11,290 18,104 3,090 13,208 1 390

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 89,379 17,524 14,388 0 20,770 28,930 7,804 106,475 11,290 18,104 3,090 13,208 1 390

COUNTY TOTAL: 89,379 17,524 14,388 0 20,770 28,930 7,804 106,475 11,290 18,104 3,090 13,208 1 390

MADISON

CIRCUIT 155,321 14,052 10,533 0 6,290 0 31,856 250 0 49,056 14,985 53,416 70 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 155,321 14,052 10,533 0 6,290 0 31,856 250 0 49,056 14,985 53,416 70 0

ANDERSON CITY 25,744 0 17,700 0 34,678 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

EDGEWOOD TOWN 42,759 2,770 0 0 28,720 0 0 68,627 0 0 0 0 0 0

ELWOOD CITY 41,181 0 18,819 0 0 29,904 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PENDLETON TOWN 19,582 0 0 0 8,620 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 129,266 2,770 36,519 0 72,018 29,904 0 68,627 0 0 0 0 0 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 284,587 16,822 47,052 0 78,308 29,904 31,856 68,877 0 49,056 14,985 53,416 70 0
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7,916 0 21,160 0 0 0 0 1,635 164,413 0 0 0 0 6,303 0 590,211 1,169,070

0 0 2,920 0 0 0 0 2 13,085 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 74,382

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 636 9,743 0 0 0 0 0 0 61,251 109,694

0 0 10,020 0 0 0 0 276 27,836 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 122,013

0 0 0 5,226 41,849 0 0 387 67,921 0 37,494 317,608 48,761 379 0 0 1,533,113

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 12,777 0 4,374 0 6,280 0 125 104,897 354,572

0 0 0 0 5,283 0 0 16 8,939 0 2,319 0 3,070 0 0 0 518,992

0 0 3,420 0 0 0 0 0 3,495 0 0 0 0 0 375 18,850 71,834

7,916 0 37,520 5,226 47,132 0 0 2,957 308,209 0 44,187 317,608 58,111 6,682 500 775,209 3,953,670

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,554 0 0 0 0 0 53,500

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3,264 0 0 0 0 1,473 42,906

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10,908 0 0 0 0 0 115,254

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14,078 0 0 0 0 0 321,666

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3,691 0 0 0 0 0 95,086

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 357 0 2,242 0 0 0 0 15 56,251

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2,450 0 0 0 0 0 58,238

0 0 0 39,504 0 0 0 0 0 0 6,530 0 0 0 0 23,560 243,126

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7,920 0 0 0 0 0 172,664

0 0 0 12,152 0 0 0 0 0 0 668 0 0 0 0 100 20,872

0 0 0 51,656 0 0 0 0 357 0 53,305 0 0 0 0 25,148 1,179,563

7,916 0 37,520 56,882 47,132 0 0 2,957 308,566 0 97,492 317,608 58,111 6,682 500 800,357 5,133,233

24,241 0 9,751 940 1,900 0 0 13,363 65,268 0 15,001 62,505 21,924 3,547 0 120 1,185,522

24,241 0 9,751 940 1,900 0 0 13,363 65,268 0 15,001 62,505 21,924 3,547 0 120 1,185,522

24,241 0 9,751 940 1,900 0 0 13,363 65,268 0 15,001 62,505 21,924 3,547 0 120 1,185,522

5,573 0 6,200 860 18,769 0 0 5,731 22,634 0 3,806 59,332 6,702 0 665 12,932 474,557

5,573 0 6,200 860 18,769 0 0 5,731 22,634 0 3,806 59,332 6,702 0 665 12,932 474,557

5,573 0 6,200 860 18,769 0 0 5,731 22,634 0 3,806 59,332 6,702 0 665 12,932 474,557

6,969 0 10,437 700 22,435 0 0 27,840 40,226 0 1,034 0 2,097 5,967 0 0 453,534

6,969 0 10,437 700 22,435 0 0 27,840 40,226 0 1,034 0 2,097 5,967 0 0 453,534

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2,162 0 0 0 0 150 80,434

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4,465 0 0 0 0 0 147,341

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4,362 0 0 0 0 475 94,741

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2,416 0 0 0 0 0 30,618

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 13,405 0 0 0 0 625 353,134

6,969 0 10,437 700 22,435 0 0 27,840 40,226 0 14,439 0 2,097 5,967 0 625 806,668
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MARION

CIRCUIT 1,963,037 67,725 230,155 519 214,370 1,901,785 8,733 1,718,419 0 182,073 182,874 0 10 2,898

SUPERIOR JUVENILE 336 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2,471 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 1,963,373 67,725 230,155 519 214,370 1,901,785 8,733 1,718,419 2,471 182,073 182,874 0 10 2,898

BEECH GROVE CITY 57,434 0 0 0 0 2,870 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

CUMBERLAND TOWN 2,978 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 60,412 0 0 0 0 2,870 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 2,023,785 67,725 230,155 519 214,370 1,904,655 8,733 1,718,419 2,471 182,073 182,874 0 10 2,898

MARSHALL

CIRCUIT 196,623 0 68,934 0 34,672 82,320 0 79,134 3,952 28,786 3,210 11,322 1,560 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 196,623 0 68,934 0 34,672 82,320 0 79,134 3,952 28,786 3,210 11,322 1,560 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 196,623 0 68,934 0 34,672 82,320 0 79,134 3,952 28,786 3,210 11,322 1,560 0

MARTIN

CIRCUIT 21,294 2,610 4,458 0 0 27,327 0 32,227 1,255 26,967 540 2,490 20 4,073

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 21,294 2,610 4,458 0 0 27,327 0 32,227 1,255 26,967 540 2,490 20 4,073

COUNTY TOTAL: 21,294 2,610 4,458 0 0 27,327 0 32,227 1,255 26,967 540 2,490 20 4,073

MIAMI

CIRCUIT 10,041 1,800 0 0 0 0 0 31,431 0 500 935 0 0 20

SUPERIOR 1 82,469 4,550 13,102 0 13,749 65,408 0 31,431 0 21,014 3,849 8,175 0 252

SUPERIOR 2 20,528 9,803 575 461 32,270 170 0 31,431 5,448 14,055 940 0 0 23

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 113,038 16,153 13,677 461 46,019 65,578 0 94,293 5,448 35,569 5,724 8,175 0 295

BUNKER HILL TOWN 5,768 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PERU CITY 5,418 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 11,186 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 124,224 16,153 13,677 461 46,019 65,578 0 94,293 5,448 35,569 5,724 8,175 0 295

MONROE

CIRCUIT 1 217,094 6,692 63,429 0 176,290 77,885 13,309 284,952 4,476 42,901 6,240 32,699 280 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 217,094 6,692 63,429 0 176,290 77,885 13,309 284,952 4,476 42,901 6,240 32,699 280 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 217,094 6,692 63,429 0 176,290 77,885 13,309 284,952 4,476 42,901 6,240 32,699 280 0

MONTGOMERY

CIRCUIT 97,212 25,664 23,250 100 14,656 21,780 479 0 0 13,074 3,290 7,870 0 410

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 97,212 25,664 23,250 100 14,656 21,780 479 0 0 13,074 3,290 7,870 0 410

COUNTY TOTAL: 97,212 25,664 23,250 100 14,656 21,780 479 0 0 13,074 3,290 7,870 0 410

MORGAN

CIRCUIT 85,430 75 50,191 0 850 0 0 232,124 21,099 105,466 5,906 18,780 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 85,430 75 50,191 0 850 0 0 232,124 21,099 105,466 5,906 18,780 0 0

MARTINSVILLE CITY 48,724 0 0 0 128,336 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

MOORESVILLE TOWN 36,476 0 0 0 15,130 65,721 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 85,200 0 0 0 143,466 65,721 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 170,630 75 50,191 0 144,316 65,721 0 232,124 21,099 105,466 5,906 18,780 0 0

NEWTON

CIRCUIT 53,581 0 10,461 0 25,670 51,938 0 44,713 686 350 1,237 1,384 230 156

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 53,581 0 10,461 0 25,670 51,938 0 44,713 686 350 1,237 1,384 230 156

COUNTY TOTAL: 53,581 0 10,461 0 25,670 51,938 0 44,713 686 350 1,237 1,384 230 156
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21,745 0 82,110 8,139 15,164 4,000 530,288 147,295 395,342 0 114,723 353,080 174,604 10,777 15,785 1,309,922 9,655,572

0 2,445 0 0 0 0 0 743 17 0 0 0 0 0 0 20,745 26,757

21,745 2,445 82,110 8,139 15,164 4,000 530,288 148,038 395,359 0 114,723 353,080 174,604 10,777 15,785 1,330,667 9,682,329

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8,202 0 0 0 0 18,585 87,091

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 410 0 0 0 0 6,965 10,353

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8,612 0 0 0 0 25,550 97,444

21,745 2,445 82,110 8,139 15,164 4,000 530,288 148,038 395,359 0 123,335 353,080 174,604 10,777 15,785 1,356,217 9,779,773

0 0 0 0 0 2 0 8,967 39,995 0 12,221 150,361 21,454 0 625 68,259 812,397

0 0 0 0 0 2 0 8,967 39,995 0 12,221 150,361 21,454 0 625 68,259 812,397

0 0 0 0 0 2 0 8,967 39,995 0 12,221 150,361 21,454 0 625 68,259 812,397

330 830 960 0 4,075 0 0 2,117 0 0 1,134 32,337 1,592 96 820 9,287 176,839

330 830 960 0 4,075 0 0 2,117 0 0 1,134 32,337 1,592 96 820 9,287 176,839

330 830 960 0 4,075 0 0 2,117 0 0 1,134 32,337 1,592 96 820 9,287 176,839

5,408 0 0 0 490 0 100 15 1,510 0 58 3,030 109 0 0 143 55,590

6,285 0 0 275 7,186 0 8,485 15 18,851 0 4,376 29,108 8,720 0 0 447 327,747

915 0 0 0 6,320 0 25 70 2,934 0 320 13,088 640 0 0 0 140,016

12,608 0 0 275 13,996 0 8,610 100 23,295 0 4,754 45,226 9,469 0 0 590 523,353

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 824 0 0 0 0 0 6,592

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 766 0 0 0 0 0 6,184

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,590 0 0 0 0 0 12,776

12,608 0 0 275 13,996 0 8,610 100 23,295 0 6,344 45,226 9,469 0 0 590 536,129

5,905 0 10,902 0 0 1,000 17,416 25,717 48,792 0 8,101 200,120 13,543 25 0 476,137 1,733,905

5,905 0 10,902 0 0 1,000 17,416 25,717 48,792 0 8,101 200,120 13,543 25 0 476,137 1,733,905

5,905 0 10,902 0 0 1,000 17,416 25,717 48,792 0 8,101 200,120 13,543 25 0 476,137 1,733,905

2,253 0 0 344 29,780 0 0 7,584 18,549 0 4,683 0 8,557 797 0 0 280,332

2,253 0 0 344 29,780 0 0 7,584 18,549 0 4,683 0 8,557 797 0 0 280,332

2,253 0 0 344 29,780 0 0 7,584 18,549 0 4,683 0 8,557 797 0 0 280,332

8,355 0 0 200 0 0 0 3,485 19,257 0 1,300 45,297 2,602 1,658 3,925 340 606,340

8,355 0 0 200 0 0 0 3,485 19,257 0 1,300 45,297 2,602 1,658 3,925 340 606,340

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6,020 0 0 0 0 0 183,080

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11,954 0 4,382 0 104 0 0 0 133,767

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11,954 0 10,402 0 104 0 0 0 316,847

8,355 0 0 200 0 0 0 3,485 31,211 0 11,702 45,297 2,706 1,658 3,925 340 923,187

0 0 0 162 11,070 0 0 319 11,983 0 3,659 0 5,419 0 0 0 223,018

0 0 0 162 11,070 0 0 319 11,983 0 3,659 0 5,419 0 0 0 223,018

0 0 0 162 11,070 0 0 319 11,983 0 3,659 0 5,419 0 0 0 223,018
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NOBLE

CIRCUIT 18,755 0 1,742 0 300 0 0 41,403 0 4,768 2,185 0 0 136

SUPERIOR 1 19,162 0 8,907 0 3,740 0 0 51,623 3,906 6,826 750 0 70 59

SUPERIOR 2 81,316 0 23,795 0 65,342 0 10,407 56,487 0 2,277 20 11,615 2,065 381

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 119,233 0 34,444 0 69,382 0 10,407 149,513 3,906 13,871 2,955 11,615 2,135 576

COUNTY TOTAL: 119,233 0 34,444 0 69,382 0 10,407 149,513 3,906 13,871 2,955 11,615 2,135 576

OHIO

CIRCUIT 9,979 0 1,668 0 6,443 112 0 0 0 812 280 0 0 5,684

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 9,979 0 1,668 0 6,443 112 0 0 0 812 280 0 0 5,684

COUNTY TOTAL: 9,979 0 1,668 0 6,443 112 0 0 0 812 280 0 0 5,684

ORANGE

CIRCUIT 51,976 11,598 19,797 0 48,150 32,526 0 71,156 0 8,400 1,570 3,133 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 51,976 11,598 19,797 0 48,150 32,526 0 71,156 0 8,400 1,570 3,133 0 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 51,976 11,598 19,797 0 48,150 32,526 0 71,156 0 8,400 1,570 3,133 0 0

OWEN

CIRCUIT 1 41,225 30 20,755 0 12,690 6,290 0 0 0 66,810 1,510 2,995 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 41,225 30 20,755 0 12,690 6,290 0 0 0 66,810 1,510 2,995 0 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 41,225 30 20,755 0 12,690 6,290 0 0 0 66,810 1,510 2,995 0 0

PARKE

CIRCUIT 31,741 17,506 9,332 0 21,590 7,716 3,684 0 0 7,727 1,008 1,783 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 31,741 17,506 9,332 0 21,590 7,716 3,684 0 0 7,727 1,008 1,783 0 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 31,741 17,506 9,332 0 21,590 7,716 3,684 0 0 7,727 1,008 1,783 0 0

PERRY

CIRCUIT 50,437 3,135 15,907 50 17,480 43,970 5,637 113,440 2,599 1,692 949 4,283 0 221

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 50,437 3,135 15,907 50 17,480 43,970 5,637 113,440 2,599 1,692 949 4,283 0 221

COUNTY TOTAL: 50,437 3,135 15,907 50 17,480 43,970 5,637 113,440 2,599 1,692 949 4,283 0 221

PIKE

CIRCUIT 43,637 0 15,893 0 10,340 55,110 0 9,448 0 47,574 730 1,960 50 52

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 43,637 0 15,893 0 10,340 55,110 0 9,448 0 47,574 730 1,960 50 52

COUNTY TOTAL: 43,637 0 15,893 0 10,340 55,110 0 9,448 0 47,574 730 1,960 50 52

PORTER

CIRCUIT 431,247 20,883 143,691 0 71,610 267,750 20,161 179,938 0 34,288 15,783 47,736 310 70

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 431,247 20,883 143,691 0 71,610 267,750 20,161 179,938 0 34,288 15,783 47,736 310 70

COUNTY TOTAL: 431,247 20,883 143,691 0 71,610 267,750 20,161 179,938 0 34,288 15,783 47,736 310 70

POSEY

CIRCUIT 8,126 798 3,322 0 990 0 0 28,642 2,093 2,974 469 0 0 0

SUPERIOR 49,677 0 12,568 0 6,266 66,376 0 44,228 0 7,654 790 4,179 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 57,803 798 15,890 0 7,256 66,376 0 72,870 2,093 10,628 1,259 4,179 0 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 57,803 798 15,890 0 7,256 66,376 0 72,870 2,093 10,628 1,259 4,179 0 0

PULASKI

CIRCUIT 27,439 0 5,939 0 22,490 0 0 46,959 1,462 15,387 1,435 4,411 0 396

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 27,439 0 5,939 0 22,490 0 0 46,959 1,462 15,387 1,435 4,411 0 396

COUNTY TOTAL: 27,439 0 5,939 0 22,490 0 0 46,959 1,462 15,387 1,435 4,411 0 396
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0 3,400 0 0 2,835 0 25 773 3,211 0 114 5,604 240 0 2,100 0 87,591

0 6,610 0 0 6,725 0 25 460 3,186 0 246 14,658 506 0 0 0 127,459

0 0 0 200 12,718 1,194 16,390 274 21,347 0 6,204 41,956 11,465 0 0 1,250 366,703

0 10,010 0 200 22,278 1,194 16,440 1,507 27,744 0 6,564 62,218 12,211 0 2,100 1,250 581,753

0 10,010 0 200 22,278 1,194 16,440 1,507 27,744 0 6,564 62,218 12,211 0 2,100 1,250 581,753

0 0 0 0 3,210 0 0 2,362 1,683 0 376 0 685 0 0 0 33,294

0 0 0 0 3,210 0 0 2,362 1,683 0 376 0 685 0 0 0 33,294

0 0 0 0 3,210 0 0 2,362 1,683 0 376 0 685 0 0 0 33,294

1,324 0 2,140 0 790 0 0 508 10,373 0 2,184 104,886 3,239 255 1,761 0 375,766

1,324 0 2,140 0 790 0 0 508 10,373 0 2,184 104,886 3,239 255 1,761 0 375,766

1,324 0 2,140 0 790 0 0 508 10,373 0 2,184 104,886 3,239 255 1,761 0 375,766

1,323 0 2,595 0 12,071 0 5,189 3,478 8,472 0 1,862 0 3,525 200 0 0 191,020

1,323 0 2,595 0 12,071 0 5,189 3,478 8,472 0 1,862 0 3,525 200 0 0 191,020

1,323 0 2,595 0 12,071 0 5,189 3,478 8,472 0 1,862 0 3,525 200 0 0 191,020

626 0 1,555 0 11,398 0 0 2,351 5,640 0 1,253 200 2,365 0 0 0 127,475

626 0 1,555 0 11,398 0 0 2,351 5,640 0 1,253 200 2,365 0 0 0 127,475

626 0 1,555 0 11,398 0 0 2,351 5,640 0 1,253 200 2,365 0 0 0 127,475

148 0 0 25 18,415 0 0 862 10,229 0 2,476 0 3,703 653 876 0 297,187

148 0 0 25 18,415 0 0 862 10,229 0 2,476 0 3,703 653 876 0 297,187

148 0 0 25 18,415 0 0 862 10,229 0 2,476 0 3,703 653 876 0 297,187

0 0 0 0 11,810 0 2,750 3,845 9,051 0 2,648 0 3,281 226 0 0 218,405

0 0 0 0 11,810 0 2,750 3,845 9,051 0 2,648 0 3,281 226 0 0 218,405

0 0 0 0 11,810 0 2,750 3,845 9,051 0 2,648 0 3,281 226 0 0 218,405

5,921 0 12,826 102,240 0 80 25,374 51,420 100,457 0 23,405 207,564 40,384 68 0 0 1,803,206

5,921 0 12,826 102,240 0 80 25,374 51,420 100,457 0 23,405 207,564 40,384 68 0 0 1,803,206

5,921 0 12,826 102,240 0 80 25,374 51,420 100,457 0 23,405 207,564 40,384 68 0 0 1,803,206

461 0 0 0 3,406 0 0 3,637 1,306 0 108 0 212 0 485 0 57,029

406 0 0 0 4,471 0 0 3,711 11,787 0 3,834 0 4,946 0 0 0 220,893

867 0 0 0 7,877 0 0 7,348 13,093 0 3,942 0 5,158 0 485 0 277,922

867 0 0 0 7,877 0 0 7,348 13,093 0 3,942 0 5,158 0 485 0 277,922

1,175 708 0 0 6,970 0 0 841 6,274 0 1,014 4,734 1,598 932 0 17,750 167,914

1,175 708 0 0 6,970 0 0 841 6,274 0 1,014 4,734 1,598 932 0 17,750 167,914

1,175 708 0 0 6,970 0 0 841 6,274 0 1,014 4,734 1,598 932 0 17,750 167,914

2016 COURT REVENUES
COUNTY LEVEL FUNDS

SPPRT
FEE

GRDN
FEE

ALT
DSPUT

FEE
CIVIL

PNLTY

BOND
ADMIN

FEE

LATE
SRNDR

FEE

LATE
PAYMT

FEE
DOC
FEE

DOC
STOR

FEE

MRHNA
ERAD

FEE
JURY

FEE

ALCHL
DRUG
SERV

FEE

LAW
ENFRCE

EDUC
FEE

INVEST
INTRST

TRANS
PROB

FEE OTHER TOTAL



Vol. 3: Financial Report | 233

PUTNAM

CIRCUIT 25,287 3,002 2,248 0 1,363 170 0 70,102 14,471 4,407 2,690 0 0 118

SUPERIOR 56,184 6,770 13,274 0 30,523 59,318 0 105,153 0 8,894 320 5,410 10 377

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 81,471 9,772 15,522 0 31,886 59,488 0 175,255 14,471 13,301 3,010 5,410 10 495

COUNTY TOTAL: 81,471 9,772 15,522 0 31,886 59,488 0 175,255 14,471 13,301 3,010 5,410 10 495

RANDOLPH

CIRCUIT 12,622 0 626 0 0 0 0 11,705 560 16,583 700 0 0 0

SUPERIOR 23,858 0 14,889 0 15,382 0 0 23,531 0 54,801 855 5,130 120 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 36,480 0 15,515 0 15,382 0 0 35,236 560 71,384 1,555 5,130 120 0

UNION CITY 2,178 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

WINCHESTER CITY 15,003 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 17,181 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 53,661 0 15,515 0 15,382 0 0 35,236 560 71,384 1,555 5,130 120 0

RIPLEY

CIRCUIT 10,771 0 150 0 0 0 0 0 0 3,305 0 0 300 8

SUPERIOR 25,542 6,298 13,938 0 29,574 1,125 0 0 0 13,338 1,580 4,450 17 57

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 36,313 6,298 14,088 0 29,574 1,125 0 0 0 16,643 1,580 4,450 317 65

BATESVILLE CITY 1,965 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

VERSAILLES TOWN 12,978 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 14,943 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 51,256 6,298 14,088 0 29,574 1,125 0 0 0 16,643 1,580 4,450 317 65

RUSH

CIRCUIT 47,893 1,768 7,387 0 44,030 13,200 0 60,183 3,265 19,612 1,688 2,990 30 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 47,893 1,768 7,387 0 44,030 13,200 0 60,183 3,265 19,612 1,688 2,990 30 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 47,893 1,768 7,387 0 44,030 13,200 0 60,183 3,265 19,612 1,688 2,990 30 0

ST. JOSEPH

CIRCUIT 521,810 29,973 61,729 0 81,796 134,440 7,367 0 0 38,310 33,514 87,854 0 233

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 521,810 29,973 61,729 0 81,796 134,440 7,367 0 0 38,310 33,514 87,854 0 233

WALKERTON TOWN 42,091 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 42,091 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 563,901 29,973 61,729 0 81,796 134,440 7,367 0 0 38,310 33,514 87,854 0 233

SCOTT

CIRCUIT 45,001 16,014 6,403 0 16,979 2,860 0 19,044 0 13,076 1,990 4,114 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 45,001 16,014 6,403 0 16,979 2,860 0 19,044 0 13,076 1,990 4,114 0 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 45,001 16,014 6,403 0 16,979 2,860 0 19,044 0 13,076 1,990 4,114 0 0

SHELBY

CIRCUIT 133,340 60,512 22,701 0 29,791 30,071 0 182,350 12,220 64,674 4,786 13,620 570 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 133,340 60,512 22,701 0 29,791 30,071 0 182,350 12,220 64,674 4,786 13,620 570 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 133,340 60,512 22,701 0 29,791 30,071 0 182,350 12,220 64,674 4,786 13,620 570 0

SPENCER

CIRCUIT 44,137 3,550 10,614 0 8,593 41,008 11,590 37,165 688 0 1,095 2,964 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 44,137 3,550 10,614 0 8,593 41,008 11,590 37,165 688 0 1,095 2,964 0 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 44,137 3,550 10,614 0 8,593 41,008 11,590 37,165 688 0 1,095 2,964 0 0
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4,335 0 2,170 0 1,900 0 0 0 21,833 0 165 5,928 491 0 0 17,444 178,124

0 0 2,200 500 6,843 0 10,309 0 11,780 0 3,354 50,969 4,744 0 0 0 376,932

4,335 0 4,370 500 8,743 0 10,309 0 33,613 0 3,519 56,897 5,235 0 0 17,444 555,056

4,335 0 4,370 500 8,743 0 10,309 0 33,613 0 3,519 56,897 5,235 0 0 17,444 555,056

0 100 0 0 90 0 0 171 1,955 0 60 0 127 0 0 0 45,299

0 0 0 0 275 0 0 54 4,658 0 487 0 864 0 0 0 144,904

0 100 0 0 365 0 0 225 6,613 0 547 0 991 0 0 0 190,203

0 0 0 1,777 0 0 0 0 0 0 302 0 0 0 0 0 4,257

0 0 0 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 2,022 0 0 0 0 0 17,045

0 0 0 1,797 0 0 0 0 0 0 2,324 0 0 0 0 0 21,302

0 100 0 1,797 365 0 0 225 6,613 0 2,871 0 991 0 0 0 211,505

0 0 0 0 1,300 0 0 3 1,801 0 28 0 55 0 0 36,774 54,495

0 0 0 0 12,850 0 0 0 5,514 0 834 0 1,667 0 0 20,747 137,531

0 0 0 0 14,150 0 0 3 7,315 0 862 0 1,722 0 0 57,521 192,026

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 192 0 0 0 0 0 2,157

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,854 0 0 0 0 0 14,832

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2,046 0 0 0 0 0 16,989

0 0 0 0 14,150 0 0 3 7,315 0 2,908 0 1,722 0 0 57,521 209,015

755 1,029 0 100 0 0 0 3,100 10,534 0 2,599 1,200 4,752 258 300 0 226,673

755 1,029 0 100 0 0 0 3,100 10,534 0 2,599 1,200 4,752 258 300 0 226,673

755 1,029 0 100 0 0 0 3,100 10,534 0 2,599 1,200 4,752 258 300 0 226,673

17,606 0 20,414 7,075 129,163 0 27,855 96,622 123,511 0 20,630 93,635 36,638 0 150 0 1,570,325

17,606 0 20,414 7,075 129,163 0 27,855 96,622 123,511 0 20,630 93,635 36,638 0 150 0 1,570,325

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6,006 0 0 0 0 0 48,097

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6,006 0 0 0 0 0 48,097

17,606 0 20,414 7,075 129,163 0 27,855 96,622 123,511 0 26,636 93,635 36,638 0 150 0 1,618,422

1,083 2,000 0 135 9,545 0 0 1,648 8,888 0 1,528 56,450 2,974 0 0 0 209,732

1,083 2,000 0 135 9,545 0 0 1,648 8,888 0 1,528 56,450 2,974 0 0 0 209,732

1,083 2,000 0 135 9,545 0 0 1,648 8,888 0 1,528 56,450 2,974 0 0 0 209,732

9,090 0 4,994 0 47,606 0 9,797 11,099 28,722 0 7,087 97,697 13,287 0 1,056 0 785,070

9,090 0 4,994 0 47,606 0 9,797 11,099 28,722 0 7,087 97,697 13,287 0 1,056 0 785,070

9,090 0 4,994 0 47,606 0 9,797 11,099 28,722 0 7,087 97,697 13,287 0 1,056 0 785,070

1,543 0 0 40 15 0 0 0 12,549 350 2,298 0 3,393 1,064 850 0 183,506

1,543 0 0 40 15 0 0 0 12,549 350 2,298 0 3,393 1,064 850 0 183,506

1,543 0 0 40 15 0 0 0 12,549 350 2,298 0 3,393 1,064 850 0 183,506
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STARKE

CIRCUIT 25,907 2,303 2,666 0 0 0 0 0 0 9,237 2,689 3,743 0 68

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 25,907 2,303 2,666 0 0 0 0 0 0 9,237 2,689 3,743 0 68

KNOX CITY 16,120 1,555 12,130 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 16,120 1,555 12,130 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 42,027 3,858 14,796 0 0 0 0 0 0 9,237 2,689 3,743 0 68

STEUBEN

CIRCUIT 21,998 2,184 10,035 0 11,560 0 0 53,260 5,121 11,229 1,490 10 0 0

SUPERIOR 38,160 2,946 14,404 0 10,535 15,470 0 54,383 0 8,220 1,459 10,740 600 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 60,158 5,130 24,439 0 22,095 15,470 0 107,643 5,121 19,449 2,949 10,750 600 0

FREMONT TOWN 47,935 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 47,935 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 108,093 5,130 24,439 0 22,095 15,470 0 107,643 5,121 19,449 2,949 10,750 600 0

SULLIVAN

CIRCUIT 33,803 1,305 1,922 0 4,830 40,083 0 8,600 1,265 0 620 0 0 0

SUPERIOR 24,115 2,086 11,688 0 5,980 90 0 17,052 0 0 990 7,249 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 57,918 3,391 13,610 0 10,810 40,173 0 25,652 1,265 0 1,610 7,249 0 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 57,918 3,391 13,610 0 10,810 40,173 0 25,652 1,265 0 1,610 7,249 0 0

SWITZERLAND

CIRCUIT 18,034 8,454 0 0 3,630 1,650 0 24,345 235 8,728 1,030 870 145 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 18,034 8,454 0 0 3,630 1,650 0 24,345 235 8,728 1,030 870 145 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 18,034 8,454 0 0 3,630 1,650 0 24,345 235 8,728 1,030 870 145 0

TIPPECANOE

CIRCUIT 393,608 112,902 25,232 0 190,859 106,875 0 56,719 816 72,365 12,993 55,160 176 19

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 393,608 112,902 25,232 0 190,859 106,875 0 56,719 816 72,365 12,993 55,160 176 19

WEST LAFAYETTE CITY 463 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 463 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 394,071 112,902 25,232 0 190,859 106,875 0 56,719 816 72,365 12,993 55,160 176 19

TIPTON

CIRCUIT 16,125 0 8,488 10 1,600 0 0 7,643 290 249 1,300 2,283 20 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 16,125 0 8,488 10 1,600 0 0 7,643 290 249 1,300 2,283 20 0

SHARPSVILLE TOWN 11,006 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TIPTON CITY 18,769 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 29,775 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 45,900 0 8,488 10 1,600 0 0 7,643 290 249 1,300 2,283 20 0

UNION

CIRCUIT 20,847 1,577 5,010 0 3,570 8,090 0 18,116 1,896 14,592 510 1,343 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 20,847 1,577 5,010 0 3,570 8,090 0 18,116 1,896 14,592 510 1,343 0 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 20,847 1,577 5,010 0 3,570 8,090 0 18,116 1,896 14,592 510 1,343 0 0

VANDERBURGH

CIRCUIT 413,092 69,462 68,429 1 47,366 234,089 0 751,298 2,286 292,147 16,920 113,185 12,886 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 413,092 69,462 68,429 1 47,366 234,089 0 751,298 2,286 292,147 16,920 113,185 12,886 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 413,092 69,462 68,429 1 47,366 234,089 0 751,298 2,286 292,147 16,920 113,185 12,886 0
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2,572 0 2,100 0 1,517 0 0 3,775 5,488 0 160 0 323 190 0 0 62,738

2,572 0 2,100 0 1,517 0 0 3,775 5,488 0 160 0 323 190 0 0 62,738

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,789 0 0 0 0 0 31,594

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,789 0 0 0 0 0 31,594

2,572 0 2,100 0 1,517 0 0 3,775 5,488 0 1,949 0 323 190 0 0 94,332

1,983 0 2,133 0 4,414 0 15 13,611 3,554 0 421 0 527 1,654 285 36,490 181,974

0 0 2,380 0 4,950 0 1,823 0 10,131 0 1,480 0 2,599 0 375 32,385 213,040

1,983 0 4,513 0 9,364 0 1,838 13,611 13,685 0 1,901 0 3,126 1,654 660 68,875 395,014

0 0 0 3,799 0 0 0 0 0 0 6,769 0 1,672 0 0 0 60,175

0 0 0 3,799 0 0 0 0 0 0 6,769 0 1,672 0 0 0 60,175

1,983 0 4,513 3,799 9,364 0 1,838 13,611 13,685 0 8,670 0 4,798 1,654 660 68,875 455,189

1,866 0 1,120 0 2,740 0 0 1,602 5,269 0 2,184 175 0 199 250 9,188 117,021

1,866 0 920 0 6,351 0 0 0 4,576 0 504 175 0 199 250 20,701 104,792

3,732 0 2,040 0 9,091 0 0 1,602 9,845 0 2,688 350 0 398 500 29,889 221,813

3,732 0 2,040 0 9,091 0 0 1,602 9,845 0 2,688 350 0 398 500 29,889 221,813

700 0 0 550 8,042 0 0 46 3,088 0 628 0 1,202 167 0 8,896 90,440

700 0 0 550 8,042 0 0 46 3,088 0 628 0 1,202 167 0 8,896 90,440

700 0 0 550 8,042 0 0 46 3,088 0 628 0 1,202 167 0 8,896 90,440

1,685 0 13,697 6,372 18,578 0 38,967 15,508 113,678 0 21,661 48,220 39,532 4,089 0 353,026 1,702,737

1,685 0 13,697 6,372 18,578 0 38,967 15,508 113,678 0 21,661 48,220 39,532 4,089 0 353,026 1,702,737

0 0 0 400 0 0 0 0 0 0 64 0 0 0 0 0 927

0 0 0 400 0 0 0 0 0 0 64 0 0 0 0 0 927

1,685 0 13,697 6,772 18,578 0 38,967 15,508 113,678 0 21,725 48,220 39,532 4,089 0 353,026 1,703,664

1,473 0 0 0 900 0 0 1,472 3,175 0 269 0 572 0 0 0 45,869

1,473 0 0 0 900 0 0 1,472 3,175 0 269 0 572 0 0 0 45,869

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,442 0 0 0 0 25 12,473

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2,443 0 0 0 0 0 21,212

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3,885 0 0 0 0 25 33,685

1,473 0 0 0 900 0 0 1,472 3,175 0 4,154 0 572 0 0 25 79,554

495 0 0 0 3,522 0 0 1,138 4,693 0 1,314 0 2,354 73 0 0 89,140

495 0 0 0 3,522 0 0 1,138 4,693 0 1,314 0 2,354 73 0 0 89,140

495 0 0 0 3,522 0 0 1,138 4,693 0 1,314 0 2,354 73 0 0 89,140

12,923 0 14,321 0 33,528 0 0 59,610 116,181 0 15,866 74,411 22,871 1,077 1,587 0 2,373,536

12,923 0 14,321 0 33,528 0 0 59,610 116,181 0 15,866 74,411 22,871 1,077 1,587 0 2,373,536

12,923 0 14,321 0 33,528 0 0 59,610 116,181 0 15,866 74,411 22,871 1,077 1,587 0 2,373,536
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VERMILLION

CIRCUIT 23,249 12,784 13,110 0 10,775 0 0 70,331 2,314 0 1,060 1,380 0 37

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 23,249 12,784 13,110 0 10,775 0 0 70,331 2,314 0 1,060 1,380 0 37

CLINTON CITY 41,068 0 0 0 972 83,044 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 41,068 0 0 0 972 83,044 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 64,317 12,784 13,110 0 11,747 83,044 0 70,331 2,314 0 1,060 1,380 0 37

VIGO

CIRCUIT 124,334 5,117 37,511 0 8,848 0 8,785 108,138 11,945 30,163 9,440 47,116 840 100

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 124,334 5,117 37,511 0 8,848 0 8,785 108,138 11,945 30,163 9,440 47,116 840 100

TERRE HAUTE CITY 85,536 3,848 0 0 53,667 191,290 0 0 0 12,291 0 0 0 0

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 85,536 3,848 0 0 53,667 191,290 0 0 0 12,291 0 0 0 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 209,870 8,965 37,511 0 62,515 191,290 8,785 108,138 11,945 42,454 9,440 47,116 840 100

WABASH

CIRCUIT 96,219 12,516 15,976 0 19,150 42,246 0 103,270 6,025 31,100 2,600 6,054 0 225

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 96,219 12,516 15,976 0 19,150 42,246 0 103,270 6,025 31,100 2,600 6,054 0 225

WABASH CITY 1,244 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,638 0 0

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 1,244 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,638 0 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 97,463 12,516 15,976 0 19,150 42,246 0 103,270 6,025 31,100 2,600 7,692 0 225

WARREN

CIRCUIT 20,326 1,952 3,397 0 1,270 6,488 3,858 4,142 300 14,018 467 480 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 20,326 1,952 3,397 0 1,270 6,488 3,858 4,142 300 14,018 467 480 0 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 20,326 1,952 3,397 0 1,270 6,488 3,858 4,142 300 14,018 467 480 0 0

WARRICK

CIRCUIT 34,185 2,417 2,020 0 8,468 0 15,253 26,840 1,284 2,208 1,780 0 10 18

SUPERIOR 1 95,198 1,565 5,250 0 5,980 65,178 125,570 29,440 50 10,212 1,370 8,550 60 38

SUPERIOR 2 102,404 3,462 3,566 0 4,022 53,493 18,604 23,309 50 5,072 1,505 11,050 170 57

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 231,787 7,444 10,836 0 18,470 118,671 159,427 79,589 1,384 17,492 4,655 19,600 240 113

COUNTY TOTAL: 231,787 7,444 10,836 0 18,470 118,671 159,427 79,589 1,384 17,492 4,655 19,600 240 113

WASHINGTON

CIRCUIT 42,112 8,451 14,498 6 14,233 5,672 0 108,295 2,705 14,708 2,210 4,671 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 42,112 8,451 14,498 6 14,233 5,672 0 108,295 2,705 14,708 2,210 4,671 0 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 42,112 8,451 14,498 6 14,233 5,672 0 108,295 2,705 14,708 2,210 4,671 0 0

WAYNE

CIRCUIT 20,562 3,769 341 0 170 0 0 43,256 0 11,925 2,240 0 0 13

SUPERIOR 1 21,359 4,298 821 0 220 0 0 45,060 0 17,908 2,495 0 0 8

SUPERIOR 2 20,541 5,625 635 0 350 0 0 34,463 0 19,510 2,290 0 0 8

SUPERIOR 3 105,146 14,701 24,837 0 1,100 8,142 0 64,778 4,868 16,850 170 24,800 0 108

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 167,608 28,393 26,634 0 1,840 8,142 0 187,557 4,868 66,193 7,195 24,800 0 137

HAGERSTOWN TOWN 21,364 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 21,364 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 188,972 28,393 26,634 0 1,840 8,142 0 187,557 4,868 66,193 7,195 24,800 0 137
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553 0 1,620 0 14,855 0 0 4,855 4,200 0 536 0 1,072 0 40 32,993 195,764

553 0 1,620 0 14,855 0 0 4,855 4,200 0 536 0 1,072 0 40 32,993 195,764

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5,856 0 0 0 0 500 131,440

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5,856 0 0 0 0 500 131,440

553 0 1,620 0 14,855 0 0 4,855 4,200 0 6,392 0 1,072 0 40 33,493 327,204

4,570 0 8,100 0 0 0 0 19,314 33,091 0 854 11,302 2,257 1,361 0 0 473,186

4,570 0 8,100 0 0 0 0 19,314 33,091 0 854 11,302 2,257 1,361 0 0 473,186

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10,468 0 0 0 0 0 357,100

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10,468 0 0 0 0 0 357,100

4,570 0 8,100 0 0 0 0 19,314 33,091 0 11,322 11,302 2,257 1,361 0 0 830,286

111 0 0 0 0 449 0 0 29,469 0 6,144 57,650 10,922 729 2,000 239,041 681,896

111 0 0 0 0 449 0 0 29,469 0 6,144 57,650 10,922 729 2,000 239,041 681,896

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 2,888

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 2,888

111 0 0 0 0 449 0 0 29,469 0 6,150 57,650 10,922 729 2,000 239,041 684,784

129 0 0 0 2,502 0 0 1,604 4,362 0 1,420 521 2,636 175 0 0 70,047

129 0 0 0 2,502 0 0 1,604 4,362 0 1,420 521 2,636 175 0 0 70,047

129 0 0 0 2,502 0 0 1,604 4,362 0 1,420 521 2,636 175 0 0 70,047

0 5,980 0 0 0 0 0 1,081 3,669 0 292 0 583 0 75 1,268 107,431

0 3,685 0 0 0 0 2,050 1,325 13,331 0 1,916 0 3,446 0 150 2,310 376,674

0 2,980 0 0 0 0 3,154 1,446 13,441 0 1,790 0 3,239 0 150 2,005 254,969

0 12,645 0 0 0 0 5,204 3,852 30,441 0 3,998 0 7,268 0 375 5,583 739,074

0 12,645 0 0 0 0 5,204 3,852 30,441 0 3,998 0 7,268 0 375 5,583 739,074

960 0 0 0 0 0 2,500 5,212 8,613 9,038 1,187 41,135 2,149 447 1,337 0 290,139

960 0 0 0 0 0 2,500 5,212 8,613 9,038 1,187 41,135 2,149 447 1,337 0 290,139

960 0 0 0 0 0 2,500 5,212 8,613 9,038 1,187 41,135 2,149 447 1,337 0 290,139

0 13,270 0 0 1,500 0 0 536 3,598 0 150 0 301 0 0 562 102,193

0 13,695 0 0 1,335 0 0 392 3,708 0 180 0 359 0 0 537 112,375

0 11,312 0 0 2,800 116 0 681 3,594 0 159 0 323 0 0 0 102,407

0 25 0 0 75 325 6,300 115 29,235 0 7,588 0 14,864 0 0 0 324,027

0 38,302 0 0 5,710 441 6,300 1,724 40,135 0 8,077 0 15,847 0 0 1,099 641,002

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2,990 0 0 0 0 0 24,354

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2,990 0 0 0 0 0 24,354

0 38,302 0 0 5,710 441 6,300 1,724 40,135 0 11,067 0 15,847 0 0 1,099 665,356
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WELLS

CIRCUIT 10,067 1,288 600 250 110 0 0 23,065 9,410 4,562 980 0 0 43

SUPERIOR 23,114 0 9,059 0 9,830 560 0 34,924 0 1,300 630 6,390 430 68

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 33,181 1,288 9,659 250 9,940 560 0 57,989 9,410 5,862 1,610 6,390 430 111

BLUFFTON CITY 13,739 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 13,739 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 46,920 1,288 9,659 250 9,940 560 0 57,989 9,410 5,862 1,610 6,390 430 111

WHITE

CIRCUIT 9,803 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,970 0 1,080 0 0 0

SUPERIOR 55,818 10,676 17,731 0 7,922 17,930 0 58,295 0 4,258 1,300 3,810 345 224

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 65,621 10,676 17,731 0 7,922 17,930 0 58,295 1,970 4,258 2,380 3,810 345 224

COUNTY TOTAL: 65,621 10,676 17,731 0 7,922 17,930 0 58,295 1,970 4,258 2,380 3,810 345 224

WHITLEY

CIRCUIT 15,983 2,182 0 0 1,410 0 0 0 7,837 0 1,570 0 10 36

SUPERIOR 89,921 16,701 19,982 0 17,060 77,337 0 66,523 0 3,560 520 0 9,225 290

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 105,904 18,883 19,982 0 18,470 77,337 0 66,523 7,837 3,560 2,090 0 9,235 326

COUNTY TOTAL: 105,904 18,883 19,982 0 18,470 77,337 0 66,523 7,837 3,560 2,090 0 9,235 326

STATE TOTALS

GRAND TOTAL CIRCUIT, SUPERIOR &
PROBATE:

GRAND TOTAL CITY & TOWN:

GRAND TOTAL:

13,260,895

2,123,063

15,383,958

1,266,411

88,781

1,355,192

2,617,373

203,291

2,820,664

23,362

0

23,362

3,137,053

599,901

3,736,954

6,285,580

1,000,873

7,286,453

1,327,990

0

1,327,990

11,930,022

124,430

12,054,452

463,985

0

463,985

3,273,838

69,892

3,343,730

826,535

945

827,480

1,551,810

1,638

1,553,448

116,315

0

116,315

26,023

83,440

109,463
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0 0 0 0 1,350 0 0 168 1,616 0 142 0 283 0 1,000 2,525 57,459

0 0 0 0 3,340 0 0 31 5,780 0 631 0 1,249 0 1,470 1,710 100,516

0 0 0 0 4,690 0 0 199 7,396 0 773 0 1,532 0 2,470 4,235 157,975

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,962 0 0 0 0 150 15,851

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,962 0 0 0 0 150 15,851

0 0 0 0 4,690 0 0 199 7,396 0 2,735 0 1,532 0 2,470 4,385 173,826

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6,292 1,683 0 0 0 0 0 25 6,067 26,920

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6,287 12,592 0 3,978 26,977 7,272 0 1,055 10,765 247,235

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12,579 14,275 0 3,978 26,977 7,272 0 1,080 16,832 274,155

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12,579 14,275 0 3,978 26,977 7,272 0 1,080 16,832 274,155

1,023 0 2,140 0 0 0 0 3,406 2,712 0 54 0 0 0 0 6,994 45,357

660 0 820 0 0 0 12,400 2,571 22,709 0 7,145 200 0 0 0 38,461 386,085

1,683 0 2,960 0 0 0 12,400 5,977 25,421 0 7,199 200 0 0 0 45,455 431,442

1,683 0 2,960 0 0 0 12,400 5,977 25,421 0 7,199 200 0 0 0 45,455 431,442

348,605

0

348,605

118,031

0

118,031

668,969

0

668,969

164,506

59,875

224,381

1,247,913

0

1,247,913

270,499

0

270,499

842,269

3,117

845,386

1,033,933

0

1,033,933

3,138,120

17,581

3,155,701

19,539

500

20,039

605,347

256,119

861,466

4,457,633

0

4,457,633

965,141

5,700

970,841

108,105

0

108,105

63,863

0

63,863

4,082,823

65,629

4,148,452

64,242,488

4,704,775

68,947,263
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ADAMS

CIRCUIT 9,444 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 9,444 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 9,444 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

ALLEN

CIRCUIT 89,882 0 0 9,724 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 89,882 0 0 9,724 0 0 0 0 0

NEW HAVEN CITY 23,534 5,446 0 24,343 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 23,534 5,446 0 24,343 0 0 0 0 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 113,416 5,446 0 34,067 0 0 0 0 0

BARTHOLOMEW

CIRCUIT 1,573 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

SUPERIOR 1 24,022 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

SUPERIOR 2 15,298 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 40,893 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 40,893 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

BENTON

CIRCUIT 1,939 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 1,939 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 1,939 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

BLACKFORD

CIRCUIT 2,030 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 2,030 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 2,030 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

BOONE No court activity for Jamestown Town Court for 2016.

CIRCUIT 3,249 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

SUPERIOR 1 2,423 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

SUPERIOR 2 4,627 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 10,299 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

JAMESTOWN TOWN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

THORNTOWN TOWN 40,374 8,233 0 7,876 0 0 0 0 0

WHITESTOWN TOWN 6,405 1,175 0 6,380 0 0 0 0 0

ZIONSVILLE TOWN 11,060 2,450 0 3,910 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 57,839 11,858 0 18,166 0 0 0 0 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 68,138 11,858 0 18,166 0 0 0 0 0

BROWN

CIRCUIT 3,791 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 3,791 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 3,791 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5,254 0 0 0 14,698

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5,254 0 0 0 14,698

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5,254 0 0 0 14,698

114,020 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 213,626

114,020 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 213,626

10,376 4,748 0 22,339 0 0 0 4,594 80 0 0 95,460

10,376 4,748 0 22,339 0 0 0 4,594 80 0 0 95,460

124,396 4,748 0 22,339 0 0 0 4,594 80 0 0 309,086

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,573

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 24,022

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15,298

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 40,893

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 40,893

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,939

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,939

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,939

997 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3,027

997 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3,027

997 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3,027

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3,249

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2,423

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4,627

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10,299

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 11,484 0 5,675 0 0 0 6,588 0 0 0 80,230

4,470 1,836 0 125 0 0 0 1,380 0 0 0 21,771

2,468 3,112 0 3,850 0 0 0 1,960 0 0 0 28,810

6,938 16,432 0 9,650 0 0 0 9,928 0 0 0 130,811

6,938 16,432 0 9,650 0 0 0 9,928 0 0 0 141,110

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3,791

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3,791

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3,791
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CARROLL

CIRCUIT 4,683 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 4,683 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

DELPHI CITY 2,222 630 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 2,222 630 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 6,905 630 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

CASS

CIRCUIT 9,697 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 9,697 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 9,697 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

CLARK

CIRCUIT 1 5,613 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

CIRCUIT 2 4,546 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

CIRCUIT 3 23,698 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

CIRCUIT 4 1,438 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 35,295 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

CLARKSVILLE TOWN 20,643 3,820 0 0 0 105,690 0 0 0

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 20,643 3,820 0 0 0 105,690 0 0 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 55,938 3,820 0 0 0 105,690 0 0 0

CLAY

CIRCUIT 1,867 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

SUPERIOR 4,445 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 6,312 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 6,312 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

CLINTON

CIRCUIT 641 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

SUPERIOR 1,482 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 2,123 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

FRANKFORT CITY 1,680 455 0 1,020 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 1,680 455 0 1,020 0 0 0 0 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 3,803 455 0 1,020 0 0 0 0 0

CRAWFORD

CIRCUIT 2,876 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 2,876 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 2,876 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

DAVIESS

CIRCUIT 2,076 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

SUPERIOR 5,995 0 0 8,360 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 8,071 0 0 8,360 0 0 0 0 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 8,071 0 0 8,360 0 0 0 0 0
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0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4,683

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4,683

626 626 0 0 0 0 0 507 0 0 0 4,611

626 626 0 0 0 0 0 507 0 0 0 4,611

626 626 0 0 0 0 0 507 0 0 0 9,294

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9,697

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9,697

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9,697

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5,613

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4,546

434 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 24,132

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,438

434 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 35,729

13,474 3,756 0 225 0 9,854 0 2,467 103 0 0 160,032

13,474 3,756 0 225 0 9,854 0 2,467 103 0 0 160,032

13,908 3,756 0 225 0 9,854 0 2,467 103 0 0 195,761

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,867

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4,445

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6,312

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6,312

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 641

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,482

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2,123

1,337 485 0 0 0 0 0 360 0 0 0 5,337

1,337 485 0 0 0 0 0 360 0 0 0 5,337

1,337 485 0 0 0 0 0 360 0 0 0 7,460

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2,876

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2,876

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2,876

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2,076

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14,355

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16,431

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16,431

2016 COURT REVENUES
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DEARBORN

CIRCUIT 7,884 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 7,884 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

LAWRENCEBURG CITY 36,728 9,299 0 25,740 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 36,728 9,299 0 25,740 0 0 0 0 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 44,612 9,299 0 25,740 0 0 0 0 0

DECATUR

CIRCUIT 12,074 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 12,074 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 12,074 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

DEKALB

CIRCUIT 7,972 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 7,972 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

BUTLER CITY 77,805 20,180 0 45,093 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 77,805 20,180 0 45,093 0 0 0 0 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 85,777 20,180 0 45,093 0 0 0 0 0

DELAWARE

CIRCUIT 1 11,516 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 11,516 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

MUNCIE CITY 115,028 27,792 0 0 0 52,612 600 0 0

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 115,028 27,792 0 0 0 52,612 600 0 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 126,544 27,792 0 0 0 52,612 600 0 0

DUBOIS

CIRCUIT 9,520 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 9,520 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 9,520 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

ELKHART

CIRCUIT 39,242 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 39,242 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

ELKHART CITY 113,276 25,461 0 0 0 195,293 0 0 0

GOSHEN CITY 39,129 8,146 0 0 0 92,603 4,684 0 0

NAPPANEE CITY 6,071 1,344 2,210 6,840 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 158,476 34,951 2,210 6,840 0 287,896 4,684 0 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 197,718 34,951 2,210 6,840 0 287,896 4,684 0 0

FAYETTE

CIRCUIT 5,738 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 5,738 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 5,738 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

FLOYD

CIRCUIT 21,728 0 0 16,940 0 0 0 0 0

SUPERIOR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 21,728 0 0 16,940 0 0 0 0 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 21,728 0 0 16,940 0 0 0 0 0
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0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7,884

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7,884

50 10,133 0 12,700 0 0 0 7,440 198 0 0 102,288

50 10,133 0 12,700 0 0 0 7,440 198 0 0 102,288

50 10,133 0 12,700 0 0 0 7,440 198 0 0 110,172

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12,074

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12,074

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12,074

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7,972

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7,972

778 22,230 0 26,770 0 0 0 16,144 34 0 0 209,034

778 22,230 0 26,770 0 0 0 16,144 34 0 0 209,034

778 22,230 0 26,770 0 0 0 16,144 34 0 0 217,006

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11,516

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11,516

19,757 28,399 50 58,440 0 0 0 20,805 0 0 0 323,483

19,757 28,399 50 58,440 0 0 0 20,805 0 0 0 323,483

19,757 28,399 50 58,440 0 0 0 20,805 0 0 0 334,999

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9,520

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9,520

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9,520

5,323 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 44,565

5,323 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 44,565

238,957 39,916 543 40,724 0 2,675 0 20,339 0 0 12,765 689,949

8,165 16,385 0 5,070 0 1,155 0 5,853 0 0 6,452 187,642

917 1,496 0 574 0 0 0 1,048 0 0 0 20,500

248,039 57,797 543 46,368 0 3,830 0 27,240 0 0 19,217 898,091

253,362 57,797 543 46,368 0 3,830 0 27,240 0 0 19,217 942,656

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5,738

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5,738

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5,738

34,046 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 72,714

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

34,046 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 72,714

34,046 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 72,714
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FOUNTAIN

CIRCUIT 3,908 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 3,908 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

ATTICA CITY 3,638 846 660 550 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 3,638 846 660 550 0 0 0 0 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 7,546 846 660 550 0 0 0 0 0

FRANKLIN

CIRCUIT 1 3,664 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 3,664 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 3,664 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

FULTON

CIRCUIT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

SUPERIOR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

GIBSON

CIRCUIT 10,373 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 10,373 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 10,373 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

GRANT

CIRCUIT 8,783 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 8,783 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

GAS CITY 52,314 12,282 3,740 51,060 0 0 0 0 0

MARION CITY 26,281 5,795 7,770 5,270 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 78,595 18,077 11,510 56,330 0 0 0 0 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 87,378 18,077 11,510 56,330 0 0 0 0 0

GREENE

CIRCUIT 8,315 0 0 4,991 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 8,315 0 0 4,991 0 0 0 0 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 8,315 0 0 4,991 0 0 0 0 0

HAMILTON

CIRCUIT 41,096 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 41,096 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

CARMEL CITY 168,968 40,887 14,280 111,009 0 0 0 0 0

FISHERS CITY 50,955 12,178 0 85,350 0 0 0 0 0

NOBLESVILLE CITY 77,341 17,718 0 55,580 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 297,264 70,783 14,280 251,939 0 0 0 0 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 338,360 70,783 14,280 251,939 0 0 0 0 0

HANCOCK

CIRCUIT 16,469 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 16,469 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 16,469 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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0 0 0 0 0 10,350 0 0 0 0 0 14,258

0 0 0 0 0 10,350 0 0 0 0 0 14,258

125 832 0 0 0 1,340 0 656 0 0 0 8,647

125 832 0 0 0 1,340 0 656 0 0 0 8,647

125 832 0 0 0 11,690 0 656 0 0 0 22,905

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3,664

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3,664

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3,664

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

600 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 600

600 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 600

600 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 600

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10,373

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10,373

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10,373

2,785 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11,568

2,785 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11,568

805 13,421 0 14,804 0 10,515 0 9,728 17 0 0 168,686

3,196 6,029 0 0 0 0 0 4,640 0 0 0 58,981

4,001 19,450 0 14,804 0 10,515 0 14,368 17 0 0 227,667

6,786 19,450 0 14,804 0 10,515 0 14,368 17 0 0 239,235

3,200 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16,506

3,200 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16,506

3,200 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16,506

5,524 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 46,620

5,524 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 46,620

41,712 43,776 10 48,765 0 8,425 0 32,511 0 0 0 510,343

117,449 14,261 0 8,138 0 0 0 9,744 0 0 0 298,075

27,388 21,865 0 18,200 0 0 0 18,116 0 0 6,060 242,268

186,549 79,902 10 75,103 0 8,425 0 60,371 0 0 6,060 1,050,686

192,073 79,902 10 75,103 0 8,425 0 60,371 0 0 6,060 1,097,306

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16,469

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16,469

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16,469
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HARRISON

CIRCUIT 6,177 0 0 220 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 6,177 0 0 220 0 0 0 0 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 6,177 0 0 220 0 0 0 0 0

HENDRICKS

CIRCUIT 20,926 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 20,926 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

AVON TOWN 15,890 4,295 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

BROWNSBURG TOWN 30,354 7,049 0 2,720 0 10,593 0 0 0

PLAINFIELD TOWN 49,929 11,536 17,340 25,560 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 96,173 22,880 17,340 28,280 0 10,593 0 0 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 117,099 22,880 17,340 28,280 0 10,593 0 0 0

HENRY

CIRCUIT 1 14,304 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 14,304 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

NEW CASTLE CITY 1,935 508 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 1,935 508 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 16,239 508 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

HOWARD

CIRCUIT 898 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

SUPERIOR 1 566 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

SUPERIOR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

SUPERIOR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

SUPERIOR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 1,464 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 1,464 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

HUNTINGTON

CIRCUIT 12,741 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 12,741 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 12,741 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

JACKSON

CIRCUIT 2,040 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

SUPERIOR 1 10,282 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

SUPERIOR 2 1,036 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 13,358 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 13,358 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

JASPER

CIRCUIT 7,151 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 7,151 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

DEMOTTE TOWN 368 105 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 368 105 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 7,519 105 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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142 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6,539

142 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6,539

142 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6,539

75 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 21,001

75 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 21,001

0 4,539 80 14,345 0 0 0 9,480 0 0 3,844 52,473

2,644 6,964 0 8,989 0 3,440 0 5,049 43 0 10,850 88,695

13,258 11,782 410 19,072 0 8,588 0 8,950 4 0 0 166,429

15,902 23,285 490 42,406 0 12,028 0 23,479 47 0 14,694 307,597

15,977 23,285 490 42,406 0 12,028 0 23,479 47 0 14,694 328,598

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14,304

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14,304

0 512 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2,955

0 512 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2,955

0 512 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17,259

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 898

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 566

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,464

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,464

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12,741

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12,741

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12,741

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2,040

820 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11,102

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,036

820 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14,178

820 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14,178

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7,151

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7,151

26 0 105 150 0 0 0 84 0 0 0 838

26 0 105 150 0 0 0 84 0 0 0 838

26 0 105 150 0 0 0 84 0 0 0 7,989
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JAY

CIRCUIT 2,920 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 2,920 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

DUNKIRK CITY 1,232 340 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PORTLAND CITY 19,545 4,965 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 20,777 5,305 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 23,697 5,305 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

JEFFERSON

CIRCUIT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

JENNINGS

CIRCUIT 6,726 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 6,726 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 6,726 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

JOHNSON

CIRCUIT 20,768 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 20,768 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

FRANKLIN CITY 81,138 17,483 4,420 137,679 0 0 0 0 0

GREENWOOD CITY 134,296 26,751 0 58,050 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 215,434 44,234 4,420 195,729 0 0 0 0 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 236,202 44,234 4,420 195,729 0 0 0 0 0

KNOX

CIRCUIT 13,335 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 13,335 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

BICKNELL CITY 5,990 1,251 0 8,392 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 5,990 1,251 0 8,392 0 0 0 0 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 19,325 1,251 0 8,392 0 0 0 0 0

KOSCIUSKO

CIRCUIT 2,011 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

SUPERIOR 1 2,113 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

SUPERIOR 2 11,870 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

SUPERIOR 3 4,809 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 20,803 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 20,803 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

LAGRANGE

CIRCUIT 1,670 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

SUPERIOR 10,793 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 12,463 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 12,463 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2,920

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2,920

0 312 0 25 0 0 0 276 0 0 0 2,185

2,690 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 750 27,954

2,690 312 0 25 0 0 0 276 4 0 750 30,139

2,690 312 0 25 0 0 0 276 4 0 750 33,059

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6,726

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6,726

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6,726

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 20,768

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 20,768

4,458 23,223 50 35,247 0 0 200 13,893 0 0 0 317,791

20,875 34,901 42 38,312 0 0 0 19,734 454 0 50 333,465

25,333 58,124 92 73,559 0 0 200 33,627 454 0 50 651,256

25,333 58,124 92 73,559 0 0 200 33,627 454 0 50 672,024

40 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 13,375

40 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 13,375

0 1,653 0 1,375 0 0 0 1,008 0 0 0 19,669

0 1,653 0 1,375 0 0 0 1,008 0 0 0 19,669

40 1,653 0 1,375 0 0 0 1,008 0 0 0 33,044

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2,011

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2,113

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11,870

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4,809

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 20,803

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 20,803

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,670

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10,793

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12,463

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12,463
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LAKE

CIRCUIT 28,636 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

SUPERIOR CIVIL 1 4,488 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

SUPERIOR CIVIL 2 3,418 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

SUPERIOR CIVIL 3 6,920 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

SUPERIOR COUNTY 1 40,983 0 0 372,790 0 0 0 0 0

SUPERIOR COUNTY 4 5,274 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

SUPERIOR CRIMINAL 3 3,798 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

SUPERIOR JUVENILE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 93,517 0 0 372,790 0 0 0 0 0

CROWN POINT CITY 20,574 2,152 0 39,898 0 19,761 0 0 0

EAST CHICAGO CITY 33,582 7,794 0 3,105 0 18,822 8,099 0 0

GARY CITY 120,495 31,725 0 925 0 0 28,120 1,050 0

HAMMOND CITY 252,130 52,825 31,140 74,182 0 124,662 0 7,770 0

HOBART CITY 51,084 10,315 0 8,113 0 31,928 4,718 30 0

LAKE STATION CITY 27,063 4,025 0 19,322 0 0 0 0 0

LOWELL TOWN 29,932 4,557 0 23,476 0 13,190 230 0 0

MERRILLVILLE TOWN 56,904 8,319 0 38,186 0 18,716 2,420 0 0

SCHERERVILLE TOWN 70,670 8,287 0 145,585 0 33,027 4,076 0 0

WHITING CITY 6,422 1,660 0 104 0 5,595 0 0 0

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 668,856 131,659 31,140 352,896 0 265,701 47,663 8,850 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 762,373 131,659 31,140 725,686 0 265,701 47,663 8,850 0

LAPORTE

CIRCUIT 31,211 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 31,211 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 31,211 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

LAWRENCE

CIRCUIT 9,903 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 9,903 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 9,903 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

MADISON

CIRCUIT 17,251 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 17,251 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

ANDERSON CITY 32,172 6,121 0 0 0 160,572 6,280 0 0

EDGEWOOD TOWN 50,206 10,695 0 0 0 18,403 1,280 0 0

ELWOOD CITY 51,561 11,088 0 0 0 68,060 0 0 0

PENDLETON TOWN 23,840 6,028 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 157,779 33,932 0 0 0 247,035 7,560 0 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 175,030 33,932 0 0 0 247,035 7,560 0 0
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0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 28,636

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4,488

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3,418

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6,920

174,060 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 587,833

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5,274

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3,798

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

174,060 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 640,367

20,192 3,306 0 7,850 0 15,302 0 932 18 0 0 129,985

28,114 7,308 48 9,036 0 19,078 0 6,194 442 0 0 141,622

81,377 31,350 200 0 0 19,932 0 21,775 571 0 0 337,520

227,462 54,539 2,147 85,850 0 19,876 0 21,904 6,595 0 4,201 965,283

3,345 10,088 130 15,244 0 25,460 0 6,743 0 0 0 167,198

7,082 3,510 0 2,106 0 0 2,600 2,416 0 0 179 68,303

17,962 5,038 0 1,350 0 10,105 0 3,339 6 0 315 109,500

73,834 0 10,385 34,350 0 9,181 0 6,309 263 0 116,759 375,626

28,260 12,611 0 22,207 0 15,434 0 6,315 903 0 0 347,375

12,470 1,664 0 350 0 910 0 1,328 0 0 0 30,503

500,098 129,414 12,910 178,343 0 135,278 2,600 77,255 8,798 0 121,454 2,672,915

674,158 129,414 12,910 178,343 0 135,278 2,600 77,255 8,798 0 121,454 3,313,282

880 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 32,091

880 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 32,091

880 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 32,091

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9,903

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9,903

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9,903

133 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17,384

133 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17,384

0 6,005 0 800 0 12,250 0 4,202 0 0 0 228,402

747 13,915 0 19,578 0 6,405 0 8,203 128 0 19,236 148,796

7,220 12,616 118 25,792 0 1,034 0 8,337 0 0 16,957 202,783

2,888 6,517 32 8,124 0 0 0 4,844 0 0 6,215 58,488

10,855 39,053 150 54,294 0 19,689 0 25,586 128 0 42,408 638,469

10,988 39,053 150 54,294 0 19,689 0 25,586 128 0 42,408 655,853
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MARION

CIRCUIT 217,433 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

SUPERIOR JUVENILE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 217,433 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

BEECH GROVE CITY 71,706 16,344 0 115,948 0 0 0 0 0

CUMBERLAND TOWN 3,249 900 0 3,444 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 74,955 17,244 0 119,392 0 0 0 0 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 292,388 17,244 0 119,392 0 0 0 0 0

MARSHALL

CIRCUIT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

MARTIN

CIRCUIT 2,366 0 0 597 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 2,366 0 0 597 0 0 0 0 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 2,366 0 0 597 0 0 0 0 0

MIAMI

CIRCUIT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

SUPERIOR 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

SUPERIOR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

BUNKER HILL TOWN 7,210 1,790 0 5,500 0 0 0 0 0

PERU CITY 6,772 1,786 0 2,750 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 13,982 3,576 0 8,250 0 0 0 0 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 13,982 3,576 0 8,250 0 0 0 0 0

MONROE

CIRCUIT 1 24,082 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 24,082 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 24,082 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

MONTGOMERY

CIRCUIT 0 0 0 330 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 0 0 0 330 0 0 0 0 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 0 0 0 330 0 0 0 0 0

MORGAN

CIRCUIT 9,485 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 9,485 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

MARTINSVILLE CITY 60,905 11,745 55,001 0 0 0 0 0 0

MOORESVILLE TOWN 45,595 9,190 15,130 28,166 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 106,500 20,935 70,131 28,166 0 0 0 0 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 115,985 20,935 70,131 28,166 0 0 0 0 0

NEWTON

CIRCUIT 5,966 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 5,966 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 5,966 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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379,440 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 596,873

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

379,440 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 596,873

217,780 19,066 0 27,300 0 0 0 13,088 0 0 0 481,232

1,136 977 0 0 0 0 0 724 0 0 0 10,430

218,916 20,043 0 27,300 0 0 0 13,812 0 0 0 491,662

598,356 20,043 0 27,300 0 0 0 13,812 0 0 0 1,088,535

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

978 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3,941

978 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3,941

978 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3,941

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 1,727 0 2,000 0 0 0 1,448 2 0 0 19,677

813 1,846 0 1,470 0 0 0 1,432 0 0 0 16,869

813 3,573 0 3,470 0 0 0 2,880 2 0 0 36,546

813 3,573 0 3,470 0 0 0 2,880 2 0 0 36,546

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 24,082

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 24,082

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 24,082

3,386 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3,716

3,386 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3,716

3,386 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3,716

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9,485

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9,485

0 16,208 0 17,300 0 0 0 8,624 0 0 0 169,783

13,820 0 0 25,825 0 204 0 6,504 18 0 0 144,452

13,820 16,208 0 43,125 0 204 0 15,128 18 0 0 314,235

13,820 16,208 0 43,125 0 204 0 15,128 18 0 0 323,720

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5,966

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5,966

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5,966
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NOBLE

CIRCUIT 2,090 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

SUPERIOR 1 2,117 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

SUPERIOR 2 9,790 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 13,997 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 13,997 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

OHIO

CIRCUIT 1,109 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 1,109 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 1,109 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

ORANGE

CIRCUIT 5,775 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 5,775 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 5,775 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

OWEN

CIRCUIT 1 4,648 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 4,648 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 4,648 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PARKE

CIRCUIT 3,461 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 3,461 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 3,461 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PERRY

CIRCUIT 1,952 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 1,952 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 1,952 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PIKE

CIRCUIT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PORTER

CIRCUIT 47,900 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 47,900 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 47,900 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

POSEY

CIRCUIT 900 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

SUPERIOR 5,518 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 6,418 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 6,418 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PULASKI

CIRCUIT 3,049 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 3,049 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 3,049 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2,090

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2,117

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9,790

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 13,997

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 13,997

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,109

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,109

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,109

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5,775

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5,775

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5,775

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4,648

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4,648

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4,648

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3,461

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3,461

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3,461

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,952

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,952

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,952

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2,966 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 50,866

2,966 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 50,866

2,966 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 50,866

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 900

14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5,532

14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6,432

14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6,432

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3,049

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3,049

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3,049
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PUTNAM

CIRCUIT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

SUPERIOR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

RANDOLPH

CIRCUIT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

SUPERIOR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

UNION CITY 2,726 764 0 330 0 0 0 0 0

WINCHESTER CITY 19,368 7,458 0 7,006 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 22,094 8,222 0 7,336 0 0 0 0 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 22,094 8,222 0 7,336 0 0 0 0 0

RIPLEY

CIRCUIT 1,195 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

SUPERIOR 2,831 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 4,026 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

BATESVILLE CITY 2,449 918 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

VERSAILLES TOWN 16,272 4,290 0 8,486 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 18,721 5,208 0 8,486 0 0 0 0 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 22,747 5,208 0 8,486 0 0 0 0 0

RUSH

CIRCUIT 5,322 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 5,322 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 5,322 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

ST. JOSEPH

CIRCUIT 58,024 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 58,024 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

WALKERTON TOWN 52,634 14,992 0 310 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 52,634 14,992 0 310 0 0 0 0 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 110,658 14,992 0 310 0 0 0 0 0

SCOTT

CIRCUIT 5,003 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 5,003 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 5,003 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

SHELBY

CIRCUIT 14,805 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 14,805 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 14,805 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

SPENCER

CIRCUIT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

463 717 0 275 0 0 0 618 1 0 0 5,894

1,459 5,056 0 4,172 0 0 0 3,952 0 0 0 48,471

1,922 5,773 0 4,447 0 0 0 4,570 1 0 0 54,365

1,922 5,773 0 4,447 0 0 0 4,570 1 0 0 54,365

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,195

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2,831

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4,026

652 908 0 850 0 0 0 380 2 0 767 6,926

0 4,635 0 5,501 0 0 0 3,478 106 0 0 42,768

652 5,543 0 6,351 0 0 0 3,858 108 0 767 49,694

652 5,543 0 6,351 0 0 0 3,858 108 0 767 53,720

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5,322

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5,322

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5,322

2,368 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 60,392

2,368 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 60,392

4,721 13,698 849 27,746 0 0 0 12,000 135 0 0 127,085

4,721 13,698 849 27,746 0 0 0 12,000 135 0 0 127,085

7,089 13,698 849 27,746 0 0 0 12,000 135 0 0 187,477

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5,003

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5,003

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5,003

346 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15,151

346 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15,151

346 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15,151

713 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 713

713 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 713

713 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 713
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STARKE

CIRCUIT 2,880 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 2,880 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

KNOX CITY 20,190 4,035 7,400 20,894 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 20,190 4,035 7,400 20,894 0 0 0 0 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 23,070 4,035 7,400 20,894 0 0 0 0 0

STEUBEN

CIRCUIT 2,445 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

SUPERIOR 4,255 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 6,700 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

FREMONT TOWN 59,721 16,984 0 219 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 59,721 16,984 0 219 0 0 0 0 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 66,421 16,984 0 219 0 0 0 0 0

SULLIVAN

CIRCUIT 6,144 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

SUPERIOR 6,144 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 12,288 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 12,288 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

SWITZERLAND

CIRCUIT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TIPPECANOE

CIRCUIT 43,680 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 43,680 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

WEST LAFAYETTE CITY 608 127 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 608 127 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 44,288 127 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TIPTON

CIRCUIT 1,792 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 1,792 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

SHARPSVILLE TOWN 13,758 3,720 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TIPTON CITY 23,450 5,815 4,480 10,120 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 37,208 9,535 4,480 10,120 0 0 0 0 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 39,000 9,535 4,480 10,120 0 0 0 0 0

UNION

CIRCUIT 2,320 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 2,320 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 2,320 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

VANDERBURGH

CIRCUIT 45,910 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 45,910 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 45,910 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2,880

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2,880

57 4,281 571 4,227 0 8,287 0 3,071 0 0 0 73,013

57 4,281 571 4,227 0 8,287 0 3,071 0 0 0 73,013

57 4,281 571 4,227 0 8,287 0 3,071 0 0 0 75,893

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2,445

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4,255

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6,700

15,273 15,755 0 17,559 0 0 0 2,450 271 0 156 128,388

15,273 15,755 0 17,559 0 0 0 2,450 271 0 156 128,388

15,273 15,755 0 17,559 0 0 0 2,450 271 0 156 135,088

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6,144

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6,144

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12,288

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12,288

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 43,680

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 43,680

12,824 62 25 875 0 0 0 1,818 0 0 0 16,339

12,824 62 25 875 0 0 0 1,818 0 0 0 16,339

12,824 62 25 875 0 0 0 1,818 0 0 0 60,019

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,792

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,792

0 3,720 798 3,100 0 0 0 2,884 19 0 300 28,299

0 6,063 0 5,510 0 0 0 4,524 0 0 0 59,962

0 9,783 798 8,610 0 0 0 7,408 19 0 300 88,261

0 9,783 798 8,610 0 0 0 7,408 19 0 300 90,053

165 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2,485

165 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2,485

165 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2,485

1,788 0 0 0 0 107,100 0 0 0 0 0 154,798

1,788 0 0 0 0 107,100 0 0 0 0 0 154,798

1,788 0 0 0 0 107,100 0 0 0 0 0 154,798
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VERMILLION

CIRCUIT 2,591 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 2,591 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

CLINTON CITY 51,352 11,318 0 1,760 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 51,352 11,318 0 1,760 0 0 0 0 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 53,943 11,318 0 1,760 0 0 0 0 0

VIGO

CIRCUIT 13,806 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 13,806 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TERRE HAUTE CITY 106,899 19,456 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 106,899 19,456 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 120,705 19,456 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

WABASH

CIRCUIT 10,691 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 10,691 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

WABASH CITY 1,539 542 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 1,539 542 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 12,230 542 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

WARREN

CIRCUIT 2,256 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 2,256 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 2,256 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

WARRICK

CIRCUIT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

SUPERIOR 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

SUPERIOR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

WASHINGTON

CIRCUIT 4,679 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 4,679 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 4,679 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

WAYNE

CIRCUIT 2,284 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

SUPERIOR 1 2,370 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

SUPERIOR 2 2,280 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

SUPERIOR 3 11,690 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 18,624 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

HAGERSTOWN TOWN 26,705 7,394 0 3,472 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 26,705 7,394 0 3,472 0 0 0 0 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 45,329 7,394 0 3,472 0 0 0 0 0

2016 COURT REVENUES
LOCAL LEVEL FUNDS

COURT
COSTS

JUDICIAL
SALARY

FEE

PRETRIAL
DIVER

FEE

DEFERRAL
PROGRAM

FEE

PROB
SOLV

COURT
FEE

ADULT
PROBATION

USER
FEE

SUPPL
PBLC

DEF

CIVIL
ACTION

SERVICE
FEE

ADDL
GARNISH
DEFEND

FEE
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0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2,591

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2,591

3,143 14,395 0 5,425 0 0 0 9,103 43 0 0 96,539

3,143 14,395 0 5,425 0 0 0 9,103 43 0 0 96,539

3,143 14,395 0 5,425 0 0 0 9,103 43 0 0 99,130

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 13,806

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 13,806

6,410 27,221 0 21,208 0 3,852 0 14,075 136 0 0 199,257

6,410 27,221 0 21,208 0 3,852 0 14,075 136 0 0 199,257

6,410 27,221 0 21,208 0 3,852 0 14,075 136 0 0 213,063

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10,691

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10,691

346 822 0 0 0 0 0 11 0 0 0 3,260

346 822 0 0 0 0 0 11 0 0 0 3,260

346 822 0 0 0 0 0 11 0 0 0 13,951

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2,256

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2,256

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2,256

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4,679

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4,679

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4,679

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2,284

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2,370

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 550 2,830

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3,306 14,996

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3,856 22,480

0 7,361 0 0 0 0 0 13,857 0 0 0 58,789

0 7,361 0 0 0 0 0 13,857 0 0 0 58,789

0 7,361 0 0 0 0 0 13,857 0 0 3,856 81,269

2016 COURT REVENUES
LOCAL LEVEL FUNDS

CIVIL
PENALTY

DOC
STORAGE

FEE
DOC
FEE

LATE
PAYMT

FEE

LATE
SURRNDR

FEE

BOND
ADMIN

FEE

ALCOHOL
DRUG

SERVICE
FEE

LAW
ENFORCE

EDUC
FEE

INVEST
INTEREST

TRANS
PROB

FEE OTHER TOTAL
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WELLS

CIRCUIT 1,118 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

SUPERIOR 2,541 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 3,659 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

BLUFFTON CITY 17,152 4,221 0 15,510 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 17,152 4,221 0 15,510 0 0 0 0 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 20,811 4,221 0 15,510 0 0 0 0 0

WHITE

CIRCUIT 1,089 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

SUPERIOR 6,202 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 7,291 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 7,291 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

WHITLEY

CIRCUIT 1,776 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

SUPERIOR 9,991 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 11,767 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 11,767 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

STATE TOTALS

GRAND TOTAL CIRCUIT, SUPERIOR &
PROBATE:

GRAND TOTAL CITY & TOWN:

GRAND TOTAL:

1,366,390

2,651,024

4,017,414

0

587,800

587,800

0

163,571

163,571

413,952

1,239,233

1,653,185

0

0

0

0

969,527

969,527

0

60,507

60,507

0

8,850

8,850

0

0

0

2016 COURT REVENUES
LOCAL LEVEL FUNDS

COURT
COSTS

JUDICIAL
SALARY

FEE

PRETRIAL
DIVER

FEE

DEFERRAL
PROGRAM

FEE

PROB
SOLV

COURT
FEE

ADULT
PROBATION

USER
FEE

SUPPL
PBLC

DEF

CIVIL
ACTION

SERVICE
FEE

ADDL
GARNISH
DEFEND

FEE
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0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,118

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2,541

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3,659

1,247 4,374 0 2,275 0 0 0 3,379 0 0 2 48,160

1,247 4,374 0 2,275 0 0 0 3,379 0 0 2 48,160

1,247 4,374 0 2,275 0 0 0 3,379 0 0 2 51,819

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,089

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6,202

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7,291

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7,291

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 112 0 0 0 1,888

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11,462 0 0 0 21,453

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11,574 0 0 0 23,341

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11,574 0 0 0 23,341

735,243

1,327,098

2,062,341

0

646,035

646,035

0

16,593

16,593

0

789,169

789,169

0

0

0

117,450

213,302

330,752

0

2,800

2,800

16,828

433,615

450,443

0

10,596

10,596

0

0

0

3,856

205,858

209,714

2,653,719

9,325,578

11,979,297

2016 COURT REVENUES
LOCAL LEVEL FUNDS

CIVIL
PENALTY

DOC
STORAGE

FEE
DOC
FEE

LATE
PAYMT

FEE

LATE
SURRNDR

FEE

BOND
ADMIN

FEE

ALCOHOL
DRUG

SERVICE
FEE

LAW
ENFORCE

EDUC
FEE

INVEST
INTEREST

TRANS
PROB

FEE OTHER TOTAL



Vol. 3: Financial Report | 267

MARION

CENTER TOWNSHIP 90,608 40,270 8,054 153,026 24,162 8,054 0 324,174 40,270 0 40,270

DECATUR TOWNSHIP 13,449 5,985 1,199 22,504 3,586 1,188 0 47,911 5,939 0 5,939

FRANKLIN TOWNSHIP 15,366 6,829 1,366 25,951 4,098 1,366 0 54,976 6,829 0 6,829

LAWRENCE TOWNSHIP 82,406 36,625 7,325 139,175 21,975 7,325 0 294,831 36,625 0 36,625

PERRY TOWNSHIP 56,194 24,975 4,995 94,905 14,985 4,995 0 201,049 24,975 0 24,975

PIKE TOWNSHIP 56,036 25,000 5,000 95,000 15,742 5,000 0 201,778 25,156 0 25,156

WARREN TOWNSHIP 76,489 33,995 6,799 129,181 20,397 6,799 0 273,660 33,995 0 33,995

WASHINGTON TOWNSHIP 66,026 29,345 5,869 111,511 17,607 5,869 0 236,227 29,345 0 29,345

WAYNE TOWNSHIP 115,729 51,435 10,287 195,453 30,861 10,287 0 414,052 51,435 7 51,442

STATE TOTALS

GRAND TOTAL SMALL
CLAIMS:

GRAND TOTAL:

572,303

572,303

254,459

254,459

50,894

50,894

966,706

966,706

153,413

153,413

50,883

50,883

0

0

2,048,658

2,048,658

254,569

254,569

7

7

254,576

254,576

2016 COURT REVENUE MARION COUNTY SMALL CLAIMS

JUDCL
SALARY

PUBLIC
DFNSE
ADMIN

JUDCL
INSURE
ADJUST

AUTO
RECORD

FEE

COURT
ADMIN

FEE

PRO
BONO

FEE OTHER TOTAL

  DOC
STORGE

FEE OTHER TOTAL

STATE FUNDS COUNTY FUNDS
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273,915 23,735 24,162 16,108 30,202 0 368,122 0 322,517 1,080 323,597

54,319 0 0 2,392 4,487 0 61,198 0 88,237 0 88,237

50,542 12,620 0 2,732 5,122 410 71,426 0 108,960 0 108,960

249,159 22,965 21,985 14,650 27,469 35 336,263 0 271,624 0 271,624

169,830 16,822 14,985 9,990 18,731 36 230,394 0 207,445 0 207,445

170,095 20,754 15,000 9,934 18,679 0 234,462 0 228,459 0 228,459

231,166 28,135 20,397 13,598 25,496 576 319,368 0 286,135 0 286,135

199,546 13,639 17,607 11,738 22,009 0 264,539 0 198,557 0 198,557

349,758 22,995 30,861 20,574 38,576 153 462,917 0 362,570 0 362,570

1,748,330

1,748,330

161,665

161,665

144,997

144,997

101,716

101,716

190,771

190,771

1,210

1,210

2,348,689

2,348,689

0

0

2,074,504

2,074,504

1,080

1,080

2,075,584

2,075,584

2016 COURT REVENUE MARION COUNTY SMALL CLAIMS

FILING/
DOCKET

FEE
REDOCKET

FEE

DOCKET FEE
PAID TO LOW

CASELOAD
COURT

COURT
ADMIN

FEE

JUDCL
SALARY

FEE OTHER TOTAL

  PROCESS
CERT
MAIL

PROCESS
PERSONAL

SERVICE OTHER TOTAL

LOCAL FUNDS MONEY TO OTHERS*

*Not included in totals,  these figures go to the Constable. 

*
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COURT PERSONNEL 

The court personnel in this table are compiled from statistics submitted on the Report on Court 
Expenditures and Budget.

Key for abbreviations:

C/R — Number of Commissioners, Magistrates and Referees
REP — Number of Court Reporters
BAL — Number of Bailiffs
JCM — Number of Jury Commissioners
ADM — Number of Administrators and Staff
SEC — Number of Court Secretaries
G/C — Number of GAL/CASA
LCK — Number of Law Clerks/Interns
P/D — Number of Public Defenders and Staff
CC — Number of Court Clerks
PRB — Number of Probation Officers
PRO — Number of Probation Office Staff
DET — Number of Juvenile Detention Center Staff
IT — Number of Information Technology Staff
OTH — Number of Other Staff
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ADAMS

CIRCUIT 0 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

SUPERIOR 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 2 0 0 0 9

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 0 3 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 7 2 0 0 0 16

COUNTY TOTAL: 0 3 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 7 2 0 0 0 16

ALLEN

CIRCUIT 2 5 0 0 2 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12

SUPERIOR 1 11 18 0 2 5 0 5 2 0 24 0 8 0 0 33 108

ADULT PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 26 8 0 0 7 41

JUVENILE DET CENTER 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 46 1 109 2 7 165

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 13 23 0 2 7 2 5 3 0 24 72 17 109 2 47 326

NEW HAVEN CITY 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

COUNTY TOTAL: 13 23 0 2 7 2 5 3 0 25 72 17 109 2 47 327

BARTHOLOMEW

CIRCUIT 1 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 11

SUPERIOR 1 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 9

SUPERIOR 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 5

PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 26 5 30 0 15 76

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 1 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 0 26 5 30 0 15 101

COUNTY TOTAL: 1 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 0 26 5 30 0 15 101

BENTON

CIRCUIT 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 5 9

PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 5 0 0 0 8

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 5 0 1 5 17

COUNTY TOTAL: 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 5 0 1 5 17

BLACKFORD

CIRCUIT 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

SUPERIOR 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 3

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 7

COUNTY TOTAL: 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 7

BOONE

CIRCUIT 1 2 1 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8

SUPERIOR 1 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

SUPERIOR 2 1 1 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6

PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 3 0 0 0 13

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 2 5 4 0 2 2 2 0 0 0 10 3 0 0 0 30

JAMESTOWN TOWN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

THORNTOWN TOWN 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

WHITESTOWN TOWN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

ZIONSVILLE TOWN 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

COUNTY TOTAL: 2 5 5 0 2 3 2 0 0 0 10 3 0 0 0 32

2016 COURT PERSONNEL
CIRCUIT, SUPERIOR, MUNICIPAL AND PROBATE

C/R REP* BAL JCM ADM SEC G/C LCK P/D CC PRB PRO DET IT OTH TOTAL
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BROWN

CIRCUIT 0 3 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6

PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 1 0 0 0 4

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 0 3 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 3 1 0 0 0 10

COUNTY TOTAL: 0 3 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 3 1 0 0 0 10

CARROLL

CIRCUIT 0 2 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 3 2 0 0 0 9

SUPERIOR 0 2 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 0 4 2 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 3 2 0 0 0 13

DELPHI CITY 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

COUNTY TOTAL: 0 4 2 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 3 2 0 0 0 14

CASS

CIRCUIT 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 2 0 0 0 9

SUPERIOR 1 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

SUPERIOR 2 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

ADULT PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 1 0 0 0 6

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 0 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 3 0 0 0 22

COUNTY TOTAL: 0 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 3 0 0 0 22

CLARK

CIRCUIT 1 3 31 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 4 1 0 0 0 0 40

PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 29 13 0 0 1 43

PUBLIC DEFENDER 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 15

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 3 31 0 0 1 0 0 0 15 4 30 13 0 0 1 98

CLARKSVILLE TOWN 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 1 0 0 0 0 12

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 1 0 0 0 0 12

COUNTY TOTAL: 3 31 6 0 1 0 0 0 15 9 31 13 0 0 1 110

CLAY

CIRCUIT 0 1 2 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 7

SUPERIOR 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 5

PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 1 0 0 0 4

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 0 2 3 0 0 1 2 0 4 0 3 1 0 0 0 16

COUNTY TOTAL: 0 2 3 0 0 1 2 0 4 0 3 1 0 0 0 16

CLINTON

CIRCUIT 0 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 5

SUPERIOR 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 3 0 0 0 9

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 0 5 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 3 0 0 1 16

FRANKFORT CITY 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 0 5 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 3 0 0 1 16

CRAWFORD

CIRCUIT 0 1 2 0 0 0 4 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 9

PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 2

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 0 1 2 0 0 0 4 0 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 11

COUNTY TOTAL: 0 1 2 0 0 0 4 0 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 11

2016 COURT PERSONNEL
CIRCUIT, SUPERIOR, MUNICIPAL AND PROBATE

C/R REP* BAL JCM ADM SEC G/C LCK P/D CC PRB PRO DET IT OTH TOTAL
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DAVIESS

CIRCUIT 1 4 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 3 1 0 0 0 11

SUPERIOR 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 7

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 1 8 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 6 1 0 0 0 18

COUNTY TOTAL: 1 8 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 6 1 0 0 0 18

DEARBORN

CIRCUIT 1 3 1 2 3 2 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 15

SUPERIOR 1 0 3 1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7

SUPERIOR 2 0 2 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5

PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14 5 0 0 3 22

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 1 8 3 4 4 4 2 0 1 0 14 5 0 0 3 49

LAWRENCEBURG CITY 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 1 8 3 4 4 4 2 0 1 0 14 5 0 0 3 49

DECATUR

CIRCUIT 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 5

SUPERIOR 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 5

ADULT PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 3

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 0 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 1 0 0 1 13

COUNTY TOTAL: 0 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 1 0 0 1 13

DEKALB

CIRCUIT 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 16 0 0 0 0 0 19

SUPERIOR 1 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

SUPERIOR 2 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 3 0 0 0 13

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 0 6 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 16 10 3 0 0 0 38

BUTLER CITY 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 2

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 2

COUNTY TOTAL: 0 6 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 18 10 3 0 0 0 40

DELAWARE

CIRCUIT 1 2 13 5 0 2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 26

TITLE IV-D COURT 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5

ADULT PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11 3 0 0 0 14

JUVENILE PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 2 0 0 0 8

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 4 15 6 0 2 3 0 0 0 0 17 5 0 0 1 53

MUNCIE CITY 0 1 1 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 6

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 0 1 1 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 6

COUNTY TOTAL: 4 16 7 0 2 5 0 0 1 0 18 5 0 0 1 59

DUBOIS

CIRCUIT 0 4 0 0 1 0 1 0 2 0 3 0 0 0 0 11

SUPERIOR 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 2 0 0 0 12

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 0 11 0 0 1 0 1 0 2 0 6 2 0 0 0 23

COUNTY TOTAL: 0 11 0 0 1 0 1 0 2 0 6 2 0 0 0 23

2016 COURT PERSONNEL
CIRCUIT, SUPERIOR, MUNICIPAL AND PROBATE

C/R REP* BAL JCM ADM SEC G/C LCK P/D CC PRB PRO DET IT OTH TOTAL
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ELKHART

CIRCUIT 0 2 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5

SUPERIOR 1 3 2 1 0 0 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10

SUPERIOR 2 0 2 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5

SUPERIOR 3 0 2 1 0 1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7

SUPERIOR 4 0 2 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6

SUPERIOR 5 2 2 0 0 0 5 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 14

SUPERIOR 6 0 1 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6

TITLE IV-D COURT 1 1 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6

JUVENILE PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14 4 20 0 0 38

PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 23 9 0 0 4 36

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 6 14 5 0 3 22 2 4 0 0 37 13 20 0 7 133

ELKHART CITY 0 1 1 0 1 4 0 0 0 2 4 1 0 1 3 18

GOSHEN CITY 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 1 0 0 0 0 5

NAPPANEE CITY 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 0 1 1 0 1 4 0 0 0 6 5 1 0 1 3 23

COUNTY TOTAL: 6 15 6 0 4 26 2 4 0 6 42 14 20 1 10 156

FAYETTE

CIRCUIT 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

SUPERIOR 0 1 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 4 0 0 0 12

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 0 2 2 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 8 4 0 0 0 19

COUNTY TOTAL: 0 2 2 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 8 4 0 0 0 19

FLOYD

CIRCUIT 1 4 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 9

SUPERIOR 1 0 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

SUPERIOR 2 0 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 7

SUPERIOR 3 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14 10 1 0 0 25

PUBLIC DEFENDER 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 11

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 1 9 4 0 4 1 0 0 14 0 14 10 1 0 2 60

COUNTY TOTAL: 1 9 4 0 4 1 0 0 14 0 14 10 1 0 2 60

FOUNTAIN

CIRCUIT 1 2 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 8

PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 1 2 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 8

ATTICA CITY 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 2

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 2

COUNTY TOTAL: 1 2 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 3 1 0 0 0 10

FRANKLIN

CIRCUIT 1 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 1 5

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 1 8

COUNTY TOTAL: 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 1 8

2016 COURT PERSONNEL
CIRCUIT, SUPERIOR, MUNICIPAL AND PROBATE

C/R REP* BAL JCM ADM SEC G/C LCK P/D CC PRB PRO DET IT OTH TOTAL
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FULTON

CIRCUIT 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

SUPERIOR 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 2 0 0 0 7

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 0 2 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 5 2 0 0 0 12

COUNTY TOTAL: 0 2 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 5 2 0 0 0 12

GIBSON

CIRCUIT 0 2 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 8

SUPERIOR 0 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 6

PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 4 0 0 0 5

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 0 5 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 5 5 0 0 0 19

COUNTY TOTAL: 0 5 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 5 5 0 0 0 19

GRANT

CIRCUIT 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

SUPERIOR 1 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

SUPERIOR 2 0 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5

SUPERIOR 3 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 20 7 0 0 0 27

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 0 10 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 20 7 0 0 0 41

GAS CITY 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 1 7

MARION CITY 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 4

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 0 2 1 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 2 1 0 1 1 11

COUNTY TOTAL: 0 12 5 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 22 8 0 1 1 52

GREENE

CIRCUIT 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

SUPERIOR 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 2 0 0 0 6

PUBLIC DEFENDER 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 1 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 2 0 0 0 14

COUNTY TOTAL: 1 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 2 0 0 0 14

HAMILTON

CIRCUIT 1 2 1 0 3 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 11

SUPERIOR 1 1 2 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 18

SUPERIOR 2 1 2 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 7

SUPERIOR 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 3

SUPERIOR 4 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 1 6

SUPERIOR 5 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 1 6

SUPERIOR 6 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 6

TITLE IV-D COURT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 62 7 0 0 0 69

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 3 9 7 0 3 7 0 2 0 7 62 7 0 0 19 126

CARMEL CITY 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 7

FISHERS CITY 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2

NOBLESVILLE CITY 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 0 3 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 11

COUNTY TOTAL: 3 12 7 0 5 7 0 2 0 13 62 7 0 0 19 137

2016 COURT PERSONNEL
CIRCUIT, SUPERIOR, MUNICIPAL AND PROBATE

C/R REP* BAL JCM ADM SEC G/C LCK P/D CC PRB PRO DET IT OTH TOTAL
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HANCOCK

CIRCUIT 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

SUPERIOR 1 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

SUPERIOR 2 0 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16 7 0 0 0 23

PUBLIC DEFENDER 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 2 6 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 16 7 0 0 3 38

COUNTY TOTAL: 2 6 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 16 7 0 0 3 38

HARRISON

CIRCUIT 1 3 1 0 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8

SUPERIOR 0 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 5

JUVENILE PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 1 0 0 0 5

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 1 6 2 0 1 0 2 0 1 0 4 1 0 0 0 18

COUNTY TOTAL: 1 6 2 0 1 0 2 0 1 0 4 1 0 0 0 18

HENDRICKS

CIRCUIT 0 20 6 0 2 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 33

PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 19 6 0 0 0 25

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 0 20 6 0 2 0 0 0 0 5 19 6 0 0 0 58

AVON TOWN 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

BROWNSBURG TOWN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 4

PLAINFIELD TOWN 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 5

PLAINFIELD TOWN PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 0 0 1 0 2 0 0 0 2 5 1 0 0 0 0 11

COUNTY TOTAL: 0 20 7 0 4 0 0 0 2 10 20 6 0 0 0 69

HENRY

CIRCUIT 2 1 4 4 0 3 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 13

PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 4 0 0 0 14

PUBLIC DEFENDER 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 6

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 1 4 4 0 3 0 0 3 4 0 10 4 0 0 0 33

NEW CASTLE CITY 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 1 4 4 0 3 0 0 3 4 0 10 4 0 0 0 33

HOWARD

CIRCUIT 1 3 1 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 10

SUPERIOR 1 0 4 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 6

SUPERIOR 2 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 4

SUPERIOR 3 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 7

SUPERIOR 4 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 4

PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 20 4 0 0 0 24

PUBLIC DEFENDER 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 19 0 0 0 0 0 0 19

JUVENILE DET CENTER 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 1 11 4 0 0 2 4 0 19 5 20 4 0 0 4 74

COUNTY TOTAL: 1 11 4 0 0 2 4 0 19 5 20 4 0 0 4 74

2016 COURT PERSONNEL
CIRCUIT, SUPERIOR, MUNICIPAL AND PROBATE

C/R REP* BAL JCM ADM SEC G/C LCK P/D CC PRB PRO DET IT OTH TOTAL
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HUNTINGTON

CIRCUIT 0 1 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

SUPERIOR 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 2 0 0 0 9

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 1 4 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 7 2 0 0 0 17

COUNTY TOTAL: 1 4 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 7 2 0 0 0 17

JACKSON

CIRCUIT 0 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5

SUPERIOR 1 0 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5

SUPERIOR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 3 0 0 0 9

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 0 8 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 3 0 0 0 19

COUNTY TOTAL: 0 8 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 3 0 0 0 19

JASPER

CIRCUIT 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3

SUPERIOR 0 3 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 6

PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PUBLIC DEFENDER 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 7

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 0 5 1 0 0 1 0 0 7 0 1 0 0 0 1 16

DEMOTTE TOWN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 0 5 1 0 0 1 0 0 7 0 1 0 0 0 1 16

JAY

CIRCUIT 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

SUPERIOR 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 4

PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 3

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 0 4 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 1 0 0 0 10

DUNKIRK CITY 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PORTLAND CITY 0 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 8

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 0 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 8

COUNTY TOTAL: 0 4 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 1 0 0 0 18

JEFFERSON

CIRCUIT 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 4 1 0 0 0 8

SUPERIOR 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 0 3 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 4 1 0 0 0 11

COUNTY TOTAL: 0 3 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 4 1 0 0 0 11

JENNINGS

CIRCUIT 0 3 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5

SUPERIOR 0 3 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5

PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 6 0 0 0 12

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 0 6 0 0 0 3 1 0 0 0 6 6 0 0 0 22

COUNTY TOTAL: 0 6 0 0 0 3 1 0 0 0 6 6 0 0 0 22

2016 COURT PERSONNEL
CIRCUIT, SUPERIOR, MUNICIPAL AND PROBATE

C/R REP* BAL JCM ADM SEC G/C LCK P/D CC PRB PRO DET IT OTH TOTAL
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JOHNSON

CIRCUIT 2 13 1 0 1 4 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 25

SUPERIOR 1 0 4 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 10

SUPERIOR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

SUPERIOR 3 0 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 6

SUPERIOR 4 0 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 23 3 0 0 0 26

JUVENILE DET CENTER 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 43 0 0 43

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 2 24 3 0 1 9 4 1 0 1 23 3 43 0 1 115

FRANKLIN CITY 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 5

GREENWOOD CITY 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 7

GREENWOOD CITY PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 2 0 0 2 7

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 0 0 3 0 1 0 0 1 0 3 3 2 0 0 6 19

COUNTY TOTAL: 2 24 6 0 2 9 4 2 0 4 26 5 43 0 7 134

KNOX

CIRCUIT 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

SUPERIOR 1 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5

SUPERIOR 2 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 4 0 0 0 13

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 0 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 4 0 0 0 26

BICKNELL CITY 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 0 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 4 0 0 0 26

KOSCIUSKO

CIRCUIT 0 2 0 0 3 2 0 0 0 0 10 3 0 0 0 20

SUPERIOR 3 0 4 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7

PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 1 11

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 0 6 1 0 3 4 0 0 0 0 20 3 0 0 1 38

COUNTY TOTAL: 0 6 1 0 3 4 0 0 0 0 20 3 0 0 1 38

LAGRANGE

CIRCUIT 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 3 1 0 0 0 8

SUPERIOR 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 1 0 0 0 7

PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 0 4

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 7 5 0 0 0 19

COUNTY TOTAL: 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 7 5 0 0 0 19

2016 COURT PERSONNEL
CIRCUIT, SUPERIOR, MUNICIPAL AND PROBATE

C/R REP* BAL JCM ADM SEC G/C LCK P/D CC PRB PRO DET IT OTH TOTAL
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LAKE

CIRCUIT 3 0 4 0 2 6 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 19

SUPERIOR CIVIL 1 3 9 9 0 1 19 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 48

SUPERIOR COUNTY 1 1 3 9 0 2 4 0 1 6 0 3 5 0 0 0 34

SUPERIOR COUNTY 2 1 2 6 0 1 4 0 0 5 0 4 1 0 0 0 24

SUPERIOR COUNTY 3 2 2 7 0 1 4 0 0 6 0 5 1 0 0 3 31

SUPERIOR COUNTY 4 1 3 6 0 1 3 0 0 5 0 3 0 0 0 0 22

SUPERIOR CRIMINAL 1 2 10 16 0 1 11 0 0 0 0 28 5 0 0 0 73

SUPERIOR JUVENILE 5 7 8 0 5 1 0 0 10 0 30 8 0 2 0 76

JUVENILE DET CENTER 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 4 70 1 2 85

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 18 36 65 0 14 52 0 9 32 0 81 24 70 3 8 412

CROWN POINT CITY 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 4 2 1 0 0 0 9

EAST CHICAGO CITY 1 0 3 0 1 0 0 1 2 0 2 3 0 0 3 16

GARY CITY 4 2 7 0 3 3 0 0 3 0 4 2 0 0 16 44

HAMMOND CITY 2 0 3 0 1 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 9

HOBART CITY 1 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 1 7 1 2 0 0 0 19

LAKE STATION CITY 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 7

LOWELL TOWN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

MERRILLVILLE TOWN 2 0 3 0 1 3 0 0 2 0 1 4 0 0 1 17

SCHERERVILLE TOWN 0 0 3 0 1 0 0 0 2 7 1 0 0 0 0 14

WHITING CITY 0 0 3 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 7

HAMMOND CITY PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 1 0 0 0 4

LOWELL TOWN PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 4

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 10 2 33 0 7 8 0 1 15 22 17 15 0 0 20 150

COUNTY TOTAL: 28 38 98 0 21 60 0 10 47 22 98 39 70 3 28 562

LAPORTE

CIRCUIT 1 3 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 9

SUPERIOR 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

SUPERIOR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

SUPERIOR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

SUPERIOR 4 0 1 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7

ADULT PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18 5 0 0 0 23

JUVENILE PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 4 0 0 0 13

JUVENILE DET CENTER 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 52 0 0 52

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 1 5 7 0 3 0 0 1 0 0 27 9 52 0 3 108

COUNTY TOTAL: 1 5 7 0 3 0 0 1 0 0 27 9 52 0 3 108

LAWRENCE

CIRCUIT 1 4 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8

SUPERIOR 1 0 3 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5

SUPERIOR 2 0 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 7

PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18 6 0 0 0 24

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 1 10 3 0 1 0 1 1 0 2 19 6 0 0 0 44

COUNTY TOTAL: 1 10 3 0 1 0 1 1 0 2 19 6 0 0 0 44

2016 COURT PERSONNEL
CIRCUIT, SUPERIOR, MUNICIPAL AND PROBATE

C/R REP* BAL JCM ADM SEC G/C LCK P/D CC PRB PRO DET IT OTH TOTAL
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MADISON

CIRCUIT 6 23 6 1 3 7 0 0 25 0 0 0 0 0 8 79

ADULT PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 19 8 0 0 0 27

JUVENILE PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11 4 0 0 0 15

PUBLIC DEFENDER 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 26 0 0 0 0 0 0 26

JUVENILE DET CENTER 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 48 0 0 48

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 6 23 6 1 3 7 0 0 51 0 30 12 48 0 8 195

ANDERSON CITY 0 1 0 0 4 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 6 13

EDGEWOOD TOWN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 4 0 0 0 0 0 5

ELWOOD CITY 0 0 3 0 2 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 9

PENDLETON TOWN 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 3

ANDERSON CITY PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 3

ELWOOD CITY PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 0 4

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 0 1 3 0 7 0 0 0 4 9 2 5 0 0 6 37

COUNTY TOTAL: 6 24 9 1 10 7 0 0 55 9 32 17 48 0 14 232

MARION

SUPERIOR CIVIL 1 36 70 187 4 12 0 0 0 0 0 242 24 149 7 141 872

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 36 70 187 4 12 0 0 0 0 0 242 24 149 7 141 872

CENTER TOWNSHIP 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 0 0 0 0 0 8

DECATUR TOWNSHIP 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 3

FRANKLIN TOWNSHIP 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 6

LAWRENCE TOWNSHIP 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 8 0 0 0 0 0 9

PERRY TOWNSHIP 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 4

PIKE TOWNSHIP 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 7

WARREN TOWNSHIP 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 5

WASHINGTON TOWNSHIP 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

WAYNE TOWNSHIP 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 8

TOTAL SMALL CLAIMS: 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 47 0 0 0 0 0 50

BEECH GROVE CITY 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 3

CUMBERLAND TOWN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 3

COUNTY TOTAL: 36 70 188 4 15 0 0 0 0 49 242 24 149 7 141 925

MARSHALL

CIRCUIT 0 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 5

SUPERIOR 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

SUPERIOR 2 0 1 1 0 2 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 8

PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 8 0 0 0 15

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 0 3 3 0 4 2 1 1 1 0 7 8 0 0 1 31

COUNTY TOTAL: 0 3 3 0 4 2 1 1 1 0 7 8 0 0 1 31

MARTIN

CIRCUIT 0 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 1 4

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 0 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 1 8

COUNTY TOTAL: 0 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 1 8

2016 COURT PERSONNEL
CIRCUIT, SUPERIOR, MUNICIPAL AND PROBATE

C/R REP* BAL JCM ADM SEC G/C LCK P/D CC PRB PRO DET IT OTH TOTAL
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MIAMI

CIRCUIT 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

SUPERIOR 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

SUPERIOR 2 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 3 0 0 0 11

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 0 3 2 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 8 3 0 0 0 19

BUNKER HILL TOWN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PERU CITY 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

COUNTY TOTAL: 0 3 2 0 3 0 0 0 0 1 8 3 0 0 0 20

MONROE

CIRCUIT 1 1 32 7 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 47 20 0 0 1 114

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 1 32 7 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 47 20 0 0 1 114

COUNTY TOTAL: 1 32 7 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 47 20 0 0 1 114

MONTGOMERY

CIRCUIT 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

SUPERIOR 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

SUPERIOR 2 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 13 2 0 0 0 15

PUBLIC DEFENDER 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 0 3 3 0 3 0 0 3 0 0 13 2 0 0 0 27

COUNTY TOTAL: 0 3 3 0 3 0 0 3 0 0 13 2 0 0 0 27

MORGAN

CIRCUIT 0 1 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

SUPERIOR 1 0 1 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

SUPERIOR 3 0 2 1 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6

PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17 12 0 0 0 29

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 0 4 3 0 0 7 0 0 0 0 17 12 0 0 0 43

MARTINSVILLE CITY 0 1 1 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 5

MOORESVILLE TOWN 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 0 1 1 0 3 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 7

COUNTY TOTAL: 0 5 4 0 3 7 0 0 1 1 17 12 0 0 0 50

NEWTON

CIRCUIT 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 1 0 0 1 8

SUPERIOR 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 1 0 0 0 7

PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 3

PUBLIC DEFENDER 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 0 2 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 9 2 0 0 1 18

COUNTY TOTAL: 0 2 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 9 2 0 0 1 18

NOBLE

CIRCUIT 0 1 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

SUPERIOR 1 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

SUPERIOR 2 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 19 7 0 0 2 28

PUBLIC DEFENDER 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 9

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 0 5 6 0 0 0 1 0 9 0 19 7 0 0 2 49

COUNTY TOTAL: 0 5 6 0 0 0 1 0 9 0 19 7 0 0 2 49

2016 COURT PERSONNEL
CIRCUIT, SUPERIOR, MUNICIPAL AND PROBATE

C/R REP* BAL JCM ADM SEC G/C LCK P/D CC PRB PRO DET IT OTH TOTAL
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OHIO

CIRCUIT 1 3 1 0 0 4 1 0 5 0 6 3 0 0 0 24

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 1 3 1 0 0 4 1 0 5 0 6 3 0 0 0 24

COUNTY TOTAL: 1 3 1 0 0 4 1 0 5 0 6 3 0 0 0 24

ORANGE

CIRCUIT 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

SUPERIOR 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 1 0 0 0 5

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 1 0 0 0 9

COUNTY TOTAL: 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 1 0 0 0 9

OWEN

CIRCUIT 1 1 6 1 0 0 0 1 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 13

PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 1 0 0 0 9

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 1 6 1 0 0 0 1 0 4 0 8 1 0 0 0 22

COUNTY TOTAL: 1 6 1 0 0 0 1 0 4 0 8 1 0 0 0 22

PARKE

CIRCUIT 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 2 0 0 0 5

PUBLIC DEFENDER 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 3 2 0 0 0 9

COUNTY TOTAL: 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 3 2 0 0 0 9

PERRY

CIRCUIT 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 1 10

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 1 10

COUNTY TOTAL: 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 1 10

PIKE

CIRCUIT 0 5 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7

PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 3

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 0 5 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 10

COUNTY TOTAL: 0 5 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 10

PORTER

CIRCUIT 1 2 1 0 1 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10

SUPERIOR 1 0 1 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

SUPERIOR 2 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

SUPERIOR 3 0 1 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

SUPERIOR 4 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

SUPERIOR 6 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

ADULT PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 23 6 0 0 0 29

JUVENILE PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17 2 0 0 3 22

JUVENILE DET CENTER 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 38 0 0 38

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 1 7 6 0 4 9 1 0 0 0 40 8 38 0 3 117

COUNTY TOTAL: 1 7 6 0 4 9 1 0 0 0 40 8 38 0 3 117

2016 COURT PERSONNEL
CIRCUIT, SUPERIOR, MUNICIPAL AND PROBATE

C/R REP* BAL JCM ADM SEC G/C LCK P/D CC PRB PRO DET IT OTH TOTAL



282 | Vol. 3: Financial Report

POSEY

CIRCUIT 0 3 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 10

SUPERIOR 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 4

PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 0 5 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 1 15

COUNTY TOTAL: 0 5 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 1 15

PULASKI

CIRCUIT 0 1 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

SUPERIOR 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 2 0 0 0 5

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 0 2 2 0 3 0 0 0 1 0 3 2 0 0 0 13

COUNTY TOTAL: 0 2 2 0 3 0 0 0 1 0 3 2 0 0 0 13

PUTNAM

CIRCUIT 1 3 1 1 0 1 0 0 2 0 2 1 0 0 0 12

SUPERIOR 0 5 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6

ADULT PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 7 0 0 0 12

JUVENILE PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 1 8 2 1 0 1 0 0 2 0 7 8 0 0 0 30

COUNTY TOTAL: 1 8 2 1 0 1 0 0 2 0 7 8 0 0 0 30

RANDOLPH

CIRCUIT 0 2 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5

SUPERIOR 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 2 0 0 0 5

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 0 3 2 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 3 2 0 0 0 13

UNION CITY 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

WINCHESTER CITY 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

COUNTY TOTAL: 0 3 2 0 0 2 1 0 0 1 3 2 0 0 0 14

RIPLEY

CIRCUIT 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

SUPERIOR 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 6 0 0 0 11

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 0 4 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 6 0 0 0 17

BATESVILLE CITY 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

VERSAILLES TOWN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 2

COUNTY TOTAL: 0 4 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 5 6 0 0 1 19

RUSH

CIRCUIT 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 5

SUPERIOR 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 3

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 0 2 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 10

COUNTY TOTAL: 0 2 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 10

2016 COURT PERSONNEL
CIRCUIT, SUPERIOR, MUNICIPAL AND PROBATE

C/R REP* BAL JCM ADM SEC G/C LCK P/D CC PRB PRO DET IT OTH TOTAL
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ST. JOSEPH

CIRCUIT 3 4 1 0 1 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 15

PROBATE 3 4 5 0 1 1 10 0 0 1 23 4 0 2 0 54

SUPERIOR 1 4 8 12 0 1 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 36

ADULT PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 36 18 0 0 0 54

JUVENILE DET CENTER 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 107 0 0 107

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 10 16 18 0 3 15 10 0 0 1 59 22 107 2 3 266

WALKERTON TOWN 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 3

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 3

COUNTY TOTAL: 10 16 19 0 3 15 10 0 0 3 59 22 107 2 3 269

SCOTT

CIRCUIT 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

SUPERIOR 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 3 0 0 0 9

PUBLIC DEFENDER 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 10

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 1 4 1 0 0 1 0 0 10 0 6 3 0 0 0 26

COUNTY TOTAL: 1 4 1 0 0 1 0 0 10 0 6 3 0 0 0 26

SHELBY

CIRCUIT 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

SUPERIOR 1 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

SUPERIOR 2 0 3 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 6

PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 4 0 0 2 18

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 0 8 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 12 4 0 0 2 30

COUNTY TOTAL: 0 8 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 12 4 0 0 2 30

SPENCER

CIRCUIT 1 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 1 12

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 1 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 1 12

COUNTY TOTAL: 1 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 1 12

STARKE

CIRCUIT 0 1 1 0 0 3 29 0 1 2 4 1 0 0 1 43

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 0 1 1 0 0 3 29 0 1 2 4 1 0 0 1 43

KNOX CITY 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

COUNTY TOTAL: 1 1 2 0 0 4 29 0 1 2 4 1 0 0 1 46

STEUBEN

CIRCUIT 1 2 2 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7

SUPERIOR 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 2 0 0 0 8

PUBLIC DEFENDER 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 10

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 1 3 3 0 1 2 1 0 10 0 6 2 0 0 0 29

FREMONT TOWN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

COUNTY TOTAL: 1 3 3 0 1 2 1 0 10 1 6 2 0 0 0 30

2016 COURT PERSONNEL
CIRCUIT, SUPERIOR, MUNICIPAL AND PROBATE

C/R REP* BAL JCM ADM SEC G/C LCK P/D CC PRB PRO DET IT OTH TOTAL
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SULLIVAN

CIRCUIT 0 3 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5

SUPERIOR 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 1 0 0 0 5

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 0 7 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 4 1 0 0 0 14

COUNTY TOTAL: 0 7 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 4 1 0 0 0 14

SWITZERLAND

CIRCUIT 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 2 0 1 1 0 0 0 7

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 2 0 1 1 0 0 0 7

COUNTY TOTAL: 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 2 0 1 1 0 0 0 7

TIPPECANOE

CIRCUIT 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3

SUPERIOR 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

SUPERIOR 2 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3

SUPERIOR 3 2 5 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8

SUPERIOR 4 0 2 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

SUPERIOR 5 0 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

SUPERIOR 6 0 5 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7

PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 29 4 0 0 2 35

PUBLIC DEFENDER 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 21 0 0 0 0 0 3 24

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 2 17 6 0 2 2 0 1 21 0 29 4 0 0 7 91

WEST LAFAYETTE CITY 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 2 17 6 0 2 2 0 1 21 0 29 4 0 0 7 91

TIPTON

CIRCUIT 1 3 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5

PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 4

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 1 3 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 9

SHARPSVILLE TOWN 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2

TIPTON CITY 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 2

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 4

COUNTY TOTAL: 1 3 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 3 2 2 0 0 0 13

UNION

CIRCUIT 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 3

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 5

COUNTY TOTAL: 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 5

VANDERBURGH

CIRCUIT 2 3 3 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 14

SUPERIOR 1 5 19 6 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 8 43

PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 37 15 0 0 0 52

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 7 22 9 2 3 2 0 0 0 0 37 15 0 2 10 109

COUNTY TOTAL: 7 22 9 2 3 2 0 0 0 0 37 15 0 2 10 109

2016 COURT PERSONNEL
CIRCUIT, SUPERIOR, MUNICIPAL AND PROBATE

C/R REP* BAL JCM ADM SEC G/C LCK P/D CC PRB PRO DET IT OTH TOTAL
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VERMILLION

CIRCUIT 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 3

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 6

CLINTON CITY 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

COUNTY TOTAL: 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 1 0 0 0 7

VIGO

CIRCUIT 1 16 5 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 27

TITLE IV-D COURT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

ADULT PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 3 0 0 0 13

JUVENILE PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 2 0 0 0 9

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 1 16 5 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 17 5 0 1 0 49

TERRE HAUTE CITY 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

COUNTY TOTAL: 1 17 6 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 17 5 0 1 0 51

WABASH

CIRCUIT 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3

SUPERIOR 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 5

PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15 4 0 0 1 20

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 15 4 0 0 3 28

WABASH CITY 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2

COUNTY TOTAL: 0 2 2 0 0 1 0 0 2 1 15 4 0 0 3 30

WARREN

CIRCUIT 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 5

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 5

COUNTY TOTAL: 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 5

WARRICK

CIRCUIT 0 3 1 0 0 1 3 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 11

SUPERIOR 1 1 5 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 2 0 0 0 3 15

SUPERIOR 2 0 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 6

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 1 12 3 0 0 1 3 0 3 0 5 1 0 0 3 32

COUNTY TOTAL: 1 12 3 0 0 1 3 0 3 0 5 1 0 0 3 32

WASHINGTON

CIRCUIT 0 3 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

SUPERIOR 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 2 0 0 0 8

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 0 6 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 6 2 0 0 0 15

COUNTY TOTAL: 0 6 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 6 2 0 0 0 15

2016 COURT PERSONNEL
CIRCUIT, SUPERIOR, MUNICIPAL AND PROBATE

C/R REP* BAL JCM ADM SEC G/C LCK P/D CC PRB PRO DET IT OTH TOTAL
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WAYNE

SUPERIOR 1 1 4 3 0 0 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14

SUPERIOR 3 1 2 1 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7

PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 21 6 0 0 0 27

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 2 6 4 0 0 4 5 0 0 0 21 6 0 0 0 48

HAGERSTOWN TOWN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 2 6 4 0 0 4 5 0 0 0 21 6 0 0 0 48

WELLS

CIRCUIT 0 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 9

SUPERIOR 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 6

PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 2 0 0 0 9

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 0 2 2 0 1 0 1 0 9 0 7 2 0 0 0 24

BLUFFTON CITY 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

COUNTY TOTAL: 0 2 2 0 1 0 1 0 9 1 7 2 0 0 0 25

WHITE

CIRCUIT 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

SUPERIOR 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 2 0 0 0 6

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 0 2 1 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 4 2 0 0 0 12

COUNTY TOTAL: 0 2 1 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 4 2 0 0 0 12

WHITLEY

CIRCUIT 0 2 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 5

SUPERIOR 0 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 6

PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 2 0 0 0 8

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 0 5 2 0 0 1 0 0 3 0 6 2 0 0 0 19

COUNTY TOTAL: 0 5 2 0 0 1 0 0 3 0 6 2 0 0 0 19

STATE TOTALS

GRAND TOTAL CIRCUIT, SUPERIOR &
PROBATE:

GRAND TOTAL SMALL CLAIMS:

GRAND TOTAL CITY & TOWN:

GRAND TOTAL:

140

0

11

151

736

0

12

748

464

0

63

527

15

0

0

15

124

3

23

150

188

0

18

206

99

0

0

99

30

0

2

32

247

0

25

272

71

47

77

195

1,410

0

33

1,443

425

0

24

449

667

0

0

667

18

0

2

20

315

0

37

352

4,949

50

327

5,326

2016 COURT PERSONNEL
CIRCUIT, SUPERIOR, MUNICIPAL AND PROBATE

C/R REP* BAL JCM ADM SEC G/C LCK P/D CC PRB PRO DET IT OTH TOTAL
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